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How to Read Crosstabs
Q1. All'in all, do you think things are headed in the right direction or are things pretty much on the wrong track?

Gender Subgroup results

Total 1371 1371 722
100% 100% 100%
o (B) (®
Right direction 943 B

I

| |

i 69% 636902 ??ZA,BE Significance test
Responses ' Wrong track 236 --=n o

17% 126C |

21% |

Don‘t know 192 o
Lo 14% 79

100
14%
113
15%
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC Indicates level of significance



How to Read Crosstabs

In the example chart (left), rows represent the three possible response options to the question “All in all, do you think things
are headed in the right direction, or are things pretty much on the wrong track?” The three response options are: “right
direction,” “wrong track,” and “don’t know.” The amounts in each response category sum to the amount in the “total” row at
the top of the table.

i

The first column, or banner, is the “Total” column. It reflects the overall results. The next two columns reflect the results of a
subgroup, “Gender.” The gender subgroup is composed of Men and Women, each with their own column. Both gender
groups are assigned a letter (Man=B, Woman=C). These two columns show how males’ attitudes compare to females'
attitudes. As shown in the chart, 69% of the full sample thinks things are headed in the right direction. Looking at the gender
subgroup, 71% of women think things are headed in the right direction, compared to 66% of men.

Statistically Significant Differences

If a pair of cells has a difference which is statistically significant, the larger of the two cells is flagged with the letter of the
opposite column. The test shows the difference in women's attitudes about things being headed in the right direction is
statistically significantly different than those of men's, which is signified by a “B” (the letter given to men) next to women's
results for “right direction.” The footnote indicates the level of significance (sig=.05). This level of significance means that 5%
of the time, the difference between how the two groups feel about the direction is due to random chance, while 95% of the
time the difference is meaningful.

Statement of Limitations

Any sampling of opinions or attitudes is subject to a margin of error, which represents the difference between a sample of a
given population and the total population. The margin of error is a statistic expressing the amount of random sampling error
in a survey's results and differs by sample size, as reflected in the table below.

Margin of Error Based on Sample Size

| N=1200 | N=1000 | N=800 __N=600 __N=500 N=400 | N=300 _N=200 _N=150 _N=100 _ N=50 _

+/-2.8% +/-3.1% +/-3.5% +/-4.0% +/-4.4% +/-4.9% +/-5.7% +/-6.9% +/- 8.0% +/-9.8% +/-13.8%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Ql. Area of state

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest —----------- Age  —==———————= H.S. = s oo oo
Tri mette Of Wo- ————————m———— o White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 lel 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (XK) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)

Tri-county 220 220CD - - 121F 97 46 57 68 49 149 71 55 74 92M 69 34 52 39 81UV 45 75
445 100% 49% 39% 49% 42% 44% 43% 41% 51% 34% 43% 54% 39% 38% 48% 48% 50% 39% 39%

Willamette Valley 135 - 135BD - 74 58 29 32 43 30 94 41 47 47 41 47 22 30 26 42 27 63
27% 100% 30% 24% 31% 24% 28% 27% 26% 29% 30% 28% 24% 27% 25% 28% 33% 26% 24% 33%

Rest of state 145 - - 145BC 52 92E 20 46G 44 35 117L 28 580 49 38 603 328 26 16 38 44T 54
29% 100% 21% 37% 21% 34% 28% 30% 33% 20% 36% 29% 22% 34% 37% 24% 19% 24% 38% 28%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Ql. Area of state

Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions— ————-——-—=—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————-——-—————--—- Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor
Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Tri-county 220 82CD 94 44 134 84G 2 75 102 43 117 37 28 100 100 136 81
44% 54% 42% 35% 42% 50% 17% 44% 43% 46% 48% 44% 35% 47% 41% 46% 41%
Willamette Valley 135 38 59 38 87 43 5 51 60 24 65 23 21 58 66 77 57
27% 25% 26% 30% 27% 25% 46% 30% 26% 25% 27% 27% 27% 28% 27% 26% 29%
Rest of state 145 32 70B 43B 99 42 4 44 73 27 60 24 30K 54 77 84 59
29% 21% 31% 34% 31% 25% 37% 26% 31% 29% 25% 28% 38% 25% 32% 28% 30%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025
Ql. Area of state

Q14: Qlo: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Tri-county 220 67 144B 75 136 91G 75

445 36% 49% 42% 46% 51% 35%

Willamette Valley 135 52 76 48 78 48 65
27% 28% 26% 27% 26% 27% 30%

Rest of state 145 65C 72 54 82 40 76F
29% 35% 25% 31% 28% 22% 35%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Q2. How do you describe your gender?

Total

Man

Woman

Non-binary or gender
non-conforming

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Willa-
mette
Total County Valley State Man

Tri

500 220
100% 100%
(B)
247 121D
49% 55%
247 97
49% 44%
6 2
1% 1%

135
100%
()

74D
55%

58
43%

3
2

o

145 247 247
100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F)
52 247F -
36% 100%
92BC - 247E
63% 100%
1 - —_
1%
GHIJ, KL, MNO,

columns tested BCD, EF,

2025

95
100%
(G)

47
49%

47
49%

1
1

o°

PQORS,

135
100%
(H)

72
53%

61
45%

2
2

o

TOV

155
100%
(I)

79
51%

73
47%

2
1

oe°

115
100%
(J)

49
43%

66
57%

Education
Ethnicity --------------—=
——————————— H.S.
White Grad Some Coll
Alone POC Or < Coll
360 140 160 170 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
169 78 78 80 89
47% 56% 49% 47% 52%
188 59 80 89 78
52% 42% 50% 52% 46%
3 3 2 1 3
1% 2% 1% 1% 2%

176

100
(P)

71
40

103QS

58

2
1

o
]

<
°

o
]

o

Income

$100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

S50K-

89
100%
(Q)

50p
57%

38
43%

108
100%
(R)

50
46%

56
52%

2
2%

81
100%
(8)

48P
59%

33
40%

1
1

o

Dem

lel
100%
(T)

65
41%

92v
57%

4
3%

Party

NAV/

Rep Other
116 192
100% 100%
(U) (V)
59 108T
50% 56%
58 83
50% 43%

- 2

1%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Q2. How do you describe your gender?

Total

Man
Woman

Non-binary or gender
non-conforming

Total

500
100%

247
49%

247
49%

6
1%

Ideology

Con-

Lib- Mod- serv-
eral erate ative
152 223 124
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
6l 121B 64
40% 54% 52%
87C 102 59
57% 46% 47%

4C - 2

3%

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ,

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

1%

Own/Rent

Own

320
100%
(E)

161
50%

156
49%

4
1

o

2025

Q9

Direction

————————————————— Home-
————————————————— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government

Rent Other Dir

170
100%
(F)

82
48%

86
51%

2
1

o

KLM, NO,

10
100%
(G)

PQ

170
100%
(H)

857
50%

82
48%

2
1%

Track Know ness

236
100%
(1)

1273
54%

105
45%

3
1%

-- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon
Poor Economic
Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions-
Total Total
Mental Mismanagement Good Poor
95 242 83 80 212 243
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
34 110 47K 45 120 115
36% 45% 57% 56% 57% 47%
60HI 130L 34 35 92 122
63% 54% 40% 44% 43% 50%
1 2 2 - - 6N
1% 1% 3% 2%

Ql2:Personal

Finances
Total Total
Good Poor

298 197

100% 100%

(P) (Q)

154 91

52% 46%

140 104

47% 52%
3 3

—
oe°



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 -

Q2. How do you describe your gender?

Total

Man

Woman

Non-binary or gender
non-conforming

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Ql4: Ql6:

Impression

-- Trump -- —-- Musk
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-

Total tive tive tive

500 184 292
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)

247 96 143
49% 53% 49%
247 87 143
49% 47% 49%
6 - 6
1% 2%

columns tested BC,

Impression

tive

176 296
100% 100%

(D) (E)

105E 137
60% 46%
71 153D
40% 52%
- 6
2%

DE, FG

April 8, 2025
Q17:
Impression
-- Kotek --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
180 217
100% 100%
(F) (G)
85 118
47% 55%
91 97
51% 45%
4 1
2% 1%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q3. Age
Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest —----------- Age  —==———————= H.S. = s oo oo
Tri mette Of WO= === == ——————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/
Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other
Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 161 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (0) (V)
18 - 29 95 46 29 20 47 47 95HIJ - - - 55 40K 420 31 22 398 238 19 8 33 19 36
19% 21% 22% 14% 19% 19% 100% 15% 29% 26% 18% 13% 22% 26% 18% 10% 21% 16% 19%
30 - 44 135 57 32 46 72 61 - 135GIJ - - 89 46 47 36 52 40 17 360Q 28Q 35 25 61T
27% 26% 24% 32% 29% 25% 100% 25% 33% 29% 21% 31% 22% 19% 34% 35% 22% 22% 32%
45 - 64 155 68 43 44 79 73 - - 155GHJ - 113 42 41 61 52 41 27 36 31p 48 30 66
31% 31% 32% 30% 32% 30% 100% 31% 30% 26% 36% 31% 23% 30% 33% 38% 30% 26% 35%
65+ 115 49 30 35 49 66 - - - 115GH 103L 12 30 42 43 56RS 22 17 14 45V 42v 29
23% 22% 23% 24% 20% 27% 100%I 29% 8% 19% 25% 25% 32% 24% 16% 17% 28% 36% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q3. Age
Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions— ————-——-—=—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————-——-—————--—- Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor
Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
18 - 29 95 43CD 40 12 44 47E 5E 33 34 271 46M 23M 4 36 48 53 40
19% 28% 18% 10% 14% 28% 46% 20% 15% 29% 19% 27% 5% 17% 20% 18% 20%
30 - 44 135 35 75BD 25 78 54 3 49 61 26 76M 32M 15 54 68 80 55
27% 23% 34% 20% 25% 32% 30% 29% 26% 27% 32% 38% 18% 25% 28% 27% 28%
45 - 64 155 41 73 41 104 48 2 51 75 30 73 18 28 69 77 87 64
31% 27% 33% 33% 33% 28% 24% 30% 32% 31% 30% 22% 34% 33% 32% 29% 32%
65+ 115 33 36 46BC  94FG 21 - 37 66J 12 46 11 34KL 52 50 77 38
23% 22% 16% 37% 29% 13% 22% 28% 13% 19% 13% 42% 25% 20% 26% 19%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q3. Age
Ql4: Ql6: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive
Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
18 - 29 95 23 65B 23 64D 25 27
19% 13% 22% 13% 22% 14% 13%
30 - 44 135 60C 70 58E 68 49 55
27% 33% 24% 33% 23% 27% 25%
45 - 64 155 53 92 51 94 59 71
31% 29% 32% 29% 32% 33% 33%
65+ 115 48 66 44 70 47 64

23% 26% 22% 25% 24% 26% 29%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q4. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest —----------- Age  —==———————= H.S. = s oo oo
Tri mette Of Wo- ————————m———— o White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 161 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (0) (V)

African 9 5 3 - 7 1 3 3 2 - - 9K 2 2 4 1 - 2 3P 2 2 5
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 6% 1% 1% 3% * 2% 4% 1% 2% 2%
Asian/ 35 24D 8 4 19 16 101 131 5 7 - 35K 8 4 23MN 10 3 8 9 10 3 190
Pacific Islander % 11% 6% 3% 8% 7% 10% 10% 4% 6% 25% 5% 3% 13% 5% 4% 8% 11% % 2% 10%
Black/ 17 12D 3 1 8 9 6J 6J 5 - - 17K 2 8 7 5 2 4 5 10 2 4
African American 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 4% 7% 4% 3% 12% 1% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 6% 6% 2% 2%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 47 18 15 14 27 20 173 1430 16J - - 47K 200 190 8 15 6 18PQS 5 170 3 13
9% 8% 11% 10% 11% 8% 18% 10% 10% 33% 12% 11% 5% 8% 7% 17% 6% 11% 2% 7%

Middle Eastern/ 2 1 1 - - 2 2 - - - - 2K - 2 - 1 - - 1 - - 2
North African * % 1% % % % 1% % 1% 1%
Native American/ 31 9 17BD 5 19 9 6 9 10 6 - 31K 10 11 10 14 6 5 4 10 4 16
American Indian % 4% 12% 3% 8% 4% 6% 7% % 5% 22% % 6% % % 6% 5% 5% % 3% 9%
White/Caucasian 397 166 103 129BC 189 204 65 99 127G 106GH 360L 37 125 141 131 144R 7T4R 75 66 127 108TV 151
79% 75% 76% 89% 77% 83% 68% 74% 82% 92%I 100% 27% 78% 83% 77% 82% 83% 70% 81% 79% 93% 79%

Other 13 4 5 4 7 6 2 4 5 2 - 13K 5 4 5 5 5 2 1 5 1 5
3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% % 3% 3% 2% 10% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%

White Alone 360 149 94 117BC 169 188 55 89 113G 103GH 360L - 116 125 119 131 67 70 58 108 103TV 137
72% 68% 69% 81% 68% 76% 58% 66% 73% 90%I 100% 73% 73% 70% 74% 75% 65% 72% 67% 88% 72%
POC 140 71D 41D 28 78 59 40IJ 46J 423 12 - 140K 44 45 51 45 22 38 23 54U 13 55U
28% 32% 31% 19% 32% 24% 42% 34% 27% 10% 100% 27% 27% 30% 26% 25% 35% 28% 33% 12% 28%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q4. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions— ————-——-—=—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————-——-—————--—- Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor

Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

African 9 3 6 - 7 1 - 5 4 - 1 3K - 5 4 8 1
2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% * 4% 2% 1% 3% *

Asian/ 35 13D 20D 2 26 9 - 12 15 8 21 9 3 16 15 25 9
Pacific Islander % 9% 9% 2% 8% 5% 7% 6% 8% 9% 11% 4% 8% % % 5%
Black/ 17 4 11 2 7 10 - 7 6 4 7 4 1 9 5 13 3
African American 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 5% 2%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 47 19 19 8 25 21 1 14 17 161 18 11M 3 20 20 28 18
9% 12% 9% 7% 8% 12% 10% 8% 7% 17% 8% 14% 3% 10% 8% 10% 9%

Middle Eastern/ 2 - 2 - - 2 - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1
North African * 1% % % 1% * 1% * * 1%
Native American/ 31 8 16 7 16 13 2 11 17 3 15 9 5 12 17 15 16
American Indian % 5% 7% 5% 5% % 19% % % 3% % 10% 6% 5% % % 8%
White/Caucasian 397 117 171 109BC 260 129 8 133 1990 65 186 58 73KL 169 197 230 162
79% 77% 77% 88% 81% 76% 81% 78% 84% 69% 77% 70% 90% 80% 81% 77% 82%

Other 13 5 6 3 8 4 1 5 4 4 8 2 1 1 8N 7 7
3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 8% 3% % 5% 3% 2% 1% 1% % 2% 3%

White Alone 360 105 153 102BC 239 114 7 120 181J 59 173 52 67KL 152 180 208 148
72% 69% 69% 82% 75% 67% 71% 71% 77% 62% 72% 62% 84% 72% 74% 70% 75%

POC 140 48D 70D 22 81 56 3 49 55 361 68M 31M 13 60 63 90 49
28% 31% 31% 18% 25% 33% 29% 29% 23% 38% 28% 38% 16% 28% 26% 30% 25%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025
Q4. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Q14: Qlo: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

African 9 2 7 2 5 6 2
2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1%

Asian/ 35 5 27B 5 27D 9 14
Pacific Islander % 3% % % % 5% %
Black/ 17 3 14 3 14 6 5
African American 3% 2% 5% 2% 5% 3% 2%

Hispanic/Latino/a/x 47 14 31 17 27 18 17
9% 8% 11% 10% 9% 10% 8%

Middle Eastern/ 2 - - - - - -

North African *

Native American/ 31 11 19 8 22 11 16
American Indian % % % 5% % % %

White/Caucasian 397 160C 223 149 232 145 180
79% 87% 76% 85% 78% 80% 83%

Other 13 2 8 2 8 3 5
3% 1% 3% % 3% 2% 2%

White Alone 360 150C 198 142E 204 132 162

72% 81% 68% 80% 69% 74% 75%

POC 140 34 94B 35 92D 47 55
28% 19% 32% 20% 31% 26% 25%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Q5. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

Total

Less than high
school

High school diploma/
GED

Some college/
2-year degree

College degree/
4-year degree

Graduate/
Professional school

Tri

Willa-
mette

Rest

Total County Valley State

500
100%

15
3%

145
29%

170
34%

113
23%

57
11%

220
100%
(B)

4
2%

51
23%

74
34%

61D
28%

31
14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF,

135
100%
()

5
4%

42
31%

47
35%

28
21%

12
9%

Gender

Wo-

Man man

145 247 247
100% 100% 100%

(D) (E) (F)

6 7 8
4% 3% 3%

52B 71 72
36% 29% 29%

49 80 89
34% 32% 36%

24 58 52
17% 24% 21%

14 30 26
% 12% 10%
GHIJ, KL, MNO,

2025

95
100%
(G)

57
5%

371
39%

31
32%

14
15%

8

<

]

PORS,

135
100%
(H)

4
3%

43
32%

36
27%

36G
26%

17
12%

TUOV

155
100%
(1)

7J
4%

35
22%

61H
39%

37
24%

15
10%

115
100%
(J)

30
26%

42
36%

26
23%

17
15%

White
Alone

360
100%
(K)

12
3%

104
29%

125
35%

76
21%

43
12%

POC

140
100%
(L)

3
2%

40
29%

45
32%

37
27%

14
10%

Dem

lel
100%
(T)

1
1%

32
20%

55
34%

46U
28%

280

Rep

116

NAV/
Other

192
100%
(V)

6
3%

59T
31%

62
32%

45
24%

190

Education
————————————————— Income
H.S. = mmmmmm e e
Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >
160 170 170 176 89 108 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
15NO - - 1308 1 2 -
10% 7% 1% 2%
145N0 - - 76RS  31RS 22 11
90% 43% 35% 21% 14%
- 170MO - 59 385 40 21
100% 33% 42% 37% 26%
- - 113MN 22 14 30P 30PQ
67% 12% 16% 28% 37%
- - 57MN 7 5 14P 18PQ
33% 4% 6% 13% 23%

17%

10%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

2025

Q5. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

Ideology

Lib-

Total eral

Total 500 152
100% 100%

(B)

Less than high 15 2
school 3% 2%
High school diploma/ 145 33
GED 29% 22%
Some college/ 170 43
2-year degree 34% 28%
College degree/ 113 46D
4-year degree 23% 31%
Graduate/ 57 27D
Professional school 11% 18%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Mod-
erate ative

223
100%
(C)

11
5%

69
31%

71
32%

48
22%

24
11%

Con-

columns tested BCD, EFG,

Ql1:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total
Good Poor
212 243
100% 100%
(N) (0)
4 8
2% 3%
51 79
24% 32%
69 85
32% 35%
630 44
30% 18%
25 27
12% 11%

Ql2:Pe
Fina

Total
Good

298

23%

97
32%

87Q
29%

430
15%

rsonal
nces
Total
Poor

197
100%
(Q)

12p
6%

T3P
37%

73
37%

25
13%

14

<

]

Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue --
Direction Poor
Own/Rent ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/
Serv- ——-—-—————————————— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government
Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement
124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
2 5 9E 1E 4 3 8HI 11 2 -
1% 1% 6% 12% 3% 1% 8% 4% 3%
42B 71 67E 6E 38 75H 32 65 28 27
34% 22% 40% 60% 23% 32% 33% 27% 34% 34%
56BC 104 64 3 51 95HJ 24 79 35 32
45% 32% 37% 28% 30% 40% 25% 33% 42% 40%
18 94FG 19 - 50T 40 23 63L 12 15
15% 29% 11% 29% 17% 24% 26% 14% 19%
6 46F 10 - 27 22 8 24 7 5
5% 15% 6% 16% % 9% 10% % 6%
HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025
Q5. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

Q14: Qlo: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Less than high 15 3 9 4 8 7G -
school 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4%
High school diploma/ 145 71C 68 67E 69 39 65
GED 29% 39% 23% 38% 23% 22% 30%
Some college/ 170 71 90 67 95 44 95F
2-year degree 34% 39% 31% 38% 32% 25% 44%
College degree/ 113 24 85B 25 81D 61G 37
4-year degree 23% 13% 29% 14% 28% 34% 17%
Graduate/ 57 15 40 13 42D 29 20
Professional school 11% % 14% % 14% 16% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q6. Which category best describes your gross household income, before taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.
Your best estimate will do.

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest ----------- Age - ——————-——-- S e
Tri mette Of Wo-  —————m—mm——m oo White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 16l 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Less than $25,000 64 26 19 19 23 41E 15 18 16 14 47 17 38NO 190 7 64QRS - - - 23 15 19
13% 12% 14% 13% 9% 16% 16% 14% 11% 12% 13% 12% 24% 11% 4% 36% 15% 13% 10%

$25,000 to less than 112 43 28 41 49 62 24 21 25 42HI 84 28 510 400 21 112QRS - - - 38 38V 33
$50,000 22% 20% 21% 28% 20% 25% 26% 16% 16% 36% 23% 20% 32% 24% 13% 64% 23% 33% 17%
$50,000 to less than 89 34 22 32 50 38 23H 17 27 22 67 22 31 380 20 - 89PRS - - 27 23 38
$75,000 18% 15% 16% 22% 20% 16% 25% 13% 17% 19% 19% 16% 20% 22% 12% 100% 17% 20% 20%
$75,000 to less than 108 52 30 26 50 56 19 36J 36 17 70 38 25 40 44M - - 108PQS - 31 21 41
$100,000 22% 24% 22% 18% 20% 23% 20% 27% 23% 15% 20% 27% 15% 23% 26% 100% 19% 18% 21%
$100,000 to less 81 39 26D 16 48 33 8 28G 31G 14 58 23 11 21 48MN - - - 81PQR 27 13 39
than $150,000 16% 18% 20% 11% 19% 13% 9% 21% 20% 12% 16% 16% % 13% 28% 100% 17% 11% 20%
$150,000 or more 46 26 9 10 28 16 4 14 21GJ 6 34 12 4 12 29MN - - - - 15 7 22
9% 12% 7% 7% 11% 7% 5% 10% 13% 5% 9% 8% 3% 7% 17% 10% 6% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q6. Which category best describes your gross household income, before taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.
Your best estimate will do.

Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent =  ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions- —-—-——-—-——-—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————————————-——— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor

Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Less than $25,000 64 23 30 11 22 38E 4E 22 23 191 28 8 7 24 27 18 46P
13% 15% 13% 9% 7% 22% 39% 13% 10% 20% 12% 9% 8% 11% 11% 6% 23%
$25,000 to less than 112 34 50 29 55 54E 4 40 51 22 48 15 20 52 52 51 60P
$50,000 22% 22% 22% 23% 17% 32% 38% 23% 22% 23% 20% 18% 25% 24% 21% 17% 30%

$50,000 to less than 89 28 32 29C 58 29 2 33 44 12 43 13 17 29 50 54 34
$75,000 18% 19% 14% 23% 18% 17% 16% 19% 19% 13% 18% 16% 21% 14% 21% 18% 17%

$75,000 to less than 108 29 42 37BC 77 31 1 28 54 27H 59 20 18 45 55 72 36
$100,000 22% 19% 19% 30% 24% 18% 7% 16% 23% 28% 24% 25% 23% 21% 23% 24% 18%

$100,000 to less 81 21 45 14 67F 13 - 30 40 10 41 17 8 37 42 670 13
than $150,000 16% 14% 20% 12% 21% 8% 18% 17% 11% 17% 20% 10% 17% 17% 22% 7%

$150,000 or more 46 17D 25D 4 41F 5 - 17 23 5 23 10 10 25 18 370 7
9% 11% 11% 3% 13% 3% 10% 10% 6% 9% 12% 12% 12% 8% 12% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q6. Which category best describes your gross household income, before taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.
Your best estimate will do.

Ql4: Ql6: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Less than $25,000 64 24 35 22 32 25G 15
13% 13% 12% 13% 11% 14% 7%

$25,000 to less than 112 41 63 43 64 46 43
$50,000 22% 22% 22% 24% 22% 25% 20%
$50,000 to less than 89 34 46 33 49 27 44
$75,000 18% 19% 16% 19% 16% 15% 20%
$75,000 to less than 108 48 59 44 60 30 53
$100,000 22% 26% 20% 25% 20% 17% 25%
$100,000 to less 81 29 51 27 53 32 40
than $150,000 16% 16% 18% 15% 18% 18% 18%
$150,000 or more 46 8 38B 8 38D 19 21
9% 4% 13% 5% 13% 11% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Q7.

Total

Democrat

Republican

Another party

Not affiliated with
a political party

Not registered to

vote

500
100%

161
32%

116
23%

30
6%

162
32%

30
6%

What is your party registration?

Tri

220
100%
(B)

81D
37%

45
20%

13
6%

62
28%

19C
9%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF,

Willa-
mette

135
100%
()

42
31%

27
20%

7
5%

56B
42%

2
2

o

Total County Valley State

Gender
——————————— Age
WOo- —=——————————
Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64
145 247 247 95 135 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
38 65 92E 33 35 48
26% 27% 37% 35% 26% 31%
44B 59 58 19 25 30
30% 24% 23% 20% 19% 20%
11 13 18 2 5 16G
7% 5% 7% 2% 4% 10%
43 95F 65 347 56J 500
30% 38% 26% 36% 42% 33%
9 15 15 7J 130 100
6% 6% 6% 7% 10% %
GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

2025

Ethnicity
---- White
65+ Alone POC
115 360 140
100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L)
45H 108 54
39% 30% 38%
42GH 103L 13
36%I 29% 10%
8 23 7
7% 7% 5%
21 114 48
18% 32% 34%
- 12 19K
3% 13%

Income

S50K-

3100K- $1

50K

Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll
Or < Coll
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
33 55M 74MN
21% 32% 43%
480 460 23
30% 27% 13%
11 12 7
7% 7% 4%
54 50 58
34% 29% 34%
14 7 9
9% 4% 5%

176
100%
(P)

61
35%

538
30%

13
7%

39
22%

100
6%

~ O w
o\

o

ww NN wh o
N ~ o oW =
ooty de oe

108
100%
(R)

31
28%

21
19%

3

3%
38P
35%

16PQS
15%

81
100%
(8)

27
34%

13
16%

5
6%

2
2%

Party
NAV/
Dem Rep Other
161 116 192
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
1610V - -
100%
- 116TV -
100%
- - 30TU
16%
- - 162TU
84%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q7. What is your party registration?

Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions— ————-——-—=—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————-——-—————--—- Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor
Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Democrat 161 101CD 52D 8 109 51 1 85IJ 53 23 83M 21 15 870 56 104 57
32% 66% 24% 7% 34% 30% 14% 50% 23% 24% 34% 25% 19% 41% 23% 35% 29%
Republican 116 5 33B 78BC 75 38 3 32 71HJ 13 41 17 33KL 40 68N 71 45
23% 4% 15% 62% 24% 22% 31% 19% 30% 14% 17% 20% 41% 19% 28% 24% 23%
Another party 30 9 16 5 20 8 2F 11 15 4 12 3 4 16 13 18 12
% 6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 19% 7% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 8% 5% 6% 6%
Not affiliated with 162 28 108BD 25 105 53 4 37 87H 38H 81 36 24 61 88 99 61
a political party 32% 19% 48% 20% 33% 31% 36% 22% 37% 40% 34% 43% 30% 29% 36% 33% 31%
Not registered to 30 9 13 8 11 20E - 4 10 16HI 24 6 4 7 17 6 22P
vote % 6% 6% 7% 3% 12% 2% 4% 17% 10% % 5% 3% 7% 2% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025
Q7. What is your party registration?

Q14: Qlo: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Democrat 161 15 143B 24 134D 105G 34
32% 8% 49% 14% 45% 59% 15%
Republican 116 97C 18 84E 28 18 79F
23% 53% 6% 48% 10% 10% 37%

Another party 30 10 18 9 19 18G 8
6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 10% 4%
Not affiliated with 162 51 98 52 97 33 89F
a political party 32% 28% 34% 29% 33% 18% 41%

Not registered to 30 10 15 8 17 6 7
vote 6% % 5% 5% 6% 3% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q8. How would describe your political views?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest —----------- Age  —==———————= H.S. = s oo oo
Tri mette Of Wo- ————————m———— o White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 161 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Total liberal 152 82D 38 32 61 87E 43HIJ 35 41 33 105 48 36 43 73MN 56 28 29 21 1010V 5 370
30% 37% 28% 22% 25% 35% 45% 26% 26% 29% 29% 34% 22% 25% 43% 32% 32% 27% 26% 62% 5% 19%
Very liberal 50 32C 6 11 16 31E 11 15 15 9 36 14 6 15 28MN 17 8 11 9 39UV 1 4
10% 15% 4% 8% 7% 12% 11% 11% 9% 8% 10% 10% 4% 9% 16% 10% 9% 10% 11% 24% 1% 2%
Liberal 103 50 32 21 45 56 32HIJ 20 26 24 69 34 29 28 45N 40 20 18 12 62UV 5 33U
21% 23% 24% 14% 18% 23% 34% 15% 17% 21% 19% 24% 18% 16% 27% 22% 23% 17% 15% 38% 4% 17%
Moderate 223 94 59 70 121 102 40 753 733 36 153 70 80 71 72 80 32 42 450R 52 33 125T0
45% 43% 44% 48% 49% 41% 42% 55% 47% 31% 42% 50% 50% 42% 42% 45% 36% 39% 56% 33% 29% 65%
Total conservative 124 44 38 43B 64 59 12 25 41G 46GH 102L 22 440 560 24 40 298 37S 14 8 78TV 30T
25% 20% 28% 30% 26% 24% 13% 18% 27% 40%I 28% 16% 27% 33% 14% 23% 32% 34% 18% 5% 67% 16%
Conservative 98 34 27 37B 55 41 11 19 34 34GH 80L 17 350 420 20 31 238 30S 10 6 62TV 26T
20% 15% 20% 25% 22% 17% 12% 14% 22% 29% 22% 12% 22% 25% 12% 18% 27% 27% 12% 4% 53% 13%
Very conservative 27 10 11 6 10 17 1 6 8 12G 22 5 9 140 4 9 5 7 4 2 16TV 5
5% 5% 8% 4% 4% 7% 1% 5% 5% 11% 6% 3% 6% 8% 2% 5% 6% 7% 5% 1% 14% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March
Q8. How would describe your political views?

Ideology

31 - April 8,

Total eral

Lib-

Mod-

serv-
erate ative

Total 500 152 223 124
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
Total liberal 152 152CD - -
30% 100%
Very liberal 50 50CD - -
10% 33%
Liberal 103 103CD - -
21% 67%
Moderate 223 - 223BD -
45% 100%
Total conservative 124 - - 124BC
25% 100%
Conservative 98 - - 98BC
20% 78%
Very conservative 27 - - 27BC
5% 22%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

Own/Rent

Own

2025

Q9:
Direction

320 170 10
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
99 50 4
31 29%  38%
31 18 1
10¢  10% 6%
68 32 3
21%  19%  32%
137 81 6
43%  47%  55%
84 40 1
26%  23% 7%
66 31 -
21% 18%
18 8 1
6% 5% 7%
KLM, NO, PQ

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ,

170
100%
(H)

771J
46%

281J
16%

491
29%

74
44%

18
11%

16
9%

2
1%

236
100%
(1)

49
21%

16
7%

32
14%

96
41%

91HJ
39%

73HJ
31%

18H
8%

Track Know

95
100%
(J)

26
28%

5
6%

21
22%

541
57%

15
16%

8

o°

9
9
7

o i

-- Q10:Most Important Issue --

Home- Drugs/
————————————————— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government
Rent Other Dir

ness

242
100%
(K)

76M
31%

26
11%

50M
21%

118M
49%

48
20%

35
14%

13
5%

Mental

83
100%
(L)

22
26%

3
S

14
17%

46M
55%

16
19%

13
16%

w
o°

Poor

Leadership/

Ql2:Personal
Finances

Mismanagement Good Poor

80
100%
(M)

13
17%

6
8%

7

>3

S

23
29%

44KL
54%

34KL
42%

Ql1:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total
212 243
100% 100%
(N) (0)
730 61
35% 25%
22 21
10% 9%
510 40
24% 16%
104 103
49% 42%
35 79N
16% 32%
30 59N
14% 24%
5 19N

10KL
13%

2%

8%

Total Total

Good Poor

298 1
100% 1
(P) (

95
32%

25
8%

70

24%

125
42%

78
26%

64
22%

13
4%

97
00%
Q)

56
29%

25
12%

32
16%

94
48%

47
24%

33
17%

14
7%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025
Q8. How would describe your political views?

Q14: Qlo: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total liberal 152 13 137B 20 129D 99G 28
30% 7% 47% 12% 44% 55% 13%

Very liberal 50 2 47B 5 44D 35G 6
10% 1% 16% 3% 15% 19% 3%

Liberal 103 10 90B 15 85D 64G 22
21% 6% 31% 9% 29% 36% 10%

Moderate 223 70 133 69 133 71 94
45% 38% 46% 39% 45% 40% 44%
Total conservative 124 100C 22 87E 34 9 94F
25% 55% 7% 49% 12% 5% 43%
Conservative 98 76C 19 67E 28 9 72F
20% 41% 7% 38% 9% 5% 33%
Very conservative 27 25C 2 20E 7 1 21F
5% 13% 1% 11% 2% * 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q8A. What best describes your housing situation?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity --------------—= Income Party
Willa- Rest —-————--——-- Age @ —mm———————- H.S.  mmm e
Tri mette Of WO= === == ——————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/
Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other
Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 161 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (0) (V)
Own your home 320 134 87 99 161 156 44 78 104G 94GH 239 81 76 104M 140MN 77 58P 77P 67PQ 109 75 126
64% 61% 65% 68% 65% 63% 46% 58% 67% 81%I 66% 58% 48% 61% 83% 44% 65% 71% 83% 67% 65% 65%
Rent your home 170 84 43 42 82 86 471J 543 483 21 114 56 770 640 30 92QRS 298 31 13 51 38 61
34% 38% 32% 29% 33% 35% 49% 40% 31% 19% 32% 40% 48% 37% 17% 52% 33% 28% 17% 32% 33% 32%
Some other housing 10 2 5 4 4 5 5J 3 2 - 7 3 70 3 - 8 2 1 - 1 3 6
situation 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Q8A. What best describes your housing situation?

Total

Own your home

Rent your home

Some other housing

situation

Ideology
Lib-
Total eral

Mod- serv-

erate ative

500 152 223 124
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)

320 99 137 84
64% 65% 61% 68%

170 50 81 40
34% 33% 36% 32%

10 4 6 1
2% 3% 2% 1%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ,

2025

Ql2:Pe
Fina

Total

Good

298
100%
(P)

231Q
T7%

63
21%

1%

rsonal
nces

Total
Poor

197
100%
(Q)

86
44%

105P
53%

6

w
o

Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:Oregon
Direction Poor Economic
Own/Rent ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions-
————————————————— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total
Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor
320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
320FG - - 112 155 53 148 47 59L 145 152
100% 66% 66% 56% 61% 57% 73% 68% 63%
- 170EG - 56 76 38 88 32 21 64 86
100% 33% 32% 40% 37% 39% 27% 30% 35%
- - 10EF 2 4 4 5 4 - 3 5
100% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2%
KLM, NO, PQ
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025
Q8A. What best describes your housing situation?

Q14: Qlo: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Own your home 320 116 193 112 195 118 157
64% 63% 66% 64% 66% 66% 72%

Rent your home 170 63 94 61 95 58 58
34% 34% 32% 35% 32% 32% 27%

Some other housing 10 5 5 3 5 3 2
situation % 2% 2% 2% 2% % 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Q9. All things considered, would you say Oregon is headed in the right direction or is it on the wrong track?

Willa- Rest
Tri mette Of
Total County Valley State

2025

Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64

Income

S50K-

$100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Dem

Rep

NAV/
Other

Total 500 220 135 145
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)

Right direction 170 75 51 44
34% 34% 38% 30%

Wrong track 236 102 60 73
47% 46% 45% 51%

Don't know 95 43 24 27
19% 20% 18% 19%

247 247
100% 100%
(E) (F)
85 82
35% 33%
127 105
52% 42%
34 60E

14% 24%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO,

95
100%
(G)

33
35%

34
36%

273
29%

PQORS,

135
100%
(H)

49
36%

61
45%

26
19%

TOV

155
100%
(I)

51
33%

115
100%
(J)

37
32%

66G
58%

12
11%

Education
Ethnicity --------------—=
——————————— H.S.
White Grad Some Coll
Alone POC Or < Coll
360 140 160 170 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
120 49 43 51 76MN
33% 35% 27% 30% 45%
181L 55 780 950 62
50% 39% 49% 56% 37%
59 36K 40N 24 31
16% 26% 25% 14% 18%

176
100%
(P)

62
35%

74
42%

40
23%

89
100%
(Q)

33
37%

44
50%

12
14%

108
100%
(R)

28
26%

54
50%

27
25%

81
100%
(8)

30
37%

40
50%

10
13%

lel
100%
(T)

85UV
53%

53
33%

23
14%

116
100%
(U)

32
28%

71T
61%

13
11%

192
100%
(V)

48
25%

102T
53%

420
22%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q9. All things considered, would you say Oregon is headed in the right direction or is it on the wrong track?

Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions— ————-——-—=—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————-——-—————--—- Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor
Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Right direction 170 77CD 74D 18 112 56 2 17010 - - 83M 33M 15 1180 39 111 59
34% 51% 33% 15% 35% 33% 18% 100% 35% 40% 19% 56% 16% 37% 30%
Wrong track 236 49 96B 91BC 155 76 4 - 236HJ - 106 41 62KL 58 166N 138 95
47% 32% 43% 73% 48% 45% 43% 100% 44% 50% 7% 27% 68% 47% 48%
Don't know 95 26 54D 15 53 38 4F - - 95HI 521LM 9 3 36 38 49 43
19% 17% 24% 12% 16% 22% 39% 100% 21% 11% 4% 17% 16% 16% 22%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q9. All things considered, would you say Oregon is

Ql4: Ql6:
Impression Impression
-- Trump -- —-- Musk
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292
100% 100% 100%

(B) (C)
Right direction 170 45 122B
34% 25% 42%

Wrong track 236 110C 120
47% 60% 41%

Don't know 95 29 50
19% 16% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC,

tive
176 296
100% 100%
(D) (E)
42 122D
24% 41%
104E 124
59% 42%
31 49
17% 17%
DE, FG

headed in the

Q17:

Impression
-- Kotek --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive

180 217
100% 100%
(F) (G)
109G 38

60% 18%

51 152F
28% 70%

20 27
11% 12%

right direction or is it on the wrong track?
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Q10. What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

Total

Homelessness

Drugs / Addiction /
Mental health

Poor leadership /
Government
mismanagement

Crime

Housing

affordability

Cost of living
Economy / Jobs
Taxes / Tariffs
Education / schools
Healthcare

Social issues (lack
of values,
inequality, etc.)

Immigration /
Illegal immigration

Climate change
Political divisions
/ partisanship

Budget / Funding
cuts

Wages / Low wages /
Wage gap

Wildfires / Forest
management

Food security

Roads /
Infrastructure

Willa-
mette

Rest

Total County Valley State

500
100%

242
48%

83
17%

16%

41
8%

35

°
S
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[
S
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o°

o°

Education
Ethnicity ---------------—-
White Grad Some Coll
65+ Alone POC Or < Coll
115 360 140 160 170 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
46 173 68 75 79 87
40% 48% 49% 47% 47% 51%
11 52 31 300 350 18
9% 14% 22% 19% 20% 11%
34GHI 67L 13 27 32 20
30% 19% 9% 17% 19% 12%
10 28 12 12 17 12
9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 7%
7 19 16K 11 12 12
6% 5% 11% 7% 7% 7%
2 21 9 12 11 8
2% 6% 6% 8% 6% 4%
6 18 6 8 5 11
5% % 4% 5% 3% %
6 17 6 [ 8 9
5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5%
3 9 5 3 7 4
3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3%
3 8 6 4 4 6
2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3%
- 7 5 3 6 3
2% 4% 2% 3% 2%
2 8 3 6 3 1
2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1%
4 10 1 2 5 4
3% 3% * 1% 3% 3%
2 9 1 2 3 5
2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3%
4 6 3 2 1 5
4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
- 6 1 4 2
2% * 2% 1%
2 4 1 3 - 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
4 4 1 1 2 1
3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
2 3 2 2 2 1
2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Hw NS NDWw
o

o

Income

$100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >
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NAV/
Rep Other
116 192
100% 100%
(U) (V)
41 94U
35% 49%
17 39
14% 20%
33TV 28
28% 14%
13T 17T
11% 9%
6 14
6% 7%
8 15
7% 8%
8 9
7% 5%
6 8
5% 4%
3 6
2% 3%
2 8
2% 4%
2 6
2% 3%
5T 4
5% 2%
2 4
2% 2%
2 5
2% 3%
3 2
2% 1%
2 3
2% 2%
1 2
1% 1%
2V -
2%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025
(continued)
Q10. What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest —----------- Age  —==———————= H.S. = s oo oo
Tri mette Of Wo- ————————m———— o White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Gender issues

3 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 - 3 - 2 0 1 2 - - 2 0
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 2% *
Poverty 3 - 2 1 - 3 1 1 1 - 2 1 1 2 - 2 1 - - 1 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * * 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% *
Social services / 2 2 - - 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 -
Public services * 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% * % 1% 1% 1% 1%
None 9 4 2 4 6 4 5IJ 471 - - 3 6K 4 - 5N 7 - 1 2 5 1 1
2% 2% 1% 3% 2% % 6% 3% 1% 5% 2% % 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1
Other 21 8 4 9 8 11 6 4 5 6 20L 1 6 4 10 5 8P 5 2 11 5 5
4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 5% 1% 4% 2% 6% 3% 9% 4% 2% 7% 4% 2
Don't know/Refused 4 1 - 4 - 4E 2 1 - 2 4 1 3 1 1 4 - - 1 1 1 1
1% * 2% % 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% * * 2% 1% * 1% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

2025

Q10. What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

Total

Homelessness

Drugs / Addiction /
Mental health

Poor leadership /
Government
mismanagement

Crime

Housing

affordability

Cost of living
Economy / Jobs
Taxes / Tariffs
Education / schools
Healthcare

Social issues (lack
of values,
inequality, etc.)

Immigration /
Illegal immigration

Climate change
Political divisions
/ partisanship

Budget / Funding
cuts

Wages / Low wages /
Wage gap

Wildfires / Forest
management

Food security

Roads /
Infrastructure

Ideology

Con-

Total eral erate ative

500 152 223 124

100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)
242 76 118D 48

48% 50% 53% 39%

83 22 46 16

17% 14% 21% 13%

80 13 23 44BC
16% % 10% 35%
41 11 22 8
8% % 10% %
35 11 18 6
7% 7% 8% 5%
30 8 17 5
6% 5% 8% 4%
24 4 13 7
5% 3% % 6%
23 7 7 8
5% 5% 3% 7%
14 5 6 4
3% 3% 3% 3%
14 2 8 3
3% 1% 4% 3%
12 4 6 2
2% 3% 3% 1%
11 1 4 5
% 1% 2% 4%
11 8C 2 1
2% 5% 1% 1%
10 6C 2 2
2% 4% 1% 1%
9 3 2 4
2% 2% 1% 3%
6 2 2 2
1% 2% 1% 2%
5 1 3 2
1% 1% 1% 1%
5 1 2 2
1% * 1% 2%
5 - 2 2
1% 1% 2%

Own/Rent
Own
320
100%
(E)

148
46%

47

15%

59
18%

27
9%

18
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14
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8
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Ql1:0regon
Economic

-Conditions-

Total Total
212 243
100% 100%
(N) (0)
98 125
46% 52%
32 46
15% 19%
31 46
15% 19%
14 24
7% 10%
14 19
7% 8%
13 14
6% 6%

9 13
4% 5%

7 8
4% 3%
2 11N
1% 4%

5 7
3% 3%

6 6
3% 3%
1 10N
1% 4%

6 3
3% 1%
70 2
3% 1%

4 4
2% 2%

5 1
2% *
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025
(continued)
Q10. What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal

————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions— ————-——-—=—-—-

Lib- Mod- serv- —-————-——-—————--—- Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total

Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor
Gender issues 3 - 2 2 1 - 1 2 - - 1 1K 1 2 2 1
1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1
Poverty 3 2 - 1 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 - - - 3 1 2
1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1
Social services / 2 1 1 1 - 2 - - 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 1
Public services * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * * *
None 9 6C 2 1 5 3 1 71 1 2 - - - 7 2 90 -

2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 6% 4% * 2% 3% 1% 3%

Other 21 8 7 6 15 5 1 6 10 5 4 2 1 7 11 12 9
4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 4% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 5
Don't know/Refused 4 1 2 1 1 3 - - 1 4HT - - - - - 1 2
1% * 1% 1% * 2% * 4% * 1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025
Q10. What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

Q14: Qlo: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Homelessness 242 77 152B 80 150 93 98
48% 42% 52% 45% 51% 52% 45%
Drugs / Addiction / 83 33 50 33 50 27 42
Mental health 17% 18% 17% 19% 17% 15% 20%
Poor leadership /
Government 80 49C 31 45E 35 14 53F
mismanagement 16% 27% 11% 26% 12% 8% 25%
Crime 41 19 21 16 25 12 21
8% 11% 7% 9% 8% 6% 10%
Housing 35 16 17 17 17 14 17
affordability % 9% 6% 10% 6% 8% 8%
Cost of living 30 10 18 9 19 8 12
6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6%
Economy / Jobs 24 10 11 9 10 9 8
% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% %
Taxes / Tariffs 23 12 11 9 13 [ 13
% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6%
Education / schools 14 6 7 4 9 6 6
3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Healthcare 14 4 7 4 8 4 3
3% 2% % 2% 3% 2% 1%
Social issues (lack
of values, 12 4 8 3 8 3 5
inequality, etc.) 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Immigration / 11 6 4 6 5 1 9F
Illegal immigration % 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4%
Climate change 11 2 8 1 8 5 4
2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Political divisions 10 2 7 2 7 5 3
/ partisanship 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Budget / Funding 9 3 6 3 6 5 4
cuts 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Wages / Low wages / 6 2 4 2 4 2 4
Wage gap 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Wildfires / Forest 5 1 5 1 5 3 2
management 1% * 2% * 2% 2% 1%
Food security 5 4 2 3 3 -
1% * 1% 1% 1% 2%
Roads / 5 2 1 2 1 1 2
Infrastructure 1% 1% * 1% * * 1%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025
(continued)
Q10. What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

Q14: Qlo: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Gender issues 3 2 0 2 0 - 2
1% 1% * 1% * 1%
Poverty 3 1 2 1 2 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
Social services / 2 - 2 - 2 1 -
Public services * 1% 1% 1%
None 9 4 3 6E 1 6G 1
2% 2% 1% 4% * 4% 1%
Other 21 4 13 7 11 8 7
4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3%
Don't know/Refused 4 2 1 1 2 - -
1% 1% * 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q011. How would you rate Oregon's current economic conditions?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest —----------- Age  —==———————= H.S. = s oo oo
Tri mette Of Wo- ————————m———— o White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 lel 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (XK) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)

Total good 212 100 58 54 120F 92 36 54 69 52 152 60 55 69 88MN 76 29 45 37 87UV 40 77
42% 45% 43% 37% 48% 37% 38% 40% 45% 45% 42% 43% 34% 40% 52% 43% 33% 41% 45% 54% 35% 40%

Very good 11 5 4 2 7 4 5IJ 5 1 1 6 5 4 5 3 8 - 2 2 v 3V -

2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% * 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2%

Good 200 95 55 51 113F 88 31 49 69 52 146 55 52 64 85MN 68 29 43 35 78U 38 77
40% 43% 40% 35% 46% 36% 33% 36% 44% 45% 40% 39% 32% 38% 50% 39% 33% 40% 43% 48% 32% 40%
Total poor 243 100 66 77 115 122 48 68 77 50 180 63 870 85 71 78 50 55 42 56 68T 101T
49% 46% 49% 53% 47% 49% 50% 51% 50% 43% 50% 45% 54% 50% 42% 44% 56% 50% 52% 35% 59% 53%

Poor 202 83 58 61 102 94 43 52 65 43 146 56 72 69 60 64 41 45 36 54 49 83
40% 38% 43% 42% 41% 38% 45% 38% 42% 37% 41% 40% 45% 41% 35% 36% 47% 42% 45% 33% 42% 43%
Very poor 41 18 8 15 13 27E 5 17 13 7 34 8 15 16 11 14 8 10 6 3 19T 18T
8% 8% 6% 11% 5% 11% 5% 12% 8% 6% 9% 5% 9% 9% 6% 8% 9% 9% 7% 2% 16% 9%

Don't know 45 20 11 15 12 33E 11 13 8 13 28 17 18 16 11 238 9 9 2 18 8 14
9% 9% 8% 10% 5% 13% 11% 10% 5% 11% 8% 12% 11% 10% 6% 13% 11% 8% 3% 11% 7% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

2025

Q011l. How would you rate Oregon's current economic conditions?

Total

Total good

Very good

Good

Total poor

Poor

Very poor

Don't know

Ideology
Con-
Lib-

Total eral

500
100%

212
42%

11
2%

200
40%

243
49%

202
40%

41

)

S

45
9%

152
100%
(B)

73D
48%

6D
4%

67D
44%

61
40%

56
37%

oo

5
3
8
2

1
1

oe°

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ,

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Mod-
erate ative

223
100%
(C)

104D
46%

5
2%

99D
44%

103
46%

85
38%

18

o

©

17
8%

124
100%
(D)

35
28%

35
28%

79BC
63%

60
48%

19BC
15%

11
9%

Own/Rent

Own

320
100%
(E)

145
45%

6
2%

139
43%

152
48%

127
40%

26
8%

23
7%

170 10
100% 100%
(F) (G)
64 3
37%  33%
4 1
3% 6%
59 3
35%  26%
86 5
51% 50%
72 3
43%  29%
14 2
8% 21%
20 2
12%  17%
KLM, NO, PQ

Q9:

Direction

Rent Other Dir

170

100%

(H)

11810

70%

91J

5%

10910

64%

39
23%

38
22%

2
1%

12
7%

236
100%
(1)

58
25%

2
1%

56
24%

166HJ
70%

130HJ
55%

36HJ
15%

12
5%

-- Q10:Most Important Issue --

95 242
100% 100%
(J) (K)
361 98
38% 41%

- 1
1%

361 97
38% 40%
38H 125
40% 52%
34H 107
36% 445

4 19
4% 8%

21HTI 18

22% 8%

Home- Drugs/
Serv- ——-—-—————————————— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government
Track Know ness

83
100%
(L)

32
39%

3
S

31
37%

46
55%

40
49%

Ul ovul
oo

o°

Leadership/

80
100%
(M)

31
39%

)
S

30
38%

46
57%

37
46%

oo

DS w o

oe°

Mismanagement Good Poor

Ql1:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total
212 243
100% 100%
(N) (0)
2120 -
100%
110 -
2000 -
95%
- 243N
100%
- 202N
83%
- 41N
17%

Ql2:Personal

Finances

298
100%
(P)

1580
53%

3
]

1500
50%

117
39%

99
33%

18

o
]

22
8%

Total Total

Good Poor

197
100%
(Q)

51
26%

3
S

49
25%

126P
64%

102P
52%

23P
12%

20
10%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025
Q011l. How would you rate Oregon's current economic conditions?

Q14: Qlo: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total good 212 64 143B 63 142D 112G 67
42% 35% 49% 36% 48% 62% 31%

Very good 11 7 4 8E 3 9G 1

% % 1% 5% % % *

Good 200 57 139B 55 139D 103G 66
40% 31% 47% 31% 47% 58% 31%
Total poor 243 105C 126 102E 128 59 137F
49% 57% 43% 58% 43% 33% 63%
Poor 202 79 111 81 112 54 113F
40% 43% 38% 46% 38% 30% 52%
Very poor 41 26C 15 21E 16 5 24F
% 14% % 12% % 3% 11%

Don't know 45 15 24 12 25 9 12
9% 8% 8% 7% 9% 5% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q012. How would you rate your current financial situation?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest —----------- Age  —==———————= H.S. = s oo oo
Tri mette Of Wo- ————————m———— o White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 161 116 192
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)

Total good 298 136 77 84 154 140 53 80 87 77 208 90 71 97M 130MN 68 54p 72P  67PQ 104 71 117
605 625 575  58%  62% 57% 56% 59% 56% 67% 58%  64%  44% 57%  77%  39%  61% 665 B823R 64% 613  61%

Very good 37 16 11 10 23 13 7 12 9 8 24 12 6 8 22MN 7 7 9 6 16 8 13
% 7% 8% 7% % 5% 7% 93 6% % 7% 9% 4% 5%  13% 45 8% 8% 7% 10% 6% %

Good 261 120 67 74 131 127 47 68 78 68 184 77 64 88 109MN 62 47p 63P  61POR 88 64 104
52% 55% 495 51% 53% 51% 49% 50% 51% 59% 51%  55%  40% 52%  64%  35%  53% 585  75% 54%  55%  54%

Total poor 197 81 57 59 91 104 40 55 64 38 148 49 860 730 38  106QRS 34S 36s 13 57 45 73
39% 37% 42%  41%  37%  42%  42%  41%  41%  33%  41%  35%  53%  43% 23%  60%  38% 345 17%  35%  38%  38%

Poor 144 62 41 41 72 72 26 40 47 30 107 37 570 580 29 695  27s 31s 11 43 33 54
29% 28% 31 28% 29%  29% 27% 30% 31% 26% 30% 26% 35% 34% 17%  39%  31% 29%  14%  27%  28%  28%

Very poor 54 20 16 18 19 32 14 14 17 8 41 13 29NO 16 9 370RS 7 5 2 14 12 19
11% % 128 13% s 13%  15%  11% 118 7% 11% 9 18% 95 5% 21% % 5% 2% 9% 10%  10%

Don't know 5 3 1 2 2 3 2 - 3 - 4 1 4 - 2 2 1 - 1 1 1 2
13 1% 13 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 13

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Q012. How would you rate your current financial situation?

Total

Total good

Very good

Good

Total poor

Poor

Very poor

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Ideology

Lib- Mod- serv-
Total eral erate ative

500 152 223 124
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)

298 95 125 78
60% 62% 56% 62%

37 13 15 8
7% 9% 7% 6%

261 82 109 70
52% 54% 49% 56%

197 56 94 47
39% 37% 42% 38%

144 41 67 35
295 27%  30%  28%
54 16 27 11
115 10%  12% 9%

5 1 4 -
13 *

2%

Own/Rent

202

5

Q9

Direction

————————————————— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government
Own Rent Other Dir

320
100%
(E)

231FG
72%

30F

9%
200FG

63%

86
27%

67
21%

19
6%

3
1

o

170
100%
(F)

63
37%

6

3%
58
34%

105E
62%

73E
43%

32E
19%

2
1

o

10
100%
(G)

4
36%

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

170
100%
(H)

1110
65%

17
10%

93
55%

59
35%

48
28%

11
6%

Track Know

236
100%
(1)

138
59%

12
5%

127
54%

95
40%

70
30%

25
11%

2
1%

-- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon
Poor Economic
Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions-
Total Total
ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor
95 242 83 80 212 243
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
49 135 52 50 1580 117
51% 56% 62% 62% 75% 48%
7 13 9 4 260 9
8% % 10% % 12% %
41 122 43 46 1320 107
44% 51% 52% 57% 62% 44%
43 106 31 29 51 126N
45% 44% 38% 36% 24% 52%
25 80 26 23 42 84N
26% 33% 31% 29% 20% 35%
18H 26 5 5 9 41N
19% 11% 6% 7% 4% 17%
3H 1 - 2 2 1
3% * 2% 1% *

Ql2:Pe
Fina

Total

Good

298
100%
(P)

298Q
100%

37Q
12%

261Q
88%

rsonal
nces
Total
Poor

197
100%
(Q)

197P
100%

144P
73%

54p
27%

44



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Q012. How would you rate your current financial situation?

Total

Total good

Very good

Good

Total poor

Poor

Very poor

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

*

2025
Q17:
Impression
Kotek --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
180 217
100% 100%
(F) (G)
119 138
66% 64%
22G 12
12% %
97 126
54% 58%
60 77
33% 36%
47 62
26% 29%
13 16
7% %
1 1

Ql4: Ql6:
Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive
500 184 292 176 296
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E)
298 108 180 108 177
60% 59% 62% 61% 60%
37 13 22 19E 16
% % 8% 11% 6%
261 95 157 89 160
52% 52% 54% 50% 54%
197 75 109 68 115
39% 41% 37% 39% 39%
144 60 75 51 84
29% 33% 26% 29% 28%
54 15 34 18 31
11% % 12% 10% 11%
5 - 3 - 3
1% 1% 1%
columns tested BC, DE, FG

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q13. Who do you think has more power in Oregon's job market today?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest —----------- Age  —==———————= H.S. = s oo oo
Tri mette Of Wo- ————————m———— o White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 lel 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (XK) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)

Workers 87 34 28 25 50 37 17 21 24 25 56 30 24 31 31 22 17 22 14 28 24 35
17% 15% 21% 17% 20% 15% 18% 16% 15% 22% 16% 22% 15% 19% 18% 13% 20% 20% 17% 17% 20% 18%

Employers 306 140 87 78 158 144 62 93J 91 61 229 77 101 103 102 107 55 61 51 100 74 116
61% 64% 65% 54% 64% 58% 65% 69% 58% 53% 64% 55% 63% 61% 60% 60% 62% 57% 64% 62% 63% 61%

Don't know 107 45 20 42¢C 39 67E 16 20 41H 29H 75 32 35 35 37 47 16 25 16 33 19 40
21% 21% 15% 29% 16% 27% 17% 15% 26% 26% 21% 23% 22% 21% 22% 27% 18% 23% 19% 21% 17% 21%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q13. Who do you think has more power in Oregon's job market today?

Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions— ————-——-—=—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————-——-—————--—- Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor
Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Workers 87 25 34 28 60 25 2 32 43 11 37 16 15 47 36 630 24
17% 16% 15% 23% 19% 14% 21% 19% 18% 12% 15% 20% 18% 22% 15% 21% 12%
Employers 306 95D 150D 61 194 106 7 1143 145 47 156 53 47 127 158 175 129
61% 62% 67% 49% 60% 62% 73% 67% 61% 50% 65% 64% 58% 60% 65% 59% 65%
Don't know 107 33 40 35C 66 40 1 24 48 36HI 49 14 19 38 49 60 45
21% 21% 18% 28% 21% 23% 7% 14% 20% 38% 20% 17% 24% 18% 20% 20% 23%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025
Q13. Who do you think has more power in Oregon's job market today?

Q14: Qlo: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Workers 87 43C 43 40 45 27 48

17% 23% 15% 23% 15% 15% 22%

Employers 306 103 195B 103 193 120 128
61% 56% 67% 58% 65% 67% 59%

Don't know 107 38 54 34 58 32 41
21% 21% 18% 19% 19% 18% 19%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Ql4. Opinion of the following person: Donald Trump

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest —----------- Age  —==———————= H.S. = s oo oo
Tri mette Of Wo- ————————m———— o White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 161 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Total positive 184 67 52 65B 6 87 23 60G 53 48G 150L 34 740 710 39 66 34 48 29 15 97TV 61T
37% 30% 38% 45% 39% 35% 24% 44% 34% 42% 42% 24% 46% 42% 23% 37% 39% 44% 35% 9% 83% 32%
Very positive 96 32 30 33 47 48 8 31G 27 30G 83L 13 47NO 30 18 33 18 22 18 5 57TV 29T
19% 15% 22% 23% 19% 20% 9% 23% 17% 26% 23% 9% 30% 18% 11% 19% 21% 20% 23% 3% 49% 15%
Somewhat positive 88 35 21 32 49 39 15 29 26 18 67 21 27 410 21 32 16 26 10 10 41TV 32T
18% 16% 16% 22% 20% 16% 16% 22% 17% 16% 19% 15% 17% 24% 12% 18% 18% 24% 13% 6% 35% 17%
Total negative 292 144D 76 72 143 143 65H 70 92 66 198 94K 77 90 125MN 98 46 59 51 1430v 18 116U
58% 66% 56% 50% 58% 58% 68% 52% 59% 57% 55% 67% 48% 53% 74% 55% 52% 54% 63% 89% 16% 60%
Somewhat negative 46 30CD 8 38 32F 14 13 13 13 8 27 19K 18 13 15 11 10 11 9 11 8 23
% 14% 6% % 13% 5% 13% 10% 8% 7% 7% 14% 11% % 9% 6% 11% 10% 11% % 7% 12%
Very negative 246 114 68 64 111 130 52 57 80 58 171 75 59 77 110MN 86 36 48 42 1320v 10 93U
49% 52% 50% 44% 45% 53% 55% 42% 51% 50% 48% 54% 37% 46% 65% 49% 41% 44% 53% 82% 9% 48%
Don't know 24 9 8 8 8 17 73 5 10 2 12 12K 9 9 6 13 8RS 2 1 3 1 15TU
5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 7% 8% 4% 7% 1% 3% 8% 6% 5% 4% 8% 9% 2% 1% 2% 1% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Ql4. Opinion of the following person:

Total 500
100%

Total positive 184
37%

Very positive 96
19%

Somewhat positive 88
18%

Total negative 292
58%

Somewhat negative 46
9%

Very negative 246
49%

Don't know 24

5%

Lib-
Total eral

Ideology

152
100%
(B)

13
8%

6
4%

6
4%

137CD
90%

10
6%

128CD
84%

2
2%

Mod-
erate ative

Con-

223
100%
(C)

70B
32%

35B
16%

36B
16%

133D
60%

29BD
13%

104D
47%

20BD
9%

124
100%
(D)

100BC
81%

54BC
44%

46BC
37%

22
17%

7
6%

15
12%

2
2%

Donald Trump

Own/Rent

Own

320
100%
(E)

116
36%

58
18%

58
18%

193
60%

26
8%

167
52%

11
3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ,

2025

170 10
100% 100%
(F) (G)
63 5
37%  45%
35 3
205 27%
28 2
17  18%
94 5
56% 50%
18 2
115 17%
76 3
45% 33%
13E 0
8% 5%
KLM, NO, PQ

Q9:

Direction

170
100%
(H)

45
27%

21
13%

24
14%

12213
2%

11
6%

1111IJ
65%

2
1%

236
100%
(1)

110HJ
47%

60H
25%

50
21%

120
51%

26
11%

94
40%

5
2%

Track Know

Home- Drugs/
Serv- ——-—-—————————————— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government
Rent Other Dir

ness
95 242
100% 100%
(J) (K)
29 77
30% 32%
15 38
15% 16%
14 40
15% 16%
50 152M
52% 63%
9 25
10% 10%
41 126M
43% 52%
16HI 13
17% 5%

Mental

Leadership/

-- Q10:Most Important Issue --

Mismanagement Good Poor

83
100%
(L)

33
39%

13
16%

19
23%

50M
60%

10
12%

40
48%

1

—
o°

80
100%
(M)

49KL
61%

30KL
37%

19
24%

31
39%

5
6%

26
33%

Ql1:0regon
Economic

-Conditions-

Total Total
212 243
100% 100%
(N) (0)
64 105N
30% 43%
30 57N
14% 23%

35 48
16% 20%
1430 126
67% 52%

22 24
11% 10%
1200 102
57% 42%

5 13

2%

Ql2:Personal

Finances

298
100%
(P)

108
36%

59
20%

49
16%

180
60%

31
10%

149
50%

10
3%

Total Total

Good Poor

197
100%
(Q)

75
38%

36
18%

39
20%

109
55%

14
7%

95
48%

13
6%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025
Ql4. Opinion of the following person: Donald Trump

Q14: Qlo: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Total positive 184 184cC - 147E 31 31 119F
37% 100% 83% 10% 17% 55%
Very positive 96 96C - 89E 5 16 68F
19% 52% 50% % 9% 31%
Somewhat positive 88 88C - 58E 26 15 51F
18% 48% 33% 9% 8% 23%

Total negative 292 - 292B 26 263D 147G 94
58% 100% 15% 89% 82% 44%

Somewhat negative 46 - 46B 15 28 17 17
% 16% 9% 10% % 8%

Very negative 246 - 246B 11 235D 130G 77
49% 84% 6% 79% 72% 36%

Don't know 24 - - 4 2 2 4
5% 2% 1% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Q15. Opinion of the following person:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

500
100%

146
29%

77
15%

69
14%

268
54%

53
11%

215
43%

86
17%

Tri

220
100%
(B)

55
25%

26
12%

29
13%

130D
59%

29
13%

101
46%

35
16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF,

JD Vance
Area
——————————————————— Gender
Willa- Rest —-————--——--
mette Wo-
Man man
135 145 247 247
100% 100% 100% 100%
(C) (D) (E) (F)
41 50 82 65
30% 35% 33% 26%
20 31B 38 39
15% 21% 15% 16%
20 19 43F 26
15% 13% 18% 10%
69 69 128 134
51% 48% 52% 54%
8 16 25 28
6% 11% 10% 11%
61 53 103 106
45% 37% 42% 43%
25 26 37 49
19% 18% 15% 20%
GHIJ, KL, MNO,

Total County Valley State

2025

95
100%
(G)

15
16%

4
4%

12
12%

52
55%

173
18%

35
37%

2813
29%

PQORS,

135
100%
(H)

41G
30%

22G
16%

19
14%

65
48%

16
12%

50
37%

293
21%

TOV

155
100%
(1)

44G
29%

24G
16%

20
13%

115
100%
(J)

45G
39%

27G
24%

18
16%

62
54%

6
5%

56
49%

8
7

oe°

White
Alone

360
100%
(K)

116L
32%

63
18%

53
15%

184
51%

30
8%

155
43%

60
17%

POC

140
100%
(L)

30
21%

14
10%

16
12%

83
60%

23K
17%

60
43%

217
19%

Education

H.S

Gfaa Some

Or < Coll
160 170
100% 100%
(M) (N)
570 560
36% 33%
29 28
18% 17%
290 270
18% 16%
58 88M
36% 52%
18 19
11% 11%
40 69M
25% 41%
45NO 26
28% 16%

Coll

170
100%
(0)

33
19%

20
12%

13
8%

122MN
72%

17
10%

105MN
62%

15
9%

Income

S50K-

176
100%
(P)

47
27%

24
14%

23
13%

86
49%

14
8%

72
41%

43RS
25%

89
100%
(Q)

28
31%

13
15%

15
17%

46
52%

$100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

108
100%
(R)

40
37%

21
19%

19
17%

54
50%

8
8%

46
42%

15
13%

81
100%
(8)

24
30%

15
18%
9
12%

48
60%

13
16%

35
44%

9
11%

Dem

lel
100%
(T)

17
11%

7
4%

11
7%

1320V
82%

14

<

]

118UV
73%

13
8%

arty
NAV/
Rep Other
116 192
100% 100%
(U) (V)
79TV 44T
67% 23%
48TV 20T
41% 11%
31TV 23
27% 12%
18 108U
15% 56%
11 29
9% 15%
7 79U
6% 41%
20T 40T
17% 21%

52



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Q15. Opinion of the following person:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Ql2:Pe
Fina

Total

Good

298
100%
(P)

990
33%

54
18%

45
15%

167
56%

37
12%

130
44%

32
11%

rsonal
nces
Total
Poor

197
100%
(Q)

47
24%

23
12%

24
12%

99
50%

15
8%

84
43%

51P
26%

2025
JD Vance
Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic

Con- Own/Rent ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions-

Lib- Mod- serv- —-————-——-—————--—- Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total

Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor
500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
146 12 46B 88BC 105F 39 2 30 95HJ 21 55 24 46KL 53 84N
29% 8% 21% 71% 33% 23% 22% 18% 40% 22% 23% 29% 57% 25% 35%
77 5 23B 49BC 56 20 1 14 55HJ 9 26 12 27KL 25 47N
15% 3% 10% 40% 18% 12% 13% 8% 23% 9% 11% 15% 34% 12% 19%
69 6 24B 39BC 49 19 1 17 40H 13 29 12 18K 28 37
14% 4% 11% 31% 15% 11% 9% 10% 17% 13% 12% 14% 23% 13% 15%
268 127CD 121D 21 178 85 5 116IJ 113 40 139M 43M 27 1340 111
54% 83% 54% 17% 56% 50% 49% 68% 48% 42% 57% 52% 33% 63% 46%
53 12 33BD 9 29 22 2 18 29 7 31M 12M 2 20 28
11% 8% 15% 7% 9% 13% 21% 10% 12% 7% 13% 14% 3% 9% 12%
215 115CD 88D 12 150F 62 3 98IJ 84 33 108M 32 24 1140 83
43% 76% 39% 10% 47% 37% 28% 58% 36% 35% 45% 38% 30% 54% 34%
86 14 56BD 16 36 47E 3 24 28 34HI 48 16 8 25 48N
17% 9% 25% 13% 11% 28% 29% 14% 12% 36% 20% 19% 10% 12% 20%
columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ

53



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025
Q15. Opinion of the following person: JD Vance

Q14: Qlo: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Total positive 146 135C 11 126E 19 23 111F
29% 74% 4% 71% 7% 13% 51%
Very positive 77 76C 1 7T4E 4 12 60F
15% 41% * 42% 1% 7% 28%
Somewhat positive 69 59C 10 52E 16 11 51F
14% 32% 3% 30% 5% 6% 23%

Total negative 268 17 250B 19 247D 143G 86
54% 9% 86% 11% 84% 79% 40%

Somewhat negative 53 11 41B 15 37 20 23
11% 6% 14% 9% 13% 11% 11%

Very negative 215 6 209B 4 210D 123G 63
43% 3% 71% 2% 71% 68% 29%

Don't know 86 31 31 31E 29 14 20
17% 17% 11% 18% 10% 8% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Ql6. Opinion of the following person:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

500
100%

176
35%

75
15%

101
20%

296
59%

61
12%

235
47%

28

Tri
Total County Valley State

220
100%
(B)

75
34%

27
12%

48
22%

136
62%

31
14%

105
48%

10
4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF,

115
100%
(J)

44G
38%

27G
24%

17
15%

70
61%

10
9%

60
52%

1
1%

2025
Elon Musk
Area
——————————————————— Gender
Willa- Rest —----------- Age
mette WO= ————————————
Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64
135 145 247 247 95 135 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)
48 54 105F 71 23 586 51
35% 37% 43% 29% 25% 43% 33%
21 27 42 33 5 206 24G
16% 19% 17% 13% 5% 14% 15%
26 27 63F 38 18 3913 27
19% 19% 26% 15% 19% 29% 18%
78 82 137 153 64H 68 94
58% 56% 55% 62% 68% 50% 61%
10 20 31 27 17 15 19
7% 14% 13% 11% 18% 11% 12%
69 61 106 125 48 53 75
51% 42% 43% 51% 50% 39% 48%
9 9 5 23E 7J 9J 10J
7% 6% 2% 9% 8% 7% 7%
GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(K) (L)
142L 35
39% 25%
66L 9
18% 6%
76 26
21% 18%
204 92
57% 66%
39 22
11% 15%
165 70
46% 50%
14 13K
4% 10%

Education

H.S.

Grad Some Coll

Or < Coll
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
710 670 38
44% 39% 23%
28 29 18
18% 17% 11%
430 380 21
27% 22% 12%
77 95 123MN
48% 56% 73%
21 22 18
13% 13% 10%
56 73 106MN
35% 43% 62%
12 8 8

7% 5% 5%

176
100%
(P)

65
37%

29
16%

36
21%

96
54%

17
10%

79
45%

16S
9%

Income

$100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

S50K-

89
100%
(Q)

33
37%

15
17%

18
21%

49
55%

10
11%

39
44%

7
8%

108
100%
(R)

44
40%

16
15%

27
25%

60
56%

15
14%

45
42%

4
4

oe°

81
100%
(8)

27
33%

13
16%

14
17%

53
65%

12
15%

41
51%

1
1%

Dem

lel
100%

(T)

24
15%
4%

19
11%

1340V
83%

19
12%

114uv
71%

2%

arty
NAV/
Rep Other
116 192
100% 100%
(U) (V)
84TV 60T
72% 31%
44TV 23T
38% 12%
40TV 37
34% 19%
28 1170
24% 61%
13 20
11% 10%
15 970
13% 50%
4 15T
4% 8%

55



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Ql6. Opinion of the following person:

Ideology

Lib-
Total eral

Mod-
erate ative Own

Con-

Elon Musk

Own/Rent

2025

Q9:

Direction

Track Know

Home- Drugs/
Serv- ——-—-—————————————— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government
Rent Other Dir

Mental

Leadership/

-- Q10:Most Important Issue --

Mismanagement Good Poor

Ql2:Personal

Finances

Total Total

Good Poor

Total 500 152
100% 100%
(B)
Total positive 176 20
35% 13%
Very positive 75 8
15% 5%
Somewhat positive 101 12
20% 8%
Total negative 296 129CD
59% 85%
Somewhat negative 61 16
12% 10%
Very negative 235 113CD
47% 74%
Don't know 28 3
6% 2%

223
100%
(C)

69B
31%

23
10%

46B
21%

133D
59%

29
13%

103D
46%

21BD
10%

124 320
100% 100%
(D) (E)
87BC 112
70% 35%
44BC 48
35% 15%
43BC 64
34% 20%
34 195
27% 61%
16 33
13% 10%
18 162F
15% 50%
4 13
3% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ,

170 10
100% 100%
(F) (G)
6l 3
36%  34%
24 3
14%  25%
37 1
22% 9%
95 5
56% 54%
26 2
15%  16%
70 4
41% 39%
14 1
8%  11%
KLM, NO, PQ

170
100%
(H)

42
25%

15
9%

217

16%

12213
2%

22
13%

10110
59%

5
3%

236
100%
(1)

104H
44%

51HJ
21%

53
23%

124
53%

27
12%

97
41%

8
3%

ness
95 242
100% 100%
(J) (K)
31 80
33% 33%
10 29
11% 12%
21 51
22% 21%
49 150M
52% 62%
12 32
13% 13%
37 118
39% 49%
15HI 12
16% 5%

83
100%
(L)

33
40%

3
S

26K
31%

50M
60%

15
18%

35
42%

80
100%
(M)

45KL
56%

23KL
29%

22
27%

Ql1:0regon
Economic

-Conditions-

Total Total

212 243
100% 100%

(N) (0)
63 102N
30% 42%
24 47N
11% 19%

39 55
18% 23%

1420 128
67% 53%

23 36
11% 15%

1190 92
56% 38%

7 13

3%

298
100%
(P)

108
36%

50
17%

58
20%

177
59%

33
11%

144
48%

13
4%

197
100%
(Q)

68
35%

26
13%

43
22%

115
59%

28
14%

88
45%

13
7%

56



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025
016. Opinion of the following person: Elon Musk

Q14: Qlo: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Total positive 176 147C 26 176E - 31 112F
35% 80% 9% 100% 17% 52%
Very positive 75 70C 5 75E - 14 49F
15% 38% % 43% % 23%
Somewhat positive 101 77C 21 101E - 17 63F
20% 42% 7% 57% 10% 29%

Total negative 296 31 263B - 296D 147G 100
59% 17% 90% 100% 82% 46%

Somewhat negative 61 22 37 - 61D 21 26
12% 12% 13% 21% 12% 12%

Very negative 235 9 226B - 235D 126G 74
47% 5% 77% 79% 70% 34%

Don't know 28 6 3 - - 2 4
6% 3% 1% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Q17. Opinion of the following person:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Tina Kotek

Area
——————————————————— Gender
Willa- Rest —-----------
Tri mette Of Wo-
Total County Valley State Man man
500 220 135 145 247 247
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
180 91D 48 40 85 91
36% 41% 36% 28% 34% 37%
46 13 21BD 11 13 30E
9% 6% 16% 8% 5% 12%
134 78CD 27 29 72 61
27% 35% 20% 20% 29% 25%
217 75 65B 76B 118 97
43% 34% 48% 52% 48% 39%
94 44 23 27 54 40
19% 20% 17% 19% 22% 16%
123 32 42B 49B 65 57
25% 14% 31% 34% 26% 23%
104 54 21 29 44 59
21% 24% 16% 20% 18% 24%
columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO,

2025

95 135
100% 100%
(G) (H)
25 49
27%  36%

5 12
6% 9%

20 37
218 27%
27 55
29% 41%
16 30
17 22%
11 25
12%  18%
42HIJ 31J
45%  23%
PQRS, TUV

155
100%
(1)

59
3
1

o o o

o0 @

Ul VoY Ul ok N OO ©
o0 @ oe
jas

(S S SN ORISR OVITN
o Gy

Ethnicity
White
65+ Alone POC
115 360 140
100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L)
47G 132 47
41% 37% 34%
19GI 30 15
16% 8% 11%
28 102 32
24% 28% 23%
64GH 162 55
55% 45% 39%
22 69 25
19% 19% 18%
41GH 93 30
36% 26% 21%
5 66 38K
4% 18% 27%

Education

H.S.

Grad Some Coll

Or <
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
46 44 8 9MN
29% 26% 52%
11 9 2 6MN

7% 5% 15%

36 35 64MN
22% 21% 37%
65 95MO 56
41% 56% 33%
28 38 27
18% 23% 16%
37 570 29
23% 33% 17%
49NO0 31 24
30% 18% 14%

176
100%
(P)

70
40%

24R
14%

47
26%

58
33%

25
14%

32
18%

488
27%

Income

$100K- $150K
Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

S50K-

89

23%

44p
50%

15
17%

29p
33%

18
20%

108
100%
(R)

30
28%

5
4%

26
24%

53p
49%

22
21%

31
29%

258
23%

81
100%
(8)

32
40%

7
9%

25
31%

40P
49%

18
22%

22
27%

9
11%

Dem

lel
100%
(T)

105UV
65%

370V
23%

68UV
42%

34
21%

20
12%

arty
NAV/
Rep Other
116 192
100% 100%
(U) (V)
18 510
15% 27%
3 6
2% 3%
15 450
13% 24%
79TV 97T
68% 51%
28T 46T
24% 24%
51TV 51T
44% 27%
19 44T
17% 23%

58



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Q17. Opinion of the

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

following person:

Total eral

500

100%

180

36%

46

9%

134

27%

217

43%

94

19%

123

25%

104

21%

Ideology

Mod-
erate ative

223
100%
(C)

71D
32%

13
6%

58D
26%

94B
42%

49B
22%

45B
20%

58B
26%

Tina Kotek

Own/Rent

Own

320
100%
(E)

118

37%

33
10%

85
27%

94BC 157FG

49%

64
20%

92F
29%

45
14%

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ,

2025

170 10
100% 100%
(F) (G)
58 3
34%  32%
12 1
7% 6%
46 3
27%  25%
58 2
345 21%
28 1
16%  14%
30 1
17% 7%
54E 5E
32%  47%
KLM, NO, PQ

Q9:
Direction

170
100%
(H)

10910
64%

3713
22%

7213
42%

38

22%

24

14%

14

8%

23

14%

Track Know

-- Q10:Most Important Issue --

Home- Drugs/
Serv- ——-—-—————————————— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government
Rent Other Dir

ness
95 242
100% 100%
(J) (K)
20 93M
21% 39%
1 19
1% 8%
19 74M
20% 31%
27 98
28% 41%
15 46
15% 19%
12 52
13% 21%
48HI 50
51% 21%

Mental

Mismanagement Good Poor

83

100%
(L)

27M

32%
8

10%

18
22%

42
51%

19
23%

23
28%

14
17%

Leadership/

80

100%
(M)

14
18%

6

7%

9
11%

53K
66%

16
20%

37KL

46%

13
16%

Ql1:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total
212 243
100% 100%
(N) (0)
1120 59
53% 24%
320 10
15% 4%
800 48
38% 20%
67 137N
32% 56%
39 46
19% 19%
27 91N
13% 37%
33 47
16% 19%

298
100%
(P)

1190
40%

33
11%

86
29%

138
46%

58
19%

80
27%

40
14%

Ql2:Personal
Finances

Total Total
Good

197
100%
(Q)

60
30%

13
6%

47

24%

77
39%

36
18%

42
21%

60P
30%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025
Q17. Opinion of the following person: Tina Kotek

Q14: Qlo: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Total positive 180 31 147B 31 147D 180G -
36% 17% 50% 18% 50% 100%
Very positive 46 6 40B 8 37D 46G -
% % 14% 5% 13% 25%
Somewhat positive 134 25 107B 23 109D 134G -
27% 14% 37% 13% 37% 75%
Total negative 217 119C 94 112E 100 - 217F
43% 65% 32% 64% 34% 100%
Somewhat negative 94 38 55 38 55 - 94F
19% 21% 19% 21% 19% 43%
Very negative 123 81C 39 75E 45 - 123F
25% 44% 14% 42% 15% 57%
Don't know 104 34 51 33 49 - -

21% 18% 18% 19% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

018. Opinion of the following organization: Walmart

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest —----------- Age  —==———————= H.S. = s oo oo
Tri mette Of Wo- ————————m———— o White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 lel 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (XK) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)

Total positive 291 138 74 79 161F 129 52 81 81 771 209 82 113NO 90 88 114R 56 54 46 82 84TV 109
58% 63% 55% 55% 65% 52% 55% 60% 52% 67% 58% 59% 71% 53% 52% 65% 63% 50% 56% 50% 72% 57%

Very positive 91 35 26 30 48 42 16 341 23 18 59 32 30 33 28 38 15 18 16 30 24 34
18% 16% 19% 21% 20% 17% 17% 25% 15% 15% 16% 23% 19% 19% 16% 22% 17% 16% 20% 18% 21% 18%

Somewhat positive 200 103D 48 49 113F 87 36 48 58 59HI 150 50 83NO 57 61 76 41 37 29 52 60TV 75
40% 47% 36% 34% 46% 35% 37% 35% 38% 51% 42% 36% 52% 34% 36% 43% 46% 34% 36% 32% 51% 39%
Total negative 186 70 59B 58 77 104E 33 47 713 35 137 50 41 74M 72M 53 29 49p 33 75U 30 710
37% 32% 44% 40% 31% 42% 35% 35% 46% 30% 38% 35% 25% 44% 42% 30% 32% 45% 41% 46% 26% 37%

Somewhat negative 117 44 37 37 52 63 25 29 41 22 86 31 29 48M 39 36 18 29 18 44 21 47
23% 20% 27% 25% 21% 26% 27% 21% 26% 19% 24% 22% 18% 29% 23% 20% 21% 27% 23% 27% 18% 24%

Very negative 69 26 22 21 26 40 8 19 306G 13 51 19 11 26M 33M 17 10 20 15 31U 9 24
14% 12% 17% 14% 10% 16% 8% 14% 20% 11% 14% 13% 7% 15% 19% 10% 12% 18% 19% 19% 8% 13%

Don't know 23 13C 2 8 8 14 101 6 3 4 14 8 7 6 10 10 4 5 2 5 2 12
5% 6% 1% 6% 3% 6% 10% 5% 2% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 2% 3% 2% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

61



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

018. Opinion of the following organization: Walmart

Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions— ————-——-—=—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————-——-—————--—- Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor

Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Total positive 291 66 138B 87B 186 98 7 92 148 51 142 45 54 134 138 183 106
58% 44% 62% 70% 58% 57% 72% 54% 63% 54% 59% 54% 68% 63% 57% 61% 53%

Very positive 91 19 47B 26 58 29 4EF 36 41 15 42 21 14 480 37 56 34
18% 12% 21% 21% 18% 17% 40% 21% 17% 15% 17% 26% 18% 23% 15% 19% 17%

Somewhat positive 200 48 91 62B 128 69 3 57 107H 37 100L 24 40L 86 101 127 72
40% 31% 41% 49% 40% 40% 32% 33% 45% 39% 41% 29% 50% 41% 42% 43% 36%

Total negative 186 80CDh 71 36 122 63 2 72 81 33 92 34 24 72 94 102 83
37% 52% 32% 29% 38% 37% 21% 42% 34% 35% 38% 41% 30% 34% 39% 34% 42%

Somewhat negative 117 46D 48 23 76 39 2 48 49 21 63 22 15 50 54 61 56
23% 30% 21% 19% 24% 23% 21% 28% 21% 22% 26% 26% 19% 23% 22% 21% 28%

Very negative 69 34CD 23 12 46 24 - 24 32 13 29 13 9 23 40 41 28
14% 22% 10% 10% 14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 12% 15% 11% 11% 16% 14% 14%

Don't know 23 6 15D 2 12 10 1 6 7 10HI 8 4 2 5 12 12 8
5% 4% 7% 1% 4% 6% 7% 3% 3% 11% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Q18. Opinion of the following organization:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

3%

2025

Q17:
Impression
Kotek --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
180 217
100% 100%
(F) (G)
101 125
56% 58%
32 38
18% 17%
69 87
38% 40%
73 87
40% 40%
42 56
23% 26%
31 30
17% 14%
6 5

2%

Walmart
Ql4: Ql6:
Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive
500 184 292 176 296
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E)
291 129C 150 127E 146
58% 70% 51% 72% 49%
91 47C 40 46E 38
18% 26% 14% 26% 13%
200 82 110 81 108
40% 45% 38% 46% 37%
186 49 133B 43 141D
37% 27% 45% 25% 48%
117 37 77 34 81
23% 20% 26% 19% 28%
69 12 55B 9 59D
14% % 19% 5% 20%
23 5 10 6 9
5% 3% 3% 4% 3%
columns tested BC, DE, FG
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Q019. Opinion of the following organization: Amazon

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest —----------- Age  —==———————= H.S. = s oo oo
Tri mette Of Wo- ————————m———— o White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 lel 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (XK) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)

Total positive 343 146 95 102 174 167 57 100GI 96 89GI 249 93 1210 118 104 132R 62 67 51 101 99TV 123
69% 67% 70% 70% 71% 68% 60% 74% 62% 78% 69% 67% 76% 69% 61% 75% 70% 62% 64% 62% 85% 64%

Very positive 126 50 36 40 59 66 20 42 32 31 94 32 520 43 30 57R 24 19 19 38 45TV 38
25% 23% 27% 28% 24% 27% 21% 31% 21% 27% 26% 23% 33% 25% 18% 32% 27% 17% 24% 23% 39% 20%

Somewhat positive 217 97 59 62 115 101 37 58 64 58 156 62 69 75 74 75 38 48 32 63 54 85
43% 44% 43% 43% 47% 41% 39% 43% 41% 51% 43% 44% 43% 44% 43% 42% 43% 445 40% 39% 46% 45%
Total negative 136 66 37 32 64 67 33J 31 500 21 94 41 25 48M 63M 32 22 39p 27pP 59U 13 550
27% 30% 27% 22% 26% 27% 35% 23% 32% 19% 26% 30% 16% 28% 37% 18% 25% 36% 34% 37% 11% 29%
Somewhat negative 88 36 28 24 43 43 22 19 31 16 63 25 17 32 39M 19 15 28P 14 39U 7 390
18% 16% 21% 17% 18% 17% 23% 14% 20% 14% 18% 18% 11% 19% 23% 10% 17% 26% 18% 24% % 20%

Very negative 48 30CD 9 8 21 24 11 12 197 5 31 16 8 17 23M 14 7 10 13p 210 6 16
10% 14% 7% 6% 8% 10% 12% 9% 12% 5% 9% 12% 5% 10% 14% 8% 8% 9% 16% 13% 5% 8%
Don't know 22 7 4 11 9 13 5 4 9 4 16 5 14NO 4 3 13 4 3 2 2 5 14T
4% 3% 3% 7% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 9% 2% 2% 7% 5% 2% 2% 1% 4% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q019. Opinion of the following organization: Amazon

Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions— ————-——-—=—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————-——-—————--—- Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor

Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Total positive 343 80 161B 102B 224G 114 4 112 170 61 166 57 61 149 167 216Q 123
69% 53% 72% 82% 70% 67% 43% 66% 2% 65% 69% 68% 76% 70% 69% 73% 63%

Very positive 126 24 65B 37B 76 46 3 47 62 17 57 24 23 53 69 76 50
25% 16% 29% 30% 24% 27% 33% 27% 26% 18% 23% 29% 29% 25% 28% 25% 25%

Somewhat positive 217 57 96 65B 148G 68G 1 65 108 44 110 32 38 96 98 1410 74
43% 37% 43% 52% 46% 40% 10% 38% 46% 46% 45% 39% 47% 45% 40% 47% 37%

Total negative 136 71CD 45 19 83 49 4 54 59 23 66 25 19 60 64 74 61
27% 47% 20% 15% 26% 29% 38% 32% 25% 24% 27% 30% 24% 28% 26% 25% 31%

Somewhat negative 88 42CD 33 13 57 27 4F 35 39 14 45 16 13 44 36 51 37
18% 27% 15% 11% 18% 16% 38% 21% 16% 15% 19% 19% 16% 21% 15% 17% 19%

Very negative 48 30CD 12 6 26 21 - 18 20 9 21 10 6 16 27 23 24
10% 19% 6% 5% 8% 13% 11% 9% 9% % 11% 8% 8% 11% % 12%
Don't know 22 1 17B 4 13 7 2EF 4 7 11HI 9 1 - 3 12N 7 13p
4% 1% 8% 3% 4% 4% 19% 2% 3% 11% 4% 2% 1% 5% 2% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025
Q019. Opinion of the following organization: Amazon

Q14: Qlo: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Total positive 343 153C 178 150E 176 112 164F
69% 83% 61% 85% 60% 62% 76%

Very positive 126 72C 50 71E 50 40 64
25% 39% 17% 40% 17% 22% 29%

Somewhat positive 217 81 127 79 126 72 100
43% 44% 43% 45% 43% 40% 46%

Total negative 136 24 109B 18 114D 64G 45
27% 13% 37% 10% 38% 36% 21%

Somewhat negative 88 17 68B 16 71D 38 33
18% % 23% 9% 24% 21% 15%

Very negative 48 7 41B 2 43D 26G 13
10% 4% 14% 1% 15% 15% %

Don't know 22 7 6 9 6 3 7
4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Q020. Opinion of the following organization:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

500
100%

165
33%

49
10%

116
23%

285
57%

91
18%

194
39%

50
10%

Tri

220
100%
(B)

70
32%

17
8%

53
24%

131
60%

38
17%

93
42%

19
9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF,

Willa-
mette

135
100%
()

46
34%

15
11%

31
23%

83
61%

34D
25%

49
3

o°

6
6
5

o

Rest

Total County Valley State

115
100%
(J)

34
29%

14
12%

19
17%

74H
64%

27
24%

47
40%

8
7%

2025
Tesla
Gender
——————————— Age
WO= ————————————

Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64
145 247 247 95 135 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
48 112F 51 30 54 48
33% 45% 21% 31% 40% 31%
17 33F 16 5 16 14
12% 13% 6% 5% 12% 9%
32 79F 36 25 380 34
22% 32% 14% 26% 28% 22%
72 121 160E 58 65 88
49% 49% 65% 61% 48% 57%
19 44 45 15 20 29
13% 18% 18% 16% 15% 19%
53 76 114E 43 45 59
36% 31% 46% 46% 34% 38%
25BC 14 36E 7 16 19
17% 6% 15% 8% 12% 12%

GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

Ethnicity
White

Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(K) (L)
125 39
35% 28%

40 8
11% 6%

85 31
24% 22%
203 82
56% 59%

68 23
19% 16%
135 60
37% 43%

32 18
9% 13%

Education
————————————————— Income
H.S.
Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >
160 170 170 176 89 108 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
60 58 47 59 25 36 33
37% 34% 27% 34% 28% 33% 41%
13 20 15 13 8 12 13P
8% 12% 9% 7% 9% 11% 16%
470 38 31 46 16 24 20
29% 22% 19% 26% 18% 22% 25%
76 98 111M 94 54 56 47
48% 58% 65% 54% 61% 52% 58%
27 31 33 26 17 21 16
17% 18% 19% 15% 19% 19% 20%
49 67 78M 68 37 35 31
31% 40% 46% 39% 42% 33% 38%
240 14 13 23S 10S 16S 1
15% 8% 8% 13% 12% 14% 1%

Dem

lel
100%
(T)

26
16%

9

5%
17
11%

1250V
77%

28
17%

97UV
60%

11
7%

Rep

116
100%
(U)

70T
60%

27T
24%

43T
37%

36
31%

22
19%

14
12%

10
9%

NAV/
Other

192
100%
(V)

vV 63T
33%

v 13
7%

50T
26%

114U
59%

39
20%

750
39%

15
8%

67



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

020. Opinion of the following organization: Te

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

Total

500
100%

165
33%

49
10%

116
23%

285
57%

91
18%

194
39%

50
10%

Ideology

Lib- Mod-
eral erate ative

152
100%
(B)

27
18%

4
2%

23
15%

119CD
78%

20
13%

99CD
65%

7
5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

223
100%
(C)

67B
30%

16
7%

51
23%

124D
56%

47
21%

77D
34%

32B
14%

Ql2:Pe
Fina

Total

Good

298
100%
(P)

1100Q
37%

390
13%

71
24%

164
55%

54
18%

110
37%

24
8%

rsonal
nces

Total
Poor

197
100%
(Q)

55
28%

10
5%

45
23%

118
60%

35
18%

84
42%

24
12%

2025
sla
Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:Oregon
Direction Poor Economic
Con- Own/Rent ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions-
Serv- ——-—-—————————————— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total
Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor
124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
71BC 109 52 4 48 93HJ 23 78 35 33 66 90
57% 34% 31% 36% 28% 40% 25% 32% 42% 42% 31% 37%
29BC 37 11 1 200 28J 1 14 7 16KL 24 24
24% 11% 6% 13% 12% 12% 1% 6% % 20% 11% 10%
42BC 73 41 2 28 66H 22 64 27 17 42 66
34% 23% 24% 23% 16% 28% 24% 26% 33% 21% 20% 27%
42 182 98 5 108 126 51 142 45 42 132 129
34% 57% 58% 52% 63% 54% 54% 59% 54% 52% 62% 53%
24 57 31 3 32 40 18 39 12 15 41 42
19% 18% 18% 26% 19% 17% 19% 16% 14% 18% 19% 17%
19 125 67 3 75 86 34 103 33 27 91 87
15% 39% 39% 26% 44% 36% 35% 43% 40% 34% 43% 36%
11 29 20 1 14 16 20HI 22 3 5 14 24
9% 9% 12% 13% 8% 7% 21% 9% 4% 7% 7% 10%
KLM, NO, PQ

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ,
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025
020. Opinion of the following organization: Tesla

Q14: Qlo: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Total positive 165 119C 42 132E 30 36 96F
33% 65% 14% 75% 10% 20% 44%
Very positive 49 45C 3 47E 2 10 32F
10% 25% 1% 27% 1% 6% 15%
Somewhat positive 116 73C 38 85E 28 26 65F

23% 40% 13% 48% 10% 14% 30%

Total negative 285 46 234B 27 250D 133G 104
57% 25% 80% 15% 85% 74% 48%

Somewhat negative 91 25 62B 19 66D 32 40
18% 13% 21% 11% 22% 18% 19%

Very negative 194 21 171B 8 184D 101G 64
39% 12% 59% 5% 62% 56% 30%

Don't know 50 19 17 17 16 10 16
10% 10% 6% 10% 5% 6% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

021. Opinion of the following organization: Oregon Health Plan

jas]

21%

48%

24G
21%

15
13%

8G

o

.

12H

White
Alone

360
100%
(K)

273
76%

102
28%

170
47%

62
17%

47
13%

16
4%

25

Area
——————————————————— Gender
Willa- Rest —-————--——-- Age
Tri mette Of Wo- ——————————————————=

Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64

Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Total positive 374 180CD 93 101 184 185 71 1141J 109
75% 82% 69% 69% 75% 75% 75% 84% 70%

Very positive 138 61 38 39 65 71 24 48J 41
28% 28% 28% 27% 26% 29% 25% 36% 26%

Somewhat positive 236 119CD 55 62 119 114 47 66 68
47% 54% 41% 43% 48% 46% 50% 49% 44%
Total negative 87 25 30B 32B 41 44 10 16 376G
17% 11% 22% 22% 17% 18% 10% 12% 24%
Somewhat negative 62 17 21B 25B 30 33 9 11 28H
12% 8% 15% 17% 12% 13% 9% % 18%

Very negative 24 8 9 6 12 11 1 6 9
% 4% 7% 4% % 4% 1% 4% 6%

Don't know 40 15 12 13 21 18 14HI 5 9
8% 7% 9% 9% 9% 7% 15% 4% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

10%

7%

POC

140
100%
(L)

101
72%

35
25%

66
47%

24
17%

16
11%

9
6%

15
11%

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll
Or < Coll
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
120 128 125
75% 75% 74%
43 50 45
27% 29% 26%
77 78 80
48% 46% 47%
29 35 23
18% 20% 13%
20 280 14
13% 16% 9%
9 7 8
6% 4% 5%
10 8 22N
6% 4% 13%

Income

S50K-

176
100%
(P)

1480QR
84%

59
33%

89
51%

15
8%

12
7%

3
2%

14
8%

$100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

108
100%
(R)

74
69%

24
22%

51
47%

28P
26%

20P
18%

8P

o

6%

81
100%
(8)

64
79%

23
29%

41
50%

11
14%

~ o O O J
oo

o°

Dem

lel
100%
(T)

139UV
86%

63UV
39%

75
47%

13

o
©

o° o

[e) AN} W s [e)W\e) [ee)

o

Rep

116
100%
(U)

76
66%

22
19%

54
47%

31T
27%

22T
19%

9T
8%

9
8%

NAV/
Other

192
100%
(V)

134
70%

47
24%

87
46%

39T
21%

29T
15%

11
6%

18
9%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Q21. Opinion of the following organization:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

Total

500
100%

374
75%

138
28%

236
47%

87
17%

62
12%

24
5%

40
8%

Ideology
Lib- Mod-
eral erate

152 223

100% 100%
(B) (C)

132CD 166D
87% 75%
56D 65D
37% 29%
76 102

50% 46%
10 39B

7% 18%

7 29B

4% 13%

3 11

2% 5%

10 18

7% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

202

Oregon Health Plan

5

Ql2:Pe
Fina

Total

Good

298
100%
(P)

218
73%

86
29%

132
445

51
17%

35
12%

16

o
]

28
10%

rsonal
nces

Total
Poor

197
100%
(Q)

155
78%

52
26%

103
52%

33
17%

25
13%
4%

5%

Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:Oregon
Direction Poor Economic
Con- Own/Rent ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions-
Serv- ——-—-—————————————— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total
ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor
124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
75 229 134 10E 149170 161 64 186M 62 51 169 174
60% 72% 79% 100% 88% 68% 67% 77% 75% 64% 80% 72%
17 79 54 4 7413 51 13 74M 28M 11 700 55
13% 25% 32% 43% 44% 21% 14% 31% 33% 13% 33% 23%
58 151 80 6 75 111 51 112 35 40 99 119
47% 47% 47% 57% 44% 47% 54% 46% 42% 50% 47% 49%
37BC 61 26 - 16 59HJ 11 39 17 23K 28 55N
30% 19% 15% 9% 25% 12% 16% 21% 29% 13% 23%
27BC 42 20 - 11 42H 9 34 14 20K 21 40
22% 13% 12% 7% 18% 9% 14% 17% 25% 10% 16%
10B 19 5 - 4 17H 2 6 3 3 6 15
8% 6% 3% 3% 7% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% %
12 30 10 - 5 15 20HI 17 3 6 15 14
10% 9% 6% 3% 6% 21% 7% 4% 7% 7% 6%
KLM, NO, PQ

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ,
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025
021. Opinion of the following organization: Oregon Health Plan

Q14: Qlo: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total positive 374 122 241B 117 240D 162G 138
75% 67% 82% 66% 81% 90% 64%

Very positive 138 43 93 44 91 71G 46
28% 24% 32% 25% 31% 40% 21%

Somewhat positive 236 79 147 73 149 91 92
47% 43% 50% 41% 50% 50% 42%
Total negative 87 52C 29 47E 36 12 62F
17% 28% 10% 27% 12% 7% 29%
Somewhat negative 62 38C 20 33E 27 10 42F
12% 21% 7% 19% 9% 5% 19%
Very negative 24 l4cC 10 14E 9 2 20F
% % 3% 8% 3% 1% 9%

Don't know 40 9 22 12 19 6 16
8% 5% 8% 7% 7% 3% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

2025

022. Opinion of the following organization: SAIF, Oregon's not-for-profit workers'

Willa- Rest
Tri mette Of
Total County Valley State

Total 500 220 135 145
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)

Total positive 251 107 76 68
50% 49% 57% 47%

Very positive 65 27 22 15
13% 12% 16% 11%

Somewhat positive 186 80 54 52
37% 36% 40% 36%

Total negative 89 31 29 29
18% 14% 22% 20%

Somewhat negative 62 20 20 22
12% 9% 15% 15%

Very negative 27 11 9 7
% 5% 7% 5%
Don't know 160 82C 29 49C
32% 37% 22% 33%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

Gender
Wo-
Man man
247 247
100% 100%
(E) (F)
132 117
54% 47%
29 35
12% 14%
103 82
42% 33%
44 43
18% 18%
31 31
13% 13%
13 12
5% 5%
71 87
29% 35%
KL, MNO,

95

100%
(G)

47
50%

12
13%

35
37%

PQORS,

135
100%
(H)

64

48%

23

17%

42

31%

27

20%

17

12%

11

8%

43

32%

TOV

155
100%
(1)

71
46%

=

RN RN wyg
o° o o o

[e)Ye) oy o oo ~J 00 O
oo

w o
o0 ¢4

115
100%
(J)

681
59%

16
14%

52H
45%

19
17%

16
14%

4
3%

27
24%

POC Or <

Ethnicity
White
Alone

360 140
100% 100%
(K) (L)
192L 59
53% 42%

47 18
13% 13%
146L 41
41% 29%

61 28
17% 20%

43 19
12% 14%

19 8
5% 6%

106 53
30% 38%

e o o o

o

R DWW WO R s

SO 0 = oo onN [exYee) oo oW

o

o°

w

Education

Some
Coll

170
100%
(N)

82

48%

24

14%

58

34%

33

20%

27

16%

6

3%

55

32%

compensation insurance company

Coll

170
100%
(0)

96

56%

25

14%

71

42%

24

14%

16

10%

8

5%

50

29%

176
100%
(P)

85
48%

300
17%

55
31%

30
17%

19
11%

11
6%

618
35%

Income

$100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

S50K-

89

37%

21
24%

17
19%
5%

30
34%

108
100%
(R)

57

52%

17

16%

40

37%

20

19%

14

13%

6

6%

32

29%

81

100%
(8)

499
61%
8
10%

41P
51%

15
18%

11
13%

4
5%

17
21%

Party

NAV/

Dem Rep Other
161 116 192
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
97V 59 90
60% 51% 47%
310V 9 21
19% 8% 11%
66 50 69
41% 43% 36%
19 32T 36
12% 27% 19%
14 25TV 23
9% 21% 12%

5 7 13
3% 6% %
45 26 66U
28% 22% 34%

73



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q22. Opinion of the following organization: SAIF, Oregon's not-for-profit workers' compensation insurance company

Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions— ————-——-—=—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————-——-—————--—- Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor

Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Total positive 251 83D 118D 50 168 80 4 106IJ 1150 30 119 41 43 1270 115 160 91
50% 55% 53% 40% 52% 47% 40% 62% 49% 32% 49% 50% 54% 60% 47% 54% 46%

Very positive 65 26D 31D 8 39 23 2 36170 21 8 30 11 8 410 20 41 24
13% 17% 14% 6% 12% 13% 23% 21% 9% 9% 12% 13% 10% 19% 8% 14% 12%

Somewhat positive 186 57 87 43 128 57 2 700 95J 22 90 30 35 86 95 119 67
37% 38% 39% 34% 40% 33% 17% 41% 40% 23% 37% 36% 445 40% 39% 40% 34%

Total negative 89 17 36 36BC 56 30 3 22 57HJ 10 45 19 16 21 62N 50 36
18% 11% 16% 29% 18% 18% 31% 13% 24% 11% 18% 22% 20% 10% 26% 17% 18%

Somewhat negative 62 12 22 29BC 41 19 2 17 397 6 34 14 14 16 42N 36 25
12% 8% 10% 23% 13% 11% 18% 10% 17% 6% 14% 17% 18% 8% 17% 12% 13%

Very negative 27 5 14 8 15 11 1 6 17 4 11 4 2 4 20N 14 11
5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 6% 13% 3% 7% 4% 5% 5% 2% 2% % 5% 6%

Don't know 160 52 69 38 96 61 3 42 64 54HI 78 23 21 64 65 87 70
32% 34% 31% 30% 30% 36% 29% 25% 27% 57% 32% 28% 27% 30% 27% 29% 35%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q22. Opinion of the following organization: SAIF, Oregon's not-for-profit workers' compensation insurance company

Ql4: Ql6: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --

Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total positive 251 90 155 85 155 114G 102
50% 49% 53% 48% 52% 64% 47%

Very positive 65 20 42 23 39 34G 18
13% 11% 14% 13% 13% 19% 8%

Somewhat positive 186 70 113 63 116 80 84
37% 38% 39% 36% 39% 45% 39%
Total negative 89 42C 44 41 47 26 55F
18% 23% 15% 23% 16% 14% 25%

Somewhat negative 62 32C 30 29 33 20 38
12% 17% 10% 16% 11% 11% 17%

Very negative 217 11 13 12 13 6 17
% % 5% 7% 5% 3% %

Don't know 160 51 94 51 94 40 60
32% 28% 32% 29% 32% 22% 28%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Q23. Opinion of the following organization:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

500
100%

158
32%

81
16%

78
16%

262
52%

71
14%

191
38%

80
16%

Willa-
mette

220
100%
(B)

59
27%

26
12%

32
15%

134CD
61%

35
16%

99D
45%

27
12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF,

135
100%
()

44
33%

25
19%

19
14%

66
49%

19
14%

46
34%

25
18%

Department of Government Efficiency,

Rest

Total County Valley State

Gender

Wo-

Man man

145 247 247
100% 100% 100%

(D) (E) (F)

55B 93F 64
38% 38% 26%

29 44 37
20% 18% 15%

26 49F 27
18% 20% 11%

62 133 124
43% 54% 50%

16 41 27
11% 17% 11%

45 92 97
31% 37% 39%
28 21 59E
19% 9% 24%
GHIJ, KL, MNO,

2025

95 135
100% 100%
(G) (H)
20 48G
21%  35%

7 23G
7% 17%

13 24
13  18%
43 64
46% 48%
12 25
13 18%
31 40
32% 29%
32HIJ 23J
34%  17%
PQRS, TUV

155
100%
(1)

49
31%

26G
17%

23
15%

88
57%

20
13%

68H
44%

18
12%

Income

176
100%
(P)

50
29%

24
14%

26
15%

85
48%

28
16%

57
32%

418
23%

or DOGE
Education
Ethnicity ---------------—-
——————————— H.S.
White Grad Some Coll
65+ Alone POC Or < Coll
115 360 140 160 170 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
42G 121 37 580 630 37
37% 34% 27% 36% 37% 22%
25G 64 16 320 320 17
21% 18% 12% 20% 19% 10%
18 57 21 26 32 20
15% 16% 15% 16% 19% 12%
66 188 73 68 78 116MN
58% 52% 52% 42% 46% %
14 42 29K 30N 17 24
12% 12% 21% 19% 10% 14%
52H 146 45 38 61M 92MN
45% 41% 32% 24% 36% 54%
6 51 29 340 29 17
6% 14% 21% 21% 17% 10%

S50K-

89
100%
(Q)

33
37%

18
20%

15
17%

42
47%

9
10%

33
37%

14
15%

108
100%
(R)

38
35%

20
19%

18
16%

54
50%

15
14%

39
36%

17
16%

$100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

81
100%
(8)

27
33%

13
16%

14
17%

47
59%

16
20%

31
38%

8%

Dem

lel
100%
(T)

26
16%

11
7%

15
9%

1200V
74%

17
11%

1020V
63%

15
10%

arty
NAV/
Rep Other
116 192
100% 100%
(U) (V)
77TV 51T
66% 26%
40TV 27T
34% 14%
38TV 24
32% 12%
29 99U
25% 52%
12 35
10% 18%
17 64U
15% 33%
10 42TU
9% 22%

76



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Q23. Opinion of the following organization:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

Total

500
100%

158
32%

81
16%

78
16%

262
52%

71
14%

191
38%

80
16%

Ideology

Lib- Mod-
eral erate ative

152
100%
(B)

17
11%

w100

o

O

6%

119CD
78%

17
11%

102CD
67%

17
11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

223
100%
(C)

63B
28%

28B
13%

35B
16%

116D
52%

41
18%

76D
34%

44B
20%

Ql2:Pe
Fina

Total

Good

298
100%
(P)

1110
37%

580
20%

53
18%

151
51%

39
13%

112
38%

36
12%

rsonal
nces

Total
Poor

197
100%
(Q)

48
24%

23
11%

25
13%

107
54%

32
16%

75
38%

42p
21%

2025
Department of Government Efficiency, or DOGE
Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:Oregon
Direction Poor Economic
Con- Own/Rent ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions-
Serv- ——-—-—————————————— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total
Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor
124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
78BC 110 45 3 40 102HJ 16 58 31K 44KL 63 88
63% 34% 26% 33% 24% 43% 17% 24% 37% 54% 30% 36%
44BC  59F 19 2 17 58HJ 5 30 16 29KL 27 51N
36% 18% 11% 22% 10% 25% 5% 13% 19% 36% 13% 21%
34BC 51 26 1 23 44 11 28 15 14 36 37
27% 16% 15% 11% 14% 19% 11% 12% 18% 18% 17% 15%
26 168 91 3 116IJ0 112 33 139M 39 31 1310 111
21% 52% 53% 34% 68% 48% 35% 58% 47% 38% 62% 46%
13 38 31 1 25 39J 7 42M 12 5 28 39
11% 12% 18% 11% 15% 17% 7% 17% 15% 6% 13% 16%
13 129 59 2 9113 73 27 97 27 26 1030 72
10% 40% 35% 23% 54% 31% 28% 40% 32% 32% 49% 30%
20 43 34 3E 14 21 45HI 44M 13 6 17 44N
16% 13% 20% 33% 8% 9% 48% 18% 16% 7% 8% 18%
KLM, NO, PQ

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ,

77



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025
023. Opinion of the following organization: Department of Government Efficiency, or DOGE

Q14: Qlo: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Total positive 158 124cC 33 132E 24 31 111F
32% 67% 11% 75% 8% 17% 51%
Very positive 81 73C 8 76E 4 14 62F
16% 40% 3% 43% 1% 8% 29%
Somewhat positive 78 51C 25 56E 19 17 48F
16% 28% 9% 32% 7% 9% 22%

Total negative 262 33 226B 22 236D 143G 82
52% 18% 77% 13% 80% 80% 38%

Somewhat negative 71 20 48 14 54D 35 27
14% 11% 17% 8% 18% 19% 12%

Very negative 191 13 177B 8 182D 108G 56
38% 7% 61% 5% 62% 60% 26%
Don't know 80 26 34 22 36 6 24F
16% 14% 12% 12% 12% 3% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

024. How would you rate Oregon's overall business climate?

Total

Total good

Very good

Good

Total poor

Poor

Very poor

Don't know

Tri

Willa-
mette

Rest

Total County Valley State

500
100%

269
54%

25
5%

244
49%

174
35%

147
29%

26
5%

58
12%

220
100%
(B)

112
51%

8
4%

104
47%

77
35%

67
30%

11
5%

31
14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF,

135
100%
()

80
59%

11
8%

69

51%

42
31%

35
26%

8
6%

13
10%

145
100%
(D)

77
53%

6
4%

71
49%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Gender
Wo-
Man man
247 247
100% 100%
(E) (F)
1447 121
58% 49%
15 9
6% 4%
129 112
52% 45%
89 82
36% 33%
71 73
29% 30%
18 9
% 3%
14 44EF
6% 18%

GHIJ, KL, MNO,

2025

95
100%
(G)

52
55%

81
8%

44
46%

33
35%

27
29%

6
6%

10
11%

PORS,

135
100%
(H)

76
56%

10
7%

66
49%

48
35%

41
30%

7
5%

11
8%

TOV

155
100%
(1)

83

115
100%
(J)

58
50%

4
3%

54
47%

42
36%

37
33%

5

o

.

15
13%

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(K) (L)
194 74
54% 53%
15 9
4% 7%
179 65
50% 46%
133 41
37% 29%
112 36
31% 26%
21 5
6% 4%
33 25K
9% 18%

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll
Or < Coll
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
81 88 99
50% 52% 58%
9 7 9
5% 4% 5%
72 81 90
45% 48% 53%
54 64 55
34% 38% 33%
47 53 48
29% 31% 28%
7 11 8
5% 6% 5%
25 18 15
16% 10% 9%

176
100%
(P)

96
54%

12
7%

84
48%

57
32%

51
29%

5
3%

24
14%

Income

$100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

S50K-

89

51%

33
38%

28
31%
6%

7%

108
100%
(R)

55
50%

2
2%

53
49%

41
38%

32
30%

9
8%

13
12%

81
100%
(8)

43
53%

TR
8%

36
45%

29
36%

26
32%

oo

3
3
9
1

1

o

Dem

lel
100%
(T)

104uv
64%

13v
8%

91U
57%

37

N w N
o°

o

3
6
2
1
*

=N
wo
o

Rep

116
100%
(U)

55
47%

v
8%

46
40%

52T
45%

48T
41%

4T

o

]

9

[ee}
o

NAV/
Other

192
100%
(V)

95
50%

3
2%

92
48%

78T
41%

58
30%

20TU
10%

19
10%

79



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

024. How would you rate Oregon's overall business climate?

Total

Total good

Very good

Good

Total poor

Poor

Very poor

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Ideology

Lib- Mod- serv-
Total eral erate ative

500 152 223 124
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)

269 93D 120 56
54% 61% 54% 45%

25 9 11 5
5% 6% 5% 4%
244 84D 109 51
49% 55% 49% 41%
174 37 83B 54B
35% 24% 37% 43%
147 35 69 43B
29% 23% 31% 35%
26 2 14B 11B
% 1% % %

58 22 21 15
12% 15% 9% 12%

Own/Rent
————————————————— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government
Rent Other Dir

Own

320
100%
(E)

177
55%

16
5%

161
50%

110
34%

93
29%

17

o

]

33
10%

170
100%
(F)

85
50%

8

5%
77
45%

61
36%

52
31%

9
5%

24
14%

202

10
100%
(G)

7
65%

1
12%

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

5

Q9:
Direction

170

100%

(H)

1351
80%

211
12%

1141
67%

20
12%

20
12%

15
9%

Track Know

236
100%
(1)

J 91
39%

J 3
1%

J 88
37%

131HJ
56%

106HJ
45%

25HJ
11%

14
6%

-- Q10:Most Important Issue --

ness
95 242
100% 100%
(J) (K)
43 134
45%  55%
1 9
1% %
42 125
445 52%
23H 81
24%  34%
22H 69
23%  28%
112
1% %
29HI 27
31 11%

Home- Drugs/

Mental

83
100%
(L)

45
55%

3
S

40
48%

32
39%

28
34%
5%

7%

Poor
Leadership/

Mismanagement Good Poor

80
100%
(M)

41
51%

)
S

39
48%

32
40%

26
33%

7%

Ql1:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total
212 243
100% 100%
(N) (0)
1800 75
85% 31%
230 1
11% *
1570 74
74% 30%
22 145N
10% 60%
22 119N
10% 49%
- 26N
11%
10 23

5%

Ql2:Pe
Fina

Total

Good

298
100%
(P)

185Q
62%

20Q
7%

164Q
55%

86
29%

70
24%

15
5%

28
9%

rsonal
nces
Total
Poor

197
100%
(Q)

84
43%

4
2%

80
40%

88P
45%

77P
39%

11

o

S

25
13%

80



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025
024. How would you rate Oregon's overall business climate?

Q14: Qlo: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total good 269 91 171 89 170 122G 98
54% 49% 58% 50% 58% 68% 45%

Very good 25 14 11 15E 9 17G 5
% 7% 4% 9% % 10% %

Good 244 77 160B 74 162D 105G 93
49% 42% 55% 42% 55% 58% 43%
Total poor 174 76C 89 72E 92 41 103F
35% 41% 31% 41% 31% 23% 48%
Poor 147 60 79 55 83 40 82F
29% 33% 27% 31% 28% 22% 38%
Very poor 26 15C 10 17E 9 1 21F
% % % 10% 3% * 10%

Don't know 58 17 32 15 33 17 15
12% 9% 11% 9% 11% 9% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

025. In your opinion, which state has a better overall business climate?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest —----------- Age  —==———————= H.S. = s oo oo
Tri mette Of Wo- ————————m———— o White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 lel 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (XK) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)

Oregon 261 106 73 82 129 130 52 69 88 51 179 81 87 1000 73 104 45 59 37 97V 59 87
52% 48% 54% 56% 52% 53% 55% 51% 57% 44% 50% 58% 54% 59% 43% 59% 51% 54% 46% 60% 50% 45%
Washington 239 114 62 63 118 117 43 66 67 64 181 59 73 70 97N 72 44 49 44 65 58 105T
48% 52% 46% 44% 48% 47% 45% 49% 43% 56% 50% 42% 46% 41% 57% 41% 49% 46% 54% 40% 50% 55%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

82



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

025. In your opinion,

Total

Oregon

Washington

which state has a better overall business climate?

Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions— ————-——-—=—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————-——-—————--—- Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor
500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
261 88 113 60 162 91 7 11513 97 48 125 41 42 1350 96 153 106
52% 58% 51% 48% 51% 54% 72% 68% 41% 51% 52% 50% 52% 64% 40% 52% 54%
239 64 111 65 158 79 3 55 138H 47H 116 42 38 76 147N 144 91
48% 42% 49% 52% 49% 46% 28% 32% 59% 49% 48% 50% 48% 36% 60% 48% 46%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ

83



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025
025. In your opinion, which state has a better overall business climate?

Q14: Qlo: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Oregon 261 99 149 91 152 101 101

52% 54% 51% 52% 51% 56% 47%

Washington 239 85 143 85 144 79 115
48% 46% 49% 48% 49% 445 53%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

026. In your opinion, which state has a better overall business climate?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest —----------- Age  —==———————= H.S. = s oo oo
Tri mette Of Wo- ————————m———— o White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 lel 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (XK) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)

Oregon 327 148 93 86 158 166 67 88 99 73 220 108K 89 105 133MN 117 53 66 56 1410V 58 109
65% 67% 69% 59% 64% 67% 71% 65% 64% 64% 61% 77% 56% 62% 78% 66% 60% 61% 70% 87% 50% 57%
Idaho 173 72 42 59 89 81 28 47 56 42 140L 32 710 650 37 60 35 42 25 21 58T 82T
35% 33% 31% 41% 36% 33% 29% 35% 36% 36% 39% 23% 44% 38% 22% 34% 40% 39% 30% 13% 50% 43%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

85



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 202

026. In your opinion,

Total

Oregon

Idaho

5

which state has a better overall business climate?

Total

500
100%

327
65%

173
35%

Ideology
Lib- Mod-
eral erate

152 223
100% 100%
(B) (C)
131CD 149D

86% 67%
22 74B

Ql2:Pe
Fina

Total

Good

298
100%
(P)

208Q
70%

90

rsonal
nces

Total
Poor

197
100%
(Q)

114
58%

83P

Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:Oregon
————— Direction Poor Economic
Con- Own/Rent ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions-
Serv- ——-—-—————————————— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total
ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor
124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
48 205 115 8 156IJ 108 631 160M 52 42 1740 117
38% 64% 67% 78% 92% 46% 67% 66% 63% 52% 82% 48%
77BC 115 55 2 14 127HJ 31H 81 31 39K 38 126N
62% 36% 33% 22% 8% 54% 33% 34% 37% 48% 18% 52%

14% 33%

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ,

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

KLM, NO, PQ

30%

42%

86



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025
026. In your opinion, which state has a better overall business climate?

Q14: Qlo: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Oregon 327 85 226B 85 224D 153G 107
65% 46% 77% 48% 76% 85% 49%
Idaho 173 99C 66 91E 72 27 110F
35% 54% 23% 52% 24% 15% 51%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q027. In your opinion, which state has a better overall business climate?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest —----------- Age  —==———————= H.S. = s oo oo
Tri mette Of Wo- ————————m———— o White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 lel 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (XK) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)

Oregon 299 123 87 88 154 143 41 77 107GH 773G 224 75 95 1120 93 113 47 70 42 87 84TV 108
60% 56% 65% 61% 62% 58% 43% 57% 69% 63% 62% 53% 59% 66% 54% 64% 53% 65% 52% 54% 72% 56%
California 201 97 48 57 93 104 541J 58I 48 42 136 65 65 58 TN 63 42 38 39 75U 32 84U
40% 44% 35% 39% 38% 42% 57% 43% 31% 37% 38% 47% 41% 34% 46% 36% 47% 35% 48% 46% 28% 44%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q027. In your opinion,

Total

Oregon

California

which state has a better overall business climate?

Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions— ————-——-—=—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————-——-—————--—- Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor
500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
299 81 128 90BC 194 100 6 101 141 57 145 55 60K 134 138 183 115
60% 53% 57% 72% 60% 59% 57% 60% 60% 60% 60% 67% 75% 63% 57% 61% 58%
201 71D 95D 35 126 70 4 68 95 38 97M 28 20 78 105 115 82
40% 47% 43% 28% 40% 41% 43% 40% 40% 40% 40% 33% 25% 37% 43% 39% 42%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ

89



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q027. In your opinion,

Total

Oregon

California

which state has a better overall business climate?

500
100%

299
60%

201
40%

Total tive

Ql6:

Impression

—-— Mus

k

Posi- Nega-

tive

ti

ve

Q17:

Impression
-- Kotek --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive

Q14:
Impression
-— Trump --
Posi- Nega-
tive
184 292
100% 100%
(B) (C)
138C 149
75% 51%
46 144B
25% 49%

columns tested BC, DE,

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

176
100%
(D)

127E
72%

50
28%

FG

296
100%
(E)

160
54%

136D
46%

180 217

100% 100%
(F) (G)
97 142F

54% 66%

83G 74
46% 34%

90



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

028. In your opinion, which state has a better overall business climate?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest —----------- Age  —==———————= H.S. = s oo oo
Tri mette Of Wo- ————————m———— o White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 lel 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (XK) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)

Oregon 274 115 76 83 128 142 62J 783 85 49 182 92K 78 94 102 104 41 60 37 115UV 48 89
55% 52% 56% 57% 52% 57% 65% 58% 55% 42% 51% 66% 49% 55% 60% 59% 47% 56% 46% 71% 41% 46%
Nevada 226 105 59 62 119 105 33 57 70 66GH 178L 48 82 76 68 72 47 48 44 47 69T 103T
45% 48% 44% 43% 48% 43% 35% 42% 45% 58% 49% 34% 51% 45% 40% 41% 53% 44% 54% 29% 59% 54%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

028. In your opinion,

Total

Oregon

Nevada

which state has a better overall business climate?

Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions— ————-——-—=—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————-——-—————--—- Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor
500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
274 108CD 121D 45 169 99 7 1291 84 61T 137M 47 33 1420 99 169 102
55% 71% 54% 36% 53% 58% 66% 76% 36% 64% 57% 56% 41% 67% 41% 57% 52%
226 44 102B 80BC 151 71 3 41 151HJ 34 105 36 48K 70 144N 129 95
45% 29% 46% 64% 47% 42% 34% 24% 64% 36% 43% 44% 59% 33% 59% 43% 48%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ

92



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

028. In your opinion,

Total

Oregon

Nevada

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

which state has a better overall business climate?

2025

Q17:
Impression
Kotek --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
180 217
100% 100%
(F) (G)
122G 89
68% 41%
57 127F
32% 59%

Ql4: Ql6:
Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive
500 184 292 176 296
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E)
274 70 185B 68 186D
55% 38% 63% 38% 63%
226 113C 108 109E 110
45% 62% 37% 62% 37%
columns tested BC, DE, FG

93



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

2025

Q029. Overall, how would you rate the quality of healthcare in your community?

Total

Excellent/Good

Excellent

Good

Only fair/Poor

Only fair

Poor

Don't know

500
100%

282
56%

54
11%

228
46%

204
41%

170
34%

34

)
S

13
3%

Tri

220
100%
(B)

139D
63%

25
11%

114D
52%

72
33%

64
29%

8
4%

8
4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF,

Willa-
mette

135
100%
()

71
53%

13
9%

59

43%

62B
46%

49
36%

13B
10%

2
1

o

Rest

Total County Valley State

145
100%
(D)

71
49%

16
11%

56
38%

70B
48%

58B
40%

J
DWW ow
oo

o°

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Gender
Wo-
Man man
247 247
100% 100%
(E) (F)
153F 127
62% 51%
29 25
12% 10%
124 102
50% 41%
94 108
38% 44%
82 87
33% 35%
12 21
5% 8%
1 13E
* 5%

GHIJ, KL, MNO,

95
100%
(G)

48
51%

12
13%

36
37%

42
44%

35
37%

7
7%

5J
5%

PORS,

135
100%
(H)

70
52%

18
13%

53
39%

60J
44%

TOV

155
100%
(1)

85
55%

12
8%

73

47%

67
43%

55
35%

12
8%

4
2

oe°

Ethnicity
White
65+ Alone POC
115 360 140
100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L)
79GH 205 77
69%I 57% 55%
12 36 18
10% 10% 13%
68GH 169 60
59% 47% 43%
36 151 54
31% 42% 38%
32 123 47
28% 34% 34%
4 28 6
3% 8% 5%
- 5 9K
1% 6%

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll
Or < Coll
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
77 96 109M
48% 57% 64%
16 15 23
10% 9% 13%
61 81 86M
38% 48% 51%
770 70 57
48% 41% 33%
630 60 48
39% 35% 28%
14 11 9
9% 6% 5%
6 3 5
4% 2% 3%

176
100%
(P)

104
59%

21
12%

83
47%

69
39%

60
34%

N 010
o°

o

Income

$100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

S50K-

89

36%

11%

4%

108
100%
(R)

57
53%

8
7%

50
46%

48
44%

39
36%

oo

ww \el\e)

oe°

81
100%
(8)

52
65%

12
15%

40
50%

26
32%

19
24%

oo

ww 0 J

o°

Dem

lel
100%
(T)

1110v
69%

260V
16%

84v
52%

50
31%

40
25%

R oo
o

Rep

116
100%
(U)

64
55%

9

8%
55
47%

51T
43%

40
34%

11
9%

2
2%

NAV/
Other

192
100%
(V)

93
48%

16
8%

76

40%

93T
48%

79T
41%

14

)

5

3%

94



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,
Q029. Overall, how would you rate the quality of healthcare in your community?

Q9:
Direction

Total

Excellent/Good

Excellent

Good

Only fair/Poor

Only fair

Poor

Don't know

500
100%

282
56%

54
11%

228
46%

204
41%

170
34%

34
7%

13
3%

Ideology

Lib-
Total eral

152
100%
(B)

96
63%

23D
15%

73
48%

51
34%

42
28%

oo

Wi oo

oe°

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFG,

Mod-

223
100%
(C)

122
54%

24
11%

98
44%

94
42%

77
35%

17
7%

8
3%

serv-
erate ative

124
100%
(D)

64
51%

6
5%

58
46%

59B
47%

51B
41%

8
7%

2
1%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Own/Rent

Own

320
100%
(E)

185
58%

35
11%

149
47%

128
40%

104
33%

24
8%

7
2%

170
100%
(F)

91
53%

17
10%

74
445

73
43%

63
37%

D [68Ne)
o

ol

2025

10
100%
(G)

7
65%

2
17%
5
49%

3
35%

3
27%

1
7%

HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ

Track Know

170 236
100% 100%
(H) (1)
11910 118
70% 50%
3413 15
20% 6%
85 103
50% 44%
50 116H
30% 49%
42 97H
25% 41%
9 19
5% 8%
1 2

1%

1%

-- Q10:Most Important Issue --

Home- Drugs/
————————————————— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government
Rent Other Dir

ness
95 242
1005 100%
(3 (K)
46 132
48%  55%
5 24
5% 10%
41 107
43% 443
38 102
0% 423
32 89
34% 373
6 13
6% 3
11HI 8
1285 3%

83
100%
(L)

46
56%

13
15%

34
41%

37
44%

32
38%

6%

Leadership/

80
100%
(M)

48
60%

51%

Mismanagement Good Poor

Ql1:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total
212 243
100% 100%
(N) (0)
1430 114
67% 47%
300 18
14% %
1120 96
53% 40%
68 125N
32% 52%
61 101N
29% 41%
8 25N
4% 10%
1 4
*

Ql2:Personal

Finances

298
100%
(P)

185Q
62%

410
14%

143
48%

104
35%

90
30%

15
5%

9
3%

Total Total

Good Poor

197
100%
(Q)

97
49%

12
6%

84
43%

98P
50%

79P
40%

95



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025
Q029. Overall, how would you rate the quality of healthcare in your community?

Q14: Qlo: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Excellent/Good 282 102 172 102 170 124G 108
56% 56% 59% 58% 58% 69% 50%

Excellent 54 18 34 20 31 25G 16
11% 10% 12% 12% 10% 14% %

Good 228 85 138 82 139 99G 92
46% 46% 47% 46% 47% 55% 43%
Only fair/Poor 204 78 116 71 122 56 104F
41% 42% 40% 40% 41% 31% 48%
Only fair 170 63 99 59 103 45 89F
34% 34% 34% 33% 35% 25% 41%

Poor 34 15 17 13 18 10 14
% % 6% 7% 6% 6% %

Don't know 13 4 4 3 4 - 4
3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q30. Overall, how would you rate the affordability of healthcare in your community?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest —----------- Age  —==———————= H.S. = s oo oo
Tri mette Of Wo- ————————m———— o White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 lel 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (XK) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)

Excellent/Good 160 72 41 47 85 74 31 45 42 43 111 49 42 57 61 67R 32R 24 28 59 42 57
32% 33% 30% 33% 34% 30% 32% 33% 27% 37% 31% 35% 26% 34% 36% 38% 36% 22% 34% 37% 36% 30%

Excellent 34 13 7 14 24F 10 8J 181IJ 6 2 22 12 10 14 11 14 8 6 6 13 9 10
7% 6% 5% 10% 10% 4% 9% 13% 4% 2% 6% 8% 6% 8% 6% 8% 9% 6% 7% 8% 8% 5%

Good 126 59 34 33 61 64 23 27 36 40HI 88 38 32 44 50 53R 25 18 22 46 32 48
25% 27% 25% 23% 25% 26% 24% 20% 23% 35% 25% 27% 20% 26% 30% 30% 28% 16% 27% 28% 28% 25%

Only fair/Poor 313 133 92 88 153 155 57 85 104 67 230 83 106 108 99 97 52 82PQS 48 96 69 124
63% 60% 68% 61% 62% 63% 60% 63% 67% 58% 64% 59% 66% 64% 58% 55% 59% 76% 60% 59% 59% 65%

Only fair 198 88 54 55 93 101 35 46 61 56H 150 48 66 65 66 73 33 45 27 66 44 75
40% 40% 40% 38% 38% 41% 37% 34% 39% 48% 42% 34% 41% 39% 39% 42% 37% 42% 34% 41% 38% 39%

Poor 115 44 38 33 59 54 223 39J 4337 11 80 35 39 43 33 24 20 37p 21p 29 25 49
23% 20% 28% 23% 24% 22% 23% 29% 27% 10% 22% 25% 25% 25% 19% 14% 22% 34% 26% 18% 21% 26%

Don't know 27 15C 2 10 10 18 7 5 10 6 19 8 13N 4 10 13 4 2 5 6 6 10
5% 7% 2% 7% 4% 7% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 8% 3% 6% 7% 4% 2% 6% 4% 5% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q30. Overall, how would you rate the affordability of healthcare in your community?

Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions— ————-——-—=—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————-——-—————--—- Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor

Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Excellent/Good 160 44 84D 32 99 55 6E 83IJ 54 24 72 24 29 890 60 1100 50
32% 29% 38% 26% 31% 33% 58% 49% 23% 25% 30% 29% 36% 42% 25% 37% 25%

Excellent 34 10 18 6 21 13 1 231J 9 2 15 8 3 20 12 25 9
7% 7% 8% 5% 6% 8% 6% 14% 4% 3% 6% 10% 4% 10% 5% % %

Good 126 34 66 26 78 43 S5EF 591 45 21 57 16 26 690 49 85 41
25% 22% 30% 21% 24% 25% 51% 35% 19% 23% 24% 19% 32% 32% 20% 28% 21%
Only fair/Poor 313 99 131 83 205 103 4 84 173HJ 55 159 58M 42 116 171N 174 138P
63% 65% 59% 66% 64% 61% 42% 50% 74% 58% 66% 69% 53% 55% 70% 59% 70%

Only fair 198 67 84 47 133 62 2 57 110HJ 31 108M 33 20 74 108 111 86
40% 44% 38% 38% 42% 37% 21% 33% 47% 33% 45% 40% 25% 35% 45% 37% 44%

Poor 115 33 47 36 72 41 2 28 64H 24 51 24 22 41 62 63 52
23% 21% 21% 29% 23% 24% 21% 16% 27% 25% 21% 29% 28% 20% 26% 21% 26%

Don't know 27 9 9 9 16 11 - 3 9 16HI 11 1 9KL 7 12 13 9
5% 6% 4% 8% 5% 7% 2% 4% 17% 4% 1% 11% 3% 5% 4% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 -

Q30. Overall, how would you rate the affordability

Total

Excellent/Good

Excellent

Good

Only fair/Poor

Only fair

Poor

Don't know

500
100%

160
32%

34

[
S

126
25%

313
63%

198
40%

115
23%

217

Total tive

April 8,

of healthcare in

2025

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Q14:

Impression
-— Trump --
Posi- Nega-

tive

184 292
100% 100%
(B) (C)
62 90
34% 31%

15 18
% 6%

47 72
26% 25%
112 190
61% 65%

68 123
37% 42%

45 67
24% 23%

10 12

4%

Ql6:
Impression
-- Musk ---
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
176 296
100% 100%
(D) (E)
64 87
36% 29%
17E 14
10% 5%
47 72
27% 24%
102 197
58% 67%
58 132D
33% 45%
44 65
25% 22%
10 12
6% 4%
FG

columns tested BC, DE,

Q17:
Impression
-- Kotek --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
180 217
100% 100%
(F) (G)
68 63
38% 29%
16 10
9% 5%
53 53
29% 25%
108 144
60% 67%
73 93
41% 43%
35 51
19% 23%
3 9

4%

your community?
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q31. If you or a family member needed medical care, how easy or difficult would it be for you get treated in your community
by the following type of provider: Primary care providers

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest ----------- Age - ——————-——-- S e
Tri mette Of Wo-  —————m—mm——m oo White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 16l 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total easy 330 156 83 90 176F 150 51 91 99 88GI 238 91 99 116 114 124 53 63 62Q0R 1220V 75 115
66% 71% 62% 62% 71% 61% 54% 67% 64% 77% 66% 65% 62% 68% 67% 70% 60% 58% 76% 76% 64% 60%

Very easy 118 56 31 31 65 52 14 32 33 39GI 80 37 36 43 38 48 18 22 19 56UV 27 31
24% 25% 23% 21% 26% 21% 14% 24% 21% 34% 22% 27% 23% 25% 23% 27% 20% 21% 24% 34% 23% 16%

Somewhat easy 212 101 52 59 111 98 38 59 66 50 158 54 63 73 76 76 35 41 43 67 48 85
42% 46% 39% 41% 45% 40% 39% 44% 43% 43% 44% 38% 39% 43% 44% 43% 40% 38% 53% 41% 41% 44%
Total difficult 154 53 50B 51B 65 87E 3437 41 52 26 115 39 55 49 50 48 31 428 18 36 38T 71T
31% 24% 37% 35% 26% 35% 36% 31% 34% 22% 32% 28% 35% 29% 29% 27% 35% 39% 22% 22% 33% 37%

Somewhat difficult 117 43 35 40 50 65 28 27 39 23 91 27 41 38 37 39 21 328 13 29 32 49
23% 19% 26% 27% 20% 26% 30% 20% 25% 20% 25% 19% 26% 23% 22% 22% 24% 30% 16% 18% 27% 26%
Very difficult 36 11 15B 11 15 22 6 143 1337 3 25 12 14 10 13 9 10 10 5 7 7 22T
7% 5% 11% 8% 6% 9% 7% 10% 9% 2% 7% 8% 9% 6% 7% 5% 11% 9% 6% 5% 6% 12%

Don't know 17 10 2 5 6 10 10HIJ 3 3 1 7 10K 5 5 6 5 5 3 2 3 3 5
% 5% 1% 3% 3% 4% 10% 2% 2% 1% 2% 7% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q31. If you or a family member needed medical care, how easy or difficult would it be for you get treated in your community
by the following type of provider: Primary care providers

Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent =  ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions- —-—-——-—-——-—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————————————-——— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor

Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Total easy 330 106 143 81 214 108 8 13410 147 48 153 59 63K 1630 143 2090 120
66% 69% 64% 65% 67% 63% 81% 79% 62% 51% 63% 70% 78% 77% 59% 70% 61%

Very easy 118 37 52 29 76 40 1 58IJ 45 14 45 21 23 650 44 80 38
24% 24% 23% 23% 24% 23% 12% 34% 19% 15% 18% 26% 28% 31% 18% 27% 19%

Somewhat easy 212 69 91 52 137 68 TF 76 102 34 109 37 40 98 99 129 83
42% 45% 41% 41% 43% 40% 69% 45% 43% 36% 45% 45% 50% 46% 41% 43% 42%
Total difficult 154 42 71 41 100 52 2 34 86H 33H 79 25 17 43 96N 79 72P
31% 27% 32% 33% 31% 31% 19% 20% 37% 35% 33% 30% 22% 20% 39% 27% 37%
Somewhat difficult 117 33 50 35 76 40 2 217 67H 23 63 19 14 33 72N 59 55P
23% 21% 22% 28% 24% 23% 19% 16% 29% 25% 26% 23% 18% 16% 29% 20% 28%

Very difficult 36 9 21 7 24 12 - 8 19 10 16 5 3 10 24 20 17
7% 6% 9% 5% 8% 7% 5% 8% 11% 7% 6% 4% 5% 10% 7% 8%

Don't know 17 5 9 2 6 10E - 1 2 13HI 9 - - 6 5 9 5
3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 1% 1% 14% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q31. If you or a family member needed medical care, how easy or difficult would it be for you get treated in your community
by the following type of provider: Primary care providers

Ql4: Ql6: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total easy 330 123 198 120 197 138G 142
66% 67% 68% 68% 67% 77% 66%

Very easy 118 49 65 45 67 57G 44
24% 27% 22% 25% 23% 32% 20%

Somewhat easy 212 74 133 76 130 81 98
42% 40% 46% 43% 44% 45% 45%
Total difficult 154 58 85 53 90 41 73F
31% 32% 29% 30% 31% 23% 34%
Somewhat difficult 117 46 65 39 71 30 58F
23% 25% 22% 22% 24% 17% 27%

Very difficult 36 12 20 14 19 11 15
7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7%

Don't know 17 2 9 3 8 1 2
3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

032.

If you or a family member needed medical care,

by the following type of provider: Medical specialists

Total

Total easy

Very easy

Somewhat easy

Total difficult

Somewhat difficult

Very difficult

Don't know

500
100%

248
50%

57
11%

191
38%

2217
45%

153
31%

74
15%

25
5%

Tri

Willa-

220
100%
(B)

126CD
57%

27
12%

99CD
45%

82
37%

57
26%

24
11%

12
5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF,

mette
Total County Valley State

135
100%
(C)

62
46%

19
14%

43
32%

71B
52%

47
35%

Rest

2025

Gender
Wo-
Man man

145 247 247 95
100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G)
60 134F 111 40
41% 54% 45% 42%
10 26 30 6

7% 10% 12% 6%
49 108F 81 34
34% 44% 33% 36%
74B 103 121 42
51% 42% 49% 44%
48 73 79 25
33% 30% 32% 26%
26 30 42 173
18% 12% 17% 18%
11cC 10 15 13HIJ

% 4% 6% 14%

GHIJ, KL, MNO, POQRS,

135
100%
(H)

62
46%

13
10%

49
36%

69J
51%

48
36%

21
15%

4
3%

TOV

155
100%
(I)

73
47%

17
11%

56
36%

773
50%

50
32%

273
18%

Ethni
White
65+ Alone
115 360
100% 100%
(J) (K)
73GH 170
63%I 47%
21G 38
18% 11%
52 133
45% 37%
39 174
34% 48%
30 120L
26% 33%
8 54
7% 15%
4 15
3% 4%

POC

140
100%
(L)

78
55%

19
14%

59
42%

53
38%

33
23%

20
14%

10
7%

how easy or difficult would it be for you get treated in your community

Education

————————————————— Income Party

H.S. = mmmmm e

Grad Some Coll $S50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other
160 170 170 176 89 108 81 161 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
72 85 92 99R 41 40 46R 94v 60 84
45% 50% 54% 56% 46% 37% 57% 58% 52% 44%
22 13 22 27R 11 5 11R 24v 18V 15
14% 8% 13% 15% 12% 4% 14% 15% 15% 8%
50 72 70 73 30 35 35 70 42 70
31% 42% 41% 41% 34% 32% 43% 43% 36% 36%
74 81 72 68 41 65PS 32 60 51 98T
46% 48% 42% 39% 46% 60% 39% 37% 44% 51%
49 56 48 46 27 41 24 41 29 69TU
30% 33% 28% 26% 30% 38% 30% 25% 25% 36%
25 25 24 22 14 24PS 8 19 22 29
16% 15% 14% 12% 16% 22% 9% 12% 19% 15%
15N 4 7 9 7 3 3 7 5 9

9% 2% 4% 5% 8% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Q032. If you or a family member needed medical care,
by the following type of provider: Medical specialists

Total

Total easy

Very easy

Somewhat easy

Total difficult

Somewhat difficult

Very difficult

Don't know

500
100%

248
50%

57
11%

191
38%

2217
45%

153
31%

74
15%

25
5%

Ideology

Lib-
Total eral

152
100%
(B)

79
52%

12
8%

67
44%

66
43%

45
29%

21
14%

8
5%

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ,

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Mod-

223
100%
(C)

110
49%

28
13%

81
36%

101
45%

73
33%

29
13%

12
6%

serv-
erate ative

124
100%
(D)

60
48%

16
13%

43
35%

59
48%

36
29%

24
19%

5
4%

202

5

how easy or difficult would it be for you get treated in your community

Own/Rent
————————————————— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government
Rent Other Dir

Own

320
100%
(E)

159
50%

32
10%

128
40%

145
45%

102
32%

42
13%

16
5%

170 10
100% 100%
(F) (G)
82 7
48%  68%
24 1
145  12%
58 6
34%  56%
79 3
46% 32%
49 2
29%  18%
30 1
18% 14%
10 -
6%
KLM, NO, PQ

Q9:

Direction

170
100%
(H)

1001
59%

30T
17%

71
42%

67
39%

47
28%

20
12%

3
2%

Track Know

236
100%
(1)

J 108
46%

19
8%

89

38%

121H
51%

82
35%

39
17%

7
3%

-- Q10:Most Important Issue --

ness
95 242
100% 100%
(J) (K)
40 106
42% 445
8 21
8% %
32 86
34% 36%
39 122
42% 51%
24 89
26% 37%
15 34
16% 14%
15HI 13L
16% 5%

Home- Drugs/

Mental

83
100%
(L)

44
52%

10
12%

34
40%

40
48%

26
32%

13
16%

Poor
Leadership/

Mismanagement Good Poor

80
100%
(M)

42
52%

13
16%

28
35%

35
43%

24
30%

11
13%

5%

Ql1:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total
212 243
100% 100%
(N) (0)
1330 96
63% 39%
330 19
15% 8%
1000 77
47% 32%
76 135N
36% 56%
59 84
28% 35%
17 51N
8% 21%
3 12N

1%

o
]

Q1l2:Pe
Fina

Total

Good

298
100%
(P)

1690
57%

41
14%

128Q
43%

113
38%

82
28%

31
10%

15
5%

rsonal
nces
Total
Poor

197
100%
(Q)

79
4
1

o

0
6
8

oo

63
32%

111P
56%

69

35%
43p
22%

7
4

o

104



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q32. If you or a family member needed medical care, how easy or difficult would it be for you get treated in your community
by the following type of provider: Medical specialists

Ql4: Ql6: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total easy 248 95 149 90 149 106 106
50% 52% 51% 51% 50% 59% 49%

Very easy 57 29C 26 27E 25 25 21
11% 16% 9% 15% 9% 14% 10%

Somewhat easy 191 66 124 63 123 80 85
38% 36% 42% 36% 42% 45% 39%

Total difficult 227 83 130 77 137 73 102
45% 45% 44% 44% 46% 41% 47%

Somewhat difficult 153 52 93 44 100 54 71
31% 28% 32% 25% 34% 30% 33%

Very difficult 74 31 37 33 36 19 31
15% 17% 13% 18% 12% 11% 14%
Don't know 25 6 13 9 10 1 8F
5% 3% % 5% 4% * %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Q33. If you or a family member needed medical care,

2025

by the following type of provider: Mental health providers

Total

Total easy

Very easy

Somewhat easy

Total difficult

Somewhat difficult

Very difficult

Don't know

500
100%

216
43%

76
15%

141
28%

213
43%

133
27%

80
16%

71
14%

Willa-
mette

220
100%
(B)

118CD

54%

39
18%

79CD
36%

71
32%

47
21%

24
11%

31
14%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

135
100%
(C)

47
35%

19
14%

217
20%

69B
51%

43B
32%

26B
19%

20
15%

columns tested BCD, EF,

Rest

Total County Valley State

145
100%
(D)

52
36%

17
12%

35
24%

W e
o0

o°

GHIJ,

247
100%
(F)

93
38%

33
13%

60
24%

114

46%

64
26%

50E
20%

40
16%

KL, MNO,

95

100%
(G)

43
45%

14
14%

29
31%

37
39%

24
25%

13
14%

15H
16%

PQORS,

135
100%
(H)

62
46%

27
20%

35
26%

66J
49%

41
30%

TOV

o
o

oo o o o° o

o°

[ I N T N N N N )
O YU VoY OO 00O WO

o°

115
100%
(J)

51
45%

15
13%

36
31%

39
34%

22
19%

17
14%

25H
22%

POC Or <

Ethnicity
White
Alone

360 140
100% 100%
(K) (L)
149 68
41% 48%

49 26
14% 19%

99 41
28% 30%
161 51
45% 37%
104 29
29% 20%

57 23
16% 16%

50 21
14% 15%

~J
o

o° oe o o o

oe

=N =N N w wo W =N £
DS W ~J [~ o (@] [eciNe) [ee]

o

Education

Some
Coll

170
100%
(N)

70
41%

21
13%

48
28%

79
47%

54M
32%

25
15%

21
12%

Coll

170
100%
(0)

71

42%

26

15%

45

26%

72

43%

44

26%

28

17%

27

16%

176
100%
(P)

90R
51%

34
19%

56
32%

68
38%

40
23%

217
16%

19
11%

how easy or difficult would it be for you get treated in your community

Income
$100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

S50K-

89

100%
(Q)

38
43%

11
12%

27
31%

37
41%

23
26%

14
15%

14
15%

108
100%
(R)

38
35%

11
10%

27
25%

54
49%

29
27%

243
22%

17
16%

81

100%
(S)

37

46%

14

18%

23

28%

32

39%

25

31%

7
9%

12

15%

16l
100%
(T)

81v
50%

29
18%

52V
32%

63
39%

38
24%

24
15%

18
11%

NAV/
Rep Other
116 192
100% 100%
(U) (V)
55V 65
48% 34%
21 22
18% 12%
35 43
30% 22%
41 99TU
35% 52%
23 66TU
20% 35%
18 33
16% 17%
20 28
17% 15%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Q33. If you or a family member needed medical care,
by the following type of provider: Mental health providers

Total

Total easy

Very easy

Somewhat easy

Total difficult

Somewhat difficult

Very difficult

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Total eral

500
100%

216
43%

76
15%

141
28%

213
43%

133
27%

80
16%

71
14%

[}
[}

o o° o o° o

o°

R RN NS By W PN
N oo [(e}\e) O 1o = o wo w

o

Ideology

Mod-

223
100%
(C)

104
47%

40

18%

64

29%

90

40%

60

27%

30

13%

30

13%

serv-
erate ative

124
100%
(D)

46

37%

16

13%

30

24%

55

44%

33

27%

22

17%

23

19%

Own/Rent

Own

320
100%
(E)

120
38%

42
13%

79
25%

146
46%

87
27%

58
18%

54F
17%

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ,

2025

170 10
100% 100%
(F) (G)
91F 5
53%  50%
30 4E
18% 37%
61F 1
36%  13%
63 4
37% 40%
43 3
25%  25%
20 1
12%  15%
16 1
105  10%
KLM, NO, PQ

Q9:

Direction

Track Know

170
100%
(H)

961J
56%

341
20%

61IJ
36%

59
35%

42
25%

18
10%

15
9%

236
100%
(1)

85
36%

27
11%

58
25%

116H

49%

67
28%

49H
21%

35
15%

95

100%
(J)

36
38%

15
15%

21
22%

38
40%

24
25%

14
14%

21H
22%

Home- Drugs/
————————————————— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government

Rent Other Dir ness

242
100%
(K)

105
445

31
13%

74
31%

107
44%

65
27%

42
17%

30L
12%

P
Leadership/

-- Q10:Most Important Issue --

80

100%
(M)

32
40%

14
17%

18
23%

33
41%

18
22%

15
19%

15L
19%

212
100%
(N)

1150

54%

420
20%

730
35%

71
34%

50
23%

21
10%

25
12%

how easy or difficult would it be for you get treated in your community

Ql1:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total

Mismanagement Good Poor

243
100%
(0)

83
34%

26
11%

57
23%

128N

53%

76
31%

52N
21%

32
13%

298
100%
(P)

133
45%

50
17%

83
28%

116
39%

73
24%

43
14%

490
16%

Ql2:Personal
Finances

Total Total
Good

197
100%
(Q)

83
42%

26
13%

57
29%

96P
49%

60
30%

36
18%

18
9%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q33. If you or a family member needed medical care, how easy or difficult would it be for you get treated in your community
by the following type of provider: Mental health providers

Ql4: Ql6: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total easy 216 83 129 78 130 85 81
43% 45% 44% 44% 44% 47% 37%

Very easy 76 39C 33 34 37 29 29
15% 21% 11% 19% 12% 16% 13%

Somewhat easy 141 44 96B 44 93 56 53
28% 24% 33% 25% 32% 31% 24%

Total difficult 213 74 128 74 129 78 102
43% 40% 44% 42% 44% 44% 47%

Somewhat difficult 133 46 82 46 83 47 70
27% 25% 28% 26% 28% 26% 32%

Very difficult 80 28 46 28 47 32 32
16% 15% 16% 16% 16% 18% 15%

Don't know 71 27 35 25 36 16 34
14% 15% 12% 14% 12% 9% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q34. Suppose you were choosing between three job offers. Which would you consider the highest paying?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest —----------- Age  —==———————= H.S. = s oo oo
Tri mette Of Wo- ————————m———— o White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 lel 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (XK) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)

An annual salary of
$100,000 and an
excellent health 386 164 111 112 1

8 199 66 97 1
insurance plan 77% 75% 82% 77% 7

4 99GH 278 108 1
% 80% 70% 72% 0

13 133 141M 132 65 64 1370V 88 141
% 86% 77% 77% 70 %

88
% 78% 83% 75% 74% 81% 79% 85% 76% 73%

An annual salary of
$105,000 and an

average health 86 41 20 25 49 35 20 28 23 15 65 21 34 26 25 32 17 11 17 18 22 42T
insurance plan 17% 18% 15% 18% 20% 14% 21% 20% 15% 13% 18% 15% 21% 15% 15% 18% 19% 10% 21% 11% 19% 22%
An annual salary of

$110,000 and a poor

health insurance 28 16 4 8 15 13 9J 100 7 2 17 11 130 11 4 128 6S 9s - 6 7 9
plan 6% 7% 3% 5% 6% % 9% 7% 5% 2% % % % % 2% % 7% % 4% 6% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q34. Suppose you were choosing between three job offers. Which would you consider the highest paying?

Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions— ————-——-—=—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————-——-—————--—- Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor
Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
An annual salary of
$100,000 and an
excellent health 386 123 165 98 257G 124 6 133 181 72 188 61 66 167 182 236 147
insurance plan 77% 81% 74% 78% 80% 73% 56% 79% 77% 76% 78% 74% 82% 79% 75% 79% 75%
An annual salary of
$105,000 and an
average health 86 22 45 19 54 28 4 29 40 16 39 16 10 37 44 51 35
insurance plan 17% 14% 20% 15% 17% 17% 37% 17% 17% 17% 16% 19% 12% 18% 18% 17% 17%
An annual salary of
$110,000 and a poor
health insurance 28 7 13 8 9 18E 1 7 14 7 14 6 5 8 18 11 15
plan 6% 5% % 7% 3% 10% 7% 4% % 7% % 7% 6% 4% 7% % 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:
Q34. Suppose you were choosing between

Q14:
Impression
-— Trump --
Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive

Total 500 184 292

100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)

An annual salary of

$100,000 and an

excellent health 386 143 228

insurance plan 77% 78% 78%

An annual salary of

$105,000 and an

average health 86 28 50

insurance plan 17% 16% 17%

An annual salary of

$110,000 and a poor

health insurance 28 12 14

plan 6% % %

March 31 - April 8, 2025

three job offers. Which would you consider the highest paying?

Ql6: Q17:

Impression Impression
-- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
tive tive tive tive

176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G)

132 234 144 168
75% 79% 80% 78%

30 50 29 38

17% 17% 16% 18%

14 12 6 10
% % 4% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG
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Q35. Suppose you were choosing between three job offers. Which would you consider the highest paying?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest —----------- Age  —==———————= H.S. = s oo oo
Tri mette Of Wo- ————————m———— o White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 lel 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (XK) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)

An annual salary of
$100,000 and an

excellent health 339 136 97 105B 151 184E 59 81 110 89GH 248 91 103 118 118 120 61 74 55 122v 82 118
insurance plan 68% 62% 72% 73% 61% 74% 62% 60% 71% 78% 69% 65% 64% 70% 69% 68% 69% 69% 68% 75% 70% 62%

An annual salary of
$110,000 and an

average health 123 66D 32 24 76F 46 27 37 36 23 85 38 41 41 42 41 21 24 22 30 27 56T
insurance plan 25% 30% 24% 17% 31% 19% 28% 27% 24% 20% 24% 27% 26% 24% 25% 23% 24% 22% 27% 19% 23% 29%
An annual salary of

$120,000 and a poor

health insurance 38 17 5 15C 20 18 9J 181J 9 3 27 11 17 11 10 15 6 10 4 9 8 17
plan % % 4% 11% 8% % 9% 13% 6% 2% % % 10% % % % 7% % 5% 6% 7% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
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Q35. Suppose you were choosing between three job offers. Which would you consider the highest paying?

Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions— ————-——-—=—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————-——-—————--—- Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor
Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
An annual salary of
$100,000 and an
excellent health 339 107 139 93C 230F 104 5 1233 16l 55 164 50 57 137 167 207 128
insurance plan 68% 70% 62% 74% 72% 61% 48% 72% 68% 58% 68% 60% 71% 65% 69% 70% 65%
An annual salary of
$110,000 and an
average health 123 35 65D 23 73 46 4 37 59 27 59 26 19 58 56 72 51
insurance plan 25% 23% 29% 19% 23% 27% 44% 22% 25% 29% 24% 31% 24% 27% 23% 24% 26%
An annual salary of
$120,000 and a poor
health insurance 38 11 19 8 17 20E 1 10 16 12 19 7 3 16 19 19 18
plan % 7% 9% 7% % 12% 9% % 7% 13% 8% 9% 4% 8% 8% 6% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

Q35. Suppose you were choosing between

Q14:
Impression
-— Trump --
Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive

March 31 - April 8, 2025

three job offers. Which would you consider the highest paying?

Ql6: Q17:

Impression Impression
-- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
tive tive tive tive

Total 500 292

(€)

An annual salary of

$100,000 and an

excellent health 339 125 199
insurance plan 68% 68% 68

An annual salary of

$110,000 and an

average health 123 44 71
insurance plan 25% 24% 24

An annual salary of

$120,000 and a poor

health insurance 38 15 22
plan % 8%

184
100% 100% 100%
(B)

o
]

<
]

o
]

176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G)

116 205 131 145
66% 69% 73% 67%

42 72 39 57
24% 24% 22% 26%

18 19 10 14
10% 6% 5% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG
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Q36. Suppose you were choosing between three job offers. Which would you consider the highest paying?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest —----------- Age  —==———————= H.S. = s oo oo
Tri mette Of Wo- ————————m———— o White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 lel 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (XK) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)

An annual salary of
$100,000 and an

excellent health 280 117 79 84 115 162E 48 66 91 75GH 203 77 88 1050 86 104 46 718 40 106V 64 94
insurance plan 56% 53% 59% 58% 46% 65% 50% 49% 59% 65% 56% 55% 55% 62% 51% 59% 52% 65% 50% 66% 55% 49%
An annual salary of

$115,000 and an

average health 171 86 41 45 100F 69 37 52 51 31 127 44 52 54 65 57 35R 26 30 42 43T 75T
insurance plan 34% 39% 30% 31% 40% 28% 39% 38% 33% 27% 35% 31% 33% 32% 38% 33% 40% 24% 38% 26% 37% 39%
An annual salary of

$130,000 and a poor

health insurance 49 17 15 17 32F 17 10 17 13 9 30 19 19 11 19 15 8 12 10 13 10 22
plan 10% % 11% 11% 13% % 11% 13% 8% 8% % 14% 12% % 11% % 9% 11% 13% 8% % 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
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Q36. Suppose you were choosing between three job offers. Which would you consider the highest paying?

Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions— ————-——-—=—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————-——-—————--—- Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor
Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

An annual salary of
$100,000 and an

excellent health 280 94C 109 77C 184 89 7 97 135 48 137L 37 46 114 136 172 105
insurance plan 56% 62% 49% 62% 58% 52% 66% 57% 57% 51% 57% 44% 57% 54% 56% 58% 53%
An annual salary of

$115,000 and an

average health 171 47 88 36 106 63 2 58 80 34 77 38K 28 76 82 102 68
insurance plan 34% 31% 39% 29% 33% 37% 21% 34% 34% 36% 32% 46% 35% 36% 34% 34% 35%
An annual salary of

$130,000 and a poor

health insurance 49 12 27 11 30 18 1 15 21 12 27 8 6 22 25 23 24
plan 10% % 12% % % 11% 12% % % 13% 11% 10% 7% 10% 10% 8% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q36. Suppose you were choosing between

Q14:
Impression
-— Trump --
Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive

three job offers. Which would you consider the highest paying?

Ql6: Q17:

Impression Impression
-- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
tive tive tive tive

Total 500 292

(€)

An annual salary of

$100,000 and an

excellent health 280 102 164
insurance plan 56% 56% 56

An annual salary of

$115,000 and an

average health 171 61l 101
insurance plan 34% 33% 34

An annual salary of
$130,000 and a poor

health insurance 49 20 27
plan 10% 11

184
100% 100% 100%
(B)

o
]

<
]

o
]

176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G)

98 165 106 117
55% 56% 59% 54%

58 104 56 80
33% 35% 31% 37%

21 26 18 19
12% 9% 10% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

Imagine there were elections in Oregon

March 31 - April 8, 2025

today for governor and the state legislature.

161
100%
(T)

1.
1.
1.

[ =S S S =

[ S R =

2
2
3

.50

.50

. 6U
.70

Q037-055. How important, if at all, are each of the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for: (Means Table)
Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income
Willa- Rest ----------- Age  —--—-—--——- H.S.
Tri mette Of WOo=— ——=——————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >
Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Q37-Healthcare 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.4 1.4F 1.3 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.4 1.3 1. 1.4 1.3
Q46-Homelessness 1.4 1.3 1.3 1.4 .4 1.3 1.3 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.4 1.3 1.4 1.3 1.4 1.3 1.4 1.3 1.4
038-Housing 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.3 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.3 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.4P 1.4 1.4
Q44-Jobs 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.4 1.3 1.4 1.3 1.4 1.4 1.5G6 1.4 1.3 1.4 1.4 1.5 1.4 1.3 1.4 1.4
Q42-Managing the
state budget 1.4 1.5 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.5 1.6IJ 1.6IJ 1.4 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.4 1.4 1.5M 1.5 1.4 1.4 1.4
Q55-Free speech 1.5 1.4 1.5 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.3 1.5 1.5 1.4 1.4 1.5 1.5 1.4 1.3 1.6PQ 1.4
Q47-Crime 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.4 1.5 1.4 1.6J 1.53 1.5J3 1.3 1.5 1.4 1.5 1.4 1.5 1.5 1.5R 1.3 1.5R
Q39-K-12 education 1.5 1.5 1.4 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.4 1.4 1.5 1.4 1.5L 1.3 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.4 1.4 1.4
Q49-Drug addiction
and mental health 1.5 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.5 1.5 1.4 1.4 1.6 1.5 1.6L 1.3 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5
Q41-Government
spending 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.6J 1.5 1.5 1.4 1.5 1.4 1.5 1.5 1.6 1.5 1.4 1.5 1.5
Q40-Taxes 1.6 1.6 1.5 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.8 1.6 1.6 1.5 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.5 1.6
Q43-Environment 1.7 1.6 1.8 1.8 1.7 1.7 1.6 1.7 1.86 1.7 1.8L 1.6 1.7 1.8 1.6 1.6 1.7 1.9PQ 1.7
Q52-Election 1.7 1.8 1.6 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.8J 2.0GI 1.73 1.4 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.8 1.7 1.5 1.8 1.80
security J
Q48-Gun policy 1.8 1.7 1.9 1.8 1.9F 1.7 1.7 1.9 1.8 1.7 1.8 1.7 1.7 1.9 1.7 1.6 2.0P 1.8 1.8
Q50-Immigration 1.9 1.8 1.8 2.0 1.9 1.9 1.8 1.9 1.9 1.7 1.9 1.8 1.8 1.9 2.0 1.8 1.8 2.0 1.8
Q51-Abortion 1.9 1.8 2.1B 2.0 2.2F 1.7 1.8 2.0 2.0 1.9 2.0 1.8 2.0 2.0 1.8 1.8 1.9 2.1 2.1
Q45-Climate change 2.0 1.9 2.1B 2.1 2.1 1.9 1.6 2.16 2.0G 2.2G 2.1L 1.8 2.10 2.10 1.8 1.8 2.0 2.3PQ 2.0
Q54-Diversity,
equality, and
inclusion (DEI) 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.4F 2.1 2.0 2.2 2.4G 2.3G 2.4L 2.0 2.2 2.40 2.1 2.1 2.3 2.4P 2.3
Q53-Transgender
issues 2.7 2.6 2.7 2.7 2.9F 2.5 2.5 2.6 2.7 2.7 2.8L 2.4 2.6 2.8 2.6 2.5 2.6 2.7 2.8P

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF,

GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

2.

Party
NAV/

Rep Other
116 192
100% 100%
(U) (V)
1.4T 1.4T7
1.5T 1.4
1.4 1.4
1.4 1.4
1.3 1.5
1.4 1.5
1.3 1.50
1.6T 1.5
1.6T 1.6
1.3 1.50
1.4 1.70
2.0TV 1.8T
1.6 1.8U0
1.9T 1.9T7
1.5 2.10
2.2T 2.2T
2.6TV 2.1T
2.8TV 2.4T
3.1T 3.0T
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2025

Imagine there were elections in Oregon today for governor and the state legislature.

are each of the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for:

Q037-055. How important, if at all,
Ideology
Con-
Lib- Mod-
Total eral erate ative
Total 500 152 223 124
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
Q37-Healthcare 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.4
Q46-Homelessness 1.4 1.3 1.4 1.5B
038-Housing 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.4
Q44-Jobs 1.4 1.5C 1.3 1.4
Q42-Managing the
state budget 1.4 1.6CD 1.4D 1.3
Q55-Free speech 1.5 1.5 1.4 1.5
Q47-Crime 1.5 1.7CD 1.4D 1.2
039-K-12 education 1.5 1.4 1.5 1.5
Q49-Drug addiction
and mental health 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.6
Q41-Government
spending 1.5 1.7CD 1.5D 1.3
Q40-Taxes 1.6 1.9CD 1.5 1.4
Q43-Environment 1.7 1.5 1.6B 2.1BC
Q052-Election
security 1.7 1.7 1.8D 1.6
Q48-Gun policy 1.8 1.6 1.8 1.9B
050-Immigration 1.9 2.1D 1.9D 1.6
Q51-Abortion 1.9 1.5 2.0B 2.3B
Q045-Climate change 2.0 1.5 1.9B 2.8BC
Q054-Diversity,
equality, and
inclusion (DEI) 2.2 1.7 2.2B 3.0BC
053-Transgender
issues 2.7 2.1 2.8B 3.1BC

(all pairs)

(sig=.05)

Own

=

I = S S e

N R R e e
O W o o

Own

/Rent

Rent Other Dir

.4FG

NS NG, NN

~J

.3F

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ,

170
100%
(F)

1.3

e e
=W W

T S
ST BN

[
~J

e N e

10
100%
(G)

1.

N O O N

1
1.
1

= o e e
S W o

[ S S S
® o o u

KLM, NO, PQ

=

=R N R e

Q9:

Direction

.6I
.71

236
100%
(1)

R

4
.4
4

[ U S S

NN R e e

.4

g W D

.2HJ
.3HJ

.6HJ

.9HJ

-- Q10:Most Important Issue --

Home- Drugs/
Serv- ——-———-—————————— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government

Track Know Mental

ness
95 242
100% 100%
(J) (K)
1.3 1.3
1.3 1.2
1.3 1.3
1.4 1.4
1.6I 1.5M
1.5 1.5
1.6I 1.4
1.5 1.5
1.4 1.4L
1.6I 1.6M
1.7 1.6
1.7 1.7
2.0HI 1.9M
1.6 1.7
2.0 1.9
1.7 1.9
1.9 2.0
1.9 2.2
2.4 2.6

83

100%
(L)

== e

=R e e

NN R R e

.3K

w

N N S

o

= = O © I

Leadership/

80

100%
(M)

T e

e e

oo D W

NN R e e

. 5KL

.2K
. 5KL

LTK

. 0K

Ql1:0regon

Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total
Mismanagement Good Poor

=

=R e e

=R N R e

243
100%

R
w W s W

[ S S S S
S, B NN

AN

NN R e e
~J

. 3N

(Means Table)

Finances

=

= R e e
N NS S

N R R e e
o VW VW uJ o

~J

Poor

=

NOR R e

QlZ;Personal

Total Total
Good

7P

P © v W
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Imagine there were elections in Oregon

037-055. How important,

Total

Q37-Healthcare
Q46-Homelessness
038-Housing
Q44-Jobs

Q42-Managing the
state budget

Q55-Free speech
Q47-Crime
Q39-K-12 education

Q49-Drug addiction
and mental health

Q41-Government
spending

Q40-Taxes
Q43-Environment

Q052-Election
security

Q48-Gun policy
Q50-Immigration
Q51-Abortion
Q45-Climate change
Q054-Diversity,
equality, and

inclusion (DEI)

053-Transgender
issues

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BC,

if at all, are
Q14:
Impression
-— Trump --
Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive
500 184 292
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)
1.3 1.4 1.3
1.4 1.5C 1.3
1.4 1.4 1.4
1.4 1.3 1.4B
1.4 1.3 1.5B
1.5 1.4 1.5
1.5 1.3 1.6B
1.5 1.5 1.4
1.5 1.6 1.5
1.5 1.3 1.6B
1.6 1.4 1.7B
1.7 2.0C 1.5
1.7 1.6 1.8B
1.8 1.9C 1.7
1.9 1.5 2.1B
1.9 2.2C 1.8
2.0 2.7C 1.6
2.2 2.8C 1.9
2.7 3.1C 2.4

each of the

Ql6:

Impression

-— Musk --- -

Posi- Nega-

tive tive
176 296
100% 100%
(D) (E)
1.4 1.3
1.48 1.3
1.3 1.4
1.3 1.5D
1.3 1.5D
1.4 1.5
1.3 1.6D
1.5 1.5
1.5 1.5
1.3 1.6D
1.4 1.7D
2.0E 1.5
1.6 1.8D
1.9 1.7
1.5 2.1D
2.2E 1.8
2.7 1.6
2.88 1.9
3.0E 2.4
DE, FG

2025
today for governor and the state legislature.

following issues in making your decision about who to vote for:

Q17:
Impression
Kotek --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
180 217
100% 100%
(F) (G)
1.3 1.3
1.3 1.4
1.4 1.4
1.5 1.4
1.5G6 1.4
1.5 1.5
1.6G6 1.4
1.5 1.5
1.5 1.5
1.7 1.4
1.86 1.5
1.5 2.0F
1.7 1.7
1.7 2.0F
2.06 1.7
1.7 2.2F
1.5 2.5F
1.8 2.7F
2.2 3.0F

(Means Table)
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Q037. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision
Healthcare
Area
——————————————————— Gender
Willa- Rest ----------- Age
Tri mette Of 0= —om——m oo

Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64

Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Very/Somewhat 472 209 131 133 234 233 81 128G 150G
94% 95% 97% 92% 95% 94% 85% 95% 97%

Very 349 153 99 97 163 183 60 91 111
important (1) 70% 70% 73% 67% 66% 74% 63% 67% 71%

Somewhat 123 56 32 35 72F 51 21 37 39
important (2) 25% 25% 24% 24% 29% 21% 22% 27% 25%

Not too/Not at all 16 7 2 6 9 5 713 6 2
3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% % 4% 1%

Not too 12 5 2 5 5 5 4 6 1
important (3) % 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1%

Not at all 4 3 - 1 4 - 3 - 1
important (4) 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%

Don't know 12 4 2 6 4 8 8HIJ 1 3
% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 8% 1% 2%
Mean base 488 216 133 139 243 239 87 134G 152G
98% 98% 99% 96% 98% 97% 92% 99% 98%

Mean 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.4 1.4F 1.3 1.4 1.4 1.3

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

2025

about who to vote for:

Income

$100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

S50K-

Dem

Rep

NAV/
Other

Education
Ethnicity ----------------—-
——————————— H.S.
White Grad Some Coll
65+ Alone POC Or < Coll
115 360 140 160 170 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
114G 344 128 150 163 160
99% 95% 92% 94% 96% 94%
87 244 105 106 126 117
76% 68% 75% 66% 74% 69%
27 100L 23 44 37 42
23% 28% 17% 27% 22% 25%
1 9 7 3 5 8
1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4%
1 7 5 2 4 6
% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3%
- 2 2 1 1 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
- 7 5 7 2 3
2% 3% 5% 1% 2%
115G 353 135 153 168 167
100% 98% 97% 95% 99% 98%
1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.4

176
100%
(P)

168
95%

123
70%

44
25%

N N
o°

o

3%

172
97%

1.3

89
100%
(Q)

80
90%

62
70%

18
20

o

o°

o

2
2
2

o

o

8
9

o°

4
4
2
5
6
4
4
3

1.

108
100%
(R)

101
93%

77
71%

24
22%

o
o o© oo o

[

oo
W O == == uro

oe

—

81
100%
(S)

790
98%

55
68%

24
30%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q37. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:

Healthcare
Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent =  ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions- —-—-——-—-——-—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————————————-——— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor

Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Very/Somewhat 472 144 209 119 305 157 10 166J 2243 82 229 79 78 204 226 283 186
94% 94% 94% 96% 95% 93% 100% 98% 95% 87% 95% 95% 97% 96% 93% 95% 94%

Very 349 113 150 86 224 118 8 128 159 62 175 56 53 141 173 216 131
important (1) 70% 74% 67% 69% 70% 69% 75% 75% 67% 66% 2% 68% 66% 67% 71% 73% 66%
Somewhat 123 31 59 33 81 40 2 38 65 20 54 22 25 63 53 66 55
important (2) 25% 20% 27% 27% 25% 23% 25% 22% 28% 21% 22% 27% 31% 30% 22% 22% 28%
Not too/Not at all 16 7 3 5 9 6 - 4 8 3 10 5 2 7 9 10 6
3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% % 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% % 3%

Not too 12 5 3 3 8 4 - 4 7 2 7 3 1 6 6 8 5
important (3) % 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% % 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Not at all 4 2 - 2 1 3 - - 2 2 3 1 1 1 3 3 1
important (4) 1% 1% 2% * 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
Don't know 12 2 10D - 6 6 - - 3 9HI 3 - - 2 8 5 5
% 1% 5% 2% 4% 1% 10% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3%

Mean base 488 151 213 124C 314 164 10 1703 2333 86 239 83 80 210 235 293 192
98% 99% 95% 100% 98% 96% 100% 100% 99% 90% 99% 100% 100% 99% 97% 98% 97%

Mean 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.4 1.3 1.3 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.3 1.3 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.3 1.4

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Q37. How important,
Healthcare

Total

Very/Somewhat

Very

important (1)

Somewhat

important (2)

Not too/Not at all

Not too

important (3)
Not at all
important (4)

Don't know

Mean base

Mean

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

2025

is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:

if at all,
Ql4: Ql6: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive
500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
472 179 2717 171 282 173 207
94% 98% 95% 97% 95% 97% 96%
349 122 214 119 215 127 150
70% 66% 73% 67% 73% 71% 69%
123 58C 63 52 67 46 57
25% 31% 22% 29% 23% 26% 26%
16 3 13 5 11 6 8
3% 2% 4% 3% % 3% 4%
12 2 10 4 8 5 7
% 1% % 2% 3% 3% 3%
4 1 3 1 3 2 1
1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1%
12 1 3 1 3 - 1
% % 1% % 1% 1%
488 182 290 175 293 180 215
98% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%
1.3 1.4 1.3 1.4 1.3 1.3 1.3
columns tested BC, DE, FG
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Q38. How important,

Housing

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very
important

Somewhat
important

Not too/Not at all
Not too
important
Not at all
important

Don't know

Mean base

Mean

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

if at all,

500
100%

463
93%

332
66%

130
26%

22
4%

17

[
S

1%
15

[
S

485
97%

1.4

Tri

220
100%
(B)

208
95%

138
63%

70C
32%

(sig=.05)
Note:

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF,
Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Willa-
mette

Total County Valley State

135
100%
(C)

125
93%

99
73%

2
2

o

oe

oe

Wi PN W By OO0
o

o

131

iy
. O
w

o°

Gender
——————————— Age
O= e

Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64

145 247 247 95 135 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
129 228 231 85 121 146
89% 92% 93% 89% 90% 94%
95 159 170 63 96 97
66% 64% 69% 67% 71% 62%
34 69 60 21 26 49H
23% 28% 24% 22% 19% 32%
8 18F 3 3 10 6
6% % 1% 3% 8% 4%

7 13F 2 3 7 4
5% 5% 1% 3% 6% 3%
1 5 1 - 3 2
1% 2% * 2% 2%
7 2 14E 8IJ 4 2
5% 1% % % 3% 2%
138 245F 233 87 131 153G
95% 99% 95% 92% 97% 98%
1.4 1.4F 1.3 1.3 1.4 1.4
GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

2025

is the following issue in making your decision

about who to vote for:

Ethnicity
White

65+ Alone POC
115 360 140
100% 100% 100%

(J) (K) (L)

111GH 336 127
97% 93% 91%

77 236 97
67% 65% 69%
34 100 30
30% 28% 22%

3 15 7
2% 4% 5%

3 11 6
2% 3% 4%

- 4 1
1% 1%

1 9 6
1% 3% 4%

114G 351 134
99% 97% 96%

1.4 1.4 1.3

Educatio
H.S.
Grad Some
Or < Coll
160 170
100% 100%
(M) (N)
143 163M
89% 96%
1150 113
72% 66%
28 50M
17% 30%
8 5
5% 3%
5 3
3% 2%
3 2
2% 1%
9N 2
6% 1%
151 168M
94% 99%
1.3 1.4

n

Coll

Income

$100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

S50K-

108
100%
(R)

1050
97%

68
63%

37p
34%

ww wWw
oe

o°

81
100%
(S)

74
91%

55
68%

19
2

o

o°

o

o°

o

3
5
7
4
4
2
2
2
2
9
8
4

Dem Rep

1570V 106
97%  91%
113 79
70%  68%
43 28
27%  24%
4 9T
2% 7%

4 5
2% %
- 4T
3%

1 2
18 1
160V 115
99%  99%
1.3 1.4

NAV/
Other

192
100%
(V)

173
90%

119
62%

53
28%

10
5%

I
S

1%
9T

I3
S

183
95%

1.4
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Q38. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:

Housing
Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent =  ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions- —-—-——-—-——-—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————————————-——— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor

Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Very/Somewhat 463 142 204 116 295 159 9 165IJ 215 83 226 78 77 200 223 275 185
93% 93% 92% 93% 92% 94% 90% 97% 91% 88% 93% 94% 96% 95% 92% 92% 94%

Very 332 101 152 80 197 126E 9E 116 155 61 170 61 53 130 173N 191 139
important (1) 66% 66% 68% 64% 62% 74% 90% 69% 66% 65% 70% 74% 67% 61% 71% 64% 70%
Somewhat 130 41 53 36 98FG 33 - 48 60 21 56 17 24 700 50 84 46
important (2) 26% 27% 24% 29% 30% 19% 29% 26% 23% 23% 20% 30% 33% 20% 28% 23%
Not too/Not at all 22 6 8 8 17 5 - 4 16 2 10 5 3 10 11 17 5
4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 2% 7% 2% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3%

Not too 17 6 5 6 13 4 - 2 13H 2 3 3 8 8 13 3
important (3) 3% 4% 2% 5% % 2% 1% 6% 2% 3% 4% 4% % % % 2%
Not at all 5 1 3 2 4 1 - 2 3 - 3 2 - 2 4 4 2
important (4) 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know 15 4 11D 1 8 6 1 1 4 10HI 6 - - 2 9N 6 7
3% 3% 5% 1% % 3% 10% * 2% 11% 2% 1% % 2% 4%

Mean base 485 148 213 124C 312 164 9 1693 23130 85 236 83 80 2100 234 292 190
97% 97% 95% 99% 97% 97% 90% 100% 98% 89% 98% 100% 100% 99% 96% 98% 96%

Mean 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.4 1.4FG 1.3 1.0 1.3 1.4 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.4 1.3

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Q38. How important,

Housing

Total

Very/Somewhat

Very

important (1)

Somewhat

important (2)

Not too/Not at all

Not too

important (3)
Not at all
important (4)

Don't know

Mean base

Mean

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BC,

if at all,
Ql4:
Impression
-—- Trump --
Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive
500 184 292
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)
463 175 273
93% 96% 93%
332 127 193
66% 69% 66%
130 48 80
26% 26% 27%
22 8 13
4% 4% 4%
17 5 11
% 3% %
5 4 2
1% 2% 1%
15 - 6
% 2%
485 184 286
97% 100% 98%
1.4 1.4 1.4

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Ql6:
Impression
-- Musk --- -
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
176 296
100% 100%
(D) (E)
168 275
95% 93%
129 189
73% 64%
39 86
22% 29%
7 14
4% 5%
3 13
2% %
4 1
2% *
1 6
* 2%
176 289
100% 98%
1.3 1.4
DE, FG

2025

is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:

Q17:

Impression
Kotek --
Posi- Nega-

tive tive
180 217
100% 100%
(F) (G)
171 201
95% 93%
119 139
66% 64%

52 62
29% 29%

7 13
4% 6%

6 8
3% 4%

1 5
* 2%

2 2
1% 1%

178 214
99% 99%
1.4 1.4
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039. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision
K-12 education
Area
——————————————————— Gender
Willa- Rest ----------- Age
Tri mette 0= —om——m oo
Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64
Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Very/Somewhat 453 202 127D 125 230 217 82 119 142
91% 92% 94% 86% 93% 88% 86% 88% 91%
Very 294 128 81 85 146 144 55 90 86
important (1) 59% 58% 60% 59% 59% 58% 58% 66% 55%
Somewhat 159 73 46 40 84 74 26 30 56H
important (2) 32% 33% 34% 27% 34% 30% 28% 22% 36%
Not too/Not at all 32 15 6 11 14 18 6 13J 11
6% 7% 4% 8% 6% 7% 6% 10% 7%
Not too 25 11 5 10 11 14 5 133 6
important (3) % 5% 4% 7% % 6% 5% % 4%
Not at all 6 4 1 2 3 3 1 1 5
important (4) 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 3%
Don't know 15 3 3 9B 3 12E 8HIJ 2 3
% 2% 2% 6% 1% 5% % 2% 2%
Mean base 485 217D 132 136 244F 235 87 133G 152G
97% 98% 98% 94% 99% 95% 92% 98% 98%
Mean 1.5 1.5 1.4 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.4 1.4 1.5
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

2025

about who to vote for:

115
100%
(J)

111G
96%

64
56%

46H
40%

2
2%

2
2%

2
2%

113G
98%

1.4

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(K) (L)
H 321 133
89% 95%
198 96K
55% 69%
122 36
34% 26%
29L 3
8% 2%
22 3
6% 2%
6 -
2%
11 4
3% 3%
349 136
97% 97%
1.5L 1.3

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll
Or < Coll
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
140 157 156
88% 92% 92%
90 102 103
56% 60% 60%
51 55 53
32% 32% 31%
11 10 11
7% 6% 6%
8 9 8
5% 5% 5%
2 1 3
2% 1% 2%
9 2 3
6% 1% 2%
151 168 167
94% 99% 98%
1.5 1.5 1.5

176
100%
(P)

153
87%

94
53%

59
34%

Income

$100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

S50K-

108
100%
(R)

104p
95%

68
63%

35
33%

4
4%

4

o

81
100%
(S)

77P
96%

51
63%

27
33%

Dem

NS
* w w Ul ~ O
oo oe o°

o

o

=
O o
w 0o N

o°

=

Party
NAV/
Rep Other
116 192
100% 100%
(U) (V)
105 168
90% 88%
55 1140
47% 59%
50TV 55
43% 29%
10 15
8 12
7% %
1 3
1% 2%
2 8
2% 4%
115 184
98% 96%
1.6T 1.5
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Own/Rent
Own
320 170
100% 100%
(E) (F)
296 148
93% 87%
192 96
60% 56%
105 52
33% 31%
17 14
5% 8%
15 10
% 6%
2 5E
1% 3%
7 8
% 5%
313 162
98% 95%
1.4 1.5

Rent Other Dir

Q039. How important, if at all,
K-12 education
Ideology
Con-
Lib- Mod- serv-
Total eral erate ative
Total 500 152 223 124
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
Very/Somewhat 453 140 200 113
91% 92% 90% 91%
Very 294 96 132 67
important (1) 59% 63% 59% 54%
Somewhat 159 44 68 46
important (2) 32% 29% 31% 37%
Not too/Not at all 32 8 14 9
6% 5% 6% 8%
Not too 25 8 10 7
important (3) 5% 5% 5% 6%
Not at all 6 1 3 2
important (4) 1% * 2% 2%
Don't know 15 4 9 2
3% 3% 4% 2%
Mean base 485 148 214 122
97% 97% 96% 98%
Mean 1.5 1.4 1.5 1.5
(sig=.05) (all pairs)
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

202

10
100%
(G)

9
88%

7
68%

2
20%

1
7%

1

3

]

o

o

N N e

1.

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ

5

Q9:
Direction

is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:

-- Q10:Most Important Issue --
Poor
Home- Drugs/

Ql1:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-

Track Know

170 236 95
100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J)
157 2173 79
92% 92% 84%
104 143 47
61% 61% 50%
52 74 32
31% 31% 34%
11 14 6
7% 6% 6%
8 11 6
5% 5% 6%
3 3 -
2% 1%
2 4 9H
1% 2% 10%
168J 23230 85
99% 98% 90%
1.5 1.5 1.5

ness Mental

Leadership/
————————————————— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government
Mismanagement Good Poor

242 83 80
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
219 77 74
91% 92% 93%
139 53 46
57% 64% 58%
80 24 28
33% 28% 35%
16 6 5
7% 7% 6%
13 5 3
% 6% 4%
3 1 1
1% 1% 1%
I 7 1 1
% 1% 1%
235 83 79
97% 99% 99%
1.5 1.4 1.5

Total Total

212 243
100% 100%
(N) (0)
199 216
94% 89%
125 143
59% 59%
74 73
35% 30%
9 20
4% 8%

8 16
4% 7%

2 4
1% 2%

4 8
2% 3%
208 235
98% 97%
1.5 1.5

Ql2:Personal
Finances

Total Total

Good Poor
298 197
100% 100%
(P) (Q)
277 174

93% 88%
1890 103
64% 52%
88 71
29% 36%
15 16
5% 8%
12 12
% 6%
3 3
1% 2%
6 8
2% 4%
292 189
98% 96%
1.4 1.6P
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Q39. How important,

K-12 education

Total

Very/Somewhat

Very

important (1)

Somewhat

important (2)

Not too/Not at all

Not too

important (3)
Not at all
important (4)

Don't know

Mean base

Mean

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

if at all,

Ql4:

Impression
-—- Trump --
Posi- Nega-

Total tive tive

500 184 292
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)

453 170 268
91% 92% 92%

294 100 185
59% 54% 63%

159 70C 83
325 38%  29%
32 11 19

65 6% 7%
25 9 16
s 5% 6%
6 2 3
15 1% 1%
15 3 5
s 1z 2%

485 181 288
97%  99%  98%

1.5 1.5 1.4

columns tested BC,

Ql6:
Impression
-- Musk --- -
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
176 296
100% 100%
(D) (E)
162 272
92% 92%
101 181
57% 61%
61 91
34% 31%
12 19
9 16
5% 5%
3 3
2% 1%
3 5
1% 2%
174 291
99% 98%
1.5 1.5
DE, FG

2025

is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:

Q17:
Impression
- Kotek --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
180 217
100% 100%
(F) (G)
165 200
92% 93%
110 125
61% 58%
55 75
31% 35%
12 14
7% 7%
9 11
5% %
3 3
2% 1%
2 2
1% 1%
177 215
99% 99%
1.5 1.5
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2025

Q40. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:
Taxes
Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest ----------- Age - ——————-——-- S e
Tri mette 0= —mmm—m e — White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/
Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other
Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 161 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Very/Somewhat 439 190 123 126 222 212 70 119G 141G 109G 321 118 140 148 150 149 80 95 69 139 114TV 163
88% 86% 91% 87% 90% 86% 73% 88% 91% 95% 89% 84% 88% 87% 89% 85% 91% 88% 85% 86% 98% 85%
Very 253 105 77 71 128 125 43 71 72 68GI 175 78 85 90 79 84 37 650 42 75 74TV 89
important (1) 51% 48% 57% 49% 52% 50% 45% 53% 46% 59% 49% 56% 53% 53% 46% 48% 42% 60% 51% 47% 63% 46%
Somewhat 185 84 46 55 95 88 27 48 69G 41 146L 40 55 58 72 66 44R 30 28 63 40 74
important (2) 37% 38% 34% 38% 38% 36% 29% 35% 45% 35% 40% 28% 34% 34% 42% 37% 49% 27% 34% 39% 34% 39%
Not too/Not at all 47 24 11 12 23 22 1713 12 11 6 31 16 11 19 17 20 4 12 9 220 3 190
9% 11% 8% 8% 9% 9% 18% % 7% 5% 9% 11% % 11% 10% 11% 5% 11% 12% 13% 2% 10%
Not too 37 21 6 10 18 18 123 8 11 5 25 12 5 17M 14 18 3 8 6 20U 3 12
important (3) % 9% 5% 7% 7% % 13% 6% % 5% 7% 8% 3% 10% 8% 10% 4% 7% 8% 12% 2% 6%
Not at all 10 3 5 2 5 4 5T 41 - 1 6 4 6 2 3 2 1 4 3 2 - 70
important (4) 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 4% 1% 3%
Don't know 14 6 1 7 2 13E 81J 3 3 - 8 6 8 3 3 7 4 1 2 1 - 10TU
% 3% 1% 5% 1% % % 3% 2% 2% 5% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 1% 5%
Mean base 486 214 134 138 245F 234 87 132 152G 115G 352 134 152 167 167 169 85 107 78 160V 11lev 182
97% 97% 99% 95% 99% 95% 92% 97% 98% 100% 98% 95% 95% 98% 98% 96% 96% 99% 97% 99% 100% 95%
Mean 1.6 1.6 1.5 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.8J 1.6 1.6 1.5 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.5 1.6 1.70 1.4 1.70
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Con-

erate ative

124
100%
(D)

118BC

95%
82B

Q40. How important, if at all,
Taxes
Ideology
Lib- Mod-
Total eral
Total 500 152 223
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)
Very/Somewhat 439 124 196
88% 82% 88%
Very 253 50 122B
important (1) 51% 33% 55%
Somewhat 185 74CD 74
important (2) 37% 49% 33%
Not too/Not at all 47 27CD 16
9% 17% 7%
Not too 37 21C 13
important (3) 7% 14% 6%
Not at all 10 6 3
important (4) 2% 4% 1%
Don't know 14 2 11B
3% 1% 5%
Mean base 486 151C 212
97% 99% 95%
Mean 1.6 1.9CD 1.5
(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Own/Rent

Own

320
100%

291F
91%

170
53%

121
38%

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ,

2025

170 10
100% 100%
(F) (G)
139 9
82%  88%
79 5
46% 46%
60 4
36%  42%
23E 1
135 12%
17 1
10%  12%
6 -
3%
8 _
162 10
95% 100%
1.78 1.7
KLM, NO, PQ

Q9:

Direction

170
100%
(H)

147
87%

72
43%

751
44%

221
13%

201
12%

2
1%

1
1%

16970
99%

1.71

236
100%
(1)

218J
92%

142HJ
60%

76
32%

14
6%

11
5%

3
1%

4
2%

2323
98%

1.5

Track Know

95
100%
(J)

74
78%

39
42%

34
36%

12
12%

Home- Drugs/
Serv- —-————--————————=— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government

Rent Other Dir ness
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Q40. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:

Taxes
Ql4: Ql6: Q17:

Impression Impression Impression

-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --

Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-

Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Very/Somewhat 439 175C 250 167E 254 154 204F
88% 95% 86% 95% 86% 86% 94%
Very 253 121C 126 117E 125 73 134F
important (1) 51% 66% 43% 66% 42% 41% 62%
Somewhat 185 54 125B 50 129D 81G 70
important (2) 37% 29% 43% 28% 44% 45% 32%
Not too/Not at all 47 8 38B 8 37D 25G 13
9% 4% 13% 5% 13% 14% 6%
Not too 37 5 31B 6 29D 21G 10
important (3) % 3% 10% 4% 10% 12% %
Not at all 10 3 7 2 8 4 3
important (4) 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Don't know 14 1 4 1 4 - -
% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Mean base 486 183 288 175 292 180 217
97% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Mean 1.6 1.4 1.7B 1.4 1.7D 1.8G 1.5

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG
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2025

about who to vote for:

Dem

$100K- $150K

Q41. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision
Government spending
Area
——————————————————— Gender
Willa- Rest ----------- Age
Tri mette Of 0= —om——m oo
Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64
Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Very/Somewhat 440 195 118 127 222 213 76 119 138
88% 89% 88% 87% 90% 86% 80% 88% 89%
Very 284 120 80 85 140 140 44 74 91
important (1) 57% 54% 59% 58% 57% 57% 46% 55% 59%
Somewhat 156 76 39 42 82 72 32 45 47
important (2) 31% 34% 29% 29% 33% 29% 34% 33% 30%
Not too/Not at all 43 19 13 11 23 20 10 13 13
9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% % 9%
Not too 37 17 11 9 18 19 8 11 13
important (3) % 8% % 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9%
Not at all 6 2 2 2 5 1 2 2 -
important (4) 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 2% 1%
Don't know 17 6 4 7 2 15E 9HIJ 3 4
% 3% % 5% 1% % 9% 2% 2%
Mean base 483 214 131 138 245F 232 86 132G 151G
97% 97% 97% 95% 99% 94% 91% 98% 98%
Mean 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.6J 1.5 1.5
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

81
100%
(S)

73
90%

45
56%

27
34%

o U1 oy Ul
o°

o

4%

77
96%

Education
Ethnicity ----------------—- Income
——————————— H.S.
White Grad Some Coll S50K-
65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >
115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
107G 317 123 133 156M 151 148 79 98
93% 88% 88% 83% 92% 89% 84% 89% 91%
75G 198 86 97 99 89 100 56 60
65% 55% 62% 61% 58% 52% 57% 63% 55%
32 119 37 36 57M 63M 49 23 38
28% 33% 26% 23% 34% 37% 28% 26% 35%
7 33 10 17 11 15 20 6 9
6% 9% % 11% 6% 9% 11% 7% 9%
5 29 8 14 11 12 17 6 8
4% 8% 6% % % 7% 10% 7% 8%
2 4 2 3 - 3 3 - 1
2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
1 10 7 10 4 3 8 4 1
1% 3% 5% 6% 2% 2% % 4% 1%
114G 350 133 150 166 167 168 85 108
99% 97% 95% 94% 98% 98% 95% 96% 99%
1.4 1.5 1.4 1.5 1.5 1.6 1.5 1.4 1.5

1.5

16l
100%
(T)

142

[ee) [ee}
w [ee}
o

o°

e

oo

[ [l wul w
N N W O = o O [N

o

o

o°

H
O Ul
Nel\e)
00 <

1.6U0

Party
NAV/
Rep Other
116 192
100% 100%
(U) (V)
110v 164
94% 86%
84TV 100
72% 52%
25 64U
22% 33%
6 17
% 9%
6 16
5% 8%
1 1
1% 1%
1 11TU
1% 6%
116V 181
99% 94%
1.3 1.50
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Q41. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:
Government spending

Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent =  ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions- —-—-——-—-——-—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————————————-——— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor

Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Very/Somewhat 440 127 196 118B 292FG 141 7 1513 2173 73 209 76 75 188 215 271Q 167
88% 83% 88% 95% 91% 83% 75% 89% 92% 77% 87% 92% 94% 89% 89% 91% 85%

Very 284 69 124 91BC 185 94 5 79 158HJ 47 127 47 56K 104 154N 174 107
important (1) 57% 45% 56% 73% 58% 55% 50% 46% 67% 50% 53% 57% 70% 49% 63% 59% 54%
Somewhat 156 58D 72D 27 106 47 3 7213 58 25 82 29 19 840 62 97 60
important (2) 31% 38% 32% 21% 33% 28% 25% 43% 25% 27% 34% 35% 24% 40% 25% 32% 30%
Not too/Not at all 43 24CD 15 5 21 19 3E 15 16 12 26 6 5 20 19 21 21
9% 15% 7% % 7% 11% 25% 9% 7% 13% 11% 7% 6% 9% % % 11%

Not too 37 20CD 13 4 19 15 3E 12 15 10 23 5 4 18 16 19 18
important (3) 7% 13% 6% 3% 6% 9% 25% 7% 6% 11% % 6% 5% % 6% % 9%
Not at all 6 3 1 1 2 4 - 3 1 2 3 1 1 2 3 2 3
important (4) 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2
Don't know 17 2 13 2 7 10 - 4 3 10HI 7 1 - 3 9 6 9
3% 1% 6% 2% 2% 6% 2% 1% 10% % 1% 2% 4% 2% 5%

Mean base 483 150 211 122 313 160 10 166J 233J 85 235 83 80 209 234 292 188
97% 99% 94% 98% 98% 94% 100% 98% 99% 90% 97% 99% 100% 98% 96% 98% 95

Mean 1.5 1.7CD 1.5D 1.3 1.5 1.6 1.8 1.6 1.4 1.6I 1.6M 1.5 1.4 1.60 1.4 1.5 1.6

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Q41. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:
Government spending

Ql4: Ql6: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Very/Somewhat 440 174C 252 168E 256 156 205F
88% 95% 86% 95% 87% 87% 95%
Very 284 132C 142 130E 142 85 149F
important (1) 57% 72% 49% 74% 48% 47% 69%
Somewhat 156 42 110B 38 114D 71G 56
important (2) 31% 23% 38% 21% 39% 40% 26%
Not too/Not at all 43 8 35B 8 34D 22G 12
9% 4% 12% % 11% 12% 5%
Not too 37 8 29B 7 30D 17 12
important (3) % 4% 10% 4% 10% 9% %
Not at all 6 - 6 2 4 6G -
important (4) 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Don't know 17 2 6 1 6 2 -
% 1% 2% * 2% 1%
Mean base 483 182 286 176 290 178 217
97% 99% 98% 100% 98% 99% 100%

Mean 1.5 1.3 1.6B 1.3 1.eD 1.7G 1.4

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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$100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Party
NAV/
Rep Other
116 192
100% 100%
(U) (V)
110v 165
95% 86%
83TV 111
71% 58%
27 53
24% 28%
6 14
5% 7%
4 13
4% 7%
1 1
1% 1%
1 13TU
1% 7%
116V 179
99% 93%
1.3 1.5

Q42. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:
Managing the state budget
Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—-
Willa- Rest ----------- Age - ——————-——-- H.S.
Tri mette Of O— ————m——————————— - White Grad Some Coll
Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll
Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
Very/Somewhat 448 195 125 128 230F 214 75 116 145GH 112GH 323 126 140 157 152
90% 89% 92% 88% 93% 87% 79% 86% 94% 98% 90% 90% 88% 92% 89%
Very 300 124 88 88 156 143 48 73 97 82GH 224 76 101 106 93
important (1) 60% 57% 65% 61% 63% 58% 50% 54% 62% 72% 62% 54% 63% 63% 55%
Somewhat 148 71 37 40 74 71 27 43 48 30 98 50 40 50 58
important (2) 30% 32% 28% 28% 30% 29% 28% 32% 31% 26% 27% 36% 25% 30% 34%
Not too/Not at all 31 16 7 8 15 15 111J 131J 5 3 24 7 8 10 14
6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 12% 10% 3% 2% 7% 5% 5% 6% 8%
Not too 28 15 7 6 14 13 1113 111 4 3 21 7 7 10 12
important (3) % 7% 6% 4% % 5% 12% 8% 3% 2% 6% 5% 4% 6% 7%
Not at all 3 1 - 2 1 2 - 2 1 - 3 - 1 1 2
important (4) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% * * 1%
Don't know 20 9 3 9 2 18E 9J 6J 5 - 13 7 12N 3 5
% 4% 2% 6% 1% 7% 9% 4% 3% 4% 5% % 2% 3%
Mean base 480 211 132 136 245F 229 86 129 150 115GH 347 133 148 167M 165
96% 96% 98% 94% 99% 93% 91% 96% 97% 100% 96% 95% 92% 98% 97%
Mean 1.4 1.5 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.5 1.6IJ 1.6IJ 1.4 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.4 1.4 1.5M
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Q42. How important,

if at all,

Managing the state budget

Total

Very/Somewhat

Very

important (1)

Somewhat

important (2)

Not too/Not at all

Not too

important (3)
Not at all
important (4)

Don't know

Mean base

Mean

500
100%

448
90%

300
60%

148
30%

31
6%

28
6%

Ideology
Con-
Lib- Mod-
Total eral

152 223
100% 100%
(B) (C)
136 195
89%  87%
70 136B
46%  61%
66CD 59
43%  26%
13 15
85 7%
11 14
7% 6%
2 1
15 *
4 14
3% 6%
148 209

97% 94%
1.6CD 1.4D

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

(sig=.05)
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(E)

298F
93%

202
63%

96
30%

15
5%

2%

313F
98%

1.4
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2025
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Direction
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is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:

-- Q10:Most Important Issue --
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Q42. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:
Managing the state budget

Ql4: Ql6: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Very/Somewhat 448 170 265 165 266 161 204
90% 93% 91% 94% 90% 90% 94%
Very 300 132C 159 129E 161 97 148F
important (1) 60% 72% 54% 73% 54% 54% 68%
Somewhat 148 39 106B 36 106D 63G 56
important (2) 30% 21% 36% 20% 36% 35% 26%
Not too/Not at all 31 10 20 9 22 16 11
6% 5% 7% 5% % 9% 5%

Not too 28 9 18 7 21 15 10
important (3) % 5% % 4% 7% 9% %

Not at all 3 1 2 2 1 1 1
important (4) 1% 1% 1% 1% * * 1%

Don't know 20 3 7 3 7 3 1
% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%

Mean base 480 180 285 174 289 177 215
96% 98% 98% 98% 98% 99% 99%

Mean 1.4 1.3 1.5B 1.3 1.5D 1.5G 1.4

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Q43. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:

Environment
Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest ----------- Age - ——————-——-- S e
Tri mette Of WO= ——=———————————————————— White Grad Some Coll 350K~ $100K- $150K NAV/
Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other
Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 161 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Very/Somewhat 415 188 115 112 208 203 76 113 126 100 295 120 127 138 151M 149 73 81 70R 1470V 90 154
83% 86% 85% 77% 84% 82% 80% 84% 81% 87% 82% 86% 79% 81% 89% 84% 83% 75% 87% 91% 77% 80%
Very 232 118C 51 63 112 119 50 63 62 58 156 76K 77 74 81 87 46 40 38 108UV 41 74
important (1) 46% 54% 38% 43% 45% 48% 52% 46% 40% 51% 43% 55% 48% 43% 48% 49% 51% 37% 48% 67% 35% 39%
Somewhat 183 70 63BD 49 96 84 26 51 65G 41 139 44 49 64 69 62 28 41 32 39 49T 79T
important (2) 37% 32% 47% 34% 39% 34% 27% 38% 42% 36% 39% 31% 31% 38% 41% 35% 31% 38% 39% 24% 42% 41%
Not too/Not at all 71 28 18 25 37 32 11 18 27 15 55 16 24 300 16 17 13 28PS 9 14 27T 27
14% 13% 14% 17% 15% 13% 12% 13% 17% 13% 15% 11% 15% 18% 10% 10% 15% 25% 12% % 23% 14%
Not too 52 19 15 18 27 23 10 15 20 7 38 14 19 220 11 12 9 21P 7 11 13 25
important (3) 10% 9% 11% 12% 11% % 11% 11% 13% 6% 11% 10% 12% 13% 7% 7% 10% 19% 9% % 11% 13%
Not at all 19 8 4 7 10 9 1 3 7 9 17 2 5 8 5 5 4 7 2 3 13TV 3
important (4) 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 1% 2% 4% 7% 5% 1% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 2% 12% 1%
Don't know 14 4 2 8 2 12E 8IJ 4 2 - 10 4 9N 2 3 10R 2 - 1 - - 10TU
% 2% 2% 5% % % 8% 3% 1% 3% 3% 6% 1% 2% 6% 2% 1% 5%
Mean base 486 216 133 137 245F 235 87 131 153G 115G 350 136 151 168M 167 166 86 108P 80 161v 11lev 181
97% 98% 98% 95% 99% 95% 92% 97% 99% 100% 97% 97% 94% 99% 98% 94% 98% 100% 99% 100% 100% 95%
Mean 1.7 1.6 1.8 1.8 1.7 1.7 1.6 1.7 1.8G6 1.7 1.8L 1.6 1.7 1.8 1.6 1.6 1.7 1.9PQ 1.7 1.4 2.0TV 1.8T
S

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



Q43. How important,

Environment

Total

Very/Somewhat

Very
important (1)

Somewhat
important (2)

Not too/Not at all

Not too

important (3)
Not at all
important (4)

Don't know

Mean base

Mean

if at all,

500
100%

415
83%

232
46%

183
37%

71
14%

52
10%

19
4%

14
3%

486
97%

1.7

Lib-
Total eral

Ideology

Con-

152
100%
(B)

135D
89%

95CD
62%

40
26%

14
9%

12

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ,

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)
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100%
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11%
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4
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73%
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34BC
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11%
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Own/Rent

Own

320
100%
(E)
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83%

143
45%

123
38%
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11%
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Q9:
Direction
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1.4 1.5
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20KL 17
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13 14
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- 2
1%

80 209
100% 99%
1.9KL 1.6
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(0)
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76%

102
42%
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34%

51N
21%
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15%
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6%
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(P)
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99
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42
14%

Total Total

Good Poor

197
100%
(Q)

160
81%

77
39%

83
42%

30
15%

20
10%

140



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q43. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:

Environment
Ql4: Ql6: Q17:

Impression Impression Impression

-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --

Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-

Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Very/Somewhat 415 134 266B 129 270D 169G 163
83% 73% 91% 73% 91% 94% 75%

Very 232 57 170B 60 167D 107G 79
important (1) 46% 31% 58% 34% 56% 59% 36%
Somewhat 183 77 97 69 103 62 85
important (2) 37% 42% 33% 39% 35% 35% 39%
Not too/Not at all 71 47C 22 46E 22 11 50F
14% 26% 7% 26% % 6% 23%
Not too 52 30C 19 30E 20 9 33F
important (3) 10% 17% 7% 17% % 5% 15%
Not at all 19 17C 2 16E 2 1 18F
important (4) 4% 9% 1% 9% 1% 1% 8%
Don't know 14 2 4 1 4 - 3
3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Mean base 486 181 288 175 291 180 214
97% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Mean 1.7 2.0C 1.5 2.0E 1.5 1.5 2.0F

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG
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2025

155
100%
(I)

149
96%

[
O
o N
oo

W

N W = N N W [@EN]

o° o o° o

o

152G

98%

1.4

Q44. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision
Jobs
Area
——————————————————— Gender
Willa- Rest -----------
mette o-
Total County Valley State Man man
Total 500 220 135 145 247 247
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
Very/Somewhat 472 211 128 133 240F 227
94% 96% 95% 92% 97% 92%
Very 319 135 94 90 169 148
important (1) 64% 61% 69% 62% 68% 60%
Somewhat 153 76 34 43 72 79
important (2) 31% 35% 25% 30% 29% 32%
Not too/Not at all 16 5 5 6 4 10
3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4%
Not too 12 4 4 5 4 6
important (3) % 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Not at all 4 1 1 2 - 4
important (4) 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Don't know 12 4 2 6 3 9
% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4%
Mean base 488 216 133 139 244 238
98% 98% 98% 96% 99% 96%
Mean 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.4 1.3 1.4
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO,

95 135
100% 100%
(G) (H)
88 124
92%  92%
6l 950
64% 70%
27 29
28%  21%

1 10G
1% 7%
1 8GI
1% 6%
- 2
1%
7HIJ 1

7% 1%
88 134G
93% 99%
1.3 1.4
PQRS, TUV

o°

o

o°

o

50GH 121L

about who to vote for:

1.

81
100%
(S)

76
94%

50
62%

26
32%

o°

o

o°

o

8
9

o°

4
5
2
3
1
2
1
1
0
9
4

=

O o
= oo = =N =N

=

Dem

16l
100%
(T)

157v
97%

100
62%

57
35%

o~

oo

o

o°

o

o°

NAV/
Rep Other

192
100%
(V)

175
92%

121
63%

54
28%

10
5%

I
S

1%

3%

185

97%

Education
Ethnicity ----------------—- Income
——————————— H.S. T
White Grad Some Coll $S50K- $100K- $150K
Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >
360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
342 130 147 164 160 164 83 105
95% 93% 92% 97% 94% 93% 93% 97%
221 97 1100 112 97 109 58 71
61% 70% 69% 66% 57% 62% 65% 66%
33 38 52 63M 55 25 34
34% 23% 24% 31% 37% 31% 28% 31%
11 5 6 4 6 6 2 3
3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
9 4 3 4 6 4 2 3
2% 3% 2% 2% % 2% 3% 3%
2 1 4 - - 2 - -
1% 1% 2% 1%
7 5 6 2 4 6 R -
2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% %
353 135 154 168 166 170 108Q
98% 97% 96% 99% 98% 97% 100%
1.4 1.3 1.4 1.4 1.5 1.4 1.4

1.4
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Q44.
Jobs

Total

Very/Somewhat

Very

important (1)

Somewhat

important (2)

Not too/Not at all

Not too

important (3)
Not at all
important (4)

Don't know

Mean base

Mean

How important,

if at all,

500
100%

472
94%

319
64%

153
31%

16
3%

12
2%

4
1%

12
2%

488
98%

1.4

Ideology

Lib-
Total eral

152
100%
(B)

143
94%

86
57%

57C
37%

6
4%

o°

o

[eelNe) N W [l w
o°

o

1.5C

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ

(sig=.05)
Note:

(all pairs)
Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Mod-

223
100%
(C)

209
94%

151B
68%

58
26%

o o©

o°

o° g

21
9

1.

o
]

6
3
4
2
2
1
8
4
5
6
3

serv-
erate ative

124
100%
(D)

119
96%

81
65%

38
31%

[l W IaNe)]
o o©

oe

124cC
100%

Own/Rent

202

5

Q9:
Direction

is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:

-- Q10:Most Important Issue --

Home- Drugs/

————————————————— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government

Own

Rent Other Dir

170
100%
(F)

160
94%

111
65%

49
2

oo o o

* = N W w Ul e}

(€}

[

165
97%

1.4

10
100%
(G)

10
100%

8
84%

2
16%

10
100%

1.2

Track Know ness Mental
170 236 95 242
100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K)
164 222 87 229
96% 94% 91% 95%
110 154 55 160
65% 65% 58% 66%
54 68 31 69
32% 29% 33% 29%
5 11 - 9
3% 5% 4%
4 8 - 8
2% % 3%
1 3 - 2
* 1% 1%
1 3 8HI 3
1% 1% 9% 1%
1693 2337 87 238
99% 99% 91% 99%
1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4

Poor
Leadership/

Mismanagement

83 80
100% 100%
(L) (M)
82 77
99% 96%
56 47
68% 59%
26 30
31% 38%
1 2
1% 2%

1 1
% 1%

- 1
1%

- 1
1%

83 79
100% 99%
1.3 1.4

Ql1:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total

Good Poor

212 243
100% 100%
(N) (0)
202 228
95% 94%
127 166
60% 68%
750 62
35% 25%
8 8
4% 3%

7 6
3% 2%

1 3

* 1%

3 6
1% 3%
209 236
99% 97%
1.4 1.3

Ql2:Personal
Finances

Total Total

Good Poor
298 197
100% 100%
(P) (Q)
284 184

95% 93%
191 125
64% 63%
93 60
31% 30%
9 7
3% 4%
8 4
3% 2%
1 3
* 2%
5 5
2% 3%
293 192
98% 97%
1.4 1.4
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Q44. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:
Jobs

Ql4: Ql6: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Very/Somewhat 472 182C 274 174E 279 170 212
94% 99% 94% 99% 94% 94% 98%

Very 319 130C 178 128E 177 106 143
important (1) 64% 71% 61% 73% 60% 59% 66%
Somewhat 153 53 96 46 102 63 69
important (2) 31% 29% 33% 26% 34% 35% 32%
Not too/Not at all 16 1 14B 2 13 8 5
3% 1% 5% 1% % 4% 2%

Not too 12 1 11B 2 7 3
important (3) % 1% % 1% 3% 4% 2%

Not at all 4 - 4 - 4 1 2
important (4) 1% 1% 1% * 1%

Don't know 12 - 4 - 4 2 -

% 1% 1% %
Mean base 488 184 288 176 292 177 217

98% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Mean 1.4 1.3 1.4B 1.3 1.5D 1.5 1.4

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Q45. How important,

Climate change

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very
important

Somewhat
important

Not too/Not at all
Not too
important
Not at all
important

Don't know

Mean base

Mean

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

if at all,

500
100%

337
67%

211
42%

126
25%

147
29%

83
17%

65
13%

16

[
S

484
97%

2.0

Tri

220
100%
(B)

160D
73%

104cC
47%

55
25%

56
26%

36
16%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF,

Willa-
mette

135
100%
(C)

88
65%

48
35%

41
30%

42
31%

21
16%

21
16%

4
3%

131
97%

2.1B

Total County Valley State

2025

is the following issue in making your decision

about who to vote for:

Gender
——————————— Age
O= e

Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64

145 247 247 95 135 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

89 163 170 75IJ 90 101
61% 66% 69% 79% 67% 65%
59 102 108 54HI 44 63
41% 41% 44% 57% 33% 40%
30 61 62 21 46J 39
21% 25% 25% 22% 34% 25%
49 81 64 13 42G 50G
34% 33% 26% 13% 31% 32%
25 45 36 9 24 31G
17% 18% 15% 10% 18% 20%
24B 35 28 3 18G 19G
16% 14% 11% 4% 13% 12%

7 3 13E 8HIJ 3 4
5% 1% 5% 8% 2% 2%
138 244F 234 87 132G 151G
95% 99% 95% 92% 98% 98%
2.1 2.1 1.9 1.6 2.1G 2.0G

GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(K) (L)
234 103
65% 74%
137 74K
38% 53%
97 29
27% 21%
117L 31
32% 22%
66 17
18% 12%
51 14
14% 10%
9 6
3% 4%
351 134
97% 96%
2.1L 1.8

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll
Or < Coll
160 170 170 176
100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P)
97 108 132MN 127
60% 64% 78% 72%
65 68 77 84R
41% 40% 46% 48%
32 40 55M 43
20% 23% 32% 24%
530 590 35 42
33% 35% 21% 24%
30 29 24 27
19% 17% 14% 15%
230 300 11 15
14% 18% 7% 9%
10NO 3 3 8R
6% 1% 2% 4%
150 167M 167M 169
94% 99% 98% 96%
2.10 2.10 1.8 1.8

Income
$100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

S50K-

89
100%
(Q)

57
65%

108
100%
(R)

66
61%

28
26%

390
36%

42P
39%

18
17%

24p
22%

108PQ
100%

2.3PQ

81
100%
(S)

52
64%

33R
41%

19
23%

26
33%

18
22%

9
11%

2

3
S

78
97%

2.0

Dem

16l
100%
(T)

1430V
89%

108UV
67%

35
22%

17
11%

12
7%

oo o©

o°

6] 0o = wul

1.

arty
NAV/
Rep Other
116 192
100% 100%
(U) (V)
57 1210
49% 63%
23 710
19% 37%
34 50
29% 26%
58TV 62T
49% 32%
29T 35T
25% 18%
28TV 27T
24% 14%
2 9
2% 4%
114 183
98% 96%
2.6TV 2.1T
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Q45. How important, if at all,
Climate change
Ideology
Con-

Lib- Mod- serv-

Total eral erate ative

Total 500 152 223 124
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)

Very/Somewhat 337 133CD 157D 47
67% 87% 70% 38%

Very 211 103CD 94D 14
important (1) 42% 68% 42% 11%

Somewhat 126 30 63 34
important (2) 25% 19% 28% 27%
Not too/Not at all 147 17 57B 74BC
29% 11% 25% 60%

Not too 83 13 38B 32B
important (3) 17% 8% 17% 26%
Not at all 65 4 19B 42BC
important (4) 13% 3% 8% 34%

Don't know 16 3 10 3
% 2% 4% 3%

Mean base 484 150 213 121
97% 98% 96% 97%
Mean 2.0 1.5 1.9B 2.8BC
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG,

202

5

is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:

Ql2:Personal
Finances

Total Total

Good Poor
298 197
100% 100%
(P) (Q)
208 126

70% 64%
132 76

44% 38%
75 50

25% 25%
84 64

28% 32%
48 35

16% 18%
36 29

12% 15%

6
2%

o

98%

o°

8

4

291 189
96

1

2.0 2.

Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon
Direction Poor Economic
Own/Rent =  ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions-
————————————————— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total
Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor
320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
213 116 8 142TJ 133 62 171M 56M 36 1670 135
67% 68% 76% 83% 56% 66% 71% 68% 44% 79% 55%
125 83E 3 981J 78 34 98 34 26 1120 75
39% 49% 29% 58% 33% 36% 41% 40% 32% 53% 31%
88 33 5F 43 54 28 72M 23M 10 55 60
27% 20% 47% 26% 23% 30% 30% 27% 12% 26% 25%
100 47 1 27 99HJ 22 66 27 44KL 43 98N
31% 28% 7% 16% 42% 23% 27% 32% 54% 20% 41%
54 29 - 20 48H 15 42 15 18 29 49
17% 17% 12% 20% 16% 18% 18% 23% 14% 20%
46 18 1 7 51HJ 7 24 12 25KL 14 50N
14% 11% 7% 4% 22% 7% 10% 14% 31% 7% 21%
7 7 2EF 1 4 10HI 5 - 1 2 10N
2% 4% 17% 1% 2% 11% 2% 1% 1% 4%
313G 163G 8 1693 2313 84 237 83 79 2100 233
98% 96% 83% 99% 98% 89% 98% 100% 99% 99% 96%
2.1 1.9 1.8 1.6 2.3H3 1.9H 2.0 2.1 2.5KL 1.7 2.3N
HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ
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Q45. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:
Climate change

Ql4: Ql6: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Very/Somewhat 337 75 249B 75 245D 157G 109
67% 41% 85% 42% 83% 87% 51%

Very 211 27 176B 36 165D 111G 56
important (1) 42% 15% 60% 20% 56% 62% 26%
Somewhat 126 48 73 39 80 46 53
important (2) 25% 26% 25% 22% 27% 26% 25%
Not too/Not at all 147 105C 39 99E 47 22 106F
29% 57% 13% 56% 16% 12% 49%
Not too 83 49C 30 48E 34 15 51F
important (3) 17% 27% 10% 27% 11% 9% 23%
Not at all 65 56C 51E 13 6 55F
important (4) 13% 30% % 29% 4% 4% 25%
Don't know 16 3 2 4 1 1
3% % 1% 1% * 1%

9
3
4
2% 1
Mean base 484 180 288 174 292 179 215
97% 98% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%
7 6

Mean 2.0 2.7C 1. 2.7E 1.6 1.5 2.5F

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

2025

about who to vote for:

115G
100%

1.3

Q46. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision
Homelessness
Area
——————————————————— Gender
Willa- Rest ----------- Age
Tri mette 0= —om——m oo
Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64
Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Very/Somewhat 468 211D 130D 127 233 229 86 126 145
94% 96% 96% 88% 94% 93% 90% 93% 94%
Very 347 154 100 94 168 176 63 96 105
important (1) 69% 70% 74% 65% 68% 71% 66% 71% 68%
Somewhat 121 57 30 34 65 53 23 29 40
important (2) 24% 26% 22% 23% 26% 21% 24% 22% 26%
Not too/Not at all 22 6 4 12B 12 10 3 8 8
% 3% 3% 8% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5%
Not too 14 2 4 8B 5 9 2 6 4
important (3) 3% 1% 3% 6% % 4% 2% 4% 2%
Not at all 8 4 - 4 TF 1 1 2 4
important (4) 2% 2% 3% 3% * 1% 2% 3%
Don't know 10 3 1 6 2 8E JHIJ 1 2
2% 1% 1% 4% 1% % 7% 1% 1%
Mean base 490 217 134 139 245F 239 88 134G 153G
98% 99% 99% 96% 99% 97% 93% 99% 99%
Mean 1.4 1.3 1.3 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.3 1.4 1.4
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(K) (L)
336 132
93% 95%
242 105
67% 75%
93 27
26% 20%
18 4
5% 3%
14L -
4 4
1% 3%
6 4
2% 3%
354 136
98% 97%
1.4 1.3

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll
Or < Coll
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
144 162 162
90% 95% 95%
113 120 114
71% 71% 67%
31 42 47
20% 25% 28%
11 6 5
7% 3% 3%
7 4 4
4% 2% 2%
4 2 2
2% 1% 1%
5 2 3
3% 1% 2%
155 168 167
97% 99% 98%
1.4 1.3 1.4

Income

$100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

S50K-

108
100%
(R)

104
96%

79
73%

26
24%

4
4%

DN DN
o oo

1089Q
100%

81
100%
(S)

76
94%

54
67%

Dem

158UV
98%

128UV
80%

w
o

* O N [ee]
o© o

N W

o°

161V
100%

1.2

arty
NAV/
Rep Other
116 192
100% 100%
(U) (V)
108 175
93% 91%
67 128
58% 67%
41TV 47
35% 24%
8T 10
7% 5%
6T 8T
5% 4%
3 2
2% 1%
- 6TU
3%
116V 185
100% 97%
1.5T 1.4
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Q46. How important,

Homelessness

Total

Very/Somewhat

Very

important (1)

Somewhat

important (2)

Not too/Not at all

Not too

important (3)
Not at all
important (4)

Don't know

Mean base

Mean

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

if at all,

Ideology

Lib-

Total eral

500 152
100% 100%
(B)

468 147
94% 97%
347 118D
69% 77%
121 30
24% 19%
22 4
4% 2%
14 1
3% 1%

8 2
2% 2%
10 2
2% 1%
490 151
98% 99%
1.4 1.3

Mod-
erate ative

223
100%
(C)

204
91%

152
68%

52
23%

11
5%

8

<
]

1%
8D

3
]

215
96%

1.4

Con-

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ,

KLM, NO,

2025

PQ

is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:

Ql2:Personal

Finances

298
100%
(P)

285
96%

212
71%

N
W
oe o

o°

o

S}

. NeiNe)
w O > [~ [l NS} N wwo
o°

o°

—

Total Total

Good Poor

197
100%
(Q)

180
91%

133
67%

= N
w
o

o°

o

o

J
O
= 0w N W wul W 00 ~
o°

o°

Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon
Direction P Economic
Own/Rent =  ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions-
Serv- —-————--————————=— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total
Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mismanagement Good Poor

124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
117 300 158 10 166IJ 219 83 236 81 76 2060 220
94% 94% 93% 100% 98% 93% 88% 97% 97% 94% 97% 91%
78 213 125 10EF 120 161 66 200M 62M 43 142 172
63% 66% 73% 100% 71% 68% 70% 83% 74% 54% 67% 71%
39B 87G 33 - 46 58 17 36 19 32KL 650 48
31% 27% 20% 27% 25% 18% 15% 23% 40% 31% 20%
8 15 7 - 4 15 3 4 2 5 4 17N
6% 5% 4% 2% % 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 7%
6 10 5 - 3 9 3 4 2 3 2 11N
4% % 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% % 4% 1% %

2 5 2 - 1 6 1 - - 1 2 6
2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%

- 5 5 - - 2 8HI 2 - - 2 6
% 3% 1% 9% 1% 1% 3%

124C 315 165 10 1703 2343 87 240 83 80 210 236
100% 99% 97% 100% 100% 99% 91% 99% 100% 100% 99% 97%
1.5B 1.4G 1.3 1.0 1.3 1.4 1.3 1.2 1.3K 1.5KL 1.4 1.4

—
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Q46. How important,
Homelessness

Total

Very/Somewhat

Very

important (1)

Somewhat

important (2)

Not too/Not at all

Not too

important (3)
Not at all
important (4)

Don't know

Mean base

Mean

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

2025

is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:

if at all,
Ql4: Ql6: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive
500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
468 171 282 165 283 173 204
94% 93% 96% 94% 96% 96% 94%
347 117 218B 116 216 127 147
69% 63% 75% 65% 73% 71% 68%
121 54 64 49 67 46 57
24% 30% 22% 28% 23% 26% 26%
22 13 9 11 11 6 13
4% 7% 3% 6% 4% 4% 6%
14 7 7 6 9 4 8
3% 4% 2% % % 2% 3%
8 5 2 6E 2 2 5
2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
10 - 2 - 2 - -
2% 1% 1%
490 184 291 176 294 180 217
98% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
1.4 1.5C 1.3 1.4 1.3 1.3 1.4
columns tested BC, DE, FG

150
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2025

about who to vote for:

Income

$100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

S50K-

Dem

Q47. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision
Crime
Area
——————————————————— Gender
Willa- Rest ----------- Age
Tri mette Of 0= —om——m oo
Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64
Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Very/Somewhat 449 197 125 127 225 218 75 119 143G
90% 89% 93% 87% 91% 88% 79% 88% 92%
Very 299 133 81 85 145 151 49 74 91
important (1) 60% 60% 60% 59% 59% 61% 52% 55% 59%
Somewhat 150 64 44 42 80 68 26 45 51
important (2) 30% 29% 33% 29% 32% 27% 27% 33% 33%
Not too/Not at all 37 20 8 9 20 16 131J 1343 9J
7% 9% 6% 6% 8% 6% 14% 10% 6%
Not too 34 19 7 9 19 14 1313 1230 9J
important (3) % 9% 5% 6% 8% 6% 14% 9% %
Not at all 2 2 1 - 1 1 - 2 1
important (4) * 1% * * 1% 1% *
Don't know 14 3 2 10BC 2 13E 71 3 3
% 1% 1% 7% % 5% % 2% 2%
Mean base 486 217D 133D 135 245F 234 88 132 152G
97% 99% 99% 93% 99% 95% 93% 98% 98%
Mean 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.4 1.5 1.4 1.6J 1.53J 1.57
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Education
Ethnicity ----------------—-
——————————— H.S.
White Grad Some Coll
65+ Alone POC Or < Coll

115 360 140 160 170 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
112GH 322 127 141 155 153
97% 89% 91% 88% 91% 90%
84GH 204 95K 90 1140 95
73%I  57% 68% 56% 67% 56%
28 117 32 51 41 58N
24% 33% 23% 32% 24% 34%
1 28 9 11 13 13
1% 8% 6% 7% 8% 8%

1 26 9 10 13 12
% 7% 6% 6% % 7%

- 2 - 1 - 2
1% * 1%

2 10 4 9N 2 4
2% 3% 3% % 1% 2%
113 350 136 151 168M 166
98% 97% 97% 95% 99% 98%
1.3 1.5 1.4 1.5 1.4 1.5

176
100%
(P)

156
89%

105
60%

51
29%

13

—_
* ~N
o

oe o

o°

(€3} [e}\e) & 00

o

o°

o°

0 ~J 0 J o= [l @2} [e)Yep)
o o

o

5R

84
94%

1.5R

108
100%
(R)

103
95%

82PQS
76%

21
1

oo o oo

[l [61X€,) 1oy e}

o°

108PQ
100%

1.3

81
100%
(S)

74
92%

45
56%

29R
36%

o°

o

o°

o

5
6
4
5
1
1
2
2
79
98%
5

1.5R

16l
100%
(T)

150
93%

91
56%

58U
36%

11
7%

o

o°

* = =N [e)NN\e]

161V
100%

1.50

Party

NAV/

Rep Other
116 192
100% 100%
(U) (V)
106 167
91% 87%
85TV 102
73% 53%
21 65U
18% 34%
8 17
7% 9%

8 17
7% 9%

1 -

1%

2 8T
2% %
114 184
98% 96%
1.3 1.50

151
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Q47. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:

Crime
Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent =  ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions- —-—-——-—-——-—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————————————-——— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor

Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Very/Somewhat 449 131 198 120BC 288 152 8 1543 2213 74 224 77 73 191 220 271 174
90% 86% 89% 96% 90% 89% 85% 91% 94% 78% 93% 92% 91% 90% 91% 91% 88%

Very 299 67 133B 99BC 194 97 8F 84 166HJ 49 149 55 53 111 158N 1920 106
important (1) 60% 44% 60% 80% 61% 57% 85% 50% 70% 52% 62% 66% 66% 52% 65% 65% 54%
Somewhat 150 64CD 65D 21 94G 55G - 70IJ 56 24 75 22 20 800 63 79 69
important (2) 30% 42% 29% 17% 29% 33% 41% 24% 26% 31% 26% 25% 38% 26% 27% 35%
Not too/Not at all 37 19D 14 3 22 13 2 15 10 121 14 6 6 19 12 20 16
7% 12% 6% 3% 7% 8% 15% 9% % 12% 6% 8% 8% 9% 5% % 8%

Not too 34 17D 14 3 21 12 2 13 9 121 14 6 6 18 12 19 15
important (3) 7% 11% 6% 2% 6% 7% 15% 8% 4% 12% % 8% 7% % % 6% 8%
Not at all 2 2 - 1 2 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 1 1 1
important (4) * 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% * * * *
Don't know 14 2 11 1 9 5 - 1 4 9HI 4 - 1 2 10 6 7
% 2% % 1% 3% 3% * % 10% 2% 1% 1% 4% % %

Mean base 486 150 212 123 311 165 10 1693 23130 85 238 83 79 209 233 292 190
97% 98% 95% 99% 97% 97% 100% 100% 98% 90% 98% 100% 99% 99% 96% 98% 97%

Mean 1.5 1.7CD 1.4D 1.2 1.5 1.5 1.3 1.6 1.3 1.6 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.60 1.4 1.4 1.5

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Q47. How important,
Crime

Total

Very/Somewhat

Very

important (1)

Somewhat

important (2)

Not too/Not at all

Not too

important (3)
Not at all
important (4)

Don't know

Mean base

Mean

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

2025

is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:

if at all,
Ql4: Ql6: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive
500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
449 174C 260 165 264 163 200
90% 95% 89% 94% 89% 91% 93%
299 132C 157 130E 155 93 150F
60% 72% 54% 74% 53% 52% 70%
150 43 103B 35 108D 70G 50
30% 23% 35% 20% 37% 39% 23%
37 7 28B 9 28 16 12
7% 4% 10% 5% 9% 9% 6%
34 7 26B 8 26 14 12
% 4% % 5% 9% 8% %
2 - 2 1 2 2 -
* 1% * 1% 1%
14 2 4 2 4 1 4
% 1% 1% % 1% * 2%
486 181 288 174 292 179 213
97% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 98%
1.5 1.3 1.6B 1.3 1.6D 1.6G 1.4
columns tested BC, DE, FG

153
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Q48. How impqrtant, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision

Gun policy

Total

Very/Somewhat

Very

important (1)

Somewhat

important (2)

Not too/Not at all

Not too

important (3)
Not at all
important (4)

Don't know

Mean base

Mean

500
100%

382
76%

232
46%

150
30%

100
20%

69
14%

31
6%

17

[
S

483
97%

1.8

220

100%

(B)
169

7%

110

50%

58

26%

46

21%

38

17%

8

4%

5

2%

215
98%

1.7

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

135
100%
(C)

100

74%

59
43%

42
31%

32
24%

18
13%

14B
11%

3
2%

132

98%

1.9

columns tested BCD, EF,

Willa-
mette
Total County Valley State

145
100%
(D)

113

78%

63
44%

50
35%

22
15%

GHIJ,

247
100%
(F)

196
79%

120
49%

76
31%

37
15%

26
11%

11
4%

14E

3
]

233

94%
1.7

KL, MNO,

2025

95

100%
(G)

66

70%

49

52%

17

18%

18

19%

14

15%

PORS,

135
100%
(H)

99
73%

60

TUOV

about who to vote for:

Education
Ethnicity ----------------—-
White Giad Some Coll
Alone POC Or < Coll
360 140 160 170 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
271 111 122 122 137
75% 79% 76% 72% 81%
159 73 80 73 79
44% 52% 50% 43% 47%
112 38 42 50 58
31% 27% 26% 29% 34%
77 23 27 44 30
21% 17% 17% 26% 17%
56 14 14 31M 24
15% 10% 9% 18% 14%
22 9 12 13 5
6% 7% 8% 8% 3%
11 6 110 4 3
3% 4% % 2% 2%
349 34 149 66 167M
97% 96% 93% 98% 98%
1.8 .7 .7 .9 1.7

176
100%
(P)

139

79%

93
53%

46
26%

26
15%

17
10%

9
5%

12R
7%

165

93%

1.6

Income

$100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

S50K-

89

100%
(Q)

60
68%

37
41%

108
100%
(R)

87
80%

46
43%

41
37%

21
19%

14

81

100%
(S)

62
T7%

36
45%

26
32%

18
22%

N
o

e RN N
o° o o°

o°

o

=

O o
[e)} 0o [l o w [@Xe) W Ne)

00 <

=

.9T

Party
NAV/
Rep Other
116 192
100% 100%
(U) (V)
83 134
71% 70%
52 72
45% 37%
31 62
27% 32%
32T 46T
27% 24%
21 31
18% 16%
11T 16T
10% 8%
2 11T
1% 6%
115 180
99% 94%

.9T

154
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202

5

048. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:

Gun policy

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very
important (1)

Somewhat
important (2)

Not too/Not at all

Not too

important (3)
Not at all
important (4)

Don't know

Mean base

Mean

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Ideology
Con- Oow
Lib- Mod- serv-

Total eral erate ative Own
500 152 223 124 320
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)
382 126D 168 88 250
76% 83% 75% 71% 78%
232 84C 94 54 144
46% 55% 42% 44% 45%
150 42 74 34 106F
30% 28% 33% 27% 33%
100 23 41 36BC 63
20% 15% 19% 29% 20%
69 16 28 25B 44
14% 11% 13% 20% 14%
31 7 14 10 19
6% 5% 6% 8% 6%
17 3 14BD 1 7
3% 2% 6% 1% 2%
483 150C 209 124C 313F
97% 98% 94% 99% 98%
1.8 1.6 1.8 1.9B 1.8

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ,

n/Rent

170 10
100% 100%
(F) (G)
123 9
72%  94%
82 [
48% 63%
41 3
24%  31%
37 1
22% 6%
25 -
15%
12 1
7% 6%
10E -
6%
160 10
94% 100%
1.8 1.5
KLM, NO, PQ

Q9:
Direction

170 236
100% 100%
(H) (1)
137 174
81% 74%
81 105
48% 45%
57 70
33% 30%
31 57J
18% 24%
24 37
14% 16%
7 20
4% 9%
1 4
1% 2%
1697 23230
99% 98%
1.7 1.9

Track Know

95
100%
(J)

70
74%

46

[l NN i
o© oo o°

o°

o
S

9
4
5
2
3
8
8
4
4
2

12H
13%

82
87%

1.6

-- Q10:Most Important Issue --
Poor

Home- Drugs/ Leadership/

————————————————— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government
Rent Other Dir

ness Mental Mismanagement
242 83 80
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
189 64 62
78% T7% 77%
113 41 35
47% 49% 44%
76 23 27
31% 28% 33%
45 19 18
18% 23% 23%
36 12 14
15% 15% 17%
8 6 5
3% 8% 6%
I 8 - -
3%
234 83 80
97% 100% 100%
1.7 1.8 1.9

Ql1:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total

Good Poor

212 243
100% 100%
(N) (0)
170 176
80% 72%
95 110
45% 45%
75 66
36% 27%
38 58
18% 24%
30 36
14% 15%
8 22N
4% 9%
3 9
2% 4%
208 234
98% 96%
1.8 1.9

Ql2:Personal
Finances

Total Total

Good Poor
298 197
100% 100%
(P) (Q)
240Q 141

81% 71%
147 84
49% 42%
93 57
31% 29%
53 46
18% 23%
40 27
14% 14%
13 18P
4% 9%
5 11P
2% 5%
2930 186
98% 95%
1.7 1.9
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048. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:

Gun policy
Ql4: Ql6: Q17:

Impression Impression Impression

-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --

Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-

Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Very/Somewhat 382 132 236B 125 239D 151G 154
76% 72% 81% 71% 81% 84% 71%

Very 232 80 144 84 138 90 89
important (1) 46% 43% 49% 48% 47% 50% 41%
Somewhat 150 52 92 41 101D 61 65
important (2) 30% 28% 32% 23% 34% 34% 30%
Not too/Not at all 100 49C 51 49E 51 29 59F
20% 27% 17% 27% 17% 16% 27%

Not too 69 27 42 28 41 22 37
important (3) 14% 15% 14% 16% 14% 12% 17%
Not at all 31 21C 9 21E 10 7 21F
important (4) 6% 12% 3% 12% 3% 4% 10%

Don't know 17 3 5 3 5 - 4
3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Mean base 483 181 287 174 290 180 213
97% 98% 98% 98% 98% 100% 98%
Mean 1.8 1.9¢ 1.7 1.9 1.7 1.7 2.0F

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG
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Q49. How important, if at all,
Drug addiction and mental health

is the following issue in making your decision

Willa-
mette
Total County Valley State

2025

Total 500 220 135 145 247 95 135
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (F) (G) (H)
Very/Somewhat 448 203D 122 122 222 81 118
90% 92% 90% 84% 90% 85% 87%
Very 288 134 74 81 143 57 921J
important (1) 58% 61% 55% 56% 58% 60% 68%
Somewhat 159 70 48 42 79 24 26
important (2) 32% 32% 35% 29% 32% 25% 19%
Not too/Not at all 41 12 12 17B 16 7 16J
8% 6% 9% 12% 6% 8% 12% 8
Not too 37 10 12 15B 15 7 157 1
important (3) % 5% 9% 11% 8 % 7% 11% 7
Not at all 4 2 - 2 3 1 1 1 2
important (4) 1% 1% 1% 1 * 1% 1% 1
Don't know 11 4 1 6 2 9 JHIJ 1 2
% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 7% 1% 1%
Mean base 489 216 134 139 245 238 88 134G 153G
98% 98% 99% 96% 99% 96% 93% 99% 99%
Mean 1.5 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.5 1.5 1.4 1.4 1.6

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF,

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

GHIJ, KL, MNO,

PORS,

TOV

White
Alone

360
100%
(K)

316

88%

195

54%

122

34%

36L
10%

33L
9%

4
1%

7
2%

353

98%
.6L

o°

w wwu

o

about who to vote for:

Grad
POC Or <

o

=

o°

w ~J oy W

fa

Education
Some Coll S
Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >
160 170 170 176 108
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (R)
141 157 149 160 9 98
88% 93% 88% 91% 9 91%
95 102 91 101 0 67
59% 60% 54% 57% 7 62%
46 56 58 59 8 31
29% 33% 34% 34% 2 29%
14 11 16 11 6 10
9% 6% 10% 6% 7 9%
10 11 16 10 3 10
7% % 10% % 4 9%
4 - - 1 3 -
2% * 3
5 2 4 5 4R -
3% 1% 3% 3% 4%
155 168 166 171 85 108Q
97% 99% 97% 97% 96% 100%
1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5

$100K- $150K

Party
NAV/
Dem Rep Other
16l 116 192
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
1550V 102 164
96% 87% 85%
99 63 104
62% 54% 54%
56 38 60
34% 33% 31%
6 15T 21T
4% 13% 11%
6 12T 20T
4% 10% 10%
- 3T 1
2% *
1 - 7TU
* %
161v 116V 184
100% 100% 96%
1.4 1.6T 1.6

157
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serv-
erate ative

124
100%
(D)

109
87%

68
55%

41
33%

15
12%

14
11%

1
1%

1
1%

124
99%

1.6

202

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ

Q49. How important, if at all,
Drug addiction and mental health
Ideology
Lib- Mod-
Total eral
Total 500 152 223
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)
Very/Somewhat 448 142 197
90% 93% 88%
Very 288 87 133
important (1) 58% 57% 59%
Somewhat 159 55 64
important (2) 32% 36% 29%
Not too/Not at all 41 9 18
8% 6% 8%
Not too 37 8 16
important (3) 7% 5% 7%
Not at all 4 1 2
important (4) 1% * 1%
Don't know 11 2 9
2% % 4%
Mean base 489 151 215
98% 99% 96%
Mean 1.5 1.5 1.5
(sig=.05) (all pairs)
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

5

is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:

Ql2:Personal
Finances

Total Total

Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon
Direction Poor Economic
Own/Rent =  ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions-
————————————————— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total
Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor
320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
282 156 10 163IJ 205 80 221 77 71 194 212 263 181
88% 92% 100% 96% 87% 84% 91% 93% 88% 92% 87% 88% 92%
168 112E 8 94 138 56 153 65KM 42 104 155N 173 115
53% 66% 80% 56% 58% 59% 63% 78% 52% 49% 64% 58% 58%
114F 44 2 68IJ 68 23 67L 12 29L 900 56 90 66
35% 26% 20% 40% 29% 25% 28% 15% 36% 42% 23% 30% 34%
33F 8 - 7 29H 6 19 6 9 15 25 30 11
10% 5% 4% 12% 6% % 7% 12% 7% 10% 10% 6%
32F 6 - 7 25H 6 17 6 9 15 22 28 9
10% 3% 4% 11% 6% 7% % 12% % 9% % 5%
1 2 - - 4 - 2 - - 1 3 2 2
* 1% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
5 6 - - 2 9HI 2 - - 2 6 5 5
2% 3% 1% 10% 1% 1% 3% % 2%
315 164 10 1703 2343 85 240 83 80 210 236 293 193
98% 97% 100% 100% 99% 90% 99% 100% 100% 99% 97% 98% 98%
1.6F 1.4 1.2 1.5 1.5 1.4 1.4L 1.3 1.6L 1.6 1.5 1.5 1.5

158
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Q49. How important,

if at all,

Drug addiction and mental health

Total

Very/Somewhat

Very

important (1)

Somewhat

important (2)

Not too/Not at all

Not too

important (3)
Not at all
important (4)

Don't know

Mean base

Mean

500
100%

448
90%

288
58%

159
32%

41
8%

37

[
S

1%
11

[
S

489
98%

Total tive

Ql6:
Impression
-- Musk ---
Posi- Nega-
tive tive

is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote

Q17:

Impression
-- Kotek --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive

Ql4:

Impression
-—- Trump --
Posi- Nega-

tive

184 292
100% 100%
(B) (C)
158 275B
86% 94%
106 171
58% 58%

53 104
29% 36%
24C 15
13% 5%
21C 15
12% %

3C -

2%

1 2
* 1%

183 290
100% 99%
1.6 1.5

columns tested BC, DE, FG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

176 296
100% 100%
(D) (E)
156 273
88%  92%
108 168
61%  57%
47 105
275 36%
20 20
113 7%
19 19
11% %
1 2
13 13
1 2
* 13
176 293

100% 99%
1.5 1.5

180 217
100% 100%

(F) (G)
169 192
94% 89%
101 125
56% 58%

68 68
38% 31%

10 24
6% 11%

10 21
% 10%

- 2
1%

1 1

* *

179

216
100% 100%
1.5 1.5

for:
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2025

about who to vote for:

Ethnicity
White

65+ Alone POC
115 360 140
100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L)
98GH 261 109
85%I 73% 78%
54 143 70
47% 40% 50%
44H 118 39
39% 33% 28%
17 87 27
15% 24% 19%
10 59 17
% 16% 12%

7 28 10
6% 8% 7%

- 12 4
3% 3%

115GH 348 136
100% 97% 97%
1.7 1.9 1.8

050. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision
Immigration
Area
——————————————————— Gender
Willa- Rest ----------- Age
Tri mette 0= —om——m oo
Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64
Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Very/Somewhat 371 169 101 101 186 180 69 94 110
74% 77% 75% 69% 75% 73% 73% 70% 71%
Very 213 94 67D 52 104 108 42 59 58
important (1) 43% 43% 50% 36% 42% 44% 44% 44% 38%
Somewhat 158 75 34 49 82 72 27 35 51
important (2) 32% 34% 25% 34% 33% 29% 28% 26% 33%
Not too/Not at all 114 48 31 34 58 55 19 36J 423
23% 22% 23% 24% 23% 22% 20% 26% 27%
Not too 76 35 19 22 39 37 10 20 35GJ
important (3) 15% 16% 14% 15% 16% 15% 11% 15% 22%
Not at all 38 13 12 13 19 18 9 151 7
important (4) 8% 6% 9% 9% 8% 7% 10% 11% 4%
Don't know 16 3 3 10B 3 12E 73 57 4
3% 1% 2% 7% 1% % 7% 4% 2%
Mean base 484 217D 132 135 244F 235 88 130 151
97% 99% 98% 93% 99% 95% 93% 96% 98%
Mean 1.9 1.8 1.8 2.0 1.9 1.9 1.8 1.9 1.9
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll
Or < Coll
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
119 131 121
74% 77% 71%
770 75 6l
48% 44% 36%
42 56 60
26% 33% 35%
32 37 45
20% 22% 27%
21 22 33
13% 13% 19%
11 15 12
7% 9% 7%
9 3 4
6% 2% %
151 167 166
94% 98% 98%
1.8 1.9 2.0

176
100%
(P)

139
79%

77
44%

61
35%

28
16%

17
10%

11
6%

10R
6%

166
94%

1.8

Income

$100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

S50K-

108
100%
(R)

76
70%

46
42%

30
28%

32p
29%

21p
19%

11s

81
100%
(S)

61
76%

35
43%

27
33%

18
23%

Dem

16l
100%
(T)

124v
77%

Party
NAV/
Rep Other
116 192
100% 100%
(U) (V)
102Tv 124
88% 65%
73TV 62
62% 32%
30 62
25% 32%
14 56U
12% 29%
13 32
11% 17%
1 240
1% 13%
- 12TU
6%
116V 180
100% 94%
1.5 2.10



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Q050. How important, if at all,
Immigration
Ideology
Con-
Lib- Mod-

Total eral erate ative Own

Total 500 152 223 124 320
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)

Very/Somewhat 371 101 161 109BC 237
74% 66% 72% 87% 74%

Very 213 55 83 75BC 138
important (1) 43% 36% 37% 60% 43%
Somewhat 158 46 78 34 99
important (2) 32% 30% 35% 27% 31%
Not too/Not at all 114 49CD 49D 16 74
23% 32% 22% 13% 23%

Not too 76 28D 36 12 51
important (3) 15% 18% 16% 9% 16%
Not at all 38 21Ch 13 4 23
important (4) 8% 14% 6% 3% 7%
Don't know 16 2 13BD - 9
3% % 6% 3%

Mean base 484 150C 210 124Cc 311
97% 98% 94% 100% 97%

Mean 1.9 2.1D 1.9D 1.6 1.9
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ,

Own/Rent

2025

170 10
100% 100%
(F) (G)
125 8
74%  85%
69 5
41%  54%
56 3
33%  30%
39 1
23% 8%
24 -
14%
15 1
9% 8%
6 1
45 7%
164 9
96% 93%
1.9 1.6
KLM, NO, PQ

Q9:

Direction
————————————————— Home- Drugs/
Serv- —-————--————————=— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government
Rent Other Dir

170
100%
(H)

1273
75%

63
37%

63J
37%

43
25%

24
14%

201
11%

1703
100%

2.0I

Track Know

236
100%
(1)

189J
80%

116H
49%

73
31%

42
18%

30
13%

12
5%

5
2%

2313
98%

1.7

is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:

-- Q10:Most Important Issue --

ness Mental
95 242 83
100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L)
56 174 64
59% 72% 77%
34 101 37
36% 42% 45%
21 73 26
23% 30% 32%
281 63 19
29% 26% 22%
211 42 10
23% 17% 12%
6 21 9
7% 9% 11%
11HT 6 1
12% 2% 1%
84 236 82
88% 98% 99%
2.0 1.9 1.9

P
Leadership/

80
100%
(M)

66
82%

41
52%

24
30%

14
17%

—
o oo

o

. No N
~ [(el\e) [l ot ~J oy [@Xeo}

oe

—

Ql1:0regon

Economic

212
100%
(N)

151
71%

75
36%

76
36%

580
27%

38
18%

-Conditions-
Total Total
Mismanagement Good Poor

243
100%
(0)

188
78%

116N
48%

72
30%

o°

s
o U1

w
—

o

[
o

i

N

o w
~J oW SO ow w
o

o°

fa

Ql2:Personal

Finances

298
100%
(P)

221
74%

137
46%

85
28%

71
24%

Total Total

Good Poor

197
100%
(Q)

147
74%

76
38%

71
36%

42
21%

217
13%

15
8%

9
5%

188
95%

1.9

161l



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q050. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:

Immigration
Ql4: Ql6: Q17:

Impression Impression Impression

-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --

Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-

Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Very/Somewhat 371 165C 194 156E 198 128 174F
74% 90% 66% 88% 67% 71% 80%
Very 213 116C 92 114E 92 65 112F
important (1) 43% 63% 31% 64% 31% 36% 52%
Somewhat 158 49 102 42 105D 63 61
important (2) 32% 27% 35% 24% 36% 35% 28%
Not too/Not at all 114 18 93B 19 92D 51G 41
23% 10% 32% 11% 31% 28% 19%

Not too 76 16 59B 14 62D 32 28
important (3) 15% 8% 20% % 21% 18% 13%
Not at all 38 3 34B 5 31D 19 13
important (4) 8% 2% 12% 3% 10% 10% 6%
Don't know 16 - 6 2 6 1 2
% 2% 1% 2% * 1%

Mean base 484 184 287 175 290 179 215
97% 100% 98% 99% 98% 100% 99%

Mean 1.9 1.5 2.1B 1.5 2.1D 2.0G 1.7

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

2025

Q51. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision
Abortion

Total

Very/Somewhat

Very

important

Somewhat

important

(1)

(2)

Not too/Not at all

Not too

important

(3)

Not at all

important

Don't know

Mean base

Mean

(4)

500
100%

352
70%

208
42%

143
29%

125
25%

75
15%

50
10%

23

[
S

477
95%

1.9

Tri

220
100%
(B)

165
75%

102
47%

62
28%

47
21%

28
13%

19
9%

8
4%

212
96%

1.8

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF,

Willa-
mette

135
100%
(C)

87
65%

50
37%

38
28%

43B
32%

28
21%

15
11%

5
3%

130
97%

2.1B

Total County Valley State

Gender

o-

Man man

145 247 247
100% 100% 100%

(D) (E) (F)
100 155 193E
69% 63% 78%
56 80 126E
39% 32% 51%

44 75 68
30% 30% 27%

35 86F 37
24% 35% 15%

20 50F 23
14% 20% %

15 36F 14
11% 15% 6%
10 6 17E
7% 3% %

135 241F 230
93% 97% 93%

2.0 2.2F 1.7
GHIJ, KL, MNO,

95
100%
(G)

68
71%

45
47%

23
24%

18
19%

9
9%

10
10%

PQORS,

135
100%
(H)

89
66%

54
40%

35
26%

40
30%

TOV

about who to vote for:

Ethnicity
White
65+ Alone POC
115 360 140
100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L)
85 243 108
74% 68% 77%
50 145 63
43% 40% 45%
35 99 45
30% 27% 32%
27 98 27
24% 27% 19%
19 58 17
16% 16% 12%
8 41 9
7% 11% 7%
3 18 5
3% 5% 3%
112 342 135
97% 95% 97%
1.9 2.0 1.8

Education
————————————————— Income
H.S.
Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >
160 170 170 176 89 108 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
108 116 128 128 62 73 53
67% 68% 76% 72% 70% 67% 65%
66 68 74 78 38 42 28
41% 40% 44% 44% 43% 39% 34%
41 48 54 49 24 30 25
26% 28% 32% 28% 27% 28% 31%
40 49 36 35 22 34p 26P
25% 29% 21% 20% 25% 31% 33%
20 31 24 19 12 18 21P
13% 18% 14% 11% 14% 17% 26%
20 18 12 15 10 16 5
12% 10% 7% 9% 11% 14% 7%
12 6 5 14R 5 2 2
8% 3% 3% 8% 5% 2% 2%
148 164 165 162 84 107P 79
92% 97% 97% 92% 95% 98% 98%
2.0 2.0 1.8 1.8 1.9 2.1 2.1

Dem

16l
100%
(T)

140UV
86%

Rep

116
100%
(U)

73
63%

42
36%

31
27%

42T
36%

23T
20%

18T
16%

2
2%

115v
98%

2.2T

NAV/
Other

192
100%
(V)

114
59%

50
26%

64
34%

63T
33%

39T
20%

24T
13%

15TU
8%

177
92%

2.2T



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

2025

Q51. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:
Abortion

Total

Very/Somewhat

Very

important

Somewhat

important

(1)

(2)

Not too/Not at all

Not too

important

(3)

Not at all

important

Don't know

Mean base

Mean

(4)

500
100%

352
70%

208
42%

143
29%

125
25%

75
15%

50
10%

23
5%

477
95%

1.9

Lib-
Total eral

Ideology

Mod-

152 223
100% 100%
(B) (C)
135CD 146
89% 66%
95CD 77
62% 35%
40 69
26% 31%
14 60B
9% 27%
8 35B
5% 16%
6 25B
4% 11%
3 16B
2% 7%
149C 207
98% 93%
1.5 2.0B

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ

(sig=.05)
Note:

(all pairs)

serv-
erate ative

124
100%
(D)

70
57%

36
29%

34
28%

51BC
41%

32BC
25%

19B
15%

3
3%

121
97%

2.3B

Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

-- Q10:Most Important Issue --

Home- Drugs/

Mental

83
100%
(L)

53
64%

31
37%

22
27%

28K
34%

19
23%
11%

2%

81
98%

2.1

Poor
Leadership/

Mismanagement
80

100%
(M)

52
65%

26
33%

26
33%

27
34%

15
18%

Q9:
Direction
Own/Rent ~  ——----—----------
————————————————— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government
Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness
320 170 10 170 236 95 242
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
232 114 6 140IJ 146 66 177
72% 67% 59% 83% 62% 70% 73%
131 72 4 851 83 40 100
41% 43% 43% 50% 35% 43% 41%
100 42 2 55 63 25 76
31% 24% 15% 32% 27% 27% 32%
77 44 4 29 83HJ 13 54
24% 26% 41% 17% 35% 14% 22%
48 24 4EF 19 48HJ 8 36
15% 14% 36% 11% 20% 9% 15%
29 20 1 10 35HJ 5 18
9% 12% 6% 6% 15% 5% 7%
11 12 - 1 7 16HI 11
4% 7% * 3% 16% %
309 158 10 1693 2297 79 230
96% 93% 100% 100% 97% 84% 95%
1.9 2.0 2.0 1.7 2.2HJ 1.7 1.9

Ql1:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total

Good Poor

212 243
100% 100%
(N) (0)
1640 154
T7% 63%
91 95
43% 39%
730 59
34% 24%
44 77N
21% 32%
30 43
14% 18%
15 34N
7% 14%
4 13
% 5%
208 230
98% 95%
1.8 2.1N

Ql2:Personal
Finances

Total Total

Good Poor
298 197
100% 100%
(P) (Q)
216 135

72% 69%
123 85
41% 43%
93 51
31% 26%
73 50
24% 25%
47 29
16% 15%
26 21
9% 11%
9 12
3% 6%
288 185
97% 94%
1.9 1.9

164



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

051. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:

Abortion
Ql4: Ql6: Q17:

Impression Impression Impression

-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --

Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-

Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Very/Somewhat 352 109 230B 105 232D 151G 130
70% 59% 79% 60% 78% 84% 60%

Very 208 63 141B 61 140D 91G 75
important (1) 42% 34% 48% 35% 47% 51% 35%
Somewhat 143 46 89 44 91 59 56
important (2) 29% 25% 31% 25% 31% 33% 26%
Not too/Not at all 125 70C 55 64E 57 28 81F
25% 38% 19% 37% 19% 15% 37%
Not too 75 44cC 31 39E 34 22 47F
important (3) 15% 24% 11% 22% 12% 12% 22%
Not at all 50 25 24 26E 23 6 34F
important (4) 10% 14% 8% 15% 8% 3% 16%
Don't know 23 5 7 7 7 1 5
5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2%

Mean base 477 179 285 170 289 178 211
95% 97% 98% 96% 98% 99% 98%
Mean 1.9 2.2C 1.8 2.2E 1.8 1.7 2.2F

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,
Q52.

2025

How important, if at all,

is the following issue in making your decision
Election security

about who to vote for:

Dem

Rep

$100K- $150K

NAV/
Other

Area
——————————————————— Gender
Willa- Rest ----------- Age
Tri mette Of Wo- ———————————————————
Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64
Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Very/Somewhat 383 167 108 108 199 180 69 90 121
77% 76% 80% 75% 81% 73% 72% 67% 78%
Very 241 97 74 70 117 121 38 50 72
important (1) 48% 44% 55% 48% 47% 49% 40% 37% 46%
Somewhat 143 70 34 38 82F 59 3130 41 493
important (2) 29% 32% 25% 27% 33% 24% 33% 30% 31%
Not too/Not at all 95 45 23 217 43 49 15 40GIJ 28
19% 20% 17% 19% 18% 20% 16% 29% 18%
Not too 74 37 20 18 34 39 14 287 24
important (3) 15% 17% 15% 12% 14% 16% 15% 21% 15%
Not at all 20 8 3 9 10 10 1 12GIJ 4
important (4) 4% 4% 2% 6% 4% 4% 1% 9% 3%
Don't know 22 9 4 10 4 18E 11HIJ 543 6J
% 4% 3% 7% 2% 7% 12% 4% 4%
Mean base 478 211 131 135 243F 229 84 130G 149G
96% 96% 97% 93% 98% 93% 88% 96% 96%
Mean 1.7 1.8 1.6 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.8J 2.0GI 1.7J
J
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

81
100%
(S)

62
T7%

35
43%

27
34%

17
22%

13
16%

o°

o°

Education
Ethnicity ----------------—- Income
——————————— H.S.
---- White Grad Some Coll S50K-
65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >
115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
104GH 275 108 124 131 128 132 73 81
90%I 76% 77% 78% 77% 75% 75% 82% 75%
81GH 178 62 79 83 78 81 48 58
71%I  50% 44% 49% 49% 46% 46% 54% 53%
22 97 46 46 48 49 52 25 23
19% 27% 33% 28% 28% 29% 29% 28% 21%
11 72 22 23 34 38 32 9 26Q
10% 20% 16% 14% 20% 22% 18% 10% 24%
9 54 20 14 28 32M 26 7 20
8% 15% 14% 9% 17% 19% 15% 8% 18%
3 18 2 8 6 6 6 2 6
2% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 6%
- 13 10 130 5 4 12 TR 1
4% 7% 8% 3% 3% 7% 8% 1%
115GH 347 130 147 165 166M 164 82 107Q
100%I 96% 93% 92% 97% 97% 93% 92% 99%
1.4 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.8 1.7 1.5 1.8

@ 0o [l U1
o

16l
100%
(T)

131v
81%

87V

116
100%
(U)

95v
82%

72V
62%

23
20%

20
17%

14

192
100%
(V)

136
71%

74
39%

62U
32%

39
20%

32
17%

4%
17TU

I3
S

175
91%

1.8U0



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Q52. How important,
Election security

Total

Very/Somewhat

Very

important (1)

Somewhat

important (2)

Not too/Not at all

Not too

important (3)
Not at all
important (4)

Don't know

Mean base

Mean

if at all,

500
100%

383
77%

241
48%

143
29%

95
19%

74
15%

20
4%

Ideology

Lib-
Total eral

152

columns tested BCD, EFG,

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

Mod-

223
100%
(C)

165
74%

87
39%

78D
35%

44
19%

33
15%

11
5%

15D

3
]

208
93%

1.8D

serv-
erate ative

124
100%
(D)

102
82%

79BC
64%

23
19%

21
17%

16
13%

Own/Rent

Own

320
100%
(E)

258F
81%

172F
54%

86
27%

52
16%

41
13%

11
4%

10

I3
]

310
97%

1.6

HIJ,

2025

170 10
100% 100%
(F) (G)
117 8
69% 81%
63 5
37% 49%
54 3
32% 32%
41E 2
24% 19%
32 2
19% 19%
9 -
5%
12 -
7%
158 10
93% 100%
1.98 1.7
KLM, NO, PQ

Q9:
Direction

170
100%
(H)

1347
79%

80J
47%

54
32%

33
19%

27
16%

o°

NDw wwu

o

167J
98%

1.7

Track Know

236
100%
(1)

1947
82%

1347
57%

60
25%

37
16%

26
11%

11
5%

4
2%

2313
98%

1.6

is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:

-- Q10:Most Important Issue --

ness
95 242
100% 100%
(J) (K)
55 175
58% 73%
26 93
28% 38%
29 82
31% 34%
24 52M
26% 22%
211 42M
22% 17%
4 11
4% 4%
15HI 141M
16% 6%
80 228
84% 94%
2.0HI 1.9M

Home- Drugs/
————————————————— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government

Rent Other Dir Mental

100%

P
Leadership/

80
100%
(M)

73K
92%

52K
64%

22
27%

Ql1:0regon

Economic

212
100%
(N)

167
79%

94
44%

730
34%

42
20%

36
17%

o
]

o

20
9

o

6
3
3
2
9
8
8

1.

-Conditions-
Total Total
Mismanagement Good Poor

243
100%

=~
© O
n <=

o

J

[ W s [NeX@;] an ~J

o o© o o

o

—

o

N

o w
~J o (6208 Uw ww oo w o wo [0

o°

fa

Ql2:Personal

Finances

298
100%
(P)

2400Q
81%

161Q
54%

78
26%

50
17%

41
1

o°

o°

o

28
97%

4
9
3
8
3
9
7
6

1.

Total Total

Good Poor

197
100%
(Q)

141
71%

78
40%

62
32%

44
22%

33
16%

12
6%

12
6%

185
94%

1.9P

167



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q52. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:
Election security

Ql4: Ql6: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Very/Somewhat 383 153C 219 149E 220 139 175
77% 83% 75% 84% 74% 78% 81%

Very 241 108C 126 104E 128 89 122
important (1) 48% 59% 43% 59% 43% 49% 56%
Somewhat 143 44 93 45 91 51 53
important (2) 29% 24% 32% 25% 31% 28% 25%

Not too/Not at all 95 27 66B 24 69D 37 40
19% 14% 23% 13% 23% 21% 19%

Not too 74 19 54B 19 55D 31 28
important (3) 15% 10% 18% 10% 18% 17% 13%

Not at all 20 8 12 5 14 6 12
important (4) 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 6%

Don't know 22 4 7 4 7 3 1
% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%

Mean base 478 179 285 173 288 176 215
96% 98% 98% 98% 98% 98% 99%

Mean 1.7 1.6 1.8B 1.6 1.8D 1.7 1.7

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

053. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision
Transgender issues
Area
——————————————————— Gender
Willa- Rest ----------- Age
Tri mette 0= —om——m oo

Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64

Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Very/Somewhat 216 96 59 62 88 123E 42 58 64
43% 43% 44% 42% 36% 50% 44% 43% 42%

Very 104 49 31 24 43 58 24 32 30
important (1) 21% 22% 23% 17% 17% 23% 25% 23% 19%

Somewhat 112 47 28 37 45 65E 18 27 35
important (2) 22% 21% 21% 26% 18% 26% 18% 20% 22%

Not too/Not at all 254 112 71 71 152F 102 40 68 84
51% 51% 53% 49% 61% 41% 42% 50% 54%

Not too 98 46 24 28 57 41 15 25 28
important (3) 20% 21% 18% 20% 23% 16% 16% 19% 18%

Not at all 156 66 47 42 95F 61 25 42 56
important (4) 31% 30% 35% 29% 39% 25% 26% 31% 36%

Don't know 30 12 5 13 7 23E 1310 9J 6
6% % 4% 9% 3% 9% 14% 7% 4%
Mean base 470 208 130 132 240F 224 82 126 149G
94% 94% 96% 91% 97% 91% 86% 93% 96%

Mean 2.7 2.6 2.7 2.7 2.9F 2.5 2.5 2.6 2.7

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

2025

about who to vote for:

Ethnicity
White
65+ Alone POC
115 360 140
100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L)
52 146 70
45% 41% 50%
19 63 41K
16% 18% 29%
33 83 29
29% 23% 21%
62 194L 60
54% 54% 43%
29 70 28
25% 19% 20%
33 124L 32
29% 35% 23%
1 20 10
1% 5% %
114GH 340 130
99% 95% 93%
2.7 2.8L 2.4

Education
————————————————— Income
H.S.
Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >
160 170 170 176 89 108 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
68 66 82 82 41 45 32
42% 39% 48% 47% 47% 41% 39%
34 34 36 42 16 26 14
21% 20% 21% 24% 18% 24% 18%
34 32 45 40 25 19 17
21% 19% 27% 23% 29% 17% 22%
77 96 82 75 43 60 47p
48% 56% 48% 42% 49% 55% 58%
29 33 36 33 16 22 16
18% 19% 21% 19% 19% 21% 20%
48 62 46 41 27 37 31P
30% 37% 27% 23% 30% 34% 38%
160 8 6 20RS 4 4 2
10% 5% 4% 11% 4% 4% 3%
144 162 164M 157 85 104p 79P
90% 95% 96% 89% 96% 96% 97%
2.6 2.8 2.6 2.5 2.6 2.7 2.8P

Dem

16l
100%
(T)

110UV
68%

570V
35%

530V
33%

49
31%

28
17%

22
13%

2
1%

159v
99%

2.1

arty
NAV/
Rep Other
116 192
100% 100%
(U) (V)
32 60
28% 32%
12 25
10% 13%
20 36
17% 19%
81TV 111T
70% 58%
29 32
25% 17%
52T 79T
45% 41%
3 20TU
2% 10%
114v 172
98% 90%
3.1T 3.0T



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q053. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:

Transgender issues

Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue --
————————————————— Direction Poor
Con- Own/Rent =  ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/
Lib- Mod- serv- —-——————————-——-——=- Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government

Total eral

erate ative Own

Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Very/Somewhat 216 103CD 80 33 136 76 5
43% 68% 36% 26% 42% 45% 45%

Very 104 57CD 33 14 62 40 2
important (1) 21% 37% 15% 11% 19% 24% 18%
Somewhat 112 46CD 46 19 73 36 3
important (2) 22% 30% 21% 15% 23% 21% 28%
Not too/Not at all 254 45 120B 89BC 174F 76 4
51% 30% 54% 71% 54% 45% 44%

Not too 98 23 49 27 69 26 3
important (3) 20% 15% 22% 22% 22% 15% 32%
Not at all 156 22 72B 62BC 105 50 1
important (4) 31% 15% 32% 50% 33% 29% 13%
Don't know 30 4 23BD 3 11 18E 1
6% 3% 10% 2% 3% 11% 10%

Mean base 470 148C 200 122C 310F 152 9
94% 97% 90% 98% 97% 89% 90%

Mean 2.7 2.1 2.8B 3.1BC 2.7 2.6 2.4

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ

Rent Other Dir

170
100%
(H)

931
55%

481
28%

45
27%

73
43%

35
21%

37
22%

4
3%

1657
97%

2.4

Track Know ness

236 95 242
100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K)
80 43 106
34% 45% 445
37 19 49
16% 20% 20%
43 24 57
18% 25% 24%
149HJ 32 123
63% 34% 51%
48 15 50
20% 16% 21%
102HJ 17 73
43% 18% 30%
6 19HI 13
3% 20% %
2290 75 229
97% 80% 95%
2.9HJ 2.4 2.6

Ql1:0regon

Economic

-Conditions-
Total Total

Mismanagement Good Poor

83 80
100% 100%
(L) (M)
33 26
40% 32%
16 12
19% 15%
17 13
21% 17%
47 54K
56% 67%
18 16
22% 20%
28 37K
34% 47%

3 1
4% 1%

80 79
96% 99%
2.7 3.0K

212
100%
(N)

1050
50%

49
23%

570
27%

101
48%

47
22%

54
26%

5
2%

2070
98%

2.5

243
100%
(0)

90
37%
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Ql2:Personal

Finances

298
100%
(P)

129
43%

61
21%

67
23%

157
53%

66
22%

91
31%

Total Total

Good Poor

197
100%
(Q)

87
44%

43
22%

44
22%

94
47%

32
16%

62
31%

16
8%

181
92%

2.6

170



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q053. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:
Transgender issues

Ql4: Ql6: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Very/Somewhat 216 54 155B 53 154D 112G 67
43% 29% 53% 30% 52% 62% 31%

Very 104 25 76B 28 73D 57G 27
important (1) 21% 13% 26% 16% 25% 32% 12%

Somewhat 112 29 79B 25 80D 55G 40
important (2) 22% 16% 27% 14% 27% 30% 19%
Not too/Not at all 254 121C 128 114E 133 66 145F
51% 66% 44% 64% 45% 37% 67%

Not too 98 33 63 29 66 37 44
important (3) 20% 18% 22% 17% 22% 21% 20%
Not at all 156 88C 65 84E 67 29 101F
important (4) 31% 48% 22% 48% 23% 16% 46%

Don't know 30 8 9 9 9 2 5
6% 5% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2%

Mean base 470 175 283 167 286 178 212
94% 95% 97% 95% 97% 99% 98%
Mean 2.7 3.1Cc 2.4 3.0E 2.4 2.2 3.0F

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

2025

about who to vote for:

Dem

Q54. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision
Diversity, equality, and inclusion (DEI)
Area
——————————————————— Gender
Willa- Rest ----------- Age
Tri mette Of 0= —om——m oo

Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64

Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Very/Somewhat 302 138 81 83 134 163E 59 83 87
60% 63% 60% 57% 54% 66% 62% 62% 56%

Very 157 71 42 43 70 86 35 45 44
important (1) 31% 32% 31% 30% 28% 35% 36% 33% 28%

Somewhat 145 66 39 40 64 77 25 38 43
important (2) 29% 30% 29% 27% 26% 31% 26% 28% 28%
Not too/Not at all 178 78 51 49 109F 67 25 45 66G
36% 35% 38% 34% 44% 27% 27% 33% 42%

Not too 83 43 21 18 49 33 20 23 27
important (3) 17% 20% 16% 12% 20% 13% 21% 17% 17%
Not at all 95 34 29 31 60F 35 5 22G 38G
important (4) 19% 16% 22% 22% 24% 14% 6% 16% 25%

Don't know 20 5 3 12BC 3 17E 1113 73 2
4% 2% 2% % 1% 7% 11% 5% 2%
Mean base 480 215D 132D 133 244F 230 84 128 153G
96% 98% 98% 92% 99% 93% 89% 95% 98%
Mean 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.1 2.0 2.2 2.4G

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

Education
Ethnicity ----------------—- Income
——————————— H.S.

White Grad Some Coll $S50K- $100K- $150K

65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >
115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
73 205 97K 95 91 116N 113 49 58 49
64% 57% 69% 60% 54% 68% 64% 56% 53% 61%
34 100 57K 51 50 56 66R 33R 24 23
30% 28% 41% 32% 29% 33% 37% 37% 22% 29%
39 105 40 44 41 59N 47 17 34 26
34% 29% 29% 28% 24% 35% 27% 19% 32% 32%
42 140L 38 52 750 51 52 35 47Pp 31
36% 39% 27% 33% 44% 30% 29% 40% 43% 38%
13 58 24 24 32 26 25 14 22 11
11% 16% 17% 15% 19% 15% 14% 16% 21% 14%
29G 82L 14 28 430 24 27 21 24 19
25% 23% 10% 18% 25% 14% 15% 24% 22% 24%
- 15 5 12NO 4 4 11 4 4 1
4% 3% 8% 2% 2% 6% 4% 4% 1%

115GH 345 135 148 166M 166M 165 85 104 80
100% 96% 97% 92% 98% 98% 94% 96% 96% 99%
2.3G 2.4L 2.0 2.2 2.40 2.1 2.1 2.3 2.4Pp 2.3

16l
100%
(T)

134UV
83%

82UV
51%

arty
NAV/
Rep Other
116 192
100% 100%
(U) (V)
50 1050
43% 55%
20 48
17% 25%
30 57
26% 30%
66TV 77T
57% 40%
24T 34
21% 18%
42TV 43T
36% 22%
1 9TU
1% 5%
116V 182
99% 95%
2.8TV 2.4T

172



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q54. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:
Diversity, equality, and inclusion (DEI)

Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent =  ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions- —-—-——-—-——-—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————————————-——— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor

Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Very/Somewhat 302 129CD 131D 43 192 104 7 1231 119 61T 143 43 39 1450 127 175 124
60% 85% 59% 35% 60% 61% 70% 72% 50% 64% 59% 52% 49% 68% 52% 59% 63%

Very 157 69CD 70D 17 88 66E 3 7313 56 28 75 23 19 790 60 93 65
important (1) 31% 46% 32% 14% 27% 39% 31% 43% 24% 29% 31% 27% 23% 37% 25% 31% 33%
Somewhat 145 59CD 60 26 104F 37 4 50 63 33 68 20 20 67 67 82 60
important (2) 29% 39% 27% 21% 32% 22% 39% 29% 27% 35% 28% 24% 25% 31% 28% 28% 30%
Not too/Not at all 178 20 80B 78BC 123 52 3 46 112HJ 20 89 38 39 65 103N 116 61
36% 13% 36% 63% 38% 31% 30% 27% 48% 21% 37% 46% 49% 31% 42% 39% 31%

Not too 83 13 46B 24B 57 25 1 28 38 16 51M 21M 6 39 41 53 30
important (3) 17% 9% 20% 19% 18% 15% 6% 17% 16% 17% 21% 26% 8% 18% 17% 18% 15%
Not at all 95 7 34B 55BC 66 27 2 17 T4HJ 4 38 17 33KL 27 62N 64 31
important (4) 19% 4% 15% 44% 21% 16% 24% 10% 31% 4% 16% 20% 41% 13% 26% 21% 16%
Don't know 20 4 13 3 5 15E - 1 4 14HI 10 2 2 2 13N 7 12p
4% 3% 6% 2% 2% 9% 1% 2% 15% 4% 2% 3% 1% % 2% %

Mean base 480 148 210 121 315F 155 10 1693 2313 80 232 81 78 2100 230 291Q 186
96% 97% 94% 98% 98% 91% 100% 99% 98% 85% 96% 98% 97% 99% 95% 98% 94%

Mean 2.2 1.7 2.2B 3.0BC 2.3F 2.1 2.2 1.9 2.6HJ 1.9 2.2 2.4 2.7k 2.1 2.5N 2.3 2.2

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ

173



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q54. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:
Diversity, equality, and inclusion (DEI)

Ql4: Ql6: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Very/Somewhat 302 75 214B 73 215D 139G 99
60% 41% 73% 41% 73% 77% 46%

Very 157 35 115B 38 112D 83G 40
important (1) 31% 19% 40% 21% 38% 46% 19%
Somewhat 145 40 99B 35 103D 56 59
important (2) 29% 22% 34% 20% 35% 31% 27%
Not too/Not at all 178 103C 72 100E 75 38 117F
36% 56% 25% 57% 25% 21% 54%
Not too 83 29 52 29 53 25 44
important (3) 17% 16% 18% 16% 18% 14% 20%
Not at all 95 73C 20 71E 22 13 73F
important (4) 19% 40% 7% 40% 7% 7% 34%
Don't know 20 6 6 4 6 3 -
4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Mean base 480 178 286 173 290 176 217
96% 97% 98% 98% 98% 98% 100%
Mean 2.2 2.8C 1.9 2.88 1.9 1.8 2.7F

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

2025

about who to vote for:

Income

$100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

S50K-

Dem

Rep

NAV/
Other

055. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision
Free speech
Area
——————————————————— Gender
Willa- Rest ----------- Age
Tri mette 0= —om——m oo
Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64
Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Very/Somewhat 441 200 119 123 226 213 78 114 143G
88% 91% 88% 85% 91% 86% 82% 85% 92%
Very 317 146 78 93 161 155 60 74 110H
important (1) 63% 66% 58% 64% 65% 63% 63% 55% 71%
Somewhat 124 54 41 30 65 58 18 40 33
important (2) 25% 24% 30% 21% 26% 24% 19% 30% 21%
Not too/Not at all 45 16 14 15 19 22 10 181 8
9% 7% 10% 10% 8% 9% 11% 13% 5%
Not too 38 16 10 12 15 19 9 15 8
important (3) % 7% 7% 9% 6% % 9% 11% 5%
Not at all 6 - 4B 2 3 3 2 3 -
important (4) 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Don't know 14 4 2 7 2 12E 73 3 4
% 2% 2% % 1% % % 2% 3%
Mean base 486 216 133 138 245F 235 88 132 151
97% 98% 98% 95% 99% 95% 93% 98% 97%
Mean 1.5 1.4 1.5 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.3
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Education
Ethnicity ----------------—-
——————————— H.S.
White Grad Some Coll
65+ Alone POC Or < Coll
115 360 140 160 170 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
106G 319 123 143 146 153
92% 89% 88% 89% 86% 90%
74 218 100K 102 114 102
64% 60% 71% 63% 67% 60%
33 101L 23 41 33 51N
28% 28% 16% 26% 19% 30%
9 31 13 9 22M 14
8% 9% 10% 6% 13% 8%
7 27 11 7 18 14
6% % 8% 4% 11% %
2 4 3 2 40 -
1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
- 10 4 8 2 4
% 3% 5% 1% 2%
115G 350 136 152 168 166
100% 97% 97% 95% 99% 98%
1.5 1.5 1.4 1.4 1.5 1.5

176
100%
(P)

157
89%

113
64%

1%

8R
5%

168
95%

1.4

o°

~ O w
o

o°

NN [e)¥e)) ww 10O
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o
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o°

5R
5%

84
95%

1.3

108
100%
(R)

93
86%

63
58%

30
28%

16PQ
14%

12

81
100%
(S)

74
91%

16l
100%
(T)

148
92%

106
66%

42
26%

13
8%

12

o°

I

161V
100%

1.4

192
100%
(V)

162
84%

123
64%

39
21%

21
11%

17

I3
S

2%
9TU

I3
S

183
95%

1.5

175



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Q55.

How important,

Free speech

Total

Very/Somewhat

Very

important

Somewhat
important

(1)

(2)

Not too/Not at all

Not too
important

(3)

Not at all

important

Don't know

Mean base

Mean

(4)

if at all,

500
100%

441
88%

317
63%

124
25%

45
9%

38
8%

6
1%

14
3%

486
97%

1.5

Ideology

Lib-
Total eral

152
100%
(B)

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ,

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

Mod-

223
100%
(C)

195
88%

142
64%

54
24%

18
8%

15
7%

2
1%

10D
5%

213
95%

1.4

serv-
erate ative

124
100%
(D)

110
88%

79
63%

31
25%

14
12%

14
11%

1
1

oe

124C
100%

1.5

Own/Rent
————————————————— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government

Own

Rent Other Dir

202

5

Q9:
Direction

Track Know

170 10 170 236 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
150 9 1553 2123 74
88% 85%  91%  90%  79%
109 7 108 152 58
64% 68% 63% 64% 61%
41 2 47 60 17
24%  17% 28% 26%  18%
14 1 15 20 10
8% 8% 9% 9% 10%
13 - 13 17 8
7% 8% o 8%
2 1EF 2 3 2
1% 8% 1% 1% 2%
6 1 - 3 11H
e 7% 15 11%
164 9 1703 2327 84
96% 93% 100% 99% 89%
1.4 1.4 1.5 1.4 1.5
KLM, NO, PQ

is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:

-- Q10:Most Important Issue --

Home- Drugs/

ness Mental

Poor
Leadership/
Mismanagement
83 80
100% 100%
(L) (M)
72 74
86% 92%
48 54
58% 68%
24 19
28% 24%
12 7
14% 8%
9 6
11% 7%
3 1
3% 1%
83 80
100% 100%
1.6 1.4

Ql1:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total

Good Poor

212 243
100%  100%
(N) (0)
188 212
895 87%
126 155
59%  64%
62 57
295 23%
22 23
10% 9%
19 20
9% %

3 3
2% 1%

2 9
1% 4%
210 234
99%  96%
1.5 1.4

Ql2:Personal
Finances

Total Total

Good Poor
298 197
100% 100%
(P) (Q)
262 177

88% 90%
193 123
65% 62%
69 55
23% 28%
32 13
11% 6%
27 11
% 6%
5 2
2% 1%
4 8
% 4%
294 190
99% 96%
1.5 1.4

176



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q55. How important, if at all, is the following issue in making your decision about who to vote for:
Free speech

Ql4: Ql6: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Very/Somewhat 441 168 259 162 260 165 188
88% 92% 89% 92% 88% 92% 87%

Very 317 125 179 123 179 113 137
important (1) 63% 68% 61% 70% 60% 63% 63%
Somewhat 124 43 80 38 81 52 50
important (2) 25% 23% 27% 22% 27% 29% 23%
Not too/Not at all 45 14 29 13 32 13 26
9% 7% 10% 7% 11% 7% 12%

Not too 38 12 25 11 27 12 22
important (3) % % 8% % % 7% 10%
Not at all 6 2 5 2 5 2 5
important (4) 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Don't know 14 2 4 2 4 1 3
% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1%

Mean base 486 182 288 175 292 178 214
97% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99%

Mean 1.5 1.4 1.5 1.4 1.5 1.5 1.5

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Q56-Q74. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issues:

Willa- Rest
Tri mette Of

Total County Valley State

Total 500 220 135 145
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)
Q64-Climate change 1.9 1.7 2.1B 2.2B
Q62-Environment 2.0 1.8 2.1B 2.2B

Q73-Diversity,
equality, and

inclusion (DEI) 2.0 1.8 2.0 2.2B
Q70-Abortion 2.0 1.8 2.0 2.3B
Q72-Transgender

issues 2.1 1.8 2.2B 2.3B
Q68-Drug addiction

and mental health 2.1 2.0 2.1 2.2
Q56-Healthcare 2.1 1.9 2.2B 2.4B
058-K-12 education 2.2 2.0 2.2 2.5B
Q65-Homelessness 2.2 2.0 2.2 2.4B
057-Housing 2.2 2.0 2.2 2.5B
Q74-Free speech 2.3 2.1 2.3 2.5B
Q71-Election

security 2.4 2.2 2.4 2.6B
Q63-Jobs 2.4 2.2 2.4 2.6B
Q69-Immigration 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.7B
Q67-Gun policy 2.5 2.3 2.6B 2.7B
059-Taxes 2.5 2.3 2.4 2.8BC
Q61-Managing the

state budget 2.5 2.4 2.5 2.7B
Q66-Crime 2.6 2.4 2.6 2.8B
Q60-Government

spending 2.6 2.4 2.6 2.8B

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

Gender
Wo-
Man man
247 247
100% 100%
(E) (F)
2.0 1.9
2.0 2.0
2.0 2.0
2.0 2.0
2.0 2.1
2.1 2.1
2.2 2.1
2.2 2.2
2.2 2.2
2.2 2.2
2.3 2.3
2.5 2.3
2.5 2.3
2.6F 2.3
2.6F 2.3
2.6F 2.4
2.6 2.4
2.7 2.5
2.7F 2.5
KL, MNO,

2025

95
100%
(G)
1.7

1.8

[ e e
B O VW © W

DN NN
R N> O = O

N
w

PQORS,

.3G

.3G

NDNDNDNDDNDDN

.5G

NDONDNDNDN

.5G

S}
€]

TOV

155
100%
(I)

1.

S}

NDONDNDNDNDN

NDONDNDNDN

N NN PR

w

(Means Table)

Education
Ethnicity ---------------—- Income
——————————— H.S.

White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >
115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
2.0 2.0L 1.7 2.10 2.10 1.7 2.0 2.0 1.9
2.1 2.1L 1.7 2.20 2.10 1.6 2.0 1.9 2.1 1.8
2.2 2.1L 1.7 2.20 2.10 1.7 2.0 1.9 2.1 1.9
2.1 2.1L 1.8 2.20 2.10 1.7 2.1 1.9 2.1 2.1
2.2 2.2L 1.9 2.30 2.20 1.8 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.1
2.3G 2.2L 1.8 2.20 2.20 1.9 2.1 2.0 2.2 2.1
2.4G 2.2L 1.9 2.40 2.20 1.8 2.1 2.3 2.3 2.1
2.4G 2.3L 1.8 2.40 2.30 1.8 2.2 2.2 2.4 2.0
2.4G 2.3L 1.9 2.2 2.40 2.0 2.1 2.3 2.3 2.2
2.3 2.3L 1.9 2.30 2.30 2.0 2.1 2.3 2.4 2.2
2.3 2.4L 2.0 2.50 2.40 1.9 2.3 2.3 2.5 2.2
2.6G 2.5L 2.0 2.70 2.50 1.9 2.4 2.6 2.4 2.3
2.6G 2.5L 2.0 2.60 2.50 2.1 2.4 2.5 2.5 2.3
2.6G 2.5L 2.1 2.60 2.60 2.1 2.3 2.5 2.6 2.3
2.5 2.5L 2.2 2.8NO 2.50 2.1 2.4 2.6 2.6 2.4
2.6G 2.6L 2.2 2.70 2.60 2.2 2.4 2.5 2.7 2.5
2.7G 2.6L 2.2 2.70 2.60 2.2 2.5 2.6 2.6 2.4
2.7 2.7L 2.3 2.80 2.60 2.3 2.5 2.7 2.7 2.5
2.7 2.7L 2.2 2.80 2.70 2.3 2.5 2.8 2.6 2.5

Dem

=

R

R R

[C 2 B & 2 N N

~ o o o !,

()}

w w w w w w

w w w w w

w

NAV/
Rep Other

. 8TV
.0TV

. 8TV

.0TV
2TV
2TV
1TV
. 3TV
3TV

. 3TV
4TV
4TV
.5TV
4TV

.5TV
.5TV

5TV
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100%
(V)

2.1T

AT
.2T
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.3T
L2T

NDONDNDNDNDN
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q056-Q74. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issues: (Means Table)

Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions— ————-——-—=—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————-——-—————--—- Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor
Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Q64-Climate change 1.9 1.3 2.0B 2.8BC 2.0 1.9 2.4 1.6 2.3HJ 1.8 1.9 1.9 2.4KL 1.7 2.2N 1.9 2.0
Q62-Environment 2.0 1.3 2.0B 2.9BC 2.0 1.9 2.2 1.6 2.3HJ 1.8 1.9 1.8 2.3KL 1.8 2.2N 2.0 1.9
Q73-Diversity,
equality, and
inclusion (DEI) 2.0 1.2 2.1B 2.9BC 2.0 1.9 2.4 1.6 2.4HJ 1.6 1.9 2.1 2.5KL 1.8 2.2N 2.0 2.0
Q70-Abortion 2.0 1.3 2.0B 3.0BC 2.0 1.9 2.3 1.7 2.3HJ 1.7 1.9 1.9 2.6KL 1.8 2.2N 2.0 2.0
Q72-Transgender
issues 2.1 1.3 2.2B 2.9BC 2.1 2.0 2.3 1.7 2.4HJ 1.8 2.0 2.2 2.5k 1.9 2.3 2.1 2.0
Q68-Drug addiction
and mental health 2.1 1.4 2.1B 3.1BC 2.1 2.0 2.4 1.7 2.5HJ 1.8 2.1 2.0 2.6KL 1.8 2.4N 2.1 2.0
Q56-Healthcare 2.1 1.4 2.1B 3.2BC 2.2 2.1 2.3 1.7 2.5HJ 2.0H 2.0 2.2 2.7KL 1.9 2.4N 2.2 2.1
058-K-12 education 2.2 1.4 2.2B 3.2BC 2.2 2.1 2.1 1.7 2.6HJ 2.0 2.1 2.3 2.7KL 1.9 2.5N 2.2 2.2
Q65-Homelessness 2.2 1.4 2.2B 3.1BC 2.3F 2.0 2.7F 1.8 2.6HJ 1.8 2.2 2.2 2.6K 2.0 2.5N 2.2 2.1
Q57-Housing 2.2 1.4 2.2B 3.2BC 2.3F 2.0 2.4 1.8 2.5HJ 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.7KL 2.0 2.5N 2.3 2.1
Q74-Free speech 2.3 1.4 2.4B 3.3BC 2.3 2.2 2.6 1.8 2.7HJ 2.2H 2.2 2.3 2.9KL 2.0 2.6N 2.3 2.3
Q71-Election
security 2.4 1.4 2.5B 3.4BC 2.4 2.3 2.8 1.8 2.8H 2.4H 2.3 2.3 3.0KL 2.1 2.7N 2.3 2.4
Q63-Jobs 2.4 1.5 2.4B 3.4BC 2.4 2.3 2.9 1.9 2.8HJ 2.4H 2.3 2.3 2.9KL 2.1 2.7N 2.4 2.4
Q069-Immigration 2.4 1.4 2.5B 3.5BC 2.5 2.3 2.7 1.9 2.9HJ 2.2 2.3 2.4 3.1KL 2.2 2.7N 2.4 2.4
Q67-Gun policy 2.5 1.5 2.6B 3.5BC 2.5 2.3 2.7 2.0 2.8HJ 2.4H 2.3 2.4 3.0KL 2.2 2.8N 2.5 2.5
059-Taxes 2.5 1.6 2.5B 3.5BC 2.5 2.4 2.3 2.0 2.9HJ 2.3 2.5 2.5 3.0KL 2.3 2.8N 2.5 2.4
Q61-Managing the
state budget 2.5 1.7 2.6B 3.4BC 2.5 2.4 2.9 2.0 2.9HJ 2.4 2.5 2.6 3.1KL 2.3 2.8N 2.5 2.5
Q66-Crime 2.6 1.7 2.6B 3.6BC 2.6 2.5 2.8 2.0 3.0HJ 2.5H 2.5 2.5 3.1KL 2.4 2.8N 2.6 2.6
Q60-Government
spending 2.6 1.7 2.7B 3.5BC 2.6 2.4 2.9 2.1 2.9H 2.6H 2.5 2.7 3.1KL 2.4 2.8N 2.6 2.6

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025
Q056-Q74. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issues: (Means Table)

Q14: Qlo: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Q64-Climate change 1.9 .8C 1.5 2.7€ 1.5 1.5 2.4F
Q62-Environment 2.0

Q73-Diversity,
equality, and

inclusion (DEI) 2.0 2.8C 1.5 2.7 1.5 1.5 2.5F
Q70-Abortion 2.0 2.9C 1.5 2.7E 1.5 1.5 2.5F
Q72-Transgender

issues 2.1 2.9C 1.6 2.7 1.7 1.6 2.6F
Q68-Drug addiction

and mental health 2.1 3.0C 1.6 2.88 1.6 1.5 2.6F
Q56-Healthcare 2.1 3.1C 1.5 3.0E 1.6 1.6 2.6F
058-K-12 education 2.2 3.2C 1.5 3.0E 1.6 1.6 2.7F
Q65-Homelessness 2.2 3.1CcC 1.7 2.9 1.7 1.7 2.8F
057-Housing 2.2 3.1C 1.6 3.0 1.7 1.7 2.8F
Q74-Free speech 2.3 3.4C 1.6 3.2E 1.7 1.7 2.9F
Q71-Election

security 2.4 3.4C 1.6 3.3E 1.8 1.7 3.0F
063-Jobs 2.4 3.4C 1.7 3.2E 1.8 1.7 3.0F
Q069-Immigration 2.4 3.4C 1.8 3.2E 1.9 1.7 3.1F
Q67-Gun policy 2.5 3.4C 1.8 3.3 1.9 1.8 3.0F
059-Taxes 2.5 3.4C 1.9 3.3 2.0 1.9 3.1F
Q61-Managing the

state budget 2.5 3.4C 1.9 3.3E 2.0 1.9 3.1F
Q66-Crime 2.6 3.5C 2.0 3.3E 2.1 1.9 3.2F
Q60-Government

spending 2.6 3.4C 2.0 3.3 2.1 2.0 3.1F

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q56. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:

Healthcare
Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest ----------- Age - ——————-——-- S e
Tri mette Of WO= ——=———————————————————— White Grad Some Coll 350K~ $100K- $150K NAV/
Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other
Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 161 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Democratic Party 276 141CD 70 65 141 129 56 73 88 58 189 86 73 88 115MN 93 46 52 48 1470V 19 98U
55% 64% 52% 44% 57% 52% 59% 54% 57% 51% 53% 62% 45% 52% 68% 53% 52% 48% 59% 91% 17% 51%
Democratic Party 168 91D 42 35 76 88 31 46 53 39 112 56 37 59M 72M 55 30 32 28 1030V 8 49U
much more (1) 34% 41% 31% 24% 31% 36% 32% 34% 34% 34% 31% 40% 23% 35% 42% 31% 34% 29% 35% 64% 7% 26%
Democratic Party 108 50 28 29 65F 40 25 28 35 20 77 31 36 29 43 37 15 20 20 440 11 49U
somewhat more (2) 22% 23% 21% 20% 26% 16% 27% 20% 23% 17% 21% 22% 22% 17% 25% 21% 17% 19% 25% 27% % 26%
Republican Party 147 51 44 53B 80 68 19 35 44 50GH 121L 27 550 600 32 48 34 34 23 7 87TV 48T
29% 23% 32% 37% 32% 27% 20% 26% 28% 43%I  34% 19% 34% 35% 19% 27% 38% 32% 28% 4% 75% 25%
Republican Party 68 24 21 23 41 26 16 14 18 20 53 15 22 300 15 21 18 15 12 5 38TV 25T
somewhat more (3) 14% 11% 15% 16% 17% 11% 17% 10% 11% 17% 15% 10% 14% 18% 9% 12% 20% 14% 14% 3% 33% 13%
Republican Party 80 26 23 31B 38 41 3 21G 26G 30GH 67L 12 330 30 17 27 16 19 11 2 49TV 23T
much more (4) 16% 12% 17% 21% 15% 17% 3% 15% 17% 26% 19% 9% 20% 17% 10% 15% 19% 18% 14% 1% 42% 12%
Don't know 77 28 21 27 26 51E 200 273 233 7 50 27 32 22 23 35 9 22 10 7 10 45TU
15% 13% 16% 19% 11% 20% 21% 20% 15% 6% 14% 19% 20% 13% 13% 20% 10% 20% 12% 5% % 24%
Mean base 423 192 114 118 221F 197 75 108 132 108GH 310 113 128 148 147 141 80 87 71 154v 106V 147
85% 87% 84% 81% 89% 80% 79% 80% 85% 94%I 86% 81% 80% 87% 87% 80% 90% 80% 88% 95% 91% 76%
Mean 2.1 1.9 2.2B 2.4B 2.2 2.1 1.9 2.1 2.1 2.46 2.2L 1.9 2.40 2.20 1.8 2.1 2.3 2.3 2.1 1.4 3.2TV 2.2T

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March

056. Indicate which political party in Oregon

31 - April 8,

you trust more to handle the following issue:

202

5

Q1l2:Pe
Fina

Total

Good

298
100%
(P)

163
55%

103
35%

60
20%

96
32%

43
14%

53
18%

39
13%

259
87%

2.2

rsonal
nces

Total
Poor

197
100%
(Q)

110
56%

64
33%

46
23%

51
26%

25
13%

27
13%

36
18%

162
82%

2.1

Healthcare
Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic
Con- Own/Rent =  ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————————————-——— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor
Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
Democratic Party 276 132CD 122D 21 182 88 7 1281IJ 112 36 142M 48M 32 1440 109
55% 87% 55% 17% 57% 52% 66% 75% 48% 38% 59% 57% 40% 68% 45%
Democratic Party 168 102CD 55D 11 113 52 2 84IJ 61 22 85M 23 18 890 62
much more (1) 34% 67% 25% 9% 35% 31% 25% 50% 26% 24% 35% 27% 22% 42% 25%
Democratic Party 108 30D 67BD 10 68 36 4 4337 51 13 57 25 15 55 48
somewhat more (2) 22% 20% 30% 8% 21% 21% 41% 26% 22% 14% 24% 30% 18% 26% 20%
Republican Party 147 9 52B 86BC 99 45 3 29 102HJ 16 61 25 40KL 48 92N
29% 6% 23% 69% 31% 26% 34% 17% 43% 17% 25% 30% 50% 22% 38%
Republican Party 68 6 28B 34BC 42 25 1 20 413 7 30 15 11 26 40
somewhat more (3) 14% 4% 13% 27% 13% 15% 9% 12% 17% 8% 12% 18% 13% 12% 16%
Republican Party 80 4 24B 52BC 57 20 3 10 61HJ 8 32 10 29KL 22 52N
much more (4) 16% 2% 11% 42% 18% 12% 25% 6% 26% 9% 13% 12% 36% 10% 22%
Don't know 77 11 49B 17 39 37E - 13 21 43HI 38 10 8 20 42N
15% 7% 22% 14% 12% 22% 7% 9% 46% 16% 13% 10% 9% 17%
Mean base 423 142C 174 107 281F 133 10 1573 2150 51 203 73 72 1920 201
85% 93% 78% 86% 88% 78% 100% 93% 91% 54% 84% 87% 90% 91% 83%
Mean 2.1 1.4 2.1B 3.2BC 2.2 2.1 2.3 1.7 2.5HJ 2.0H 2.0 2.2 2.7KL 1.9 2.4N
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q56. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:

Healthcare
Ql4: Ql6: Q17:

Impression Impression Impression

-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --

Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-

Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Democratic Party 276 39 234B 46 227D 146G 87
55% 21% 80% 26% 77% 82% 40%

Democratic Party 168 15 152B 18 148D 96G 45
much more (1) 34% 8% 52% 10% 50% 53% 21%
Democratic Party 108 24 82B 28 79D 51G 42
somewhat more (2) 22% 13% 28% 16% 27% 28% 19%
Republican Party 147 118C 26 107E 32 22 103F
29% 64% 9% 61% 11% 12% 47%
Republican Party 68 49C 18 41E 22 16 39F
somewhat more (3) 14% 27% 6% 23% 7% 9% 18%
Republican Party 80 69C 8 66E 10 [ 04F
much more (4) 16% 38% 3% 37% 3% 3% 30%
Don't know 77 27 33 23 37 11 27F
15% 15% 11% 13% 12% 6% 12%

Mean base 423 156 259 153 259 168G 190
85% 85% 89% 87% 88% 94% 88%
Mean 2.1 3.1Cc 1.5 3.0E 1.6 1.6 2.6F

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q57. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:

Housing
Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest ----------- Age - ——————-——-- S e
Tri mette Of WO= ——=———————————————————— White Grad Some Coll 350K~ $100K- $150K NAV/

Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 161 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Democratic Party 266 135D 72D 60 135 125 50 67 89 60 183 84 71 85 110MN 88 44 52 48 140uv 17 96U
53% 61% 53% 41% 55% 51% 53% 49% 58% 52% 51% 60% 44% 50% 65% 50% 50% 48% 59% 87% 14% 50%

Democratic Party 145 74D 41 30 64 76 30 35 44 36 90 56K 35 52 58M 54 27 29 22 970V 5 350
much more (1) 29% 34% 31% 21% 26% 31% 31% 26% 28% 32% 25% 40% 22% 31% 34% 31% 31% 27% 27% 60% 4% 18%
Democratic Party 121 60 31 30 71F 49 20 31 45 24 93 28 36 33 52N 34 17 23 26P 430 12 60U
somewhat more (2) 24% 27% 23% 20% 29% 20% 22% 23% 29% 21% 26% 20% 22% 19% 31% 19% 19% 21% 32% 27% 10% 31%
Republican Party 151 57 38 57B 81 71 19 43 47 42G  122L 29 530 640 35 46 36P 36 25 13 87TV 49T
30% 26% 28% 39% 33% 29% 20% 31% 31% 37% 34% 21% 33% 37% 21% 26% 41% 33% 31% 8% 74% 26%

Republican Party 74 32 14 28C 44 30 15 21 22 16 59 15 27 29 17 23 19R 12 16 9 38TV 27T
somewhat more (3) 15% 15% 10% 19% 18% 12% 16% 15% 14% 14% 16% 11% 17% 17% 10% 13% 22% 11% 20% 5% 33% 14%
Republican Party 77 25 24 29B 36 41 5 22G 25G 26G 63 14 26 340 18 23 17 24 9 4 48TV 22T
much more (4) 15% 11% 18% 20% 15% 17% 5% 16% 16% 23% 17% 10% 16% 20% 10% 13% 19% 22% 11% 3% 42% 11%
Don't know 82 29 25 29 31 51E 2513 26 18 13 55 27 36N 22 25 4308 8 21 8 8 13 47TU
16% 13% 19% 20% 13% 21% 27% 19% 12% 11% 15% 19% 23% 13% 15% 24% 10% 19% 10% 5% 11% 25%

Mean base 418 191 110 116 216F 196 70 109 137G 102G 305 113 124 148M 145 134 80P 88 73P 153V 104V 145
84% 87% 81% 80% 87% 79% 73% 81% 88% 89% 85% 81% 77% 87% 85% 76% 90% 81% 90% 95% 89% 75%

Mean 2.2 2.0 2.2 2.5B 2.2 2.2 1.9 2.36 2.2 2.3 2.3L 1.9 2.30 2.30 2.0 2.1 2.3 2.4 2.2 1.5 3.3TV 2.2T

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
184



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q57. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:

Housing
Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent =  ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions- —-—-——-—-——-—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————————————-——— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor

Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Democratic Party 266 131CD 112D 24 170 91 5 125IJ 107 34 137M 44 32 1430 104 157 106
53% 86% 50% 19% 53% 54% 50% 74% 45% 36% 56% 53% 40% 68% 43% 53% 54%

Democratic Party 145 92CD 46D 7 89 54 3 7313 49 24 70 24 19 770 51 87 58
much more (1) 29% 61% 21% 6% 28% 31% 26% 43% 21% 25% 29% 29% 24% 37% 21% 29% 29%

Democratic Party 121 38D 66D 17 81 38 2 523 58J 10 67 19 13 660 53 70 49
somewhat more (2) 24% 25% 30% 13% 25% 22% 24% 31% 25% 11% 28% 23% 16% 31% 22% 24% 25%

Republican Party 151 11 59B 81BC 107F 40 4 34 101HJ 17 69 27 40KL 50 91N 103Q 48
30% 7% 27% 65% 34% 24% 40% 20% 43% 17% 29% 32% 50% 24% 38% 35% 25%

Republican Party 74 8 37B 29B 48 24 2 19 45H 10 41 14 11 30 40 50 24
somewhat more (3) 15% 5% 17% 23% 15% 14% 22% 11% 19% 10% 17% 17% 13% 14% 16% 17% 12%

Republican Party 77 3 22B 52BC 60F 16 14 56HJ 7 28 12 29KL 20 51N 52 25
much more (4) 15% 2% 10% 42% 19% 9% 18% 9% 24% 7% 12% 15% 36% 10% 21% 18% 13%
Don't know 82 11 52B 19B 43 39E 1 11 28 44HI 36 13 8 19 48N 37 42p
16% 7% 23% 15% 13% 23% 10% 6% 12% 46% 15% 16% 10% 9% 20% 13% 22%

Mean base 418 141CD 171 105 277F 131 9 1593 208J 51 206 70 72 1930 195 2600 155
84% 93% 77% 85% 87% T7% 90% 94% 88% 54% 85% 84% 90% 91% 80% 87% 78%

Mean 2.2 1.4 2.2B 3.2BC 2.3F 2.0 2.4 1.8 2.5HJ 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.7KL 2.0 2.5N 2.3 2.1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q57. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:

Housing
Ql4: Ql6: Q17:

Impression Impression Impression

-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --

Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-

Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Democratic Party 266 37 226B 41 223D 145G 81
53% 20% 77% 23% 75% 81% 37%

Democratic Party 145 12 133B 19 126D 92G 27
much more (1) 29% % 45% 11% 42% 51% 12%
Democratic Party 121 25 93B 22 97D 53 54
somewhat more (2) 24% 14% 32% 13% 33% 30% 25%
Republican Party 151 118C 30 113E 31 26 103F
30% 64% 10% 64% 11% 15% 48%

Republican Party 74 49C 23 47E 23 20 38
somewhat more (3) 15% 27% 8% 26% 8% 11% 18%
Republican Party 77 69C 7 66E 8 6 65F
much more (4) 15% 38% 2% 37% 3% 4% 30%
Don't know 82 28 36 23 42 8 33F
16% 15% 12% 13% 14% 5% 15%

Mean base 418 155 256 154 254 171G 184
84% 85% 88% 87% 86% 95% 85%
Mean 2.2 3.1C 1.6 3.0 1.7 1.7 2.8F

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Q058. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:

K-12 education

Total

Democratic Party
Democratic Party
much more (

Democratic Party
somewhat more (2)

Republican Party
Republican Party
somewhat more (3)
Republican Party
much more (4

Don't know

Mean base

Mean

500
100%

266
53%

163
33%

103
21%

155
31%

76
15%

78
16%

80
16%

420
84%

2.2

Willa-
mette

220
100%
(B)

139CD
63%

84D
38%

54D
25%

53
24%

27
12%

26
12%

29
13%

191
87%

2.0

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF,

135
100%
(C)

68
51%

41
30%

28
20%

41
30%

21
15%

20
15%

26
19%

109
81%

2.2

Total County Valley State

Gender

o-

Man man

145 247 247
100% 100% 100%

(D) (E) (F)

58 135 126
40% 55% 51%

37 78 81
26% 32% 33%

21 57 45
14% 23% 18%

61B 84 70
42% 34% 28%

29 47F 28
20% 19% 11%

32B 37 41
22% 15% 17%
26 28 51E
18% 12% 21%

119 219F 196
82% 88% 79%

2.5B 2.2 2.2
GHIJ, KL, MNO,

2025

95
100%
(G)

57
60%

29
30%

28
29%

14
15%

12
12%

2
2%

2413
25%

71
75%

1.8

PQORS,

135
100%
(H)

63
47%

w
[ee)

o o°

e @

o

=N N W > N N
N O o [G2Kee) o ol [ee)

D

N
o

18%

111
82%

2.3G

TOV

155
100%
(I)

[
oo w N =N [l ol N> N wo (6]

Education
Ethnicity ------——--------—- Income Party
——————————— H.S. i
White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/
65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other
115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 161 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
57 177 88K 69 80 117MN 89 46 47 50R 144uv 21 88U
49% 49% 63% 43% 47% 69% 50% 52% 44% 61% 89% 18% 46%
36 106 57K 36 50 77MN 50 34 27 30 104UV 7 440
31% 29% 41% 22% 29% 45% 28% 38% 25% 37% 64% 6% 23%
21 72 31 34 30 40 39 12 20 19 40U 13 44U
18% 20% 22% 21% 17% 23% 22% 13% 18% 24% 25% 11% 23%
48GI 131L 24 590 650 31 51 35 39 20 6 86TV 60T
42% 36% 17% 37% 38% 18% 29% 40% 36% 25% 4% 74% 31%
20 61 15 300 320 14 26 21 16 10 3 34TV 37T
17% 17% 11% 19% 19% 8% 15% 23% 15% 12% 2% 29% 19%
28G 70L 9 290 330 17 25 15 23 10 4 52TV 23T
24% 19% 6% 18% 19% 10% 14% 17% 21% 13% 2% 45% 12%
10 52 28 32 26 22 37Q 7 220 11 11 10 45TU
9% 14% 20% 20% 15% 13% 21% 8% 21% 14% 7% 9% 23%
105G 308 112 128 144 148 139 81PR 86 70 150v 107v 147
91% 86% 80% 80% 85% 87% 79% 92% 79% 86% 93% 91% 77%
2.46 2.3L 1.8 2.40 2.30 1.8 2.2 2.2 2.45 2.0 1.4 3.2TV 2.3T

187



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March

058. Indicate which political party in Oregon
K-12 education

Ideology

Lib- Mod- serv- —-——————————-——-——=- Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government
Rent Other Dir

Total eral erate ative
Total 500 152 223 124
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
Democratic Party 266 131CD 113D 22
53% 86% 51% 18%
Democratic Party 163 98CD 58D 6
much more (1) 33% 65% 26% 5%
Democratic Party 103 32 55D 16
somewhat more (2) 21% 21% 24% 13%
Republican Party 155 7 63B 85BC
31% 5% 28% 68%
Republican Party 76 4 38B 34BC
somewhat more (3) 15% 3% 17% 27%
Republican Party 78 3 25B 50BC
much more (4) 16% 2% 11% 40%
Don't know 80 14 48B 18
16% 9% 21% 14%
Mean base 420 138C 176 106
84% 91% 79% 86%
Mean 2.2 1.4 2.2B 3.2BC

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG,

31 -

you trust more to handle the following issue:

Oow
Own
320
100%
(E)

172
54%

112
35%

59
19%

110F
34%

51
16%

59F
18%

39
12%

281F
88%

2.2

HIJ,

April 8,

n/Rent

202

170 10
100% 100%
(F) (G)
88 6
52%  61%
47 4
28% 35%
41 3
24%  26%
42 3
25% 32%
23 2
14%  19%
18 1
11% 13%
40E 1
24% 7%
130 9
76% 93%
2.1 2.1
KLM, NO, PQ

5

Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon
Direction Poor Economic

————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions-

Total Total

Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor

170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
126IJ 103 36 134M 37 31 1400 104
74% 44% 38% 56% 45% 39% 66% 43%
88IJ 52 23 75 24 20 930 52
52% 22% 25% 31% 29% 25% 44% 22%
38 52 13 59 13 11 47 51
23% 22% 14% 25% 16% 14% 22% 21%
29 111HJ 15 69 35K 43K 52 94N
17% 47% 16% 28% 43% 53% 24% 39%
19 49HJ 9 41 25KM 13 29 43
11% 21% 9% 17% 31% 16% 14% 18%
10 62HJ 6 28 10 30KL 23 51N
6% 26% 7% 11% 12% 38% 11% 21%
15 21 44HI 39 10 6 20 45N
9% 9% 46% 16% 13% 8% 9% 18%
15573 2143 51 203 73 74 1920 198
91% 91% 54% 84% 87% 92% 91% 82%
1.7 2.6HJ 2.0 2.1 2.3 2.7KL 1.9 2.5N

Q1l2:Pe
Fina

Total

Good

298
100%
(P)

159
53%

106
36%

52
18%

100
34%

48
16%

52
18%

39
13%

259
87%

2.2

rsonal
nces
Total
Poor

197
100%
(Q)

104
53%

56
28%

48
25%

55
28%

28
14%

26
13%

38
19%

159
81%

2.2



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q058. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:
K-12 education

Ql4: Ql6: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Democratic Party 266 32 232B 41 223D 145G 76
53% 17% 79% 23% 76% 81% 35%

Democratic Party 163 10 153B 20 142D 98G 37
much more (1) 33% 6% 52% 11% 48% 55% 17%
Democratic Party 103 22 80B 21 82D 47 39
somewhat more (2) 21% 12% 27% 12% 28% 26% 18%
Republican Party 155 122C 27 111E 34 22 113F
31% 66% 9% 63% 12% 12% 52%
Republican Party 76 52C 21 460E 24 17 47F
somewhat more (3) 15% 28% 7% 26% 8% 9% 22%
Republican Party 78 70C 7 65FE 10 5 65F
much more (4) 16% 38% 2% 37% 4% 3% 30%
Don't know 80 30 33 25 38 13 28
16% 16% 11% 14% 13% 7% 13%

Mean base 420 154 259 152 257 167 189

84% 84% 89% 86% 87% 93% 87%
5

Mean 2.2 3.2Cc 1. 3.0E 1.6 1.6 2.7F

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q059. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:

Taxes
Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest ----------- Age - ——————-——-- S e
Tri mette Of WO= ——=———————————————————— White Grad Some Coll 350K~ $100K- $150K NAV/
Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other
Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 161 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Democratic Party 211 108D 55 48 100 105 43 58 64 46 142 69 51 66 94MN 76 38 35 34 1260V 11 63U
42% 49% 41% 33% 41% 42% 45% 43% 41% 40% 39% 49% 32% 39% 55% 43% 43% 33% 42% 78% 10% 33%
Democratic Party 106 52D 32 21 46 58 23 28 33 22 70 36 25 34 46M 37 24 22 14 710V 6 21
much more (1) 21% 24% 24% 15% 19% 23% 24% 20% 22% 19% 20% 26% 16% 20% 27% 21% 27% 20% 18% 44% 5% 11%
Democratic Party 105 56 22 26 55 47 20 30 31 24 71 33 26 31 48MN 39 14 14 20R 54UV 5 420
somewhat more (2) 21% 25% 17% 18% 22% 19% 21% 22% 20% 21% 20% 24% 16% 18% 28% 22% 16% 13% 25% 34% 4% 22%
Republican Party 197 77 50 69B 116F 81 25 51 70G 51G 160L 38 710 770 50 57 41p 52P 30 19 96TV 77T
39% 35% 37% 48% 47% 33% 27% 38% 45% 44% 44% 27% 44% 45% 29% 32% 46% 48% 37% 11% 82% 40%
Republican Party 92 43 22 28 55 37 18 18 38H 18 70 22 360 34 22 26 21 24 13 13 36T 41T
somewhat more (3) 18% 19% 16% 19% 22% 15% 19% 14% 25% 15% 20% 16% 23% 20% 13% 15% 23% 22% 16% 8% 31% 21%
Republican Party 105 35 29 42B 61 44 8 32G 32G 33G 89L 16 34 430 28 31 20 29 18 5 60TV 37T
much more (4) 21% 16% 21% 29% 25% 18% 8% 24% 20% 29% 25% 11% 22% 25% 16% 17% 23% 27% 22% 3% 51% 19%
Don't know 92 34 30 28 30 61E 2713 27 21 18 59 33 38 28 26 430Q 10 21 16 17 9 51TU
18% 15% 22% 19% 12% 25% 28% 20% 13% 15% 16% 24% 24% 16% 15% 25% 11% 19% 20% 11% 8% 27%
Mean base 408 186 105 117 217F 186 68 108 134G 97G 301 107 122 142 144 133 79P 88 64 144v 107V 140
82% 85% 78% 81% 88% 75% 72% 80% 87% 85% 84% 76% 76% 84% 85% 75% 89% 81% 80% 89% 92% 73%
Mean 2.5 2.3 2.4 2.8BC 2.6F 2.4 2.1 2.56 2.5G 2.6G 2.6L 2.2 2.70 2.60 2.2 2.4 2.5 2.7 2.5 1.7 3.4TV 2.7T

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q059. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:

Taxes
Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent =  ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions- —-—-——-—-——-—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————————————-——— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor

Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Democratic Party 211 119CD 81D 11 137 70 4 10810 74 29 108M 33 20 1130 78 132 78
42% 78% 36% 9% 43% 41% 38% 64% 31% 30% 45% 40% 25% 53% 32% 44% 40%

Democratic Party 106 68CD 34D 4 67 36 3 55IJ 35 17 41 18 18 550 39 64 41
much more (1) 21% 45% 15% 3% 21% 21% 26% 32% 15% 18% 17% 21% 23% 26% 16% 22% 21%
Democratic Party 105 50CD 47D 7 69 34 1 53IJ 40 12 67M 15M 2 580 39 67 37
somewhat more (2) 21% 33% 21% 6% 22% 20% 12% 31% 17% 13% 28% 18% 2% 27% 16% 23% 19%
Republican Party 197 16 81B 101BC 132 61 4 43 132HJ 23 90 37 53KL 71 116N 122 73
39% 10% 36% 81% 41% 36% 39% 25% 56% 24% 37% 45% 66% 34% 48% 41% 37%

Republican Party 92 13 47B 33B 54 36 3 29 50 13 50 19 12 42 46 46 44
somewhat more (3) 18% 8% 21% 26% 17% 21% 26% 17% 21% 14% 21% 23% 16% 20% 19% 16% 22%
Republican Party 105 3 34B 68BC 78F 25 1 14 82HJ 10 41 18 40KL 30 69N 76Q 29
much more (4) 21% 2% 15% 54% 25% 15% 12% 8% 35% 10% 17% 22% 50% 14% 29% 25% 15%
Don't know 92 18 61BD 13 51 39 19 30 43HI 43 13 8 27 49N 44 46P
18% 12% 27% 10% 16% 23% 23% 11% 13% 45% 18% 16% 10% 13% 20% 15% 23%

Mean base 408 134C 162 111C 269 131 8 1503 206J 52 198 70 73 1840 194 254Q 152
82% 88% 73% 90% 84% T7% 77% 89% 87% 55% 82% 84% 90% 87% 80% 85% 77%

Mean 2.5 1.6 2.5B 3.5BC 2.5 2.4 2.3 2.0 2.9HJ 2.3 2.5 2.5 3.0KL 2.3 2.8N 2.5 2.4

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q059. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:

Taxes
Ql4: Ql6: Q17:

Impression Impression Impression

-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --

Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-

Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Democratic Party 211 20 189B 27 182D 131G 48
42% 11% 65% 15% 62% 73% 22%

Democratic Party 106 8 97B 15 91D 66G 20
much more (1) 21% 4% 33% 9% 31% 37% 9%

Democratic Party 105 12 92B 12 91D 65G 27
somewhat more (2) 21% 6% 31% 7% 31% 36% 13%
Republican Party 197 135C 57 127E 64 33 137F
39% 74% 19% 72% 21% 19% 63%
Republican Party 92 47C 43 44EF 46 22 57F
somewhat more (3) 18% 25% 15% 25% 15% 12% 26%
Republican Party 105 89C 14 83E 18 12 80F
much more (4) 21% 48% 5% 47% 6% 6% 37%

Don't know 92 28 46 22 50 15 32
18% 15% 16% 12% 17% 9% 15%

Mean base 408 155 246 154 245 164 185
82% 85% 84% 88% 83% 91% 85%
Mean 2.5 3.4C 1.9 3.3E 2.0 1.9 3.1F

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Q60. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:

Government spending

Willa- Rest -—----

Tri mette Of

Total County Valley State Man

2025

Total 500 220 135 145 247 247
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Democratic Party 191 96D 52 43 86 99
38% 44% 39% 29% 35% 40%

Democratic Party 100 52D 27 21 40 56
much more (1) 20% 24% 20% 15% 16% 23%

Democratic Party 91 44 26 21 46 43
somewhat more (2) 18% 20% 19% 15% 19% 17%

Republican Party 221 87 56 78B  127F 93
44% 39% 42% 54% 52% 38%

Republican Party 104 46 23 34 63F 40
somewhat more (3) 21% 21% 17% 24% 26% 16%

Republican Party 117 41 33 43B 64 53
much more (4) 23% 19% 24% 30% 26% 22%
Don't know 88 37 27 25 33 55E
18% 17% 20% 17% 13% 22%

Mean base 412 183 108 120 214F 192
82% 83% 80% 83% 87% 78%

Mean 2.6 2.4 2.6 2.8B 2.7F 2.5
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO,

95 135
100% 100%
(G) (H)
34 47
36%  35%
18 29
19 21%
16 18
17%  13%
28 66G
29% 49%
14 36G
14%  27%
14 30
158 22%
33HIJ 23
35% 17%
62 112G
65% 83%
2.4 2.6
PQRS, TUV

155
100%
(I)

63
40%

[
[ee}O8) N N W N W oY N W N W

115
100%
(J)

47
41%

21
18%

27
23%

58G
51%

23
20%

36G
31%

9
8%

106G
92%

2.7

Education
Ethnicity ----------------—- Income P
——————————— H.S. T
White Grad Some Coll $S50K- $100K- $150K
Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem
360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
124 67K 43 57 91MN 65 27 40 36 1280V
35% 48% 27% 34% 53% 37% 30% 37% 45% 79%
62 38K 20 34 46M 36 17 25 15 750V
17% 27% 12% 20% 27% 20% 20% 23% 19% 46%
62 29 23 24 44MN 29 10 15 21QR 53UV
17% 20% 14% 14% 26% 17% 11% 13% 26% 33%
185L 35 810 850 55 70 53PRS 48 32 16
52% 25% 51% 50% 32% 40% 60% 44% 40% 10%
91L 13 420 35 26 34 26 20 13 12
25% 9% 26% 21% 15% 19% 29% 19% 16% %
95L 23 39 490 29 36 27 27 19 4
26% 16% 24% 29% 17% 20% 30% 25% 24% 3%
50 38K 36 28 24 410 9 21 12 17
14% 27% 23% 16% 14% 23% 10% 19% 15% 11%
310L 102 124 142 146 135 80P 87 68 144v
86% 73% T77% 84% 86% T77% 90% 81% 85% 89%
2.7L 2.2 2.80 2.70 2.3 2.5 2.8 2.6 2.5 1.6

arty
NAV/
Rep Other
116 192
100% 100%
(U) (V)
8 420
7% 22%
1 160
1% 9%
8 26
7% 14%
100TV 98T
85% 51%
37T 52T
31% 27%
63TV 46T
54% 24%
8 52TU
7% 27%
108V 140
93% 73%
3.5Tv 2.9T



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March

060. Indicate which political party in Oregon
Government spending

Ideology

Total eral erate ative
Total 500 152 223 124
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
Democratic Party 191 111CD 68D 12
38% 73% 30% 10%
Democratic Party 100 69CD 26D 5
much more (1) 20% 45% 12% 4%
Democratic Party 91 42D 42D 7
somewhat more (2) 18% 28% 19% 6%
Republican Party 221 22 100B 99BC
44% 14% 45% 80%
Republican Party 104 15 60B 28B
somewhat more (3) 21% 10% 27% 22%
Republican Party 117 7 40B 71BC
much more (4) 23% 4% 18% 57%
Don't know 88 19 56BD 13
18% 13% 25% 11%
Mean base 412 133C 167 111C
82% 87% 75% 89%
Mean 2.6 1.7 2.7B 3.5BC

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG,

31 -

you trust more to handle the following issue:

Oow
Own
320
100%
(E)

124
39%

64
20%

60
19%

150
47%

63
20%

87F
27%

46
14%

274F
86%

2.6

HIJ,

April 8,

n/Rent

Rent Other Dir

202

170 10
100% 100%
(F) (G)
65 2
38%  16%
35 1
20% 8%
30 1
18% 7%
65 5
39% 50%
37 3
22%  32%
28
16% 18%
39E 3E
23%  34%
G 131 7
77%  66%
2.4 2.9
KLM, NO, PQ

5

Q9:

Direction

170
100%
(H)

10310
61%

53IJ
31%

50IJ
29%

51
30%

31
18%

20
12%

16
9%

1543
91%

2.1

236
100%
(1)

68
29%

36
15%

32
14%

141HJ
60%

58
24%

84HJ
35%

27
11%

2097
89%

2.9H

-- Q10:Most Important Issue --

95 242
100% 100%
(J) (K)
20 100M
21% 41%
11 44
12% 18%

9 56LM
9% 23%

28 101
30% 42%
15 58
15% 24%
14 42
14% 18%
46HI 41M
49% 17%
49 201
51% 83%
2.6H 2.5

Home- Drugs/
Lib- Mod- serv- —-——————————-——-——=- Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government
Track Know ness Mental

83
100%
(L)

28
34%

17
20%

11
14%

45K
54%

23
27%

22K
27%

10
12%

73
88%

2.7

Ql1:0regon
Poor Economic
Leadership/ -Conditions-
Total Total
Mismanagement Good Poor
80 212 243
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
19 1030 71
23% 49% 29%
15 540 34
19% 26% 14%
4 490 37
5% 23% 15%
59KL 88 122
73% 41% 50%
16 52 47
20% 25% 19%
43KL 36 74N
54% 17% 31%
3 21 50N
3% 10% 21%
77K 1910 193
97% 90% 79%
3.1KL 2.4 2.8N

Q1l2:Pe
Fina

Total

Good

298
100%
(P)

117
39%

61
21%

56
19%

135
45%

60
20%

75
25%

46
15%

252
85%

2.6

rsonal
nces

Total
Poor

197
100%
(Q)

73
37%

38
19%

35
18%

84
43%

42
21%

42
21%

40
20%

157
80%

2.6

194



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q60. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:
Government spending

Ql4: Ql6: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Democratic Party 191 19 171B 23 167D 119G 46
38% 10% 58% 13% 56% 66% 21%

Democratic Party 100 10 89B 16 83D 64G 19
much more (1) 20% 6% 30% 9% 28% 36% 9%
Democratic Party 91 8 82B 8 83D 55G 27
somewhat more (2) 18% 4% 28% 4% 28% 31% 12%
Republican Party 221 141C 75 133E 79 47  142F
44% 77% 26% 75% 27% 26% 66%

Republican Party 104 45 54 460E 51 33 53
somewhat more (3) 21% 25% 19% 26% 17% 18% 24%
Republican Party 117 95C 20 87E 28 14 90F
much more (4) 23% 52% 7% 49% 9% 8% 41%
Don't know 88 24 47 20 50 14 28
18% 13% 16% 11% 17% 8% 13%

Mean base 412 159 245 156 246 166 188

82% 87% 84% 89% 83% 92% 87%
Mean 2.6 3.4C 2.0 3.3 2.1 2.0 3.1F

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Q61l. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:

Managing the state budget

Willa- Rest
Tri mette Of
Total County Valley State

2025

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone

Total 500 220 135 145
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)

Democratic Party 201 99D 57 45
40% 45% 42% 31%

Democratic Party 108 53 28 27
much more (1) 22% 24% 21% 18%

Democratic Party 93 46D 29D 18
somewhat more (2) 19% 21% 22% 12%
Republican Party 210 87 50 73C
42% 40% 37% 50%
Republican Party 107 55C 19 34C
somewhat more (3) 21% 25% 14% 23%
Republican Party 103 32 31 39B
much more (4) 21% 15% 23% 27%

Don't know 89 34 28 27
18% 15% 21% 19%

Mean base 411 186 107 118
82% 85% 79% 81%
Mean 2.5 2.4 2.5 2.7B

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

Gender
o-
Man man
247 247
100% 100%
(E) (F)
94 102
38% 41%
44 59
18% 24%
49 43
20% 17%
116 94
47% 38%
61 46
25% 19%
55 48
22% 19%
37 51
15% 21%
210 196
85% 79%
2.6 2.4

KL, MNO,

95
100%
(G)

40
42%

19
20%

20
22%

29
30%

20
21%

9
10%

261J
28%

69
2%

2.3

PORS,

135
100%
(H)

N
e

o© o o° oe

o

0 RO NO WO SO NO o
e @

N NN NN 1SN [l ot N W w

N
=
o g

107
79%

2.5

TUOV

Education
Ethnicity ----------------—- Income P
——————————— H.S. T
White Grad Some Coll $S50K- $100K- $150K
POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem
155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
68 43 135 65 49 61 91IMN 67 34 38 39 1300V
44% 38% 38% 47% 30% 36% 54% 38% 38% 35% 49% 80%
36 22 70 38 26 36 46M 37 21 23 15 76UV
23% 19% 19% 27% 16% 21% 27% 21% 24% 21% 19% 47%
32 21 66 27 23 25 45MN 30 12 15 24PQR 54UV
21% 19% 18% 19% 14% 15% 26% 17% 14% 14% 30% 33%
62 62GI 171L 39 760 820 52 69 46 47 29 15
40% 54% 48% 28% 48% 48% 31% 39% 52% 43% 36% 9%
32 26 85 23 38 39 30 38 22 21 15 12
21% 23% 24% 16% 24% 23% 18% 22% 25% 19% 19% 8%
30 36GI 86L 17 390 420 22 31 24 26 14 2
19% 31% 24% 12% 24% 25% 13% 18% 27% 24% 18% 1%
25 10 53 35K 35 27 27 400 9 24Q 12 17
16% 9% 15% 25% 22% 16% 16% 23% 10% 22% 15% 11%
130G 105GH 307L 104 125 143 143 136 80PR 85 69 144v
84% 91% 85% 75% 78% 84% 84% T77% 90% 78% 85% 89%
2.4 2.7 2.6L 2.2 2.70 2.60 2.2 2.5 2.6 2.6 2.4 1.6

arty
NAV/
Rep Other
116 192
100% 100%
(U) (V)
8 560
7% 29%
5 21
5% 11%
3 350
2% 18%
100TV 84T
85% 44%
37T 49T
32% 25%
63TV 35T
54% 18%
9 52TU
8% 27%
108V 140
92% 73%
3.5Tv 2.7T



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q61l. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:
Managing the state budget

Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent =  ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions- —-—-——-—-——-—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————————————-——— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor

Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Democratic Party 201 11eCD 71D 14 134 65 2 106IJ 67 27 99M 32 19 1080 73 128 72
40% 76% 32% 11% 42% 38% 16% 62% 29% 29% 41% 38% 23% 51% 30% 43% 36%

Democratic Party 108 70CD 31D 7 70 37 1 58IJ 35 15 44 18 16 570 38 69 38
much more (1) 22% 46% 14% 5% 22% 22% 8% 34% 15% 16% 18% 21% 20% 27% 16% 23% 19%
Democratic Party 93 46CD 40D 7 64 28 1 4817 33 12 55M 14M 3 510 36 59 34
somewhat more (2) 19% 30% 18% 6% 20% 17% 7% 28% 14% 13% 23% 17% 3% 24% 15% 20% 17%
Republican Party 210 24 90B 96BC 142 63 6 48 137HJ 25 103 39 55KL 82 120N 125 84
42% 16% 40% 77% 44% 37% 56% 28% 58% 27% 43% 47% 68% 39% 49% 42% 42%

Republican Party 107 20 58B 30B 67 37 4 33 58 16 66 22 15 48 57 56 49
somewhat more (3) 21% 13% 26% 24% 21% 22% 37% 20% 24% 17% 28% 26% 19% 23% 23% 19% 25%
Republican Party 103 5 33B 66BC  75F 26 14 80HJ 9 37 18 40KL 34 63N 69 34
much more (4) 21% 3% 15% 53% 24% 15% 19% 9% 34% 10% 15% 21% 49% 16% 26% 23% 17%
Don't know 89 12 62BD 15 44 42E 3 16 31 42HI 39 12 7 22 49N 45 42
18% 8% 28% 12% 14% 25% 29% 9% 13% 44% 16% 15% 9% 10% 20% 15% 21%

Mean base 411 140C 161 110C 276F 128 7 1543 2040 53 203 71 73 1900 194 253 155
82% 92% 72% 88% 86% 75% 71% 91% 87% 56% 84% 85% 91% 90% 80% 85% 79%

Mean 2.5 1.7 2.6B 3.4BC 2.5 2.4 2.9 2.0 2.9HJ 2.4 2.5 2.6 3.1KL 2.3 2.8N 2.5 2.5

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q61l. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:
Managing the state budget

Ql4: Ql6: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Democratic Party 201 19 180B 29 170D 128G 45
40% 11% 61% 17% 58% 71% 21%

Democratic Party 108 8 99B 15 92D 70G 19
much more (1) 22% 4% 34% 8% 31% 39% 9%
Democratic Party 93 11 81B 14 78D 58G 26
somewhat more (2) 19% 6% 28% 8% 27% 32% 12%
Republican Party 210 139C 68 128E 75 40 140F
42% 75% 23% 72% 25% 22% 65%
Republican Party 107 46 59 43 60 30 55F
somewhat more (3) 21% 25% 20% 24% 20% 17% 25%
Republican Party 103 93C 9 85E 15 10 85F
much more (4) 21% 51% 3% 48% 5% 5% 39%
Don't know 89 26 45 20 51 13 31F
18% 14% 15% 11% 17% 7% 14%

Mean base 411 158 247 157 245 167G 185
82% 86% 85% 89% 83% 93% 86%
Mean 2.5 3.4C 1.9 3.3E 2.0 1.9 3.1F

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q062. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:

Environment
Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest ----------- Age - ——————-——-- S e
Tri mette Of WO= ——=———————————————————— White Grad Some Coll 350K~ $100K- $150K NAV/
Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other
Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 161 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Democratic Party 299 149CD 76 74 160F 134 60 76 95 68 209 91 75 94 131IMN 92 60PR 57 55PR 144UV 32 1090
60% 68% 56% 51% 65% 54% 64% 56% 61% 59% 58% 65% 47% 55% 77% 52% 67% 52% 68% 89% 27% 57%
Democratic Party 184 98CD 44 43 90 92 33 50 57 45 126 59 41 62M 81MN 61 41R 32 31 1120v 12 51U
much more (1) 37% 44% 33% 29% 36% 37% 34% 37% 37% 39% 35% 42% 26% 37% 48% 35% 47% 29% 38% 69% 10% 27%
Democratic Party 115 51 32 32 69F 42 28 26 38 23 83 32 34 32 50N 31 19 25 24p 32 20 58TU
somewhat more (2) 23% 23% 23% 22% 28% 17% 29% 19% 25% 20% 23% 23% 21% 19% 29% 17% 21% 23% 30% 20% 17% 30%
Republican Party 109 36 32 41B 56 53 12 28 36G 33G 91L 17 430 470 19 44 20 24 13 7 69TV 33T
22% 16% 24% 28% 23% 21% 12% 21% 23% 29% 25% 12% 27% 28% 11% 25% 23% 23% 16% 5% 59% 17%
Republican Party 50 21 14 15 30 20 7 15 14 13 41 9 18 21 11 22 8 11 6 3 29TV 18T
somewhat more (3) 10% 9% 10% 10% 12% 8% 8% 11% 9% 12% 11% 7% 11% 12% 6% 12% 9% 10% 8% 2% 25% 9%
Republican Party 59 15 18 26B 26 33 4 13 22G 20G 51L 8 250 260 8 23 13 14 7 4 40TV 15T
much more (4) 12% 7% 13% 18% 11% 13% 5% 9% 14% 17% 14% 6% 15% 16% 5% 13% 14% 13% 9% 2% 35% 8%
Don't know 92 35 27 30 31 60E 233 313 24 14 60 32 43NO 29 21 400Q 8 27Q 12 10 16T 50TU
18% 16% 20% 20% 13% 24% 24% 23% 15% 12% 17% 23% 27% 17% 12% 23% 10% 25% 15% 6% 14% 26%
Mean base 408 185 108 115 216F 187 72 104 131 101GH 300 108 117 141M 149M 136 80PR 81 68 1510V 100V 142
82% 84% 80% 80% 87% 76% 76% 77% 85% 88% 83% 77% 73% 83% 88% 77% 90% 75% 85% 94% 86% 74%
Mean 2.0 1.8 2.1B 2.2B 2.0 2.0 1.8 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.1L 1.7 2.20 2.10 1.6 2.0 1.9 2.1 1.8 1.3 3.0TV 2.0T

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March

Q62. Indicate which political party in Oregon

31 -

you trust more to handle the following issue:

April 8,

202

5

Q1l2:Pe
Fina

Total

Good

298
100%
(P)

178
60%

113
38%

65
22%

74
25%

34
12%

39
13%

46
15%

252
85%

2.0

rsonal
nces

Total
Poor

197
100%
(Q)

121
61%

71
36%

50
25%

35
18%

15
8%

20
10%

42
21%

156
79%

1.9

Environment
Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic
Con- Own/Rent =  ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————————————-——— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor

Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Democratic Party 299 137CD 122D 40 195 97 7 138IJ 120 41 154M 56M 38 1540 122
60% 90% 55% 32% 61% 57% 69% 81% 51% 43% 64% 67% 47% 73% 50%

Democratic Party 184 110CD 61D 13 119 62 3 911J 67 26 93 31 27 950 69
much more (1) 37% 72% 28% 11% 37% 37% 32% 54% 28% 27% 38% 38% 33% 45% 28%
Democratic Party 115 28 61B 27 76 35 4 46 53 15 61 24M 12 59 53
somewhat more (2) 23% 18% 27% 21% 24% 21% 37% 27% 23% 16% 25% 29% 14% 28% 22%
Republican Party 109 5 44B 60BC 75 31 3 21 78HJ 9 46 15 27KL 35 68N
22% 3% 20% 49% 24% 18% 31% 12% 33% 10% 19% 18% 34% 17% 28%

Republican Party 50 4 25B 21B 34 15 1 12 33HJ 5 29 11 6 17 31
somewhat more (3) 10% 2% 11% 17% 10% 9% 12% 7% 14% 5% 12% 13% 7% 8% 13%
Republican Party 59 1 18B 40BC 42 16 2 9 46HJ 4 17 5 21KL 19 37
much more (4) 12% 1% 8% 32% 13% 9% 19% 5% 19% 5% 7% 6% 26% 9% 15%
Don't know 92 10 57B 24B 50 42EG - 11 37H 44HT 42 12 15 22 54N
18% 7% 26% 19% 16% 25% 6% 16% 47% 17% 15% 19% 11% 22%

Mean base 408 142CD 166 100 270F 128 10F 159IJ 199J 50 200 71 65 1890 189
82% 93% 74% 81% 84% 75% 100% 94% 84% 53% 83% 85% 81% 89% 78%
Mean 2.0 1.3 2.0B 2.9BC 2.0 1.9 2.2 1.6 2.3HJ 1.8 1.9 1.8 2.3KL 1.8 2.2N

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q062. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:

Environment
Ql4: Ql6: Q17:

Impression Impression Impression

-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --

Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-

Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Democratic Party 299 55 242B 62 235D 156G 100
60% 30% 83% 35% 80% 87% 46%

Democratic Party 184 25 159B 32 152D 108G 48
much more (1) 37% 14% 54% 18% 51% 60% 22%
Democratic Party 115 30 83B 30 84D 48 52
somewhat more (2) 23% 16% 28% 17% 28% 27% 24%
Republican Party 109 91C 15 82E 20 16 79F
22% 50% 5% 47% % 9% 37%
Republican Party 50 42C 8 36E 11 9 33F
somewhat more (3) 10% 23% 3% 20% % 5% 15%
Republican Party 59 49C 7 460E 9 7 46F
much more (4) 12% 27% 2% 26% 3% 4% 21%
Don't know 92 38C 36 32 41 8 37F
18% 21% 12% 18% 14% 5% 17%

Mean base 408 146 256B 144 255 171G 179
82% 79% 88% 82% 86% 95% 83%
Mean 2.0 2.8C 1.5 2.7E 1.5 1.5 2.4F

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q63. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:

Jobs
Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest ----------- Age - ——————-——-- S e
Tri mette Of WO= ——=———————————————————— White Grad Some Coll 350K~ $100K- $150K NAV/

Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 161 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Democratic Party 228 112D 61 55 113 109 38 64 73 54 155 73 57 70 100MN 76 37 44 42 136UV 11 69U
46% 51% 45% 38% 46% 44% 39% 47% 47% 47% 43% 52% 36% 41% 59% 43% 41% 41% 52% 84% 9% 36%

Democratic Party 126 63D 37 26 57 66 24 39 37 27 83 44 27 46M 53M 45 22 25 24 91UV 5 23U
much more (1) 25% 29% 27% 18% 23% 27% 25% 29% 24% 23% 23% 31% 17% 27% 31% 25% 25% 23% 29% 56% 4% 12%
Democratic Party 101 48 24 29 56 43 14 25 36 27 72 29 30 24 48N 32 15 19 18 45U 6 46U
somewhat more (2) 20% 22% 18% 20% 23% 17% 14% 19% 23% 23% 20% 21% 18% 14% 28% 18% 17% 17% 23% 28% 5% 24%
Republican Party 178 68 46 64B 100 78 23 47 57 51G 148L 30 620 740 42 61 40 39 25 12 97TV 66T
36% 31% 34% 44% 40% 32% 24% 35% 37% 45% 41% 21% 39% 43% 25% 35% 46% 36% 30% % 83% 34%

Republican Party 73 29 16 28 38 34 17 19 19 18 59 14 27 28 18 28 18 13 9 8 36TV 26T
somewhat more (3) 15% 13% 12% 19% 16% 14% 18% 14% 12% 16% 16% 10% 17% 17% 10% 16% 21% 12% 11% 5% 31% 14%
Republican Party 105 39 30 35 61 44 6 28G 38G 33G 89L 16 35 450 24 33 22 26 16 5 61TV 40T
much more (4) 21% 18% 23% 24% 25% 18% 6% 21% 24% 29% 25% 12% 22% 27% 14% 19% 25% 24% 20% 3% 52% 21%
Don't know 95 40 28 26 34 60E 34HIJ 2530 25 10 58 37K 41N 26 28 39 11 26 14 13 9 57TU
19% 18% 21% 18% 14% 24% 36% 18% 16% 9% 16% 26% 25% 15% 16% 22% 13% 24% 18% 8% 8% 30%

Mean base 405 180 107 119 213F 187 61 110G 130G 105GH 302L 103 119 144M 142 138 77 83 66 148v  107v 135
81% 82% 79% 82% 86% 76% 64% 82% 84% 91% 84% 74% 75% 85% 84% 78% 87% 76% 82% 92% 92% 70%

Mean 2.4 2.2 2.4 2.6B 2.5 2.3 2.1 2.3 2.4 2.66 2.5L 2.0 2.60 2.50 2.1 2.4 2.5 2.5 2.3 1.5 3.4TV 2.6T

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q63. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:

Jobs

Total

Democratic Party
Democratic Party
much more (

Democratic Party
somewhat more (2)
Republican Party

Republican Party
somewhat more (3)

Republican Party
much more (

Don't know
Mean base

Mean

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent =  ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions- —-—-——-—-——-—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————————————-——— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor
500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
228 122CD 94D 11 149 76 3 116IJ 85 27 119M 38 25 1210 87 140 85
46% 80% 42% 9% 47% 45% 28% 68% 36% 29% 49% 46% 31% 57% 36% 47% 43%
126 81CD 40D 5 82 43 1 69IJ 41 16 57 24 16 650 47 80 45
25% 54% 18% 4% 26% 25% 8% 41% 18% 17% 24% 29% 20% 30% 19% 27% 23%
101 41D 54D 7 67 33 2 4713 43 11 62M 14 9 560 40 60 40
20% 27% 24% 5% 21% 19% 19% 28% 18% 12% 25% 17% 12% 27% 16% 20% 20%
178 9 74B 95BC 118 54 5 35 119HJ 24 77 28 48KL 62 107N 105 73
36% 6% 33% T7% 37% 32% 52% 21% 51% 25% 32% 33% 60% 29% 44% 35% 37%
73 5 34B 34BC 43 28 2 21 39 13 36 12 14 35 36 40 33
15% 3% 15% 27% 13% 17% 21% 12% 17% 14% 15% 14% 17% 17% 15% 13% 17%
105 4 40B 61BC 76F 26 3 14 80HJ 10 41 16 35KL 27 71N 65 40
21% 2% 18% 49% 24% 15% 31% 8% 34% 11% 17% 20% 43% 13% 29% 22% 20%
95 21 55BD 18 52 40 2 19 32 44HI 46M 17M 7 29 50 52 40
19% 14% 25% 14% 16% 24% 21% 11% 13% 46% 19% 21% 8% 14% 20% 18% 20%
405 131C 168 107C 268 130 8 1513 2043 51 196 66 74KL 183 193 245 158
81% 86% 75% 86% 84% 76% 79% 89% 87% 54% 81% 79% 92% 86% 80% 82% 80%
2.4 1.5 2.4B 3.4BC 2.4 2.3 2.9 1.9 2.8HJ 2.4H 2.3 2.3 2.9KL 2.1 2.7N 2.4 2.4

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q63. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:

Jobs
Ql4: Ql6: Q17:

Impression Impression Impression

-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --

Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-

Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Democratic Party 228 16 209B 34 192D 137G 59
46% 9% 71% 19% 65% 76% 27%

Democratic Party 126 11 115B 17 108D 81G 24
much more (1) 25% % 39% 10% 37% 45% 11%
Democratic Party 101 5 94B 17 83D 56G 35
somewhat more (2) 20% % 32% 10% 28% 31% 16%
Republican Party 178 141C 31 122E 46 21 128F
36% 77% 11% 69% 16% 11% 59%
Republican Party 73 52C 18 40E 27 11 44F
somewhat more (3) 15% 28% 6% 23% 9% 6% 20%
Republican Party 105 89C 13 82E 20 10 84F
much more (4) 21% 48% 5% 46% 7% 6% 39%
Don't know 95 26 52 20 58D 22 30
19% 14% 18% 11% 20% 12% 14%

Mean base 405 157 240 157E 238 157 187
81% 86% 82% 89% 80% 88% 86%
Mean 2.4 3.4C 1.7 3.2E 1.8 1.7 3.0F

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Q64. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:

Climate change

Total

Democratic Party
Democratic Party
much more (
Democratic Party
somewhat more (2)

Republican Party

Republican Party
somewhat more (3)

Republican Party
much more (

Don't know
Mean base

Mean

500
100%

294
59%

191
38%

103
21%

110
22%

51
10%

60
12%

96
19%

404
81%

1.9

Willa-
mette

220
100%
(B)

148D
67%

102CD
46%

47
21%

35
16%

21
10%

13
6%

37
17%

183
83%

1.7

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF,

135
100%
(C)

77
57%

44
33%

33
24%

31
23%

12
9%

19B
14%

27
20%

108
80%

2.1B

Total County Valley State

2025

115
100%
(J)

68
59%

47
41%

21
19%

31G
27%

12
10%

19G
16%

16
14%

99G
86%

2.0

Gender
——————————— Age
O= e
Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64
145 247 247 95 135 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
68 164F 127 57 72 97
47% 66% 51% 60% 53% 63%
45 93 95 36 44 63
31% 38% 39% 38% 33% 41%
23 70F 32 21 27 34
16% 29% 13% 22% 20% 22%
448 54 54 14 31 34
30% 22% 22% 14% 23% 22%
17 26 25 10 14 14
12% 10% 10% 10% 11% 9%
27B 28 30 4 17G 20G
18% 11% 12% 4% 13% 13%
32 29 66E 25J 32 24
22% 12% 27% 26% 24% 15%
113 218F 181 70 103 131
78% 88% 73% 74% 76% 85%
2.2B 2.0 1.9 1.7 2.0 1.9
GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

Education
Ethnicity ----------------—- Income
——————————— H.S.
White Grad Some Coll $S50K- $100K- $150K
Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >
360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
213 81 79 93 121IMN 94 60PR 53 52
59% 58% 50% 55% T71% 53% 67% 49% 64%
132 59 43 64 83MN 62 40 38 31
37% 42% 27% 38% 49% 35% 45% 35% 38%
80 23 36 29 38 32 20 14 20R
22% 16% 22% 17% 22% 18% 22% 13% 25%
89L 21 400 480 23 40 22 26 16
25% 15% 25% 28% 13% 23% 25% 24% 19%
40 11 18 230 10 17 11 13 7
11% 8% 11% 13% 6% 10% 12% 12% 8%
49 11 21 250 13 23 12 12 9
14% 8% 13% 15% 8% 13% 13% 11% 11%
59 37K 410 29 26 420 6 300 14
16% 27% 26% 17% 15% 24% 7% 28% 17%
301L 103 119 141 144M 134 82PR 78 67
84% 73% 74% 83% 85% 76% 93% 72% 83%
2.0L 1.7 2.10 2.10 1.7 2.0 1.9 2.0 1.9

Party
NAV/
Dem Rep Other
16l 116 192
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
1410V 38 102U
87% 33% 53%
1150v 19 49
71% 16% 25%
26 19 54TU
16% 17% 28%
9 59TV 39T
6% 51% 20%
5 23TV 20T
3% 19% 11%
4 37TV 19T
2% 32% 10%
12 19T 50T
7% 17% 26%
150Uv 97 142
93% 83% 74%
1.3 2.8TV 2.1T



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March

Q64. Indicate which political party in Oregon
Climate change

Ideology

Total eral erate ative
Total 500 152 223 124
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
Democratic Party 294 129CD 126D 38
59% 85% 57% 30%
Democratic Party 191 105CD 68D 18
much more (1) 38% 69% 31% 14%
Democratic Party 103 25 58BD 20
somewhat more (2) 21% 16% 26% 16%
Republican Party 110 9 45B 56BC
22% 6% 20% 45%
Republican Party 51 5 27B 18B
somewhat more (3) 10% 3% 12% 15%
Republican Party 60 4 18B 38BC
much more (4) 12% 3% 8% 30%
Don't know 96 13 52B 30B
19% 9% 23% 24%
Mean base 404 139CD 171 94
81% 91% 77% 76%
Mean 1.9 1.3 2.0B 2.8BC

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG,

31 -

you trust more to handle the following issue:

April 8,

Own/Rent

Own

320
100%
(E)

190
59%

124
39%

66
20%

71
22%

31
10%

41
13%

59
18%

261
82%

2.0

HIJ,

202

170 10
100% 100%
(F) (G)
99 5
58%  50%
64 2
38% 25%
35 2
21%  25%
35 4
20% 40%
18 2
10%  20%
17 2
10% 20%
36 1
21%  10%
134 9
79% 90%
1.9 2.4
KLM, NO, PQ

5

Q9:

Direction

170
100%
(H)

13413
79%

971J
57%

37J
22%

24
14%

15
9%

8
5%

12
7%

15810
93%

1.6

Track Know

-- Q10:Most Important Issue --

Home- Drugs/
Lib- Mod- serv- —-——————————-——-——=- Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government
Rent Other Dir

ness
236 95 242
100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K)
123 37 143M
52% 39% 59%
66 28 88
28% 30% 36%
573 9 55
24% % 23%
75HJ 11 53
32% 12% 22%
29 6 35
12% 6% 14%
46HJ 5 18
19% 6% 7%
38H 46HI 46
16% 49% 19%
1980 48 196
84% 51% 81%
2.3HJ 1.8 1.9

Mental

83
100%
(L)

52M
63%

30
36%

23
27%

19
22%

14
17%
5%

12
15%

71
85%

1.9

Ql1:0regon
Poor Economic
Leadership/ -Conditions-
Total Total
Mismanagement Good Poor
80 212 243
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
36 1590 112
44% 75% 46%
23 1070 65
29% 51% 27%
12 51 47
15% 24% 19%
29K 33 70N
36% 16% 29%
6 18 31
7% 9% 13%
23KL 15 40N
29% 7% 16%
16 20 60N
20% 9% 25%
64 1920 183
80% 91% 75%
2.4KL 1.7 2.2N

Q1l2:Pe
Fina

Total

Good

298
100%
(P)

178
60%

123
41%

55
19%

68
23%

32
11%

36
12%

51
17%

246
83%

1.9

rsonal
nces

Total
Poor

197
100%
(Q)

113
57%

67
34%

46
23%

42
21%

19
9%

24
12%

42
21%

155
79%

2.0



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q64. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:
Climate change

Ql4: Ql6: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Democratic Party 294 53 237B 59 231D 154G 99

59% 29% 81% 34% 78% 85% 46%

Democratic Party 191 24 166B 30 160D 109G 51
much more (1) 38% 13% 57% 17% 54% 61% 24%

Democratic Party 103 29 71B 30 71 45 47
somewhat more (2) 21% 16% 24% 17% 24% 25% 22%
Republican Party 110 88C 18 79E 24 19 75F
22% 48% 6% 45% 8% 11% 34%
Republican Party 51 38C 11 34E 13 9 33F
somewhat more (3) 10% 21% 4% 19% 4% 5% 15%
Republican Party 60 49C 8 45E 11 10 42F
much more (4) 12% 27% 3% 26% 4% 5% 19%
Don't know 96 43C 37 38E 41 7 43F
19% 23% 13% 22% 14% 4% 20%

Mean base 404 141 255B 138 255D 172G 173

81% 77% 87% 78% 86% 96% 80%
Mean 1.9 2.8C 1.5 2.7 1.5 1.5 2.4F

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q65. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:

Homelessness
Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest ----------- Age - ——————-——-- S e
Tri mette Of WO= ——=———————————————————— White Grad Some Coll 350K~ $100K- $150K NAV/

Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 161 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Democratic Party 270 134D 70 66 144 121 56 66 90 59 197 73 77 82 111IMN 95 47 49 47 1410V 24 90U
54% 61% 52% 46% 58% 49% 59% 49% 58% 51% 55% 52% 48% 48% 66% 54% 53% 45% 58% 87% 21% 47%

Democratic Party 155 77 42 36 78 75 31 41 50 34 104 51 47 49 59 58 31 30 22 99UV 12 35
much more (1) 31% 35% 31% 25% 32% 30% 32% 30% 32% 29% 29% 37% 29% 29% 35% 33% 35% 28% 27% 61% 10% 18%
Democratic Party 115 57 29 30 66F 47 25 25 40 25 93L 22 30 33 52MN 37 16 19 24 420 13 550
somewhat more (2) 23% 26% 21% 21% 27% 19% 26% 19% 26% 22% 26% 16% 19% 19% 31% 21% 18% 17% 30% 26% 11% 29%
Republican Party 152 56 41 55B 77 73 19 41 47 45G 119 33 500 670 35 45 35P 38 25 11 81TV 56T
30% 26% 30% 38% 31% 30% 20% 31% 30% 39% 33% 23% 31% 39% 20% 26% 39% 35% 30% % 70% 29%

Republican Party 71 27 19 25 40 29 11 24 18 18 49 21 24 29 17 20 16 19 12 8 30TV 29T
somewhat more (3) 14% 12% 14% 17% 16% 12% 11% 17% 12% 16% 14% 15% 15% 17% 10% 11% 18% 17% 15% 5% 26% 15%
Republican Party 81 30 22 30 37 44 8 18 28G 27GH  69L 12 26 380 18 25 19 19 13 3 51TV 27T
much more (4) 16% 13% 16% 21% 15% 18% 8% 13% 18% 24% 19% 8% 16% 22% 10% 14% 21% 18% 16% 2% 44% 14%
Don't know 78 29 24 24 26 52E 213 2837 18 11 44 34K 33 21 24 360Q 7 220 10 10 11 46TU
16% 13% 18% 17% 10% 21% 22% 21% 12% 10% 12% 24% 21% 12% 14% 20% 8% 20% 12% 6% 9% 24%

Mean base 422 191 111 121 221F 195 74 107 137 104GH 316L 106 127 149 146 141 81PR 87 71 152v 106V 145
84% 87% 82% 83% 90% 79% 78% 79% 88% 90% 88% 76% 79% 88% 86% 80% 92% 80% 88% 94% 91% 76%

Mean 2.2 2.0 2.2 2.4B 2.2 2.2 1.9 2.2 2.2 2.46 2.3L 1.9 2.2 2.40 2.0 2.1 2.3 2.3 2.2 1.4 3.1TV 2.3T

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March

065. Indicate which political party in Oregon

31 -

you trust more to handle the following issue:

April 8,

202

5

Q1l2:Pe
Fina

Total

Good

298
100%
(P)

156
52%

91
31%

64
22%

98
33%

47
16%

51
17%

44
15%

254
85%

2.2

rsonal
nces

Total
Poor

197
100%
(Q)

112
57%

63
32%

49
25%

54
27%

24
12%

30
15%

32
16%

166
84%

2.1

Homelessness
Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic
Con- Own/Rent =  ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————————————-——— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor

Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Democratic Party 270 133CD 113D 25 172 95 3 12713 99 44 134M 39 33 1410 107
54% 87% 50% 20% 54% 56% 34% 75% 42% 47% 56% 47% 42% 67% 44%

Democratic Party 155 94CD 50D 11 94 60 1 7713 49 29 73 25 22 780 58
much more (1) 31% 62% 23% 9% 29% 35% 15% 45% 21% 31% 30% 30% 27% 37% 24%
Democratic Party 115 39D 62D 14 78 35 2 500 50 15 61 14 12 630 49
somewhat more (2) 23% 26% 28% 11% 24% 21% 19% 29% 21% 16% 25% 17% 15% 30% 20%
Republican Party 152 9 61B 82BC 107F 39 6F 29 109HJ 14 75 31 42K 48 98N
30% 6% 27% 66% 33% 23% 56% 17% 46% 14% 31% 37% 53% 23% 40%

Republican Party 71 5 34B 32BC 49 19 3F 16 46HJ 8 43 19 17 27 42
somewhat more (3) 14% 3% 15% 26% 15% 11% 30% 9% 20% 9% 18% 23% 21% 13% 17%
Republican Party 81 4 27B 50BC 58 20 3 13 63HJ 5 32 12 26KL 21 56N
much more (4) 16% 3% 12% 40% 18% 12% 25% 7% 27% 5% 13% 14% 32% 10% 23%
Don't know 78 11 50B 17 41 36E 1 14 27 37HI 33 13M 5 23 38
16% 7% 22% 14% 13% 21% 10% 8% 12% 39% 13% 16% 6% 11% 16%

Mean base 422 142C 173 107 279F 134 9 156J 2087 58 209 70 76L 189 205
84% 93% 78% 86% 87% 79% 90% 92% 88% 61% 87% 84% 94% 89% 84%
Mean 2.2 1.4 2.2B 3.1BC 2.3F 2.0 2.7F 1.8 2.6HJ 1.8 2.2 2.2 2.6K 2.0 2.5N

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

065. Indicate which political party in

Homelessness

Total

Democratic Party
Democratic Party
much more (

Democratic Party
somewhat more (2)

Republican Party
Republican Party
somewhat more (3)
Republican Party
much more (

Don't know

Mean base

Mean

500
100%

270
54%

155
31%

115
23%

152
30%

71
14%

81
16%

78
16%

422
84%

2.2

Total tive

March 31 - April 8, 2025

Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:

Q17:
Impres
-- Kot
Posi-
tive

sion
ek --
Nega-
tive

Ql4:
Impression
-—- Trump --
Posi- Nega-
tive
184 292
100% 100%
(B) (C)
36 230B
20% 79%
21 131B
12% 45%
15 98B
% 34%
117C 32
64% 11%
50C 19
27% 6%
66C 13
36% 4%
31 31
17% 11%
153 261
83% 89%
3.1C 1.7

columns tested BC, DE, FG

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Ql6:
Impression
-- Musk ---
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
176 296
100% 100%
(D) (E)
52 216D
29% 73%
32 123D
18% 42%
20 94D
11% 32%
105E 40
59% 13%
44E 23
25% 8%
61E 17
34% 6%
20 40
12% 13%
156 256
88% 87%
2.9E 1.7

180
100%
(F)

148G
82%

926G
51%

56G
31%

24
13%

217
100%
(G)

75
34%

29
13%

46
21%

106F
49%

45F
21%

61F
28%

36F
17%

181
83%

2.8F

210



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q66. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:

Crime
Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest ----------- Age - ——————-——-- S e
Tri mette Of WO= ——=———————————————————— White Grad Some Coll 350K~ $100K- $150K NAV/
Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other
Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 161 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Democratic Party 193 98D 53 42 90 99 42 49 60 42 131 62 43 66M 84MN 69 32 33 38R 120UV 7 570
39% 44% 39% 29% 36% 40% 44% 37% 39% 36% 36% 44% 27% 39% 50% 39% 37% 30% 47% 74% 6% 30%
Democratic Party 105 54D 30 22 44 59 21 29 30 25 69 36 20 40M 46M 38 20 23 16 770V 2 20U
much more (1) 21% 24% 22% 15% 18% 24% 22% 21% 19% 22% 19% 26% 12% 23% 27% 21% 23% 22% 20% 48% 2% 10%
Democratic Party 88 44 23 21 46 40 21 20 30 16 62 26 23 26 39 31R 12 9 21R 430 5 370
somewhat more (2) 18% 20% 17% 14% 18% 16% 22% 15% 19% 14% 17% 18% 14% 15% 23% 18% 14% 8% 26% 26% 4% 19%
Republican Party 221 89 59 74 124F 96 25 63G 72G 61G 177L 45 790 830 59 74 45 52 34 27 100TV 84T
44% 40% 43% 51% 50% 39% 27% 47% 46% 53% 49% 32% 49% 49% 35% 42% 50% 48% 43% 17% 86% 44%
Republican Party 100 44 25 32 61F 38 11 27 36G 26 74 26 37 32 32 39 18 20 15 21 33T 39
somewhat more (3) 20% 20% 18% 22% 25% 15% 12% 20% 23% 22% 21% 18% 23% 19% 19% 22% 20% 19% 18% 13% 28% 20%
Republican Party 121 45 34 42 63 58 14 36G 36 35G  103L 19 420 520 28 35 27 32 20 6 67TV 45T
much more (4) 24% 20% 25% 29% 25% 24% 15% 27% 23% 30% 28% 13% 26% 30% 16% 20% 30% 29% 25% 4% 58% 23%
Don't know 86 34 24 29 34 52E 28HIJ 22 23 13 53 33K 38N 21 27 33 11 23 9 14 9 51TU
17% 15% 17% 20% 14% 21% 29% 16% 15% 11% 15% 24% 24% 12% 16% 19% 13% 22% 11% 9% 8% 27%
Mean base 414 186 111 116 213F 195 67 113G 132G 102G 307L 107 122 149M 143 143 77 85 72 147v. 107V 140
83% 85% 83% 80% 86% 79% 71% 84% 85% 89% 85% 76% 76% 88% 84% 81% 87% 78% 89% 91% 92% 73%
Mean 2.6 2.4 2.6 2.8B 2.7 2.5 2.3 2.6 2.6 2.7G 2.7L 2.3 2.80 2.60 2.3 2.5 2.7 2.7 2.5 1.7 3.5TV 2.8T

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q66. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:

Crime

Total

Democratic Party
Democratic Party
much more (

Democratic Party
somewhat more (2)
Republican Party

Republican Party
somewhat more (3)

Republican Party
much more (

Don't know
Mean base

Mean

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent =  ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions- —-—-——-—-——-—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————————————-——— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor
500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
193 11eCD 70D 7 125 63 5 10410 61 28 98M 38M 18 980 75 118 74
39% 76% 31% 6% 39% 37% 45% 61% 26% 29% 40% 45% 23% 46% 31% 40% 37%
105 67CD 34D 4 67 36 1 61IJ 30 14 47 20 16 550 36 66 38
21% 44% 15% 3% 21% 21% 15% 36% 13% 15% 19% 24% 20% 26% 15% 22% 19%
88 49CD 35D 3 58 27 3 431 31 14 51M 17M 2 43 38 52 36
18% 32% 16% 3% 18% 16% 30% 25% 13% 15% 21% 21% 3% 20% 16% 17% 18%
221 19 98B 104BC 146 70 5 47 148HJ 27 104 34 55KL 84 1278 131 88
44% 13% 44% 83% 45% 41% 55% 28% 63% 28% 43% 41% 68% 40% 52% 44% 45%
100 15 56B 29B 62 37 1 29 58J 13 52 14 17 47 51 51 47
20% 10% 25% 23% 19% 22% 11% 17% 25% 13% 22% 17% 21% 22% 21% 17% 24%
121 4 43B 75BC 84 33 4F 18 89HJ 14 51 20 38KL 37 76N 81 41
24% 2% 19% 60% 26% 19% 43% 11% 38% 15% 21% 24% 47% 18% 31% 27% 21%
86 17 55BD 14 49 37 - 19 27 40HTI 40 11 8 30 41 48 35
17% 11% 25% 11% 15% 21% 11% 11% 43% 17% 14% 9% 14% 17% 16% 18%
414 135C 168 111Cc 271 133 10 1513 2090 54 201 72 73 182 202 249 162
83% 89% 75% 89% 85% 79% 100% 89% 89% 57% 83% 86% 91% 86% 83% 84% 82%
2.6 1.7 2.6B 3.6BC 2.6 2.5 2.8 2.0 3.0HJ 2.5H 2.5 2.5 3.1KL 2.4 2.8N 2.6 2.6

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

Q66. Indicate which political party in

Crime

Total

Democratic Party
Democratic Party
much more (

Democratic Party
somewhat more (2)

Republican Party
Republican Party
somewhat more (3)
Republican Party
much more (4

Don't know

Mean base

Mean

500
100%

193
39%

105
21%

88
18%

221
44%

100
20%

121
24%

86
17%

414
83%

2.6

Ql4:

Impression
-—- Trump --
Posi- Nega-

Total tive tive

March 31 - April 8, 2025

Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:

Q17:
Impres
-- Kot
Posi-
tive

sion
ek --
Nega-
tive

184 292
100% 100%
(B) (C)
15 176B
8% 60%
7 98B
4% 33%
9 78B
5% 27%
144cC 71
79% 24%
50C 46
27% 16%
95C 25
51% 9%
24 46

13% 16%

160 247
87% 84%

3.5C 2.0

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Ql6:
Impression
-- Musk ---
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
176 296
100% 100%
(D) (E)
26 166D
14% 56%
14 90D
8% 31%
12 76D
7% 26%
136E 76
77% 26%
45E 49
26% 17%
91E 27
52% 9%
15 54D
% 18%
162E 242
92% 82%
3.3 2.1
FG

columns tested BC, DE,

180
100%
(F)

123G
68%

69G
38%

53G
30%

43
24%

36
20%

7
4%

14
8%

165G
92%

1.9

217
100%
(G)

43
20%

18
8%

25
11%

140F
65%

43
20%

98F
45%

34F
16%

183
84%

3.2F

213



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q67. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:

Gun policy
Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest ----------- Age - ——————-——-- S e
Tri mette Of WO= ——=———————————————————— White Grad Some Coll 350K~ $100K- $150K NAV/
Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other
Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 161 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Democratic Party 215 111CD 51 53 101 110 38 54 72 51 148 67 45 68M 102MN 74 35 41 40 1310v 9 61U
43% 50% 38% 37% 41% 45% 40% 40% 47% 44% 41% 48% 28% 40% 60% 42% 40% 38% 49% 81% 8% 32%
Democratic Party 139 72D 36 31 58 78 24 35 46 34 96 44 25 49M 66M 49 25 25 23 94UV 4 32U
much more (1) 28% 33% 27% 21% 23% 32% 26% 26% 30% 29% 27% 31% 16% 29% 39% 28% 29% 23% 28% 58% 3% 17%
Democratic Party 76 39 15 22 43 32 13 19 26 17 53 23 20 19 37MN 25 10 16 17 370 5 28U
somewhat more (2) 15% 18% 11% 15% 17% 13% 14% 14% 17% 15% 15% 17% 13% 11% 22% 14% 11% 15% 21% 23% 5% 15%
Republican Party 211 79 62 69B 119F 90 32 60 61 57G 168L 43 840 780 49 68 46P 48 32 20 99TV 88T
42% 36% 46% 48% 48% 37% 34% 44% 39% 50% 47% 31% 52% 46% 29% 38% 52% 45% 40% 12% 85% 46%
Republican Party 85 36 24 25 47 38 13 27 21 25 67 18 34 31 21 27 21 18 11 8 35T 40T
somewhat more (3) 17% 16% 18% 17% 19% 16% 13% 20% 13% 22% 19% 13% 21% 18% 13% 15% 24% 16% 14% % 30% 21%
Republican Party 125 43 38 44B 72 52 19 33 40 32 101L 25 500 480 27 41 25 31 21 12 64TV 48T
much more (4) 25% 19% 28% 31% 29% 21% 21% 25% 26% 28% 28% 18% 31% 28% 16% 23% 28% 28% 26% 7% 55% 25%
Don't know 74 30 22 22 28 46E 2513 213 223 7 44 30K 31 23 19 350 8 19 9 11 8 44TU
15% 14% 16% 15% 11% 19% 26% 15% 14% 6% 12% 21% 20% 14% 11% 20% 9% 17% 11% 7% 7% 23%
Mean base 426 190 113 123 219F 201 70 114 133G 108GH 316L 110 129 147 151 142 81P 90 72 151v 108V 148
85% 86% 84% 85% 89% 81% 74% 85% 86% 94%I 88% 79% 80% 86% 89% 80% 91% 83% 89% 93% 93% 77%
Mean 2.5 2.3 2.6B 2.7B 2.6F 2.3 2.4 2.5 2.4 2.5 2.5L 2.2 2.8NO 2.50 2.1 2.4 2.6 2.6 2.4 1.6 3.5TV 2.7T

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March

Q67. Indicate which political party in Oregon

31 -

you trust more to handle the following issue:

April 8,

202

5

Q1l2:Pe
Fina

Total

Good

298
100%
(P)

130
44%

85
29%

45
15%

130
44%

55
19%

75
25%

37
12%

261
88%

2.5

rsonal
nces

Total
Poor

197
100%
(Q)

84
43%

53
27%

31
16%

78
40%

28
14%

50
25%

35
18%

163
82%

2.5

Gun policy
Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic
Con- Own/Rent =  ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————————————-——— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor

Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Democratic Party 215 123CD 83D 9 134 77 4 108IJ 79 28 121M 37M 22 1140 81
43% 81% 37% 7% 42% 45% 39% 64% 34% 30% 50% 45% 27% 54% 33%

Democratic Party 139 98CD 37D 4 92 46 1 7213 46 21 72 25 18 750 50
much more (1) 28% 64% 17% 3% 29% 27% 15% 42% 20% 22% 30% 30% 22% 35% 21%
Democratic Party 76 25D 46D 5 42 31 2 36J 33 7 49M 12M 4 39 31
somewhat more (2) 15% 16% 21% 4% 13% 18% 25% 21% 14% 7% 20% 15% % 18% 13%
Republican Party 211 20 90B 101BC 149F 57 5 51 131HJ 29 85 36 56KL 81 118N
42% 13% 40% 81% 47% 33% 50% 30% 56% 30% 35% 44% 69% 38% 49%

Republican Party 85 10 45B 30B 59 24 3 29 42 14 41 19 18 44 37
somewhat more (3) 17% 7% 20% 24% 18% 14% 27% 17% 18% 15% 17% 23% 23% 21% 15%
Republican Party 125 10 45B 71BC  90F 33 2 22 89HJ 14 43 17 38KL 37 82N
much more (4) 25% 6% 20% 57% 28% 19% 24% 13% 38% 15% 18% 21% 47% 17% 34%
Don't know 74 10 50BD 14 37 36E 1 11 25 38HI 36M 10 3 17 43N
15% 6% 23% 11% 11% 21% 10% 6% 11% 40% 15% 12% 4% 8% 18%

Mean base 426 143C 173 110C 283F 134 9 1593 2100 57 206 73 77K 1940 199
85% 94% 77% 89% 89% 79% 90% 94% 89% 60% 85% 88% 96% 92% 82%
Mean 2.5 1.5 2.6B 3.5BC 2.5 2.3 2.7 2.0 2.8HJ 2.4H 2.3 2.4 3.0KL 2.2 2.8N

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ

215



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q67. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:

Gun policy
Ql4: Ql6: Q17:

Impression Impression Impression

-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --

Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-

Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Democratic Party 215 15 199B 25 188D 130G 57
43% 8% 68% 14% 64% 72% 26%

Democratic Party 139 11 128B 15 122D 90G 30
much more (1) 28% 6% 44% % 41% 50% 14%
Democratic Party 76 4 71B 10 66D 40G 27
somewhat more (2) 15% 2% 24% % 22% 22% 13%
Republican Party 211 143C 61 132E 70 39 137F
42% 78% 21% 75% 24% 21% 63%
Republican Party 85 47C 35 44EF 37 25 48F
somewhat more (3) 17% 25% 12% 25% 13% 14% 22%
Republican Party 125 97C 26 88E 33 14 89F
much more (4) 25% 53% 9% 50% 11% 8% 41%
Don't know 74 25 32 20 37 11 22
15% 13% 11% 11% 13% 6% 10%

Mean base 426 159 260 157 258 169 194
85% 87% 89% 89% 87% 94% 90%
Mean 2.5 3.4C 1.8 3.3E 1.9 1.8 3.0F

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q68. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:
Drug addiction and mental health

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest ----------- Age - ——————-——-- S e
Tri mette Of Wo-  —————m—mm——m oo White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 16l 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Democratic Party 2717 136D 72 69 142 130 56 70 93 59 196 81 78 88 111MN 94 49 52 47 1420V 25 98U
55% 62% 54% 47% 58% 53% 59% 52% 60% 51% 54% 58% 49% 52% 65% 54% 56% 48% 58% 88% 21% 51%
Democratic Party 172 83 44 46 83 85 35 51 56 31 118 54 50 54 68 57 35 35 29 1020V 16 470
much more (1) 34% 38% 32% 31% 34% 34% 37% 37% 36% 27% 33% 39% 31% 32% 40% 32% 40% 32% 36% 63% 13% 25%
Democratic Party 105 54 29 23 59 45 21 19 37H 28 78 27 28 34 43 38 14 17 18 40U 9 500
somewhat more (2) 21% 24% 21% 16% 24% 18% 22% 14% 24% 24% 22% 19% 17% 20% 25% 21% 16% 16% 22% 25% 8% 26%
Republican Party 137 51 36 50B 66 69 15 38G 43G 41G  112L 25 48 540 35 44 27 33 25 9 78TV 44T
27% 23% 27% 34% 27% 28% 16% 28% 28% 35% 31% 18% 30% 32% 21% 25% 30% 31% 31% 5% 67% 23%
Republican Party 67 25 17 25 35 30 9 22 19 16 50 17 21 29 17 21 14 15 13 6 33TV 24T
somewhat more (3) 13% 11% 13% 17% 14% 12% 10% 17% 12% 14% 14% 12% 13% 17% 10% 12% 16% 14% 17% 4% 29% 13%
Republican Party 70 217 19 24 31 39 6 16 24 24GH  62L 8 26 25 18 23 12 18 12 3 44TV 20T
much more (4) 14% 12% 14% 17% 12% 16% 7% 11% 15% 21% 17% 6% 16% 15% 11% 13% 14% 17% 15% 2% 38% 10%
Don't know 86 32 27 27 39 47 2413 27 19 16 52 34K 34 28 24 388 13 23 9 11 14 50TU
17% 15% 20% 19% 16% 19% 25% 20% 12% 14% 15% 24% 21% 16% 14% 22% 14% 22% 11% 7% 12% 26%
Mean base 414 188 108 118 208 200 71 108 136G 99G 308L 106 126 142 146 138 76 85 72p 150V 103V 142
83% 85% 80% 81% 84% 81% 75% 80% 88% 86% 85% 76% 79% 84% 86% 78% 86% 78% 89% 93% 88% 74%
Mean 2.1 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.1 1.8 2.0 2.1 2.3G 2.2L 1.8 2.20 2.20 1.9 2.1 2.0 2.2 2.1 1.4 3.0TV 2.1T

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q68. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:
Drug addiction and mental health

Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent =  ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions- —-—-——-—-——-—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————————————-——— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor

Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Democratic Party 2717 137CD 115D 25 176 96 5 127IJ 106 44 136M 41 34 1490 106 162 112
55% 90% 52% 20% 55% 57% 50% 75% 45% 47% 56% 50% 43% 70% 43% 54% 57%

Democratic Party 172 99CD 60D 13 113 57 2 85IJ 57 30 76 32 23 930 60 105 66
much more (1) 34% 65% 27% 10% 35% 34% 22% 50% 24% 32% 31% 38% 28% 44% 25% 35% 34%
Democratic Party 105 38D 55D 12 63 39 3 42 49 14 60L 10 12 55 45 57 46
somewhat more (2) 21% 25% 25% 10% 20% 23% 28% 25% 21% 15% 25% 12% 15% 26% 19% 19% 23%
Republican Party 137 7 51B 80BC 95 37 5F 26 98HJ 12 62 22 38KL 40 88N 920 44
27% 4% 23% 64% 30% 22% 50% 16% 42% 13% 26% 26% 47% 19% 36% 31% 22%

Republican Party 67 5 31B 30BC 43 20 4EF 16 44HJ 7 35 11 12 25 38 43 24
somewhat more (3) 13% 3% 14% 24% 13% 12% 38% 10% 19% 7% 15% 14% 16% 12% 16% 14% 12%
Republican Party 70 2 19B 49BC 52 17 1 10 55HJ 5 27 11 25KL 16 50N 50 20
much more (4) 14% 1% 9% 40% 16% 10% 12% 6% 23% 6% 11% 13% 32% 7% 20% 17% 10%
Don't know 86 9 58BD 20B 49 37 - 16 32 38HI 43 20M 8 23 49N 43 41
17% 6% 26% 16% 15% 22% 10% 13% 41% 18% 24% 10% 11% 20% 14% 21%

Mean base 414 143CD 166 105C 271 133 10 1543 2040 56 198 63 72L 1890 194 255 157
83% 94% 74% 84% 85% 78% 100% 90% 87% 59% 82% 76% 90% 89% 80% 86% 79%

Mean 2.1 1.4 2.1B 3.1BC 2.1 2.0 2.4 1.7 2.5HJ 1.8 2.1 2.0 2.6KL 1.8 2.4N 2.1 2.0

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ
218



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q68. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:
Drug addiction and mental health

Ql4: Ql6: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Democratic Party 277 41 233B 52 221D 152G 85
55% 22% 80% 30% 75% 84% 39%

Democratic Party 172 23 149B 30 141D 102G 41
much more (1) 34% 12% 51% 17% 48% 57% 19%
Democratic Party 105 18 85B 22 79D 50 44
somewhat more (2) 21% 10% 29% 13% 27% 28% 20%
Republican Party 137 109C 25 98E 32 18 95F
27% 59% 9% 56% 11% 10% 44%
Republican Party 67 48C 17 45E 19 14 40F
somewhat more (3) 13% 26% 6% 25% % 8% 18%
Republican Party 70 60C 8 53E 13 4 55F
much more (4) 14% 33% 3% 30% 5% 2% 25%
Don't know 86 34C 34 26 43 10 37F
17% 19% 12% 15% 15% 6% 17%

Mean base 414 149 258B 150 253 169G 179
83% 81% 88% 85% 85% 94% 83%
Mean 2.1 3.0C 1.6 2.88 1.6 1.5 2.6F

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q69. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:

Immigration
Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest ----------- Age - ——————-——-- S e
Tri mette Of WO= ——=———————————————————— White Grad Some Coll 350K~ $100K- $150K NAV/
Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other
Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 161 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Democratic Party 223 118CD 56 49 101 116 50 54 70 50 156 68 54 71 97MN 79 39 39 40 1270v 17 68U
45% 54% 41% 34% 41% 47% 52% 40% 45% 43% 43% 48% 34% 42% 57% 45% 44% 36% 50% 79% 15% 35%
Democratic Party 145 74D 40 31 60 81 30 39 43 33 99 46 37 45 63MN 52 26 27 26 950V 7 330
much more (1) 29% 34% 29% 21% 24% 33% 32% 29% 28% 29% 28% 33% 23% 26% 37% 30% 30% 25% 33% 59% 6% 17%
Democratic Party 78 44 16 18 41 35 20 15 27 17 56 22 17 27 35M 27 12 11 14 320 10 350
somewhat more (2) 16% 20% 12% 13% 17% 14% 21% 11% 17% 14% 16% 16% 11% 16% 20% 15% 14% 11% 17% 20% % 18%
Republican Party 200 77 53 70B  118F 82 23 56G 65G 56G 159L 42 770 740 49 61 42 50 30 25 91TV 76T
40% 35% 39% 48% 48% 33% 24% 42% 42% 49% 44% 30% 48% 44% 29% 35% 47% 46% 37% 15% 78% 40%
Republican Party 76 30 20 27 50F 26 13 21 28 14 55 21 33 23 21 25 17 15 12 16 22T 33
somewhat more (3) 15% 13% 15% 19% 20% 10% 14% 16% 18% 12% 15% 15% 20% 13% 12% 14% 19% 14% 15% 10% 19% 17%
Republican Party 124 47 34 43 68 56 10 35G 36G 42GI 104L 20 450 510 28 36 25 35P 18 8 69TV 43T
much more (4) 25% 22% 25% 30% 27% 23% 10% 26% 24% 37% 29% 15% 28% 30% 16% 20% 28% 32% 23% 5% 60% 23%
Don't know 77 25 26B 26 28 49E 223 2537 21 9 46 31K 28 24 24 360Q 8 20 10 10 9 48TU
15% 11% 19% 18% 11% 20% 23% 18% 13% 8% 13% 22% 18% 14% 14% 20% 9% 18% 13% 6% 7% 25%
Mean base 423 195C 109 119 219F 198 73 110 134 106GH 314L 109 132 146 146 140 81P 89 71 152v 108V 144
85% 89% 81% 82% 89% 80% 77% 82% 87% 92% 87% 78% 82% 86% 86% 80% 91% 82% 87% 94% 93% 75%
Mean 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.7B 2.6F 2.3 2.0 2.56 2.4G 2.6G 2.5L 2.1 2.60 2.60 2.1 2.3 2.5 2.6 2.3 1.6 3.4TV 2.6T

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
220



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March

069. Indicate which political party in Oregon

31 -

you trust more to handle the following issue:

April 8,

202

5

Q1l2:Pe
Fina

Total

Good

298
100%
(P)

134
45%

91
30%

43
15%

123
41%

46

o oo

o

S}
[eoX @y} [T~ N =

3
°

6
6
6
1
4
7
6
4

2.

rsonal
nces

Total
Poor

197
100%
(Q)

89
45%

54
27%

35
18%

76
38%

28
14%

48
24%

33
17%

165
83%

2.4

Immigration
Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic
Con- Own/Rent =  ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————————————-——— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor

Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Democratic Party 223 130CD 80D 12 148 72 3 11213 76 36 117M 40M 20 1140 91
45% 86% 36% 10% 46% 42% 33% 66% 32% 38% 48% 48% 25% 54% 38%

Democratic Party 145 96CD 42D 7 94 49 2 76IJ 46 24 72 25 15 720 57
much more (1) 29% 63% 19% 5% 29% 29% 19% 45% 19% 25% 30% 30% 19% 34% 24%
Democratic Party 78 34D 38D 6 54 22 1 361 30 12 44M 14M 5 41 34
somewhat more (2) 16% 23% 17% 4% 17% 13% 14% 21% 13% 13% 18% 17% 6% 19% 14%
Republican Party 200 12 89B 99BC 132 62 6 44 134HJ 22 88 36 57KL 76 112N
40% 8% 40% 79% 41% 36% 61% 26% 57% 23% 37% 43% 71% 36% 46%

Republican Party 76 8 47B 21B 40 32 4E 29 39 8 42 16 14 41 30
somewhat more (3) 15% 5% 21% 17% 13% 19% 38% 17% 17% 8% 17% 19% 18% 19% 12%
Republican Party 124 5 42B 77BC  92F 30 14 95HJ 15 46 20 43KL 36 82N
much more (4) 25% 3% 19% 62% 29% 18% 23% 8% 40% 15% 19% 24% 54% 17% 34%
Don't know 77 10 54BD 13 40 37E 1 15 26 36HI 37M 8 3 22 40
15% 6% 24% 11% 12% 21% 7% 9% 11% 39% 15% 9% 4% 10% 16%

Mean base 423 143C 170 111C 280F 133 9 1553 2100 58 205 75 77K 190 203
85% 94% 76% 89% 88% 79% 93% 91% 89% 61% 85% 91% 96% 90% 84%
Mean 2.4 1.4 2.5B 3.5BC 2.5 2.3 2.7 1.9 2.9HJ 2.2 2.3 2.4 3.1KL 2.2 2.7N

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ

221



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

069. Indicate which political party in

Immigration

Total

Democratic Party
Democratic Party
much more (

Democratic Party
somewhat more (2)
Republican Party

Republican Party
somewhat more (3)

Republican Party
much more (

Don't know
Mean base

Mean

500
100%

223
45%

145
29%

78
16%

200
40%

76
15%

124
25%

77
15%

423
85%

2.4

Total tive

March 31 - April 8, 2025

Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:

Q17:
Impres
-- Kot
Posi-
tive

sion
ek --
Nega-
tive

Ql4:
Impression
-—- Trump --
Posi- Nega-
tive
184 292
100% 100%
(B) (C)
23 196B
13% 67%
13 130B
% 45%
11 66B
% 23%
136C 60
74% 20%
37C 37
20% 13%
99C 22
54% 8%
24 37
13% 13%
160 256
87% 87%
3.4C 1.8

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Ql6:
Impression
-- Musk ---
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
176 296
100% 100%
(D) (E)
32 190D
18% 64%
23 122D
13% 41%
10 68D
5% 23%
128E 65
73% 22%
36E 36
20% 12%
93E 28
52% 10%
16 41
% 14%
160 254
91% 86%
3.2E 1.9
FG

columns tested BC, DE,

180
100%
(F)

133G
74%

91G
51%

41G
23%

34
19%

22
12%

12
6%

13
7%

167
93%

1.7

217
100%
(G)

55
26%

28
13%

27
13%

136F
63%

38
17%

98F
45%

26
12%

191
88%

3.1F

222



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q70. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:

Abortion
Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest ----------- Age - ——————-——-- S e
Tri mette Of WO= ——=———————————————————— White Grad Some Coll 350K~ $100K- $150K NAV/
Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other
Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 161 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Democratic Party 289 144D 79D 66 150 134 58 70 94 67 206 82 78 88 122MN 94 55 56 46 1470V 33 95U
58% 65% 59% 45% 61% 54% 61% 52% 60% 58% 57% 59% 49% 52% 72% 53% 62% 52% 57% 91% 28% 50%
Democratic Party 201 98 53 49 92 105 37 53 64 46 138 63 49 65 87MN 65 40 41 30 1220v 13 56U
much more (1) 40% 45% 39% 34% 37% 43% 39% 39% 41% 40% 38% 45% 31% 38% 51% 37% 45% 38% 37% 75% 11% 29%
Democratic Party 88 45D 27 16 58F 29 21 17 30 20 68 20 29 23 35 28 16 16 16 25 20 39
somewhat more (2) 18% 21% 20% 11% 23% 12% 22% 12% 19% 18% 19% 14% 18% 14% 21% 16% 18% 14% 20% 16% 17% 20%
Republican Party 125 41 33 50B 63 61 15 35 40 34G 99 26 430 540 28 45 22 30 22 5 70TV 45T
25% 19% 25% 35% 25% 25% 16% 26% 26% 30% 28% 18% 27% 31% 16% 26% 25% 28% 27% 3% 60% 24%
Republican Party 52 18 15 18 33 19 7 14 19 12 39 13 18 22 12 17 14 9 10 4 22T 25T
somewhat more (3) 10% 8% 11% 12% 13% 8% 7% 10% 12% 11% 11% 9% 11% 13% 7% 10% 16% % 13% 3% 19% 13%
Republican Party 73 23 18 32B 30 42 9 21 21 22 60 13 25 320 16 28 8 21 12 1 48TV 21T
much more (4) 15% 10% 13% 22% 12% 17% 9% 15% 14% 19% 17% 9% 16% 19% 9% 16% 9% 19% 14% 1% 41% 11%
Don't know 87 35 22 29 35 52 21 300 21 14 55 32 380 28 20 37 11 22 13 9 14 51TU
17% 16% 16% 20% 14% 21% 22% 22% 13% 12% 15% 23% 24% 17% 12% 21% 12% 20% 16% 6% 12% 27%
Mean base 413 185 113 116 212 195 74 105 134 101H 305 108 122 142 150M 139 78 86 68 152v 103v 141
83% 84% 84% 80% 86% 79% 78% 78% 87% 88% 85% 77% 76% 83% 88% 79% 88% 80% 84% 94% 88% 73%
Mean 2.0 1.8 2.0 2.3B 2.0 2.0 1.8 2.0 2.0 2.1 2.1L 1.8 2.20 2.10 1.7 2.1 1.9 2.1 2.1 1.2 3.0TV 2.1T

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
223



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March

Q70. Indicate which political party in Oregon

31 -

you trust more to handle the following issue:

April 8,

202

5

Q1l2:Pe
Fina

Total

Good

298
100%
(P)

171
57%

123
41%

47
16%

81
27%

34
11%

47
16%

46
15%

252
85%

2.0

rsonal
nces
Total
Poor

197
100%
(Q)

115
58%

77
39%

39
20%

43
22%

18
9%

26
13%

39
2
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S
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8

o°

0
9
0

2.

Abortion
Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic
Con- Own/Rent =  ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————————————-——— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor
Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
Democratic Party 289 136CD 122D 31 190 93 5 13210 113 43 152M 48M 32 1490 117
58% 89% 55% 25% 59% 55% 55% 78% 48% 46% 63% 58% 39% 70% 48%
Democratic Party 201 118CD 69D 14 131 66 4 9713 71 33 99 35 23 1030 77
much more (1) 40% 77% 31% 11% 41% 39% 36% 57% 30% 35% 41% 42% 29% 49% 32%
Democratic Party 88 18 53BD 17 59 27 2 36 42 10 53M 13 9 45 40
somewhat more (2) 18% 12% 24% 14% 18% 16% 19% 21% 18% 11% 22% 16% 11% 21% 17%
Republican Party 125 10 46B 69BC 83 37 5 26 87HJ 12 53 20 38KL 41 78N
25% 6% 21% 55% 26% 22% 45% 15% 37% 13% 22% 24% 47% 19% 32%
Republican Party 52 7 25B 20B 30 19 3E 11 35H 7 31 11 9 20 30
somewhat more (3) 10% 4% 11% 16% 9% 11% 27% 6% 15% 7% 13% 13% 11% 9% 13%
Republican Party 73 3 21B 49BC 53 18 2 15 52HJ 5 22 9 29KL 21 47N
much more (4) 15% 2% 10% 39% 17% 11% 19% 9% 22% 6% 9% 11% 36% 10% 19%
Don't know 87 7 55B 25B 47 40EG - 12 35H 39HI 37 15 11 22 48N
17% 5% 25% 20% 15% 23% 7% 15% 42% 15% 18% 14% 10% 20%
Mean base 413 145CD 168 100 273F 130 10F 158IJ 200J 55 205 68 69 1900 195
83% 95% 75% 80% 85% 77% 100% 93% 85% 58% 85% 82% 86% 90% 80%
Mean 2.0 1.3 2.0B 3.0BC 2.0 1.9 2.3 1.7 2.3H7 1.7 1.9 1.9 2.6KL 1.8 2.2N
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ

224



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

Q70. Indicate which political party in

Abortion

Total

Democratic Party
Democratic Party
much more (

Democratic Party
somewhat more (2)

Republican Party
Republican Party
somewhat more (3)
Republican Party
much more (4

Don't know

Mean base

Mean

500
100%

289
58%

201
40%

88
18%

125
25%

52
10%

73
15%

87
17%

413
83%

2.0

Total tive

March 31 - April 8, 2025

Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:

Q17:
Impres
-- Kot
Posi-
tive

sion
ek --
Nega-
tive

Ql4:
Impression
-—- Trump --
Posi- Nega-
tive
184 292
100% 100%
(B) (C)
50 235B
27% 80%
24 175B
13% 60%
26 59
14% 20%
95C 26
52% 9%
35C 14
19% 5%
60C 12
33% 4%
39C 32
21% 11%
145 260B
79% 89%
2.9C 1.5

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Ql6:
Impression
-- Musk ---
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
176 296
100% 100%
(D) (E)
60 226D
34% 76%
31 169D
18% 57%
29 57
16% 19%
85E 32
48% 11%
33E 16
18% %
52E 16
30% 6%
32 37
18% 13%
145 258
82% 87%
2.7 1.5
FG

columns tested BC, DE,

180
100%
(F)

155G
86%

116G
65%

39
22%

17
9%

D~ [6;5\e) & 00
o oo

o

172G
96%

1.5

217
100%
(G)

89
41%

54
25%

36
16%

90F
42%

35F
16%

55F
26%

37F
17%

179
83%

2.5F

225



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q71. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:
Election security

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest ----------- Age - ——————-——-- S e
Tri mette Of Wo-  —————m—mm——m oo White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 16l 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Democratic Party 212 104D 58 50 97 110 38 57 71 46 146 66 47 63 102MN 72 32 40 429 129uv 15 570
42% 47% 43% 34% 39% 45% 40% 42% 46% 40% 40% 47% 29% 37% 60% 41% 36% 37% 52% 80% 13% 30%
Democratic Party 139 72D 37 31 60 76 25 37 48 29 93 46 29 43 67MN 47 22 31 23 950V 6 28U
much more (1) 28% 33% 27% 21% 24% 31% 27% 27% 31% 25% 26% 33% 18% 25% 40% 27% 25% 29% 29% 59% 6% 15%
Democratic Party 73 33 21 19 37 34 13 21 23 16 52 20 18 20 35MN 25 11 9 19R 34U 8 29U
somewhat more (2) 15% 15% 16% 13% 15% 14% 13% 15% 15% 14% 15% 14% 11% 12% 21% 14% 12% % 23% 21% 7% 15%
Republican Party 176 71 48 57 101F 75 21 45 54G 56GH 146L 30 640 760 36 62 428 37 23 14 90TV 70T
35% 32% 35% 39% 41% 30% 22% 34% 35% 48%I 40% 22% 40% 45% 21% 35% 48% 34% 29% % 77% 36%
Republican Party 69 36 16 17 43F 26 14 16 21 18 53 16 240 330 11 26 20s 12 5 8 33TV 25T
somewhat more (3) 14% 17% 12% 11% 17% 10% 15% 11% 13% 16% 15% 12% 15% 20% 7% 15% 22% 11% % 5% 29% 13%
Republican Party 107 35 32 40B 58 49 7 30G 33G 37GI  93L 14 400 430 24 36 22 24 18 6 57TV 45T
much more (4) 21% 16% 24% 28% 23% 20% 7% 22% 21% 33% 26% 10% 25% 25% 14% 21% 25% 23% 22% 4% 49% 23%
Don't know 112 45 29 39 49 62 36HIJ 323 30 14 69 44K 49NO 31 32 42 14 32Q 15 19 12 65TU
22% 20% 22% 27% 20% 25% 38% 24% 19% 12% 19% 31% 31% 18% 19% 24% 16% 29% 19% 12% 10% 34%
Mean base 388 175 106 106 198 185 59 103G 125G 101GH 291L 96 111 139M 138M 134 74R 77 65 143v  105v 127
78% 80% 78% 73% 80% 75% 62% 76% 81% 88% 81% 69% 69% 82% 81% 76% 84% 71% 81% 88% 90% 66%
Mean 2.4 2.2 2.4 2.6B 2.5 2.3 2.0 2.4 2.3 2.6G 2.5L 2.0 2.70 2.50 1.9 2.4 2.6 2.4 2.3 1.5 3.3Tv 2.7T

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
226



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q71. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:
Election security

Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent =  ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions- —-—-——-—-——-—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————————————-——— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor

Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Democratic Party 212 119CD 80D 13 140G 70 2 11213 74 26 105M 33 20 1170 80 137 75
42% 78% 36% 11% 44% 41% 16% 66% 32% 27% 44% 40% 25% 55% 33% 46% 38%

Democratic Party 139 89CD 44D 7 96 42 1 75IJ 48 17 66 23 17 780 49 88 51
much more (1) 28% 59% 20% 5% 30% 25% 8% 44% 20% 18% 27% 28% 21% 37% 20% 29% 26%
Democratic Party 73 29D 36D 7 44 28 1 3713 27 9 39M 10 4 39 31 49 24
somewhat more (2) 15% 19% 16% 5% 14% 16% 7% 22% 11% 9% 16% 12% % 18% 13% 16% 12%
Republican Party 176 10 77B 88BC 115 56 4 38 115HJ 23 79 32 47KL 62 103N 104 72
35% 7% 35% 71% 36% 33% 44% 23% 49% 24% 33% 38% 59% 29% 42% 35% 36%

Republican Party 69 5 37B 27B 36 30 3E 25 35 8 39 19 12 31 35 37 32
somewhat more (3) 14% 4% 16% 22% 11% 17% 32% 15% 15% % 16% 23% 14% 14% 14% 12% 16%
Republican Party 107 5 41B 61BC 79F 26 1 13 80HJ 14 40 13 36KL 31 68N 67 40
much more (4) 21% 3% 18% 49% 25% 15% 12% 8% 34% 15% 17% 15% 44% 15% 28% 23% 20%
Don't know 112 23 66BD 23 64 44 4 20 47H 46HI 58 18 13 33 61N 57 51
22% 15% 30% 18% 20% 26% 40% 11% 20% 49% 24% 21% 16% 16% 25% 19% 26%

Mean base 388 129C 157 101C 256 126 6 150IJ 189J 48 184 65 67 1790 182 241 146
78% 85% 70% 82% 80% 74% 60% 89% 80% 51% 76% 79% 84% 84% 75% 81% 74%

Mean 2.4 1.4 2.5B 3.4BC 2.4 2.3 2.8 1.8 2.8H 2.4H 2.3 2.3 3.0KL 2.1 2.7N 2.3 2.4

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ
227



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

Q71. Indicate which political party in

Election security

Total

Democratic Party
Democratic Party
much more (

Democratic Party
somewhat more (2)
Republican Party

Republican Party
somewhat more (3)

Republican Party
much more (4

Don't know
Mean base

Mean

500
100%

212
42%

139
28%

73
15%

176
35%

69
14%

107
21%

112
22%

388
78%

2.4

Total tive

March 31 - April 8, 2025

Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:

Q17:
Impres
-- Kot
Posi-
tive

sion
ek --
Nega-
tive

Ql4:
Impression
-—- Trump --
Posi- Nega-
tive
184 292
100% 100%
(B) (C)
18 192B
10% 66%
11 127B
6% 44%
7 64B
4% 22%
133C 37
72% 12%
40C 27
22% %
93C 10
50% 3%
33 64
18% 22%
151 228
82% 78%
3.4C 1.6

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Ql6:
Impression
-- Musk ---
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
176 296
100% 100%
(D) (E)
28 182D
16% 61%
15 122D
% 41%
13 60D
% 20%
120E 48
68% 16%
35E 30
20% 10%
85E 18
48% 6%
28 66
16% 22%
148 229
84% 78%
3.3 1.8
FG

columns tested BC, DE,

180
100%
(F)

130G
73%

91G
51%

39G
22%

30
17%

17
10%

13
7%

19
11%

160G
89%

1.7

217
100%
(G)

54
25%

27
13%

26
12%

122F
56%

42F
20%

80F
37%

41F
19%

176
81%

3.0F

228



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q72. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:
Transgender issues

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest ----------- Age - ——————-——-- S e
Tri mette Of Wo-  —————m—mm——m oo White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 16l 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Democratic Party 270 138CD 66 66 143 122 50 66 91 62 192 78 74 81 115MN 92 51 52 43 1290V 36 90U
54% 63% 49% 45% 58% 50% 53% 49% 59% 54% 53% 56% 46% 48% 67% 52% 58% 48% 54% 80% 31% 47%

Democratic Party 189 97D 47 45 95 91 35 48 67 39 128 61 48 58 83MN 65 40 38 28 1050v 21 52
much more (1) 38% 44% 35% 31% 38% 37% 37% 36% 43% 34% 36% 44% 30% 34% 49% 37% 45% 35% 35% 65% 18% 27%

Democratic Party 81 40 19 21 48 32 16 18 24 23 64 17 26 23 32 27 11 14 15 24 15 38
somewhat more (2) 16% 18% 14% 14% 19% 13% 16% 13% 16% 20% 18% 12% 16% 13% 19% 15% 12% 13% 19% 15% 12% 20%
Republican Party 139 44 46B 49B 67 71 23 39 40 37 108 30 520 550 32 45 27 36 20 13 67TV 56T
28% 20% 34% 34% 27% 29% 24% 29% 26% 32% 30% 22% 32% 32% 19% 26% 31% 33% 25% 8% 57% 29%

Republican Party 56 21 18 17 28 27 leI 15 12 12 41 15 21 19 16 19 10 15 7 9 28TV 19
somewhat more (3) 11% 10% 13% 12% 11% 11% 17% 11% 8% 10% 11% 11% 13% 11% 9% 11% 11% 14% 8% 6% 24% 10%
Republican Party 83 23 28B 33B 38 43 7 24G 27G 26G 68 16 310 360 16 26 17 21 13 4 39TV 37T
much more (4) 17% 10% 21% 22% 15% 18% 7% 17% 18% 22% 19% 11% 19% 21% 10% 15% 20% 19% 16% 2% 33% 20%
Don't know 91 38 23 30 37 54 22 30 24 15 59 32 34 34 23 39 11 21 18 19 14 46TU
18% 17% 17% 21% 15% 22% 23% 22% 16% 13% 17% 23% 21% 20% 14% 22% 12% 19% 22% 12% 12% 24%

Mean base 409 182 112 115 210 193 73 105 131 99 301 108 126 136 147 137 78 88 63 143V 102V 146
82% 83% 83% 79% 85% 78% T7% 78% 84% 87% 83% T7% 79% 80% 86% 78% 88% 81% 78% 88% 88% 76%

Mean 2.1 1.8 2.2B 2.3B 2.0 2.1 1.9 2.1 2.0 2.2 2.2L 1.9 2.30 2.20 1.8 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.1 1.4 2.8TV 2.3T

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
229



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March

Q72. Indicate which political party in Oregon
Transgender issues

Ideology

Total eral erate ative
Total 500 152 223 124
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
Democratic Party 270 130CD 106D 34
54% 85% 48% 27%
Democratic Party 189 108CD 60 21
much more (1) 38% 71% 27% 17%
Democratic Party 81 21 46D 13
somewhat more (2) 16% 14% 21% 11%
Republican Party 139 10 59B 69BC
28% 6% 27% 56%
Republican Party 56 6 29B 21B
somewhat more (3) 11% 4% 13% 17%
Republican Party 83 4 31B 48BC
much more (4) 17% 3% 14% 39%
Don't know 91 13 58B 21B
18% 8% 26% 17%
Mean base 409 140CD 166 104
82% 92% 74% 83%
Mean 2.1 1.3 2.2B 2.9BC
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG,

31 -

April 8,

202

5

you trust more to handle the following issue:

Own/Rent

Own

320
100%
(E)

170
53%

117
36%

54
17%

93
29%

36
11%

58
18%

56
18%

264
82%

2.1

HIJ,

170 10
100% 100%
(F) (G)
95 5
56%  51%
69 3
41% 32%
25 2
15%  19%
42 4
24% 39%
18 2
11 21%
24 2
14% 18%
34 1
20%  10%
136 9
80% 90%
2.0 2.3
KLM, NO, PQ

Q9:

Direction

170
100%
(H)

1211IJ
71%

841J
49%

37J
22%

30
17%

18
10%

12
7%

19
11%

151J
89%

1.7

Track Know

-- Q10:Most Important Issue --

ness
236 95 242
100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K)
108 41 131
46% 43% 54%
72 34 90
31% 35% 37%
36 7 41
15% 7% 17%
93HJ 17 63
39% 18% 26%
27 11 29
11% 12% 12%
66HJ 6 34
28% 6% 14%
35 37HI 48M
15% 39% 20%
201J 57 194
85% 61% 80%
2.4HJ 1.8 2.0

Home- Drugs/
Lib- Mod- serv- —-——————————-——-——=- Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government
Rent Other Dir

Mental

83
100%
(L)

43
51%

30
36%

13
15%

28
34%

12
14%

17
20%

12
14%

71
86%

2.2

Ql1:0regon
Poor Economic
Leadership/ -Conditions-
Total Total
Mismanagement Good Poor
80 212 243
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
37 1320 114
46% 62% 47%
25 910 77
31% 43% 32%
12 41 37
15% 19% 15%
36K 54 79
45% 26% 33%
7 29 25
% 14% 10%
29KL 25 54N
36% 12% 22%
7 25 50N
9% 12% 21%
73K 1860 193
91% 88% 79%
2.5k 1.9 2.3N

Q1l2:Pe
Fina

Total

Good

298
100%
(P)

156
53%

111
37%

45
15%

92
31%

42Q
14%

49
17%

49
17%

248
83%

2.1

rsonal
nces

Total
Poor

197
100%
(Q)

113
57%

78
39%

35
18%

47
24%

13
7%

34
17%

37
19%

160
81%

2.0



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q72. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:
Transgender issues

Ql4: Ql6: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Democratic Party 270 48 216B 60 206D 139G 89
54% 26% T4% 34% 70% 77% 41%

Democratic Party 189 32 153B 40 146D 104G 50
much more (1) 38% 18% 52% 23% 49% 58% 23%
Democratic Party 81 15 63B 20 60D 34 39
somewhat more (2) 16% 8% 21% 11% 20% 19% 18%
Republican Party 139 102C 34 88E 44 29 94F
28% 56% 11% 50% 15% 16% 43%

Republican Party 56 37C 19 28E 24 16 32
somewhat more (3) 11% 20% 6% 16% % 9% 15%
Republican Party 83 65C 15 60E 19 13 6lF
much more (4) 17% 36% 5% 34% 7% 7% 28%
Don't know 91 34 43 29 46 12 34F
18% 18% 15% 16% 16% 7% 16%

Mean base 409 150 249 147 250 167G 182
82% 82% 85% 84% 84% 93% 84%
Mean 2.1 2.9C 1.6 2.7E 1.7 1.6 2.6F

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8,

Q73. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:
Diversity, equality,

Total

Democratic Party
Democratic Party
much more (

Democratic Party
somewhat more (2)

Republican Party
Republican Party
somewhat more (3)
Republican Party
much more (4

Don't know

Mean base

Mean

500
100%

284
57%

197
39%

87
17%

115
23%

and inclusion

Willa-
mette

220
100%
(B)

145CD
66%

99D
45%

46
21%

40
18%

16
7%

24
11%

35
16%

185
84%

1.8

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Total County Valley State

135
100%
(C)

72
53%

53
39%

19
14%

31
23%

10
7%

21
16%

31
23%

104
T7%

2.0

(DETI)

2025

115
100%
(J)

65
57%

44
38%

21
18%

35
30%

10
9%

24G
21%

15
13%

100G
87%

2.2

Gender
——————————— Age

Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64

145 247 247 95 135 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
67 145 133 54 74 90
46% 59% 54% 57% 55% 58%
45 9 98 37 49 67
31% 39% 40% 39% 36% 43%
22 4 35 18 25 23
15% 20% 14% 19% 19% 15%
43B 5 57 18 30 33
30% 24% 23% 19% 22% 21%
16 2 21 11 13 9
11% % 8% 11% 10% 6%
27 3 37 7 17 24
19% 15% 15% 7% 13% 16%
34 4 57 230 31 32
24% 18% 23% 24% 23% 21%
111 20 190 72 104 123
76% 82% 77% 76% 77% 79%
2.2B 2. 2.0 1.8 2.0 1.9

KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

Income

Education
Ethnicity ----------------—-
——————————— H.S.
White Grad Some Coll
Alone POC Or < Coll
360 140 160 170 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
201 83 72 92 120MN
56% 60% 45% 54% 71%
135 62 42 69M 86M
37% 45% 26% 41% 51%
66 21 30 23 34
18% 15% 19% 13% 20%
95L 21 420 490 24
26% 15% 26% 29% 14%
35 8 17 16 9
10% 6% 11% % 5%
60 13 24 330 15
17% 9% 15% 20% 9%
65 36 46NO 29 25
18% 26% 29% 17% 15%
295 104 114 141M 145M
82% 74% 71% 83% 85%
2.1L 1.7 2.20 2.10 1.7

176
100%
(P)

92
52%

63
36%

29
16%

41
23%

13
7%

28
16%

44
25%

133
75%

2.0

S50K-

89

27%

16PRS
18%

o

o J [l et
O s [~ O
o

o°

108
100%
(R)

57
53%

39
36%

18
17%

27
25%

6
6%

21
19%

24
22%

84
78%

2.1

$100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

81
100%
(S)

50
62%

35
43%

15

N
oy Oy w©
o0 a0

o

11
13%

15
18%

66
82%

1.9

Party
NAV/
Dem Rep Other
16l 116 192
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
139Uv 34 96U
86% 29% 50%
113uv 19 55U
70% 17% 29%
26 15 41
16% 13% 21%
8 64TV 39T
5% 55% 20%
3 27TV 13T
2% 23% 7%
5 37TV 26T
3% 32% 14%
15 18 57TU
9% 16% 30%
147v 98v 135
91% 84% 70%
1.3 2.8TV 2.1T



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q73. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:
Diversity, equality, and inclusion (DEI)

Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent =  ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions- —-—-——-—-——-—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————————————-——— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor

Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Democratic Party 284 135CD 115D 35 184 95 5 12810 114 42 142M 44 34 1430 117 172 111
57% 88% 51% 28% 58% 56% 50% 76% 48% 44% 59% 52% 42% 68% 48% 58% 56%

Democratic Party 197 114CD 63D 21 127 67 3 96IJ 68 33 95 32 25 990 78 122 75
much more (1) 39% 75% 28% 17% 40% 39% 29% 57% 29% 35% 39% 39% 31% 47% 32% 41% 38%
Democratic Party 87 21 52BD 14 57 28 2 323 46J 8 47 11 9 44 39 50 37
somewhat more (2) 17% 14% 23% 11% 18% 17% 21% 19% 20% 9% 20% 14% 11% 21% 16% 17% 19%
Republican Party 115 5 48B 62BC 77 33 S5EF 27 80HJ 9 51 23 34K 41 67 73 41
23% 3% 21% 50% 24% 19% 50% 16% 34% 9% 21% 27% 42% 19% 27% 24% 21%

Republican Party 42 5 20B 17B 28 12 3EF 16 22 4 21 8 7 17 24 29 13
somewhat more (3) % 3% 9% 14% 9% 7% 29% 10% 9% 5% 9% 10% 8% 8% 10% 10% 7%
Republican Party 73 - 27B 45BC 50 21 2 11 58HJ 4 30 14 27KL 23 43 44 27
much more (4) 15% 12% 37% 16% 12% 21% 6% 24% 5% 12% 17% 34% 11% 18% 15% 14%
Don't know 101 12 61B 28B 59 42G - 14 42H 44HTI 49 17 12 28 60N 53 45
20% 8% 27% 22% 18% 25% 8% 18% 47% 20% 20% 15% 13% 25% 18% 23%

Mean base 399 140CD 163 97 201 128 10F 155IJ 1940 50 193 66 68 1840 183 245 152
80% 92% 73% 78% 82% 75% 100% 92% 82% 53% 80% 80% 85% 87% 75% 82% 77%

Mean 2.0 1.2 2.1B 2.9BC 2.0 1.9 2.4 1.6 2.4HJ 1.6 1.9 2.1 2.5KL 1.8 2.2N 2.0 2.0

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q73. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:
Diversity, equality, and inclusion (DEI)

Ql4: Ql6: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Democratic Party 284 50 230B 63 216D 150G 95
57% 27% 79% 36% 73% 84% 44%

Democratic Party 197 31 164B 41 155D 113G 55
much more (1) 39% 17% 56% 23% 52% 63% 26%
Democratic Party 87 19 67B 22 62D 37 40
somewhat more (2) 17% 10% 23% 13% 21% 21% 18%
Republican Party 115 90C 19 80E 29 19 77F
23% 49% 6% 45% 10% 11% 36%

Republican Party 42 32C 8 23E 17 14 19
somewhat more (3) % 18% 3% 13% % 8% 9%
Republican Party 73 57C 10 57E 12 5 58F
much more (4) 15% 31% 4% 32% 4% 3% 27%
Don't know 101 44C 43 33 51 10 44F
20% 24% 15% 19% 17% 6% 20%

Mean base 399 139 249B 143 245 169G 172
80% 76% 85% 81% 83% 94% 80%
Mean 2.0 2.8C 1.5 2.7E 1.5 1.5 2.5F

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q74. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:
Free speech

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income Party
Willa- Rest ----------- Age - ——————-——-- S e
Tri mette Of Wo-  —————m—mm——m oo White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total County Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 247 247 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 176 89 108 81 16l 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Democratic Party 246 124D 63 59 128 114 45 60 80 59 174 72 63 74 109MN 88 41 43 44R 135UV 18 790
49% 56% 46% 41% 52% 46% 48% 45% 52% 52% 48% 51% 40% 44% 64% 50% 47% 39% 55% 84% 16% 41%
Democratic Party 156 80D 40 36 70 84 26 35 58 38 109 47 29 53M 74MN 52 30 31 26 102UV 8 400
much more (1) 31% 37% 30% 25% 28% 34% 27% 26% 37% 33% 30% 34% 18% 31% 44% 29% 34% 29% 32% 63% 7% 21%
Democratic Party 89 43 22 24 59F 30 20 25 23 21 65 25 34N 21 35N 36R 11 12 19R 33U 10 38U
somewhat more (2) 18% 20% 17% 16% 24% 12% 21% 19% 15% 19% 18% 18% 21% 12% 20% 21% 13% 11% 23% 20% % 20%
Republican Party 174 64 48 62B 89 83 23 49 58G 44G  141L 34 610 720 41 54 37 43 25 16 88TV 69T
35% 29% 36% 43% 36% 34% 24% 36% 37% 38% 39% 24% 38% 42% 24% 31% 42% 39% 31% 10% 75% 36%
Republican Party 69 26 20 23 36 33 13 16 26 14 48 21 25 28 16 20 18 12 11 12 25T 32T
somewhat more (3) 14% 12% 15% 16% 14% 14% 14% 12% 17% 13% 13% 15% 16% 16% 10% 11% 20% 11% 13% 7% 22% 17%
Republican Party 105 38 28 40B 54 50 10 34G 32G 30G 92L 13 36 440 25 34 20 30 14 4 62TV 37T
much more (4) 21% 17% 21% 27% 22% 20% 10% 25% 21% 26% 26% 9% 23% 26% 15% 19% 22% 28% 17% 3% 54% 19%
Don't know 80 32 24 23 29 50E 2713 25 16 11 46 34K 360 24 20 34 10 23 12 10 11 44TU
16% 15% 18% 16% 12% 20% 28% 19% 11% 10% 13% 24% 22% 14% 12% 19% 11% 21% 15% 6% 9% 23%
Mean base 420 188 111 122 218F 197 68 110 139G 104G 314L 106 124 146 150M 143 79 85 69 151V 106V 148
84% 85% 82% 84% 88% 80% 2% 81% 89% 90% 87% 76% 78% 86% 88% 81% 89% 79% 85% 94% 91% 77%
Mean 2.3 2.1 2.3 2.5B 2.3 2.3 2.1 2.4 2.2 2.3 2.4L 2.0 2.50 2.40 1.9 2.3 2.3 2.5 2.2 1.5 3.3TV 2.4T

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q74. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:
Free speech

Ideology Q9: -- Q10:Most Important Issue -- Qll:0regon Ql2:Personal
————————————————— Direction Poor Economic Finances
Con- Own/Rent =  ————————————————— Home- Drugs/ Leadership/ -Conditions- —-—-——-—-——-—-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- —-————————————-——— Right Wrong Don't less- Addiction/ Government Total Total Total Total
Total eral erate ative Own Rent Other Dir Track Know ness Mental Mismanagement Good Poor Good Poor

Total 500 152 223 124 320 170 10 170 236 95 242 83 80 212 243 298 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Democratic Party 246 134CD 91D 21 156 86 4 12010 91 34 125M 38 26 1270 96 148 97
49% 88% 41% 17% 49% 50% 39% 71% 39% 36% 52% 46% 32% 60% 39% 50% 49%

Democratic Party 156 103CD 45D 9 107 48 2 87IJ 48 22 71 23 19 860 50 102 54
much more (1) 31% 67% 20% 7% 33% 28% 24% 51% 20% 23% 29% 28% 23% 41% 21% 34% 27%
Democratic Party 89 31D 46D 12 50 38 1 33 44 12 54M 15 7 41 45 46 43
somewhat more (2) 18% 20% 21% 10% 16% 22% 14% 20% 19% 13% 22% 18% 9% 19% 19% 16% 22%
Republican Party 174 9 80B 85BC 121F 47 6F 39 11403 21 76 31 47KL 63 103N 110 62
35% 6% 36% 69% 38% 28% 61% 23% 48% 22% 32% 37% 58% 30% 42% 37% 31%

Republican Party 69 6 43B 20B 47 19 4EF 25 35 9 36 17 10 34 33 45 22
somewhat more (3) 14% 4% 19% 16% 15% 11% 37% 15% 15% 10% 15% 21% 13% 16% 14% 15% 11%
Republican Party 105 3 37B 65BC 74 29 2 14 79HJ 12 40 14 36KL 29 70N 65 40
much more (4) 21% 2% 17% 52% 23% 17% 24% 8% 34% 12% 17% 17% 45% 14% 29% 22% 20%
Don't know 80 9 52B 18B 43 37E - 11 30H 39HI 41 14 8 21 44N 39 38
16% 6% 23% 15% 13% 22% 6% 13% 41% 17% 16% 9% 10% 18% 13% 20%

Mean base 420 143CD 171 106 277F 133 10 159IJ 2050 55 201 69 73 1900 199 259 159
84% 94% 77% 85% 87% 78% 100% 94% 87% 59% 83% 84% 91% 90% 82% 87% 80%

Mean 2.3 1.4 2.4B 3.3BC 2.3 2.2 2.6 1.8 2.7HJ 2.2H 2.2 2.3 2.9KL 2.0 2.6N 2.3 2.3

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NO, PQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: March 31 - April 8, 2025

Q74. Indicate which political party in Oregon you trust more to handle the following issue:
Free speech

Ql4: Ql6: Q17:
Impression Impression Impression
-- Trump -- -- Musk --- -- Kotek --
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega-
Total tive tive tive tive tive tive

Total 500 184 292 176 296 180 217
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Democratic Party 246 23 222B 37 207D 140G 72
49% 13% 76% 21% 70% 78% 33%

Democratic Party 156 12 145B 18 138D 100G 34
much more (1) 31% % 50% 10% 47% 56% 16%

Democratic Party 89 12 77B 19 70D 40 38
somewhat more (2) 18% % 26% 11% 24% 22% 17%
Republican Party 174 131C 37 115E 50 30 115F
35% 72% 13% 65% 17% 17% 53%
Republican Party 69 41C 24 36E 27 17 36F
somewhat more (3) 14% 22% 8% 20% % 9% 17%
Republican Party 105 90C 13 79E 23 13 79F
much more (4) 21% 49% 4% 45% 8% 7% 36%
Don't know 80 29 34 24 39 10 29F
16% 16% 12% 14% 13% 5% 13%

Mean base 420 155 258 152 257 170G 188

84% 84% 88% 86% 87% 95% 87%
Mean 2.3 3.4C 1.6 3.2E 1.7 1.7 2.9F

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG
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